

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
1	01	3000005188	valve	3/8" BRASS FIPT SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01A	3000005753U	valve	1-1/2" C X C FULL FLOW CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01A02	3000004904	valve	2" BRASS FIPT BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A03	3000007712U	valve	3" BRASS BALL VALVE FULL PORT THRD	EA	
1	01A03	3000005047	valve	2" SS FIPT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A03	3000005639	valve	2" SS WORCESTER BODY	EA	
1	01A03	3000007712	valve	3" BRASS BALL VALVE FULL PORT THRD	EA	
1	01A04	3000004834	valve	2" BRASS C X C BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A06	3000005044	valve	2" BRASS FIPT GATE VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A06	3000006072	valve	1-1/2" SS GLOBE VALVE	EA	
1	01A07	3000005447	valve	1-1/2" SS NPT BALL VALVE REDUCED PORT	EA	
1	01A07	3000005448	valve	1-1/2" BRASS FIPT GATE VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A08	3000004919	valve	1-1/2" BRASS C X C BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A08	3000005572	valve	1-1/2" SS FIPT FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A08	3000005759	valve	1-1/4" BRASS C X C BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A09	3000004640	valve	1" BRASS C X C BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A09	3000004906	valve	1-1/2" BRASS C X C GATE VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A10	3000006008	valve	1-1/4" WYE STRAINER 20 MESH SCREEN	EA	
1	01A10	3000006009	valve	1-1/4" WYE STRAINER GASKET	EA	
1	01A10	3000006014	valve	1-1/4" BRASS Y-STRAINER	EA	
1	01A10	3000006050	valve	1-1/2" SS FIPT GLOBE VALVE	EA	
1	01A11	3000004903	valve	1-1/2" BRASS FIPT BALL VALVE FULL PORT	EA	
1	01A12	3000004916	valve	1" BRASS FIPT GATE VALVE	EA	
1	01A13	3000004407	valve	1" NIBCO SS BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A14	3000005524	valve	1" BRASS FIPT FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A14	3000006075	valve	1" 316 SS THREADED GLOBE VALVE	EA	
1	01A15	3000005719	valve	3/4" APOLLO SS BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A16	3000004724	valve	3/4" BRASS FIPT GATE VALVE	EA	
1	01A16	3000004921	valve	3/4" BRASS C X C FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A16	3000005069	valve	3/4" BRASS FIPT FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A17	3000005449	valve	3/4" CAST STEEL FIPT 3 PC BALL VALVE RP	EA	
1	01A17	3000005450	valve	3/4" CAST STEEL FIPT 3 PC BALL VALVE FP	EA	
1	01A18	3000005068	valve	1/2" BRASS C X C BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A18	3000005070	valve	1/2" BRASS FIPT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A18	3000005186	valve	1/2" FIPT SS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01A19	3000004914	valve	1/2" BRASS FIPT ANGLE GLOBE VALVE	EA	
1	01A19	3000005451	valve	1/2" CAST STEEL FIPT 3 PC BALL VALVE RP	EA	
1	01A19	3000005523	valve	1/2" BRASS C X C GLOBE VALVE	EA	
1	01B	3000005752	tee	3" X 2" SADDLE TEE	EA	
1	01B	3000006170	valve	1" 316SS 3 PC VALVE WITH WELD ENDS	EA	
1	01B01	3000004338	valve	1" HUDSON ABS COOLING TOWER FLOAT VALVE	EA	
1	01B04	3000005443	valve	1-1/2" BRASS FIPT X FIPT FLOAT FILL VALV	EA	
1	01B05	3000004942	valve	2" BRASS FIPT FLOAT OPERATED FILL VALVE	EA	
1	01B06	3000005013	valve	3-1/2" DIA. 316 SS FLOAT BALL	EA	
1	01B06	3000005014	valve	6" X 3" DIA. COPPER FLOAT BALL	EA	
1	01B06	3000005444	valve	4" DIA. COPPER FLOAT BALL	EA	
1	01B06	3000005445	valve	3" X 4" DIA. COPPER FLOAT BALL	EA	
1	01B07	3000005012U	valve	1/2" SS FIPT FLOAT OPERATED FILL VALVE W	EA	
1	01B07	3000005012	valve	3/4" SS FIPT FLOAT FILL VALVE W/PTFE SBR	EA	
1	01B08	3000004728	valve	1/2" BRASS SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B08	3000004930	valve	3/8" X 3/4"FIPT SS/PTFE FLOAT FILL VALVE	EA	
1	01B08	3000004941	valve	3/4" BRASS MIPT X MIPT FLOAT FILL VALVE	EA	
1	01B08	3000005063	valve	1/2" BRASS MIPT X MIPT FLOAT OPERATED FI	EA	
1	01B09	3000005446	filter	1/2" BRASS Y-STRAINER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
1	01B09	3000005520	valve	3/4" BRASS FIPT SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B09	3000006130	valve	1-1/2" BRASS Y-STRAINER	EA	
1	01B09	3000006183	valve	3/4" BRASS SPRING LOADED CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B10	3000004727	valve	1" BRASS SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B10	3000004839	valve	2" BRASS FIPT SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B10	3000005461	valve	1-1/2" BRASS FIPT SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
1	01B13	3000004723	filter	1/2" SS Y-STRAINER	EA	
1	01B14	3000005682	filter	1" SS Y-STRAINER	EA	
1	01B16	3000005483	filter	1-1/2" GF CLEAR Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
1	01B16	3000005484	filter	2" PVC 40 GF Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
1	01B17	3000005110	filter	1-1/2" PVC 40 GF CLEAR Y-STRAINER SPIG	EA	
1	01B18	3000004410	filter	2" PVC 40 GF CLEAR Y-STRAINER SPIG	EA	
1	01C	3000004837	valve	2" VICTAULIC VALVE	EA	
1	01C	3000005818	valve	4" C X C FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
1	01C	3000006197	valve	FLOAT, 3/8-16 CONNECTION, COPPER, 12 IN	EA	
1	01C04	3000004910	valve	4" GF PVC/EPDM BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
1	01C05	3000004899	valve	2-1/2" C X C BRASS GATE VALVE	EA	
3	03	3000005764	valve	3/4" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005689R	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005690R	valve	1" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005691R	valve	3/4" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005700R	valve	1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005689	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005690	valve	1" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005691	valve	3/4" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005694	valve	1" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03A	3000005700	valve	1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005692R	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005693R	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALV	EA	
3	03B	3000005713R	valve	3/4" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005692	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005693	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALV	EA	
3	03B	3000005696	valve	1/2" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005713	valve	3/4" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03B	3000005944	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALV	EA	
3	03C	3000005695R	valve	2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005697R	valve	2" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005699R	valve	1" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005816R	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVDF/VITON NC ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005945R	valve	2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000007732U	valve	3" 316/PTFE AIR ACUTATED FLANGE NC VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005695	valve	2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005697	valve	2" GF 546 PP/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005699	valve	1" GF 546 PVC/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000005816	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVDF/VITON N/C ACTUATED VALV	EA	
3	03C	3000005945	valve	2" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000006030	valve	1" GF 546 PVDF/VITON NC ACTUATED VALVE	EA	
3	03C	3000007732	valve	3" 316/PTFE AIR ACUTATED FLANGE NC VALVE	EA	
3	03D	3000004848	boiler	1" CHEMICAL BYPASS FEEDER	EA	
3	03D	3000005996	valve	4" SPEARS VALVE	EA	
4	04A	3000005702	valve	2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04A	3000005703	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM MANUAL VALVE	EA	
4	04A	3000005704	valve	1" GF 546 PVC/EPDM MANUAL VALVE	EA	
4	04A	3000005705	valve	3/4" GF 546 PVC/EPDM MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
4	04A	3000005706	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVC/EPDM MANUAL VALVE	EA	
4	04A	3000005982	valve	3/8" PVC/EPDM GF 546 BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04B	3000005698	valve	1" GF 546 PP/EPDM N/C ACTUATED VALVE FIP	EA	
4	04B	3000005707	valve	2" GF 546 PP/EPDM MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04B	3000005715	valve	3/4" GF 546 PP/EPDM MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04B	3000005717	valve	1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04B	3000006007	valve	1" GF 546 PVDF/VITON MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04B	3000006182	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PP/EPDM MANUAL VALVE FIPT	EA	
4	04C	3000004289	valve	1-1/2" GF PP/VITON BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04C	3000005947	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PP/VITON MANUAL VALVE FIPT	EA	
4	04C	3000005949	valve	2" GF 546 PP/VITON MANUAL VALVE FIPT	EA	
4	04C	3000005953	valve	1/2" GF 546 PP/VITON MANUAL VALVE FIPT	EA	
4	04C	3000005974	valve	1" GF 546 PP/VITON MANUAL BALL VALVE	EA	
4	04D	3000004409	valve	2" GF 346 PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04D	3000004418	valve	3/4" GF PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04D	3000004423	valve	1/2" GF PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04D	3000004934	valve	1" GF PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04D	3000005112	valve	1-1/2" GF PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04E	3000004295	valve	2" GF PP/VITON BALL CHECK VALVE FIPT	EA	
4	04E	3000005522	valve	1" GF PP/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04E	3000005934	valve	1-1/2" GF PP/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	04E	3000005946	valve	1/2" GF PP/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
4	4B27	3000002217	sprocket	32 TOOTH SCHMITZER REINFORCED SPROCKET	EA	
5	05A01	3000005787	gasket	1/2" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A02	3000005428	gasket	1" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A02	3000006103	gasket	1" GARLOCK FULL FACE GASKET	EA	
5	05A03	3000005723	gasket	1-1/2" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A03	3000006093	gasket	1-1/2" 150 GARLOCK FULL FACE FLANGE GASK	EA	
5	05A04	3000005436	gasket	2" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A05	3000004457	gasket	2-1/2" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A06	3000005654	gasket	3" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A07	3000005438	gasket	4" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A08	3000005439	gasket	6" EPDM FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A09	3000006051	gasket	2" 150 GARLOCK FULL FACE FLANGE GASKET	EA	
5	05A10	3000006069	gasket	38" OD X 34" ID X 1/8" VITON LID GASKET	EA	
5	05A11	3000006025	seal	HAYWARD FILTER HOUSING EPDM SEAL KIT	EA	
5	05A12	3000006024	seal	HAYARD FILTER HOUSING VITON SEAL KIT	EA	
5	05B	3000006052	socket	3/4" GF 546 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR	EA	
5	05B01	3000005771	valve	1/2" GF 546 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR SOC	EA	
5	05B02	3000005770	valve	1" GF 546 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR SOC	EA	
5	05B03	3000005769	valve	1-1/2" GF 546 PVC VALVE END CONN SOC	EA	
5	05B04	3000005768	valve	2" GF 546 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR SOC	EA	
5	05B06	3000004447	valve	3/4" GF 346 PVC VALVE END CONNECTR SOC	EA	
5	05B08	3000004655	valve	1-1/2" GF 346 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR SO	EA	
5	05B10	3000005710	valve	1" GF EXTENDED SOC KIT	EA	
5	05B11	3000005711	valve	1-1/2" GF EXTENDED SOC KIT	EA	
5	05B12	3000005954	valve	2" GF EXTENDED SOC KIT	EA	
5	05B13	3000005940	valve	1-1/2" GF 346 PVC END CONNECTOR FIPT	EA	
5	05B14	3000005941	valve	2" GF 346 PVC END CONNECTOR FIPT	EA	
5	05C01	3000005121	valve	1/2" GF 346 VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	
5	05C02	3000004445	valve	1" GF 546 VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	
5	05C03	3000005122	valve	1-1/2" GF 346 VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	
5	05C04	3000004653	valve	2" GF 346 PVC VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	
5	05C05	3000004651	valve	1-1/2" GF 346 PP VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
5	05C06	3000004967	valve	2" GF 346 PP VALVE END CONNECTOR NUT	EA	
5	05C07	3000005750	plug	2" DOLLAR PLUG	EA	
5	05D	3000006169	valve	2" 316SS 7210 ANGLE SEAT MODULATNG VALVE	EA	
6	06A	3000007726U	flange	3" BLACK IRON FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000007728U	flange	4" BLACK IRON BLIND FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004290	flange	3" PVC 80 VANSTONE FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004411	flange	3" PVC 80 1 PIECE FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004438	flange	2" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004493	flange	2-1/2" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004494	flange	4" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004779	flange	2-1/2" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004785	flange	4" PVC 80 1 PIECE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004786	flange	4" PVC 80 BLIND FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004793	flange	3" SS THRD FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000004795	flange	2-1/2" BLACK IRON FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000005426	flange	4" BLACK IRON FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000005427	flange	4" PVC 80 1 PIECE FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000005602	flange	3" SS WELD FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000005813	flange	1-1/2" X 16" 316 SS/TELON HOSE W/FLANGES	EA	
6	06A	3000005937	flange	3" PVC 80 VANSTONE SPIG FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000006032	flange	2" SS FIPT FLANGE 125 LB	EA	
6	06A	3000006054	flange	2-1/2" PVC SCH 80 BLIND FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000006148	flange	3" BLACK IRON BLIND FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000006176	flange	4" BLACK IRON 150LB SLIP ON WELD FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000007726	flange	3" BLACK IRON FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A	3000007728	flange	4" BLACK IRON BLIND FLANGE	EA	
6	06A01	3000004687	flange	1-1/2" 316 SS FLANGE FIPT	EA	
6	06A02	3000004788	flange	1" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A02	3000005530	flange	1" SS WELD FLANGE	EA	
6	06A03	3000007727U	flange	1/2" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A03	3000004712	flange	3/4" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A03	3000006147	flange	1/2" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A03	3000007727	flange	1/2" SS FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06A05	3000005528	flange	2" SS FIPT FLANGE 150 LB	EA	
6	06A06	3000005830	flange	1-1/2" 316 SS WELD FLANGE	EA	
6	06B02	3000005623	nipple	1-1/4"X2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B03	3000004823	nipple	1-1/4" X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B04	3000005622	nipple	1-1/4" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B05	3000005733	nipple	1-1/2" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B06	3000005936	flange	3" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06B07	3000004607	nipple	1-1/2" X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B08	3000004609	nipple	1-1/2" X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B10	3000004608	nipple	1-1/2" X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B11	3000004828	nipple	2" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
6	06B20	3000005786	flange	1" PVC 80 VAN STONE FLANGE SOC	EA	
6	06B21	3000005806	flange	1/2" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06B23	3000004439	flange	1" PVC 80 ONE PIECE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06B24	3000004422	flange	1-1/2" PVC 80 1 PIECE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06B25	3000004440	flange	1-1/2" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
6	06B26	3000004783	flange	2" PVC 80 1 PIECE FIPT FLANGE	EA	
6	06C02	3000005117	union	1-1/4" C X BRASS FIPT UNION	EA	
6	06C03	3000004412	elbow	1-1/2" BRASS 90 ELL	EA	
6	06C06	3000004304	union	1-1/2" BRASS UNION	EA	
6	06C09	3000005751	bushing	2" X 1/2" BRASS BUSHING	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
6	06C10	3000004824	bushing	2" X 1" BRASS BUSHING	EA	
6	06C11	3000004790	bushing	2" X 1-1/4" BRASS BUSHING	EA	
6	06C12	3000004782	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" BRASS BUSHING	EA	
6	06C13	3000004794	elbow	2" BRASS 90 ELL	EA	
6	06C14	3000005056	union	2" BRASS UNION	EA	
6	06C18	3000004831	elbow	1-1/4" SS 90 ELL	EA	
6	06C21	3000004816	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06C22	3000004819	bushing	1-1/4" X 3/4" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06C23	3000004814	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06C24	3000004818	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06D01	3000004676	coupling	1-1/2" SS COUPLING	EA	
6	06D02	3000004809	bushing	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06D03	3000005827	elbow	1-1/2" SS316 WELD 45	EA	
6	06D04	3000004832	elbow	1-1/2" SS 90 ELL	EA	
6	06D05	3000004415	elbow	1-1/2" SS 45 ELL	EA	
6	06D06	3000005829	elbow	1-1/2" SS316 WELD 90	EA	
6	06D07	3000004835	tee	1-1/2" SS TEE	EA	
6	06D09	3000004700	union	1-1/2" SS UNION	EA	
6	06D09	3000004781	bushing	2" X 3/4" SS BUSHING	EA	
6	06D10	3000004804	bushing	2" X 1/2" SS BUSHING	EA	
6	06D11	3000004817	bushing	2" X 1-1/4" SS BUSHING	EA	
6	06D12	3000004815	bushing	2" X 1" SS BUSHING	EA	
6	06D13	3000005590	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" SS BUSHING	EA	
6	06D14	3000004830	tee	2" SS TEE	EA	
6	06D15	3000004780	elbow	2" SS 90 ELL	EA	
6	06D16	3000005055	coupling	2" SS COUPLING	EA	
6	06D17	3000004417	elbow	2" SS 90 STREET ELL	EA	
6	06E01	3000004810	union	2" SS UNION	EA	
6	06E06	3000006038	bushing	3" X 1" 316 SS BUSHING FIPT	EA	
6	06E07	3000004812	bushing	2-1/2" X 2" SS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
6	06E08	3000004827	coupling	3" SS COUPLING	EA	
7	07A	3000004984	tape	1/2" X 260" PINK TEFLON TAPE	EA	
7	07A	3000005019	tape	1/2" X 260" TEFLON TAPE FOR SS	EA	
7	07A	3000006010	union	1-1/4" C X C UNION	EA	
7	07A	3000006011	elbow	1-1/4" C X FITTING STREET 90 ELBOW	EA	
7	07A01	3000004928	nipple	1-1/2" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A02	3000004610	nipple	1-1/2" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A03	3000004877	nipple	1-1/2" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A04	3000004881	nipple	1-1/2" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A05	3000005617	nipple	1-1/2" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A06	3000004688	nipple	1-1/2" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A07	3000005618	nipple	1-1/2" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A08	3000004878	nipple	1-1/2" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A09	3000004888	nipple	1-1/2" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A10	3000004951	nipple	2" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A10	3000005774	nipple	2" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A11	3000004950	nipple	2" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A11	3000005773	nipple	2" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A12	3000004414	nipple	1-1/2" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A13	3000005437	nipple	2" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A14	3000005619	nipple	2" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A15	3000005440	nipple	2" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A16	3000004891	nipple	2" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
7	07A17	3000004887	nipple	2" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
7	07A18	3000005660	elbow	1-1/4" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
7	07A19	3000005760	elbow	1-1/4" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
7	07A20	3000005661	coupling	1-1/4" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
7	07A21	3000005263	adapter	1-1/2" MIPT X 1-1/4" COPPER ADAPTER	EA	
7	07A22	3000006195	union	1-1/4" COPPER MIPT UNION	EA	
7	07A23	3000004797	adapter	1-1/4" COPPER FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
7	07A24	3000005800	coupling	2" X 1-1/2" FITTING X COPPER REDUCER	EA	
7	07A25	3000004890	coupling	2" X 1-1/2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
7	07A26	3000004852	adapter	1-1/4" COPPER MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
7	07A27	3000004886	coupling	2" X 1" FITTING X COPPER REDUCER	EA	
7	07A28	3000005667	coupling	2" X 1" C X C REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
7	07A29	3000005767	coupling	2" X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
7	07A30	3000004855	adapter	2" COPPER X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
7	07A31	3000004895	union	2" COPPER UNION	EA	
7	07A32	3000004908	adapter	2" FTG X COPPER FITP ADAPTER	EA	
7	07A33	3000004907	adapter	2" FTG X COPPER MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
7	07B	3000005797	tee	2" X 1" X 1" COPPER REDUCER RUN TEE	EA	
7	07B01	3000005435	elbow	2" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
7	07B02	3000004671	adapter	2" COPPER X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
7	07B03	3000004901	elbow	2" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
7	07B04	3000004696	tee	2" COPPER TEE	EA	
7	07B05	3000004860	elbow	2" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
7	07B06	3000005777	union	2" COPPER X MPT UNION	EA	
7	07B07	3000004858	coupling	2" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
7	07B08	3000004902	elbow	2" COPPER 45 STREET ELL	EA	
7	07B09	3000004894	flange	2" COPPER FLANGE	EA	
7	07B10	3000005810	cap	2" COPPER CAP	EA	
7	07B11	3000004896	tee	2" X 1-1/2" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
7	07B12	3000005801	tee	2" X 1" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
7	07B13	3000005737	tee	2" X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
7	07B14	3000004613	cap	2-1/2" COPPER CAP	EA	
7	07B15	3000005753	tee	2 X 1-1/2 X 2 COPPER REDUCER RUNNING TEE	EA	
7	07B15	3000005798	tee	2" X 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" COPPER REDUCER RUN	EA	
7	07B16	3000005754	coupling	2-1/2" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
7	07B18	3000006049	tee	2" X 2-1/2" COPPER BULLHEAD TEE	EA	
7	07B19	3000005454	elbow	2-1/2" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
7	07B20	3000004854	coupling	2-1/2" X 2" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
7	07B21	3000004836	elbow	2-1/2" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
7	07B22	3000005453	tee	2-1/2" COPPER TEE	EA	
7	07B23	3000005455	union	2-1/2" COPPER UNION	EA	
7	07C	3000004625	coupling	3" X 2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
7	07C01	3000005809	flange	2-1/2" COPPER COMPANION FLANGE 150LB	EA	
7	07C05	3000005456	tee	3" COPPER TEE	EA	
7	07C08	3000004889	coupling	4" X 3" COPPER FITTING X REDUCER COUPLIN	EA	
7	07C09	3000004822	tee	3" X 2" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
7	07C09	3000004869	coupling	3" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
7	07C10	3000004847	elbow	3" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
7	07C11	3000005987	elbow	3" COPPER STREET 45 ELL	EA	
7	07D	3000004845	elbow	3" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
7	07D	3000004851	elbow	3" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
7	07D	3000005457	elbow	4" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
7	07D	3000005817	flange	4" COPPER FLANGE	EA	
8	08A	3000005669	valve	1/2" NPT FLOWMETER .5 TO 5.0 GPM	EA	
8	08A01	3000004932	valve	SIEBE MK4621 10-13PSI PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
8	08A02	3000004927	valve	SIEBE MK-4641 3-13PSI PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR	EA	
8	08A03	3000004926	valve	1/2" SIEBE BRASS VALVE NC REDUCED PORT	EA	
8	08A04	3000004939	valve	SIEBE MK-2690 3-13PSI PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR	EA	
8	08A05	3000005136	valve	3/4" SIEBE NC REDUCED PORT BRASS VALVE	EA	
8	08A06	3000005589	valve	3/4" SIEBE 2-WAY NC BRASS VALVE BODY	EA	
8	08A07	3000005632	valve	1/2" SIEBE BRASS F P 2-WAY VALVE BODY	EA	
8	08A08	3000006019	valve	ACTUATOR VALVE LINKAGE KIT (SPRING/STEM)	EA	
8	08A09	3000005649	valve	3/4" SIEBE 2-WAY NO RP BRASS VALVE BODY	EA	
8	08A10	3000005329	valve	3/4" SIEBE NO VALVE W/MK-2690 ACTUATOR	EA	
8	08A11	3000005311	valve	1" SIEBE BRASS 2-WAY NC (STEM UP) FIPT	EA	
8	08A14	3000004659	valve	3/4" SIEBE FP BRASS VALVE REPAIR KIT	EA	
8	08A19	3000005253	valve	SIEBE AV-401 VALVE TO ACTUATOR LINKAGE	EA	
8	08A21	3000005624	valve	1-1/2" SIEBE VALVE 2-WAY STEM UP CLOSED	EA	
8	08A22	3000005312	valve	1-1/4" SIEBE VALVE BODY NC FULL PORT	EA	
8	08A23	3000007721U	valve	2" BRASS SIEBE VALVE W/MK-4641 ACTUATOR	EA	
8	08A23	3000007721	valve	2" BRASS SIEBE VALVE W/MK-4641 ACTUATOR	EA	
8	08A24	3000005052	regulato	1/4" WATTS R374-02C MINI AIR REGULATOR	EA	
8	08A27	3000005739	regulato	1/4" MINI PRESSURE REGULATOR 0 - 60 PSI	EA	
8	08A29	3000004502	filter	504SY WATTS 1/4" AIRLINE FILTER BOWL KIT	EA	
8	08A30	3000004933	regulato	1/4" SPEEDAIRE FILTER REGULATOR	EA	
8	08A31	3000005419	regulato	1/4" PNEUMATIC LUBRICATOR	EA	
8	08B01	3000005035	regulato	1/4" WATTS AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B02	3000005585	regulato	3/8" COMPRESSED AIR REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B03	3000005584	regulato	1/2" WATTS AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B04	3000005731	regulato	3/4" COMPRESSED AIR REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B05	3000007720U	regulato	1-1/2" WATTS AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B05	3000004656	regulato	1-1/2" WATTS AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B05	3000007720	regulato	1-1/2" WATTS AIR PRESSURE REGULATOR	EA	
8	08B06	3000005242	solenoid	1/8" ALUMINUM 3-WAY 24V NC SUBMINIATURE	EA	
8	08B10	3000005062	valve	1/4" BRASS 3WAY N/C 12VDC SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08B10	3000006033	valve	1/4" BRASS 3 WAY N/C 120V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08B11	3000005344	valve	1/4" BRASS 3 WAY NC 110V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08B13	3000006006	solenoid	1/4 BRASS ELECTRONIC AUTO DRAIN VALVE	EA	
8	08C01	3000006070	sensor	1/4" 0-100 PSI ISOLATED PRESSURE SENSOR	EA	
8	08C02	3000004821	valve	1/4" BRASS 2-WAY NC 110V PTFE SEAT VALVE	EA	
8	08C02	3000005214	valve	1/4" BRASS 2-WAY NC 110V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08C03	3000004599	solenoid	1/4" BRASS 2-WAY NC 24VDC SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08C04	3000005793	valve	1/2" BRASS ASCO ELECTRIC ACTUATED STEAM	EA	
8	08C06	3000005981	solenoid	1/2" BRASS N/C SOLENOID VALVE 8210G94	EA	
8	08C07	3000004543	valve	3/4 BRASS 2-WAY NO 110V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08C11	3000004913	valve	1-1/2" BRASS 2 WAY 120VAC SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08D	3000004602	meter	1/2" CPVC 5 GPM FLOWMETER W/ACRYLIC TUBE	EA	
8	08D	3000005742	meter	2" NPT FLOW METER F-452080LH	EA	
8	08D	3000006110	meter	1" PVC ACRYLIC ROTOMETER 1.5-15 GPM	EA	
8	08D	3000006116	meter	1-1/2" PVC ACRYLIC ROTOMETER 8-50 GPM	EA	
8	08D01	3000007735U	valve	2" ALUMINUM 2 WAY 110V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08D01	3000005680	valve	1/2" ACSO SS AIR OPERATED NC FIPT VALVE	EA	
8	08D01	3000007735	valve	2" ALUMINUM 2 WAY 110V SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
8	08D04	3000005938	valve	1/2" ASCO SS 8290 N/C 2-WAY W/ INDICATOR	EA	
8	08D05	3000005616	valve	1" NORMALLY CLOSED SS ASCO PISTON VALVE	EA	
8	08D06	3000005939	valve	1" SS ASCO NC 8290 2-WAY W/INDICATOR	EA	
8	08E	3000006124	valve	1" BRASS ACTUATOR VALVE, BARBER-COLMAN	EA	
8	08E	3000006160	cover	OUT OF ORDER URINAL COVER	EA	
9	09A01	3000005792	pump	3/4" ID SHAFT B&G CARBON/CERAMIC SEAL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
9	09A02	3000005549	pump	B & G 979 1.25" CARBON/TUNGSTEN SEAL	EA	
9	09A03	3000005547	pump	1-1/4" OD B&G SHAFT CERAMIC PUMP SEAL	EA	
9	09A04	3000005550	pump	B & G 785V 1-1/2" SEAL CARBON/CERAMIC	EA	
9	09A05	3000005648	pump	BELL & GOSSETT 978 SEAL 1-1/4"	EA	
9	09A06	3000005552	pump	B & G 1/2" OD SHAFT CARBON/CERAMIC SEAL	EA	
9	09A07	3000005548	seal	B & G F49 1.25"SHAFT CARBON/CERAMIC SEAL	EA	
9	09A08	3000006165	seal	GRUNDFOS MECHANICAL SEAL 96409265	EA	
9	09A09	3000005551	seal	1-1/4 OD SHAFT CARBON/CERAMIC 10K25 SEAL	EA	
9	09A10	3000005942	pump	SILICONE-CARBIDE SEAL FOR GOULD SH PUMP	EA	
9	09A11	3000005646	pump	B & G 3AB-1510 HW CIRC PUMP SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A12	3000005545	pump	1-1/4 OD SHAFT CARBON/CERAMIC 10K13 SEAL	EA	
9	09A12	3000005568	pump	1-1/4" ID CARBON/CERAMIC BOOST PUMP SEAL	EA	
9	09A13	3000006192	seal	PS-381-V HWP PUMP SEAL 1-1/4" SHAFT	EA	
9	09A16	3000005553	seal	GRUNDFOS 7/16" OD SHAFT SEAL SERVICE KIT	EA	
9	09A18	3000005555	pump	1-1/4" OD CARBON/CERAMIC SHAFT PUMP SEAL	EA	
9	09A19	3000005544	pump	7/8" OD PUMP SEAL CARBON/CERAMIC	EA	
9	09A20	3000004961	pump	DELTA SEAL ELEMENT MODEL 3000 CARTRIDGE	EA	
9	09A23	3000005546	pump	1-1/4"OD PUMP SEAL CARBON/CERAMIC	EA	
9	09A24	3000004905	pump	1-3/8" FINE LOCK NUT (SUMP SHAFT)	EA	
9	09A28	3000005745	pump	G & L SSH SEAL REPAIR KIT	EA	
9	09A29	3000005107	pump	GOULDS PUMP REPAIR KIT	EA	
9	09A30	3000005554	seal	TEFLON O-RING SEAL MIX HOPPER OROFICE	EA	
9	09A30	3000005644	pump	WEBSTER VERTICAL PUMP INLET(VITON)O-RING	EA	
9	09A32	3000005647	pump	B & G 3AB-1510 HW CIRC PUMP CASE GASKET	EA	
9	09A33	3000005556	pump	1-1/4" OD CARBON/TUNGSTEN SHAFT PUMP SEA	EA	
9	09A34	3000005342	pump	2" OD X 1-1/2" ID X 4-7/8" SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A35	3000005343	pump	CARBON SLEEVE 2"ID X 3"OD X 3" SUMP PUMP	EA	
9	09A36	3000005541	pump	1-1/4" ID X 1-3/4" OD X 4-1/2" SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A37	3000005543	shaft	1" ID X 1.25" OD X 2-1/8" BRONZE SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A38	3000004710	pump	CARBON SLEEVE 1.25"IDX1.625"ODX1.75" S.P	EA	
9	09A40	3000006133	pump	MICROPUMP MOTOR FACE PLATE	EA	
9	09A41	3000005542	pump	1-3/8"IDX 1-5/8"ODX 2-1/8" BRONZE SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A46	3000005532	shaft	1" ID X 1.25" OD X 1.50" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A47	3000005625	shaft	3/4" ID X 1" OD X 3/4" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A47	3000005626	shaft	3/4" ID X 1" OD X 1-3/8" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A48	3000004709	pump	CARBON SLEEVE 1.25"IDX2.25"ODX1-13/16 SP	EA	
9	09A49	3000005535	shaft	1" ID X 1.25" OD X 4.75" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A50	3000005538	shaft	1" ID X 1.25" OD X 4.50" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09A50	3000005539	shaft	1" ID X 1.25" OD X 3" SS SHAFT SLEEVE	EA	
9	09B02	3000005995	pump	MICRO PUMP HEAD WET GATE TEMP LOOP	EA	
9	09B03	3000005653	pump	MICROPUMP 120 (FOR STAB AND NEG DEV)	EA	
9	09B04	3000005404	pump	MICROPUMP MOD 120 HEAD ASSEMBLY	EA	
9	09B05	3000005101R	pump	MICROPUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR SOUND TRACK	EA	
9	09B06	3000006379	pump	MICROPUMP HOUSING ASSEMBLY	EA	
9	09B07	3000005101	pump	MICROPUMP HEAD ASSEMBLY FOR SOUND TRACK	EA	
9	09B08	3000004646	pump	MICROPUMP REBUILD KIT FOR MODEL 200	EA	
9	09B09	3000005657	seal	MICRO PUMP REPAIR KIT M#120 NEG REPLN	EA	
9	09B10	3000005683R	pump	MICRO PUMP BODY REBUILD	EA	
9	09B11	3000005683	pump	MICRO PUMP BODY	EA	
9	09B12	3000004647	pump	MICROPUMP DRIVEN MAGNET ASSEMBLY 81254	EA	
9	09B13	3000004645	pump	MICROPUMP MOTOR MAGNET COUPLING	EA	
9	09B14	3000006018	assembly	MICRO PUMP REBUILT KIT FOR WETGATE	EA	
9	09B15	3000005674	pump	MICROPUMP SERVICE KIT STAB/MC1 REPLEN	EA	
9	09B16	3000004644	pump	MICROPUMP RUBBER DAMPER	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
9	09B17	3000004643	pump	MICROPUMP LOCKING SPRING FOR MODEL 200	EA	
9	09B18	3000004648	pump	MICROPUMP MODEL 200 SHAFT ASSORTMENT KIT	EA	
9	09B19	3000004650	pump	MICROPUMP VITON O-RING FOR MODEL 81914	EA	
9	09B20	3000004649	pump	MICROPUMP EPDM O-RING FOR MODEL 81479	EA	
9	09B23	3000007715U	pump	MICROPUMP MAGNET CUP	EA	
9	09B23	3000007715	pump	MICROPUMP MAGNET CUP	EA	
9	09C01	3000004963	coupling	OMEGA DRIVE COUPLING ELEMENT SIZE 20	EA	
9	09C02	3000004964	coupling	OMEGA DRIVE COUPLING ELEMENT SIZE 3	EA	
9	09C02	3000005540	shaft	1-1/4" ID X 1-1/2" OD X 7/8" SS SLEEVE	EA	
9	09C03	3000004562	coupling	OMEGA DRIVE COUPLING HUB 1-3/8"	EA	
9	09C04	3000004558	coupling	OMEGA DRIVE COUPLING HUB 1-1/4"	EA	
9	09C05	3000004588	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER W/RING	EA	
9	09C06	3000004557	coupling	OMEGA DRIVE COUPLING HUB 1-1/8"	EA	
9	09C09	3000005563	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER	EA	
9	09C10	3000004973	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-070	EA	
9	09C11	3000005975	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-050	EA	
9	09C11	3000006187	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING HUB L-050X0.375	EA	
9	09C12	3000004970	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-095	EA	
9	09C13	3000004969	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-075	EA	
9	09C14	3000004971	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-110	EA	
9	09C15	3000004972	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING SPIDER L-100	EA	
9	09C18	3000004769	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING HUB L-095X1.125	EA	
9	09C19	3000004975	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING HUB L-100X1.250	EA	
9	09C21	3000004589	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING HUB L-110X1.1250	EA	
9	09D02	3000007730U	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. IMPELLER BACK PLA	EA	
9	09D02	3000007730	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. IMPELLER BACK PLA	EA	
9	09D05	3000007731U	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. LOWER BRG SUPPORT	EA	
9	09D05	3000007731	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. LOWER BRG SUPPORT	EA	
9	09D06	3000007733U	pump	3/4" HYPRO GEAR PUMP	EA	
9	09D06	3000007733	pump	3/4" HYPRO GEAR PUMP	EA	
9	09D07	3000007729U	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. 8-1/2" IMPELLER	EA	
9	09D07	3000007729	pump	WARREN FIBERGLASS S.P. 8-1/2" IMPELLER	EA	
9	09D08	3000005732	valve	3/4" FESTO AIR OPERATED PILOT VALVE	EA	
9	09D09	3000004591	coupling	LOVE JOY DRIVE COUPLING HUB L-110X1.3750	EA	
9	09E	3000002198	pump	MICRO PUMP W/ MOTOR L17611-0603	EA	
9	09E	3000005645	pump	B & G 3AB-1510 HW CIRC PUMP COVERPLATE	EA	
10	10A01	3000000002	fastener	4-40 X 5/8" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A01	3000000003	fastener	4-40 X 1/4" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A01	3000000004	fastener	4-40 X 1/2" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A01	3000000005	fastener	8-32 X 1" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A01	3000000006	fastener	10-32 X 1/4" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A01	3000000283	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A02	3000000007	fastener	10-32 X 1-1/2" SS TRUSS HEAD MS	EA	
10	10A02	3000000008	fastener	10-24 X 3/8" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A02	3000000009	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A02	3000000010	fastener	10-24 X 3/4" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A02	3000000284	fastener	10-32 X 5/8" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A02	3000000285	fastener	10-32 X 3/4" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A03	3000000011	fastener	10-24 X 1" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A03	3000000117	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A03	3000000179	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS TRUSS HEAD MACHINE SCRE	EA	
10	10A04	3000000076	fastener	6-32 X 1/4" SS FILLISTER HEAD MS	EA	
10	10A04	3000000181	fastener	0-80 X 1/2" SS FILLISTER HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10A05	3000000074	fastener	8-32 X 3/8" SS FILLISTER HEAD MS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10A05	3000000075	fastener	10-32 X 3/8" SS FILLISTER HEAD MACHINE S	EA	
10	10A05	3000000077	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS FILLISTER HEAD MACH SCREW	EA	
10	10A05	3000000182	fastener	6-32 X 3/4" SS FILLISTER HEAD MS	EA	
10	10A05	3000000183	fastener	6-32 X 1" SS FILLISTER HEAD MS	EA	
10	10A06	3000000012	fastener	6-32 X 3/8" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A06	3000000013	fastener	6-32 X 1/2" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A06	3000000014	fastener	6-32 X 1" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A06	3000000015	fastener	6-32 X 3/4" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A06	3000000188	fastener	6-32 X 5/8" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A06	3000000189	fastener	6-32 X 2 1/2" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000016	fastener	8-32 X 3/8" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000017	fastener	8-32 X 3/4" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000018	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000250	fastener	8-32 X 1/2" SS SLOTTED FLAT HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000251	fastener	8-32 X 1" SS FLAT HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10A07	3000000252	fastener	8-32 X 1-1/2" SS FLAT HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000019	fastener	10-32 X 5/8" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000020	fastener	10-32 X 3/4" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000021	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000022	fastener	10-24 X 1" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000023	fastener	10-24 X 3/4" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A08	3000000187	fastener	10-32 X 1" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000024	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS FLATHEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000025	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/4" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000026	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS FLATHEAD MACH SCREW SLOTD	EA	
10	10A09	3000000027	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SS FLATHEAD MACH SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000254	fastener	4-40 X 3/8" SS FLAT SOCKET HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000255	fastener	14-28 SS LEFT HAND THREADED HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A09	3000000257	fastener	1/4-20 X 2" SS FLAT HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10A09	3000000279	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS FLAT HEAD SOCKET SCREW	EA	
10	10A10	3000000253	fastener	4-40 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A10	3000000286	fastener	4-40 X 3/16" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000230	fastener	8-32 X 1/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000231	fastener	6-32 X 1/2" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000232	fastener	6-32 X 3/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000233	fastener	6-32 X 1/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000234	fastener	6-32 X 3/16" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A11	3000000235	fastener	6-32 X 1/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000224	fastener	8-32 X 3/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000225	fastener	8-32 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000226	fastener	8-32 X 3/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000227	fastener	8-32 X 5/16" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000228	fastener	8-32 X 1/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A12	3000000229	fastener	8-32 X 3/16" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000218	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000219	fastener	10-32 X 3/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000220	fastener	10-32 X 1/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000221	fastener	10-32 X 3/16" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000222	fastener	10-32 X 1/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A13	3000000223	fastener	8-32 X 1-1/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A14	3000000212	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/8" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A14	3000000213	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A14	3000000214	fastener	10-24 X 1/4" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A14	3000000215	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10A14	300000216	fastener	10-24 X 3/4" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A14	300000217	fastener	10-32 X 5/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A15	300000208	fastener	1/4-28 X 1/4" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A15	300000209	fastener	1/4-28 X 3/8" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A15	300000210	fastener	1/4-28 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A15	300000211	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/4" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10A16	3000004356	tee	1/2" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A16	3000004635	tee	1/4" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A16	3000004639	tee	3/8" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A16	3000004692	tee	1/8" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A17	3000004974	tee	3/4" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A17	3000005009	tee	1" SS TEE	EA	
10	10A18	3000004336	union	1/2" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A18	3000004633	union	1/8" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A18	3000004636	union	1/4" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A18	3000004641	union	3/8" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A19	3000004366	union	3/4" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A19	3000004820	union	1" SS UNION	EA	
10	10A20	3000004308	plug	1/4" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10A20	3000004314	plug	1/2" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10A20	3000004630	plug	1/8" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10A20	3000004638	plug	3/8" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10A21	3000000168	fastener	0-80 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A21	3000000169	fastener	1-72 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A21	3000000170	fastener	2-56 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A21	3000000171	fastener	4-40 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A21	3000000172	fastener	5-40 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A22	3000000154	fastener	8-32 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A22	3000000161	fastener	6-32 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A23	3000000152	fastener	10-24 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A23	3000000153	fastener	10-32 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A24	3000000102	fastener	1/4-20 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A24	3000000162	fastener	1/4-28 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A25	3000000120	fastener	5/16-18 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A25	3000000163	fastener	1/4-20 SS FLANGE NUT	EA	
10	10A26	3000000105	fastener	3/8-16 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10A27	3000005316	clamp	1/4" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10A28	3000005324	clamp	3/8" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10A29	3000003541	clamp	1/2" TW UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A30	3000003542	clamp	1/2" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10A31	3000005321	clamp	5/8" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10A33	3000004979	clamp	MAH-10 9/16" TO 1-1/16" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A34	3000004981	clamp	MAH-12 9/16" TO 1-1/16" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A35	3000004980	clamp	MAH-16 13/16" TO 1-1/2" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A36	3000004982	clamp	MAH-20 13/16" TO 1-3/4" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A37	3000004983	clamp	HSS-6 7/16" TO 25/32" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10A38	3000004986	clamp	HSS-8 1/2" TO 29/32" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B01	3000000031	fastener	6-32 X 1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B01	3000000032	fastener	6-32 X 5/8" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B01	3000000033	fastener	6-32 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B01	3000000034	fastener	6-32 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B02	3000000028	fastener	8-32 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B02	3000000030	fastener	8-32 X 1/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B02	3000000038	fastener	8-32 X 3/8" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10B02	3000000039	fastener	8-32 X 1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B02	3000000040	fastener	8-32 X 5/8" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B03	3000000029	fastener	8-32 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B03	3000000097	fastener	8-32 X 2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B04	3000000098	fastener	8-32 X 2-1/2" SS SLOT ROUND HEAD	EA	
10	10B04	3000000151	fastener	8-32 X 3" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B05	3000000044	fastener	10-32 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B05	3000000045	fastener	10-32 X 1-1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MS	EA	
10	10B05	3000000046	fastener	10-32 X 2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B05	3000000266	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B05	3000000267	fastener	10-32 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B06	3000000035	fastener	10-24 X 3/8" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B06	3000000036	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B06	3000000037	fastener	10-24 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B06	3000000041	fastener	10-24 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B07	3000000042	fastener	10-24 X 1-1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCR	EA	
10	10B07	3000000043	fastener	10-24 X 2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B07	3000000047	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCRE	EA	
10	10B08	3000000048	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCRE	EA	
10	10B08	3000000049	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B08	3000000050	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SS ROUND HEAD MACH SCREW	EA	
10	10B08	3000000184	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/4" ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B09	3000000132	fastener	3/8-16 X 1" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B09	3000000185	fastener	1/4-20 X 2" ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW	EA	
10	10B09	3000000186	fastener	3/8-16 X 3/4" SS ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCRE	EA	
10	10B10	3000000203	fastener	5/16-18 X 1/2" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B10	3000000204	fastener	5/16-18 X 1-1/4"SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCR	EA	
10	10B10	3000000205	fastener	5/16-18 X 5/16"SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCRE	EA	
10	10B10	3000000206	fastener	5/16-18 X 1/4" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCRE	EA	
10	10B10	3000000207	fastener	5/16-18 X 3/8"SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B11	3000000199	fastener	5/16-24 X 1/2" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCRE	EA	
10	10B11	3000000200	fastener	5/16-24 X 5/8"SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B11	3000000201	fastener	5/16-24 X 3/8" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B11	3000000202	fastener	5/16-24 X 1/4" SS SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B12	3000000196	fastener	3/8-16 X 1/2" CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B12	3000000197	fastener	3/8-16 X 1/2" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B12	3000000198	fastener	3/8-16 X 3/8" SS CUP PT SOCKET SET SCREW	EA	
10	10B13	3000000084	fastener	6-32 X 3/4" SS PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MS	EA	
10	10B13	3000000114	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" SS SLOTTED PAN HEAD MS	EA	
10	10B13	3000000144	fastener	8-32 X 5/16" SS PHILLIPS PAN HEAD MS	EA	
10	10B14	3000004629	plug	1" BRASS PLUG	EA	
10	10B14	3000004631	plug	3/4" BRASS PLUG	EA	
10	10B15	3000004315	plug	1" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10B15	3000004320	plug	3/4" SS PIPE PLUG	EA	
10	10B16	3000004344	coupling	1/2" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B16	3000004678	coupling	3/8" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B16	3000005017	coupling	1/8" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B16	3000005284	coupling	1/4" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B17	3000004340	coupling	3/4" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B17	3000004342	coupling	1" SS COUPLING	EA	
10	10B17	3000006053	coupling	1/2" TITANIUM PIPE COUPLING	EA	
10	10B18	3000004324	cap	1/8" SS PIPE CAP'S	EA	
10	10B18	3000004326	cap	1/4" SS PIPE CAP'S	EA	
10	10B18	3000004358	cap	1/2" SS PIPE CAP'S	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10B18	3000004637	cap	3/8" SS PIPE CAP	EA	
10	10B19	3000004343	cap	1" SS PIPE CAP'S	EA	
10	10B19	3000004345	cap	3/4" SS PIPE CAP	EA	
10	10B20	3000000122	fastener	3/8-24 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B21	3000000101	fastener	1/2-13 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B21	3000000175	fastener	1/2-20 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B22	3000000108	fastener	5/8-11 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B23	3000000133	fastener	5/8-18 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B24	3000000104	fastener	3/4-10 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B25	3000000173	fastener	1" SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B25	3000000174	fastener	7/16-20 SS HEX NUT	EA	
10	10B26	3000003543	clamp	3/4" EMT UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B27	3000003545	clamp	3/4" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B28	3000005315	clamp	7/8" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10B29	3000003546	clamp	1" TW UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B30	3000003036	clamp	1" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B31	3000004977	clamp	HSS-10 9/16" TO 1-1/16" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B32	3000004976	clamp	HSS-20 13/16" TO 1-3/4" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B33	3000004990	clamp	HSS-24 1-1/16" TO 2" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B34	3000004978	clamp	HSS-28 1-5/16" TO 2-1/4" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10B35	3000004989	clamp	HSS-32 1-9/16" TO 2-1/2" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C	3000005985	coupling	1-1/2" X 1" SS BELL REDUCER	EA	
10	10C	3000006034	clamp	2-7/8 OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C	3000006065	coupling	1-1/2" X 1" BRASS BELL REDUCER	EA	
10	10C01	3000000051	fastener	6-32 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000052	fastener	6-32 X 3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000053	fastener	6-32 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000054	fastener	6-32 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000055	fastener	8-32 X 1/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000282	fastener	2-56 X 3/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000288	fastener	6-32 X 3/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C01	3000000292	fastener	2-56 X 5/16" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C02	3000000056	fastener	8-32 X 3/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C02	3000000057	fastener	8-32 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C02	3000000058	fastener	8-32 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C02	3000000059	fastener	8-32 X 3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C03	3000000060	fastener	10-32 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C03	3000000061	fastener	10-32 X 1" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C03	3000000062	fastener	10-32 X 1-1/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C03	3000000115	fastener	10-32 X 3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C03	3000000116	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C04	3000000063	fastener	10-32 X 1-1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C04	3000000064	fastener	10-24 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C04	3000000119	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C04	3000000247	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/8" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C05	3000000067	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C05	3000000068	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C05	3000000113	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C05	3000000118	fastener	1/4-20 X 5/8" SS SOCKET HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10C06	3000000065	fastener	1/4-28 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10C06	3000000066	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C06	3000000069	fastener	5/16-18 X 1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C06	3000000070	fastener	1/4-20 X 2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C07	3000000071	fastener	5/16-18 X 1-1/2" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10C07	3000000072	fastener	3/8-16 X 3/4" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C07	3000000073	fastener	3/8-16 X 1" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C07	3000000293	fastener	5/16-18 X 1" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C08	3000000262	fastener	7/16-20 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10C09	3000000265	fastener	5/16-18 X 2-1/2"SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10C10	3000005726	cap	2" SS CAP	EA	
10	10C10	3000005727	cap	1-1/2" BRASS CAP	EA	
10	10C10	3000005728	cap	1-1/2" SS CAP	EA	
10	10C10	3000005730	cap	2" BRASS CAP	EA	
10	10C11	3000004825	plug	1-1/2" SS PLUG	EA	
10	10C11	3000005724	plug	1-1/2" BRASS PLUG	EA	
10	10C11	3000005725	plug	2" SS PLUG	EA	
10	10C11	3000005729	plug	2" BRASS PLUG	EA	
10	10C12	3000004673	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C12	3000004674	bushing	1/4" X 1/8" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C12	3000004675	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C12	3000004704	bushing	1/2" X 1/8" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C12	3000005350	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C13	3000004705	bushing	3/4" X 1/4" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C13	3000004706	bushing	3/4" X 3/8" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C13	3000005038	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C14	3000004330	bushing	1" X 1/2" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C14	3000004707	bushing	1" X 3/8" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C14	3000004708	bushing	1" X 1/4" SS BUSHING'S	EA	
10	10C14	3000005037	bushing	1" X 3/4" SS BUSHING	EA	
10	10C15	3000004357	elbow	1/2" SS 90	EA	
10	10C15	3000004634	elbow	1/4" SS 90	EA	
10	10C15	3000004679	elbow	1/8" SS 90 ELBOW	EA	
10	10C15	3000004685	elbow	3/8" SS 90 ELL	EA	
10	10C16	3000004354	elbow	1" SS 90 ELL	EA	
10	10C16	3000004968	elbow	3/4" SS 90	EA	
10	10C17	3000000141	fastener	1/4" X 1" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10C17	3000000148	fastener	3/8" X 1-1/4" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10C17	3000000165	fastener	5/16" X 1-1/4" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10C17	3000000276	fastener	1/4" X 1-1/4" OD SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10C17	3000000291	fastener	5/16 X 1" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10C18	3000000166	fastener	3/8-16 SS JAM NUT	EA	
10	10C18	3000000167	fastener	1/4-20 SS JAM NUT	EA	
10	10C19	3000000155	fastener	#8 SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C19	3000000156	fastener	#10 SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C19	3000000164	fastener	#6 SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C20	3000000145	fastener	1/4" SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C20	3000000150	fastener	5/16" SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C21	3000000124	fastener	3/8" SS FLAT WASHERS	EA	
10	10C21	3000000129	fastener	1/2" SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C22	3000000126	fastener	5/8" SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C23	3000000128	fastener	3/4" SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C23	3000000296	fastener	7/8 FLAT WASHER	EA	
10	10C24	3000004994	clamp	1-1/8" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10C25	3000005322	clamp	1-1/4" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C26	3000005314	clamp	1-3/8" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10C27	3000006015	clamp	2-5/8" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10C28	3000003548	clamp	1-1/2" TW UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C29	3000004985	clamp	HSS-36 1-13/16" TO 2-3/4" SS HOSE CLA	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10C30	3000004991	clamp	HSS-40 2-1/16" TO 3" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C31	3000004992	clamp	HSS-44 2-5/16" TO 3-1/4" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10C32	3000004993	clamp	HSS-48 2-9/16" TO 3-1/2" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D	3000000256	fastener	3/8-16 X 2-1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D01	3000000085	fastener	5/16-18 X 1/2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D01	3000000086	fastener	5/16-18 X 1" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D01	3000000123	fastener	5/16-18 X 3/8" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D01	3000000289	fastener	5/16-18 X 3/4" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10D01	3000000290	fastener	5/16-18 X 1-3/4" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10D02	3000000087	fastener	5/16-18 X 2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D02	3000000106	fastener	5/16-18 X 2-1/2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D02	3000000107	fastener	5/16-18 X 3" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10D02	3000000193	fastener	5/16-24 X 1-1/2"SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D03	3000000078	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/8" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D03	3000000079	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D03	3000000080	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/4" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D04	3000000081	fastener	1/4-20 X 7/8" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D04	3000000082	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D04	3000000192	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D05	3000000083	fastener	1/4-20 X 1-1/2" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D05	3000000112	fastener	7/16-14 X 1-3/4" HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10D05	3000000248	fastener	1/4-20 X 2" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D05	3000000261	fastener	7/16-20 X 1" HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10D06	3000000088	fastener	3/8-16 X 3/4" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D06	3000000089	fastener	3/8-16 X 1" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D06	3000000090	fastener	3/8-16 X 1-1/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D07	3000000091	fastener	3/8-16 X 1-1/2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D08	3000000092	fastener	3/8-16 X 2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D08	3000000277	fastener	3/8-16 X 2-3/4" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D09	3000000094	fastener	3/8-16 X 3-1/2" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D10	3000000095	fastener	3/8-16 X 3-3/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D11	3000000096	fastener	3/8-16 X 4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10D12	3000000121	fastener	3/8-16 X 5" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10D13	3000004624	elbow	1/8" SS 45	EA	
10	10D13	3000005200	elbow	1/4" SS 45	EA	
10	10D13	3000005201	elbow	1/2" SS 45	EA	
10	10D13	3000005285	elbow	3/8" SS 45	EA	
10	10D14	3000004337	elbow	1" SS 45 ELL	EA	
10	10D14	3000005202	elbow	3/4" SS 45	EA	
10	10D15	3000004661	nipple	1/8" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D15	3000004662	nipple	1/8" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D15	3000004663	nipple	1/8" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D15	3000004664	nipple	1/8" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D15	3000005282	nipple	1/8" X 1-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D15	3000005283	nipple	1/8" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D16	3000004611	nipple	1/8" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D16	3000004612	nipple	1/8" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D16	3000004665	nipple	1/8" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D16	3000004666	nipple	1/8" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D16	3000004667	nipple	1/8" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D17	3000004617	nipple	1/4" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D17	3000004618	nipple	1/4" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D17	3000004619	nipple	1/4" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D17	3000004620	nipple	1/4" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10D17	3000005397	nipple	1/4" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D17	3000005398	nipple	1/4" X 1-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10D18	3000000157	fastener	#10 SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D18	3000000158	fastener	#8 SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D18	3000000176	fastener	#6 SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D19	3000000147	fastener	1/4" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D19	3000000178	fastener	5/16" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D20	3000000146	fastener	3/8" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D20	3000000177	fastener	7/16" LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D21	3000000125	fastener	1/2" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D21	3000000273	fastener	5/8" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D22	3000000149	fastener	3/4" SS LOCK WASHER	EA	
10	10D23	3000000268	fastener	1/4" X 1-1/2" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10D23	3000000269	fastener	5/16" X 1-1/2" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10D23	3000000270	fastener	3/8" X 1-1/2" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10D24	3000003549	clamp	1-1/2" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D25	3000005586	clamp	1-1/2" OD GALVINIZED UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D26	3000005317	clamp	1-7/8" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10D27	3000003550	clamp	2" TW UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D28	3000003551	clamp	2" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D29	3000004988	clamp	HSS-64 2-1/2" TO 4-1/2" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D30	3000005633	clamp	HSS-104 6-1/8" TO 7-1/8" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10D31	3000005634	clamp	HSS-128 6-3/4" TO 8" SS HOSE CLAMP	EA	
10	10E02	3000000099	fastener	1/2-13 X 1" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E03	3000000130	fastener	1/2-13 X 2" SS HEX HEAD SCREW	EA	
10	10E03	3000000272	fastener	1/2-13 X 2-1/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E04	3000000100	fastener	1/2-13 X 2-1/2 316 SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10E05	3000000131	fastener	1/2-13 X 2-3/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E06	3000000194	fastener	1/2-20 X 1-3/4" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E06	3000000278	fastener	1/2-20 X 1-1/2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10E07	3000000195	fastener	1/2-20 X 2" SS HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E08	3000000159	fastener	5/8-11 X 1-1/2" HEX HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
10	10E09	3000000127	fastener	5/8-11 X 2" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10E09	3000000281	fastener	5/8-11 X 1-3/4" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10E10	3000000134	fastener	5/8-11 X 2-1/4" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10E11	3000000135	fastener	5/8-11 X 2-1/2" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10E12	3000000109	fastener	5/8-11 X 2-3/4" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10E13	3000004614	nipple	1/4" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E13	3000004615	nipple	1/4" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E13	3000004616	nipple	1/4" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E13	3000005193	nipple	1/4" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E13	3000005194	nipple	1/4" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E14	3000004621	nipple	3/8" X 1-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E14	3000004622	nipple	3/8" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E14	3000004623	nipple	3/8" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E14	3000004690	nipple	3/8" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E14	3000004719	nipple	3/8" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000004642	nipple	3/8" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000004702	nipple	3/8" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000004703	nipple	3/8" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000005195	nipple	3/8" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000005196	nipple	3/8" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E15	3000005197	nipple	3/8" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E16	3000004368	nipple	1/2" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10E16	3000004369	nipple	1/2" X 1-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E16	3000004371	nipple	1/2" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E16	3000004374	nipple	1/2" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E16	3000005399	nipple	1/2" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E16	3000005412	nipple	1/2" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E17	3000004373	nipple	1/2" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E17	3000004378	nipple	1/2" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E17	3000004380	nipple	1/2" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E17	3000004381	nipple	1/2" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E17	3000005405	nipple	1/2" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10E18	3000000287	fastener	3/8" X 1" SS FENDER WASHER	EA	
10	10E24	3000005176	clamp	2-1/8" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10E25	3000005318	clamp	2-3/8" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP B-LINE	EA	
10	10E27	3000003554	clamp	3" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10E28	3000004996	clamp	3-1/8" OD UNISTRUT TUBING CLAMP	EA	
10	10E30	3000004552	clamp	BAND-IT BANDING STRAP 3/8" X 100' 316 SS	EA	
10	10E30	3000004555	clamp	1/2" X 100 FT 316SS BAND-IT BANDING STRA	EA	
10	10E31	3000004943	clamp	BAND-IT HAND TOOL FOR BANDING CLAMPS	EA	
10	10F01	3000000136	fastener	5/8-11 X 3" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F02	3000000110	fastener	5/8-11 X 3-1/2" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F03	3000000111	fastener	5/8-11 X 5" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F04	3000000138	fastener	5/8-11 X 5-1/2" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F05	3000000137	fastener	5/8-11 X 6" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F06	3000000191	fastener	3/4-10 X 3" ZINC PLATED HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F07	3000000190	fastener	3/4-10 X 3-1/2" ZINC PLATED HEX HEAD BOL	EA	
10	10F08	3000000103	fastener	3/4-10 X 1" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F09	3000000140	fastener	3/4-10 X 3" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F10	3000000139	fastener	3/4-10 X 3-1/2" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10F10	3000000280	fastener	3/4-10 X 4" SS HEX HEAD	EA	
10	10F11	3000000142	fastener	3/4-10 X 5-1/2" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F12	3000000143	fastener	3/4-10 X 6" SS HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
10	10F13	3000004351	nipple	3/4" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F13	3000004370	nipple	3/4" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F13	3000004372	nipple	3/4" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F13	3000004375	nipple	3/4" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F13	3000004377	nipple	3/4" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F13	3000005415	nipple	3/4" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F14	3000004379	nipple	3/4" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F14	3000004382	nipple	3/4" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F14	3000004384	nipple	3/4" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F14	3000004385	nipple	3/4" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004298	nipple	1" X 3" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004300	nipple	1" X 4" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004346	nipple	1" X 3-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004347	nipple	1" X 2-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004348	nipple	1" X 2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F15	3000004870	nipple	1" X CLOSE SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F16	3000004302	nipple	1" X 5" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F16	3000004306	nipple	1" X 5-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F16	3000004349	nipple	1" X 6" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F16	3000005179	nipple	1" X 4-1/2" SS NIPPLE	EA	
10	10F23	3000003030	clamp	4" TW UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10F23	3000005175	clamp	3-1/2" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10F25	3000003555	clamp	4" RIGID UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
10	10F26	3000004995	clamp	4-1/2" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10F27	3000005470	clamp	6-1/2" OD UNISTRUT PIPE CLAMP	EA	
10	10F28	3000005561	clamp	4" PIPE HANGER WITH SWIVEL NUT	EA	
11	11A	3000006135	switch	HYDRO-LEVEL SWITCH, MODEL 550SV 120 VAC	EA	
11	11A01	3000004716	gauge	0-5 PSI 2-1/2" DIA 1/4" B MT GAUGE	EA	
11	11A01	3000005033	gauge	0-5 PSI 2-1/2" DIA ALL SS 1/4" B MT GAUG	EA	
11	11A01	3000006175	gauge	0-5 PSI 2-1/2" DIA ALL SS R MT GAUGE	EA	
11	11A02	3000004600	gauge	15 PSI 2-1/2" SS 1/4" LOWER MT DRY GAUGE	EA	
11	11A03	3000004601	gauge	15 PSI 2-1/2" SS 1/4" BACK MT OIL FILLED	EA	
11	11A03	3000005963	gauge	15 PSI 2-1/2" SS 1/4" LOWER MT GLYCERIN	EA	
11	11A04	3000005036	gauge	30 PSI 2-1/2"DIA 1/4" SS LWR MT OIL FILL	EA	
11	11A04	3000005182	gauge	30 PSI 2-1/2" DIA 1/4" SS BACK MOUNT DRY	EA	
11	11A05	3000005347	gauge	30" HG VAC 2-1/2" DIA SS 1/4" LOWER MNT	EA	
11	11A05	3000005738	gauge	60 PSI 2" DIA 1/8" CENTER BACK MT GAUGE	EA	
11	11A06	3000005041	gauge	60PSI 2-1/2"SS 1/4 LWR MT GLYCERIN GAUGE	EA	
11	11A06	3000005592	gauge	0-100 2" BLACK REAR MT 1/8" NPT GAUGE	EA	
11	11A07	3000005034	gauge	100 PSI 2-1/2" DIA 1/4" SS LOWER MT DRY	EA	
11	11A07	3000005039	gauge	160 PSI 2-1/2" SS 1/4" LOWER MOUNT DRY	EA	
11	11A07	3000006098	gauge	60PSI 2-1/2"SS 1/4" LOWER MT DRY GAUGE	EA	
11	11A08	3000005361	gauge	1/4" X 1/4" PP GAUGE GUARD	EA	
11	11A08	3000005362	gauge	1/4" X 1/2" PP GAUGE GUARD	EA	
11	11A10	3000004603	gauge	3000 PSI 2-1/2" DIA SS 1/4" LOWER MT OIL	EA	
11	11A10	3000004604	gauge	600 PSI 2-1/2" DIA SS LOWER MOUNT GAUGE	EA	
11	11A10	3000006099	gauge	30 PSI 2-1/2" DIA 1/4" SS LOWER MOUNT DR	EA	
11	11A11	3000004605	gauge	300 PSI 4" DIA 1/4" LOWER MT STEEL GAUGE	EA	
11	11A11	3000005679	regulato	1/2" SS BACK PRESSURE REGULTR REPAIR KIT	EA	
11	11A12	3000005562	boiler	HONEYWELL SOLID STATE SPARK GENERATOR	EA	
11	11A13	3000004866	boiler	1" HONEYWELL AUTO GAS VALVE 120VAC .12AM	EA	
11	11A14	3000004880	boiler	HONEYWELL 1/4 2WAY NC 120V SOLENOID VALV	EA	
11	11A16	3000004862	boiler	HONEYWELL SEQUENCER 24VAC 12VA	EA	
11	11A16	3000004864	boiler	HONEYWELL WATER CONTROLLER 24VAC 80-220F	EA	
11	11B01	3000005111	boiler	1/2" ELECTRIC ACTUATED BLOWDOWN VALVE	EA	
11	11B02	3000005001	boiler	LOW WATER CUT OFF SWITCH MODEL 2	EA	
11	11B03	3000005005	boiler	SA63-30 FLOAT WITH GASKET	EA	
11	11B04	3000005004	boiler	FLOW SWITCH FOR AJAX BOILERS	EA	
11	11B05	3000005820	boiler	FAIL TO SAMPLE SENSOR FOR AJAX BOILERS	EA	
11	11B06	3000005650	boiler	3/4" MPT BOILER CONDUCTIVITY SENSOR	EA	
11	11B07	3000006181	brush	SMALL SS WIRE HAND BRUSH	EA	
11	11B08	3000005008	boiler	SA101-38 STRAINER BASKET ASSEMBLY	EA	
11	11B09	3000005010	boiler	SERIES 64 MOTOR STARTER SWITCH	EA	
11	11B10	3000005337	boiler	BURNER CONTROL A1008 INFRARED AMPLIFIER	EA	
11	11B10	3000005338	boiler	BURNER CONTROL ULTRAVIOLET AMPLIFIER	EA	
11	11B11	3000004875	boiler	BURNER CONTROL INTERMITTENT PILOT MODULE	EA	
11	11B12	3000005336	boiler	BURNER CONTROL INTERMITTENT PILOT MODULE	EA	
11	11B13	3000004879	boiler	05-149009-001 CIRCUIT BOARD	EA	
11	11B14	3000004876	boiler	BURNER CONTROL 90 SEC RE-TRY IGNITOR	EA	
11	11B15	3000004884	boiler	SIGHT GLASS GASKETS FOR BOILERS	EA	
11	11B16	3000005967	boiler	BURNER CONTROL FLAME RECTIFICATION MODUL	EA	
11	11B17	3000004882	boiler	1/4" FIPT AL. GAS PRESS REGULATOR 1/2 PS	EA	
11	11B17	3000005051	boiler	HONEYWELL PRIMARY AERATED PILOT BURNER	EA	
11	11B17	3000005966	boiler	BURNER CONTROL TIMER CARD	EA	
11	11B18	3000004806	boiler	TRIDELTA AIR FLOW SWITCH FOR PK BOILER	EA	
11	11B18	3000004937	boiler	AIR FLOW SWITCH FOR P.K. BOILER	EA	
11	11C	3000006090	gauge	1/2" NPT 0 - 200* 316SS THERMOMETER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
11	11C01	300005006	boiler	SA47-101-102 VALVE & STRAINER	EA	
11	11C01	300005970	boiler	CARTRIDGE VALVE AND STRAINER KIT	EA	
11	11C02	300004754	boiler	LARGE SYPHON ASSEMBLY W/BODY GASKET	EA	
11	11C02	300005115	boiler	LOW WATER CUT-OFF FOR HOT WATER BOILERS	EA	
11	11C03	300005007	boiler	SA37-30 FLOAT ASSEMBLY	EA	
11	11C04	300004874	boiler	FS4-3 FLOW SWITCH	EA	
11	11C04	300006167	switch	MCDONNELL & MILLER FLOW SWITCH FS4-3D	EA	
11	11C05	300005050	brush	FLUE BRUSH 2-1/4" OD	EA	
11	11C06	300004800	boiler	WORCESTER CONTROLS ELECTRIC ACTUATOR	EA	
11	11C06	300004867	boiler	5/8" OD TUBE BRUSH	EA	
11	11C07	300005651	gauge	TRERICE-30/240F AL STM. IND THERM 1/2"	EA	
11	11C08	300004873	valve	3/4" BRASS HOFFMAN AUTO WATER VENT VALVE	EA	
11	11C08	300005578	valve	3/4" X 1/2" BRASS AUTO WATER VENT VALVE	EA	
11	11C09	300005015	boiler	1/2" SAMPLE VALVE SHORT SHANK TRICOCK	EA	
11	11C09	300005997	valve	1" BRASS RADIATOR GATE VALVE	EA	
11	11C10	300004872	boiler	HONEYWELL INTERMITTENT IGNITION RETROFIT	EA	
11	11D01	300004720	gauge	30 PSI 4-1/2" DIA 1/4" LOWER MOUNT GAUGE	EA	
11	11D01	300005032	gauge	30 PSI 4-1/2" DIA 1/2" LOWER MT PHENOL	EA	
11	11D01	300005218	gauge	100 PSI 3-1/2" 1/4 SS PANEL MOUNT GAUGE	EA	
11	11D01	300005220	gauge	100 PSI 3-1/2" DIA SS PANEL MOUNT GAUGE	EA	
11	11D02	300004606	gauge	30-180°F 3-1/2" DIA THERM W/60" TUBING	EA	
11	11D02	300004841	gauge	30-300°F 3-1/2" DIA SS THERM W/60" TUBIN	EA	
11	11D02	300006191	gauge	30-240°F ADJUSTABLE POSITION THERMOMETER	EA	
11	11D03	300004722	gauge	4" WATER COLUMN MAGNAHELIC GAUGE	EA	
11	11D04	300004871	filter	3/4" BLACK IRON Y-STRAINER	EA	
11	11D04	300005935	boiler	1" CS WYE STRAINER	EA	
11	11D05	300007714U	boiler	1" FLUID & TEMPERATURE STEAM TRAP 15 PSI	EA	
11	11D05	300005045	boiler	1-1/4" FLOAT AND THERMOSTATIC STEAM TRAP	EA	
11	11D05	300007714	boiler	1" FLUID & TEMPERATURE STEAM TRAP 15 PSI	EA	
11	11D07	300005057	boiler	3/4" STEAM TRAP 15 PSI	EA	
11	11D08	300004744	boiler	3/4" STEAM TRAP 15 PSI	EA	
11	11D09	300005749	boiler	ALLANSON IGNITION TRANSFORMER 1092F	EA	
11	11E	300005588	heater	COILS FOR TFS DRY BOX	EA	
11	11E01	300004551	meter	FLOWMETER TUBE CLAMP & O-RING KIT	EA	
11	11E02	300005353	boiler	2-1/2" BRASS BALANCING VALVE @ PK BOILER	EA	
11	11E03	300004811	boiler	PUMP CONTROL & LOW WATER CUT-OFF N/O	EA	
11	11E04	300005003	boiler	LOW WATER CUT OFF NO 64	EA	
11	11E05	300005002	boiler	LOW WATER CUT OFF NO 63	EA	
11	11E05	300005965	valve	1" REDUCED PRESSURE BACKFLOW PREVENTION	EA	
11	11E07	300004998	boiler	MAKE-UP WATER FEEDER 27-W	EA	
11	11E08	300004865	boiler	FLOW SWITCH FS7-4-SW	EA	
11	11E09	300004997	boiler	WATER FEEDER NO 47-2	EA	
11	11E10	300004718	meter	1/2" PVC 5 GPM FLOWMETER W/ACRYLIC TUBE	EA	
11	11E10	300004929	meter	1/2" CPVC FLOWMETER W/POLY TUBE 2.0 GPM	EA	
11	11E10	300005054	meter	2" PVC 80 80GPM FLOWMETER W/ACRYLIC TUBE	EA	
11	11E10	300005402	meter	1" CPVC W/ACRYLIC TUBE 22 GPM FLOWMETER	EA	
11	11E10	300005441	meter	15 GPM SIDE MOUNT FLOWMETER 1/4" PVC 80	EA	
11	11E11	300005288	meter	2" PVC 60GPM FLOWMETER W/ACRYLIC TUBE	EA	
12	12A	300004233	silver p	2"ID X 2-1/4"OD X 1-1/2" SLEEVE BEARING	EA	
12	12A	300004234	silver p	1"ID X 2" OD X 9/16" BRG FOR SILVER CELL	EA	
12	12A	300004235	spring	302 SS PRECISION COMPRESSION SPRING 2" L	EA	
12	12A01	300005058	valve	3/4" BRASS RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A01	300005059	valve	3/4" X 1-1/4" MIPT X FIPT BRASS AIR PRV	EA	
12	12A01	300005065	valve	1-1/4" MIPT X 1-1/2" FIPT SAFETY VALVE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
12	12A02	3000004840	boiler	1" MIPT X 1" FIPT SAFETY VALVE	EA	
12	12A02	3000005060	valve	3/4" MIPT X FIPT TEMP/PRESS RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A02	3000005064	valve	3/4" BRASS POP SAFETY VALVE	EA	
12	12A03	3000005061	valve	1" MIPT X 1-1/4" FIPT 200 PSI BRASS PRV	EA	
12	12A03	3000006180	valve	1" WATTS MIPT X FIPT PRESS RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A04	3000005825	valve	1" X 1-1/4" FIPT SAFETY RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A04	3000006121	valve	2" BRASS FLOAT VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	
12	12A05	3000004999	valve	1" BRASS POP SAFETY VALVE FIPT	EA	
12	12A05	3000005452	valve	1-1/4" MPT X 1-1/2" FIPT SAFETY VALVE 15 P	EA	
12	12A07	3000004784	valve	3/4" MIPT X FIPT TEMP/PRESS RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A08	3000004657	regulato	1-1/2" WATTS BRASS WATER PRESS REGULATOR	EA	
12	12A10	3000005267	filter	PARKER E711 FILTER ELEMENT	EA	
12	12A10	3000005268	sensor	MODEL B1-C OXYGEN SENSOR CARTRIDGE	EA	
12	12A11	3000004909	union	1/4" BRASS COPPER TUBING UNION	EA	
12	12A11	3000005071	adapter	1/4" BRASS C TUBING X 1/4" MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
12	12A12	3000004771	valve	1/2" B&G PRESSURE REDUCING RELIEF VALVE	EA	
12	12A13	3000005815	boiler	SOLID STATE IGNITOR	EA	
12	12A14	3000005652	boiler	BLOWDOWN CONTROLLER MICRO FLEX	EA	
12	12A15	3000005580	boiler	3/4" BALL FLOAT BUCKET STEAM TRAP	EA	
12	12B	3000006100	boiler	FIREYE 120V 60HZ CHASSIS W/DISPLAY OUTPU	EA	
12	12B01	3000007734U	boiler	MISC BOILER RELATED GASKETS	EA	
12	12B01	3000007734	boiler	MISC BOILER RELATED GASKETS	EA	
12	12B02	3000005472	valve	1/4" FESTO AIR OPERATED PILOT VALVE	EA	
12	12B02	3000005637	valve	1/2" FESTO AIR OPERATED PILOT VALVE	EA	
12	12B03	3000006061	valve	WATTS M1 1" FIPT 100 PSI 2.635M BTU CAP	EA	
12	12B04	3000005684	bracket	HONEYWELL MOUNTING BRACKET KIT	EA	
12	12B06	3000005968	boiler	HONEYWELL FLAME RECTIFICATION MODULE	EA	
12	12B06	3000006021	sensor	UV SENSOR	EA	
12	12B07	3000005964	boiler	FIRE EYE PROGRAM MODULE	EA	
12	12B07	3000006196	boiler	FIRE EYE AMPLIFYER MODULE	EA	
12	12B08	3000004777	meter	1-1/2" FLANGED BRASS WATER METER ANALOG	EA	
12	12B09	3000005471	boiler	1/2" BRASS WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	
12	12B09	3000006064	boiler	1" BRASS WATER PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE	EA	
12	12B10	3000005257	valve	1/2" AUTO DRAIN TRAP ASSEMBLY	EA	
12	12B13	3000007717R	meter	2-1/2" FLANGED BRASS ANALOG WATER METER	EA	
12	12B13	3000007717	meter	2-1/2" FLANGED BRASS ANALOG WATER METER	EA	
12	12C01	3000004924	boiler	BURNER CONTROL C1012 AUTO CONTROLLER	EA	
12	12C02	3000005333	boiler	BURNER CONTROL A1014 AUTO CONTROLLER	EA	
12	12C03	3000005335	boiler	BURNER CONTROL C1020 AUTO CONTROLLER	EA	
12	12C04	3000005334	boiler	BURNER CONTROL D1027 AUTO CONTROLLER	EA	
12	12C05	3000004949	boiler	IGNITOR ELECTRODE FOR PK BOILERS	EA	
12	12C05	3000005346	boiler	FIRE EYE FLAME SENSOR	EA	
12	12C06	3000005620	nipple	1/2" X 1-1/2" PP NIPPLE	EA	
12	12C06	3000005621	nipple	1/2" X 4" PP NIPPLE	EA	
12	12C08	3000004805	coupling	3/4" PP SPIN-WELD COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C08	3000004807	coupling	1/2" PP SPIN-WELD COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C09	3000004799	coupling	1-1/2" PP SPIN-WELD COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C09	3000004801	coupling	1" PP SPIN-WELD COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C10	3000004798	coupling	2" PP SPIN-WELD COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C11	3000004787	coupling	2" PP SPIN-WELD TANK HALF COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C12	3000005049	coupling	1/2" PP NATURAL COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12C12	3000005593	union	1/2" PP/EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
12	12D01	3000005354	filter	1/2" IN-LINE PP STRAINER ASSEMBLY	EA	
12	12D01	3000005355	filter	1/2" IN-LINE PP STRAINER BOWL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
12	12D02	3000005356	filter	1/2" IN-LINE STRAINER BOWL GASKET	EA	
12	12D02	3000005357	filter	1/2" IN-LINE STRAINER SS SCREEN	EA	
12	12D03	3000004918	coupling	3" RIGI-GRIP GROOVED PIPE COUPLING W/KIT	EA	
12	12D04	3000004920	coupling	2" VICTAULIC NO 5 GROOVED PIPE COUPLING	EA	
12	12D05	3000005788	elbow	2-1/2" VICTAULIC GROOVED PIPE 90 ELL	EA	
12	12D06	3000005403	boiler	2-1/2" X 180FT ALUM/MYLAR FURNACE TAPE	EA	
12	12D08	3000004808	coupling	3/4" PP NATURAL COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12D08	3000005043	coupling	1" PP NATURAL COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12D09	3000005042	coupling	1-1/2" PP NATURAL COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12D10	3000005048	coupling	2" PP NATURAL COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12D11	3000004792	coupling	2" PP BLACK COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12D11	3000004796	coupling	1-1/2" PP BLACK COUPLING FIPT	EA	
12	12E	3000007713U	filter	1/2" FIPT X 5" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
12	12E	3000005072	filter	1-1/4" FILTER HOUSG FOR NITROGEN GENERAT	EA	
12	12E	3000005560	misc	SULLAIR 1" 15 PSI RUPTURE DISK	EA	
12	12E	3000005665	pump	DEMING HW PUMP MODEL 4021 SHAFT SEAL	EA	
12	12E	3000006104	switch	VERTICAL DIAPHRAGM SWITCH	EA	
12	12E	3000006122	valve	1" 316SS 3 PC VALVE ACTUATOR FC WELD END	EA	
12	12E	3000007713	filter	1/2" FIPT X 5" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
12	12E01	3000005123	filter	SULLAIR OIL FILTER 250028-032	EA	
12	12E02	3000005352	filter	SULLAIR OIL FILTER 250025-525	EA	
12	12E03	3000005351	misc	SULLAIR 250024-890 2" 15PSI RUPTURE DISK	EA	
12	12E04	3000005664	pump	CRANE DEMING HW CIRC PUMP SEAL HOUSING	EA	
13	13A01	3000005671	elbow	1/4 COPPER X 90 ST ELL	EA	
13	13A02	3000005672	elbow	1/4 X COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
13	13A04	3000005673	coupling	1/4 X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13A05	3000004386	nipple	1/2" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A06	3000004388	nipple	1/2" X 1-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A07	3000004397	nipple	1/2" X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A08	3000004389	nipple	1/2" X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A09	3000004398	nipple	1/2" X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A14	3000004717	nipple	1/2" X 5-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A15	3000004396	nipple	1/2" X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A16	3000004390	nipple	3/4" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A17	3000004391	nipple	3/4" X 1-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A18	3000004392	nipple	3/4" X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A19	3000004387	nipple	3/4" X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A20	3000004394	nipple	3/4" X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A21	3000004395	nipple	3/4" X 3-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A23	3000004400	nipple	3/4" X 4-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A25	3000004402	nipple	3/4" X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A26	3000004652	nipple	1" X CLOSE BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A27	3000004803	nipple	1" X 2-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A27	3000005429	nipple	1" X 2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A28	3000004802	nipple	1" X 3" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A29	3000005515	nipple	1" X 3-1/2" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A32	3000005516	nipple	1" X 5" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A34	3000005517	nipple	1" X 6" BRASS NIPPLE	EA	
13	13A35	3000004721	tee	1/2" BRASS NPT TEE	EA	
13	13A35	3000004726	union	1/2" BRASS UNION	EA	
13	13A36	3000005513	coupling	1/2" BRASS COUPLING	EA	
13	13A36	3000005514	cap	1/2" BRASS CAP	EA	
13	13A37	3000004725	elbow	1/2" BRASS 90 ELL	EA	
13	13A37	3000005510	elbow	1/2" BRASS 45 ELL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
13	13A39	3000005511	union	3/4" BRASS UNION	EA	
13	13A40	3000004683	elbow	3/4" BRASS 90 ELL	EA	
13	13A42	3000005512	union	1" BRASS UNION	EA	
13	13A43	3000005508	tee	1" BRASS TEE	EA	
13	13A45	3000005509	elbow	1" BRASS 90 ELL	EA	
13	13A46	3000004791	cap	1" BRASS CAP	EA	
13	13A47	3000004826	coupling	1" BRASS COUPLING	EA	
13	13A49	3000005127	adhesive	FORMUFLEX CLEAR SEALANT TUBES 12 PER CAS	EA	
13	13A50	3000005128	adhesive	SILICONE ADHESIVE RED RTV 8OZ SPRAY CAN	EA	
13	13B	3000002199	filter	10" 316SS VITON PARKER FILTER HOUSING	EA	
13	13B	3000004694	tee	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
13	13B	3000005799	tee	1-1/2" X 1" X 1" COPPER REDUCER RUN TEE	EA	
13	13B01	3000004305	union	1/2" COPPER UNION	EA	
13	13B01	3000005775	union	1/2" COPPER X MIPT UNION	EA	
13	13B02	3000004327	elbow	1/2" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
13	13B02	3000005499	elbow	1/2" COPPER 45 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B03	3000004325	elbow	1/2" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
13	13B03	3000005496	elbow	1/2" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B04	3000004322	coupling	1/2" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B04	3000004323	cap	1/2" COPPER CAP	EA	
13	13B05	3000004329	adapter	1/2" COPPER X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B05	3000004332	adapter	1/2" COPPER X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B06	3000005473	adapter	1/2" COPPER FITTING X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B06	3000005474	adapter	1/2" COPPER FITTING X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B07	3000004328	tee	1/2" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13B07	3000005494	coupling	1" C FITTING X 3/4" C REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B08	3000004310	union	3/4" COPPER UNION	EA	
13	13B08	3000005502	union	3/4" COPPER X MIPT UNION	EA	
13	13B09	3000004299	elbow	3/4" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
13	13B09	3000005500	elbow	3/4" COPPER 45 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B10	3000004303	elbow	3/4" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
13	13B10	3000005497	elbow	3/4" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B11	3000004307	coupling	3/4" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B11	3000004318	cap	3/4" COPPER CAP	EA	
13	13B12	3000004319	coupling	3/4" X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B12	3000005493	coupling	3/4" X 1/2" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B13	3000004309	adapter	3/4" COPPER FITTING X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B13	3000004312	adapter	3/4" COPPER FITTING X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B14	3000004313	adapter	3/4" COPPER X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B14	3000004316	adapter	3/4" COPPER X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B15	3000004281	tee	3/4" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13B16	3000004283	union	1" COPPER UNION	EA	
13	13B16	3000005720	union	1" COPPER X MIPT UNION	EA	
13	13B17	3000004297	elbow	1" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
13	13B17	3000005501	elbow	1" COPPER 45 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B18	3000004294	elbow	1" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
13	13B18	3000005498	elbow	1" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B19	3000004333	coupling	1" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B19	3000005225	cap	1" COPPER CAP	EA	
13	13B20	3000005475	adapter	1" COPPER FITTING X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B20	3000005476	adapter	1" COPPER FITTING X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B21	3000004286	coupling	1" X 3/4" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B21	3000005495	coupling	1" COPPER X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B22	3000004311	adapter	1" COPPER X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
13	13B22	3000004317	adapter	1" COPPER X MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B23	3000004335	tee	1" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13B23	3000005790	tee	1" X 1" X 1/2" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13B24	3000004892	flange	1" COPPER FLANGE 125#	EA	
13	13B25	3000005766	coupling	1-1/2" X 1/2" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B25	3000006189	coupling	1-1/2" X 1/2" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B26	3000004288	coupling	1-1/2" X 3/4" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B26	3000006188	coupling	1-1/2" X 3/4" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B27	3000004285	coupling	1-1/2" X 1" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B27	3000005796	coupling	1-1/2" X 1" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B28	3000004883	coupling	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B28	3000005804	coupling	1" X 1/2" FITTING X C BELL REDUCER COUP	EA	
13	13B29	3000004293	coupling	1-1/4" X 1" COPPER REDUCER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B29	3000005758	tee	1" X 1" X 1-1/2" C REDUCER BULLHEAD TEE	EA	
13	13B30	3000005264	tee	1-1/2" X 1" COPPER REDUCER TEE	EA	
13	13B31	3000004693	tee	1-1/2" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13B32	3000004681	elbow	1-1/2" COPPER 90 ELL	EA	
13	13B33	3000004680	elbow	1-1/2" COPPER 45 ELL	EA	
13	13B34	3000004677	coupling	1-1/2" COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B35	3000004670	adapter	1-1/2" COPPER MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B35	3000004833	cap	1-1/2" COPPER CAP	EA	
13	13B36	3000004897	elbow	1-1/2" COPPER 90 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B37	3000004857	elbow	1-1/2" COPPER 45 STREET ELL	EA	
13	13B38	3000004669	adapter	1-1/2" COPPER FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B38	3000006151	coupling	1-1/4" X 1" FITTING X COPPER COUPLING	EA	
13	13B39	3000004900	adapter	1-1/2" FITTING COPPER MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B40	3000004898	adapter	1-1/2" COPPER FITTING X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
13	13B41	3000006031	flange	1-1/2" BRASS C X C FLANGE	EA	
13	13B42	3000004863	union	1-1/2" COPPER UNION	EA	
13	13B42	3000005831	union	1-1/2" COPPER X MIPT UNION	EA	
13	13B43	3000004695	tee	1-1/2" X 3/4" X 1-1/2" COPPER TEE	EA	
13	13C	3000004362	bathroom	4" CENTER LAVATORY STEM CARTRIDGE COLD	EA	
13	13C	3000006152	bushing	1" X 3/4" BRASS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
13	13C	3000006172	gasket	VITON SEAL KIT	EA	
13	13C08	3000006066	gasket	LID GASKET FOR PERC DISTILLERY	EA	
13	13C15	3000006153	adapter	3/4" X 1/2" BRASS MALE X HOSE BARB ADAPT	EA	
14	14B	3000006415	stationa	ZEBRA PRINTER WAX RIBBON 110MM X 300MM	EA	
14	14B	3000006416	stationa	THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON 110MM X 410MM	EA	
15	15B	3000006412	stationa	DEL-166 MISCELLANEOUS BILLING	EA	
17	17	3000006413	stationa	DEL-887 WHITE ROUTE CARDS	EA	
18	18D	3000006414	stationa	THERMAL TRANSFER RIBBON BOX OF 24	EA	
20	20	3000001101	roller	3" PICTURE ROLLER	EA	
20	20	3000001526	roller	4" SOUND ROLLER	EA	
20	20	3000001527	roller	5" SOUND ROLLER	EA	
20	20	3000001763	cleaner	GLASS CLEANER READY-TO-USE 19-OZ AEROSOL	EA	
20	20	3000002197	roller	3" SOUND TRACK ROLLER	EA	
20	20D	3000001670	power	XANTREX 1.2KW, 100V - 12A POWER SUPPLY	EA	
21	21	3000001700	tape	1/2" WIDE TEFLON TAPE	EA	
21	21A01	3000001756	elbow	1/4" T X 1/8" MIPT SS SWIVEL MALE 90 ELL	EA	
21	21A02	3000001753	adapter	1/4" T X 1/8" SS MALE CONNECTOR	EA	
21	21A03	3000001755	elbow	1/4" SS UNION 90 ELBOW	EA	
21	21A04	3000001754	tee	1/4" SS UNION TEE	EA	
21	21A05	3000001713	tee	1/8" BRASS TEE	EA	
21	21A06	3000001708	elbow	1/8" BRASS STREET 90 ELBOW	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
21	21A07	3000001704	tee	1/4" BRASS TEE	EA	
21	21A08	3000001706	elbow	1/4" BRASS 90 ELBOW	EA	
21	21A10	3000001701	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" BRASS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
21	21A11	3000001715	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" BRASS REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
21	21A12	3000001714	bushing	1/4" X 1/8" BRASS BUSHING	EA	
21	21A13	3000001731	fastener	SOUND CONTROL SHORT STANDOFF B-6360-2	EA	
21	21A14	3000001735	shaft	ROLLER MOUNTING STUD B-7642	EA	
21	21A15	3000001732	anchor	DANCER STOP B-7320	EA	
21	21A16	3000001702	mount	1" X 5/8" THICK ALNICO 5 BUTTON MAGNET	EA	
21	21A17	3000001745	shaft	4" & 5" ROLLER SHAFT B-7350-4	EA	
21	21A18	3000001747	shaft	PICTURE PULLEY IDLER SHAFT B-6803	EA	
21	21A19	3000001746	shaft	CONSOLE ROLLER SHAFT 3 GROOVES L & KL	EA	
21	21A20	3000001744	shaft	3" ROLLER SHAFT B-7350-3	EA	
21	21A21	3000001736	shaft	GUIDE ROLLER SHAFT B-7643	EA	
21	21A22	3000001739	shaft	TIGHT WIND (FOLLOWER) ROLLER SHAFT	EA	
21	21A23	3000001741	shaft	DANCER ARM ROLLER SHAFT	EA	
21	21A24	3000001734	shaft	FOLLOW ARM PIVOT SHAFT	EA	
21	21A25	3000001742	shaft	INCHING KNOB REAR SHAFT B-7651	EA	
21	21A27	3000001730	pin	DANCER CYLINDER PIVOT PIN B-7319	EA	
21	21A28	3000001733	shaft	DANCER ARM PIVOT SHAFT	EA	
21	21A29	3000001721	shaft	DOLBY SOUND SHAFT B-7689	EA	
21	21A30	3000001990	spindle	CORE DRIVE DOGS	EA	
21	21A31	3000001993	bearing	.375 ID X .625 OD X .875 LINEAR BUSHING	EA	
21	21A32	3000001982	bushing	LOOPER BUSHING FOR THE DANCER ARM	EA	
21	21A33	3000001738	shaft	MAIN SHAFT FOR K AND KL PRINTERS C-7684	EA	
21	21A34	3000001934	sprocket	64 TOOTH SOUND MAIN SPROCKET	EA	
21	21A35	3000001935	ring	64 TOOTH SOUND MAIN SPROCKET RING	EA	
21	21A36	3000001933	spindle	K AND KL CORE DRIVE HUB	EA	
21	21A37	3000001928	spindle	K PRINTER MAIN SPINDLE SHAFT C7751	EA	
21	21A38	3000001931	spindle	K AND KL SPINDLE HANDLE B7754	EA	
21	21A39	3000001930	spindle	K AND KL SHORT SPINDLE SLEEVE B7753	EA	
21	21A40	3000001929	spindle	K AND KL SPINDLE SLEEVE B7752	EA	
21	21A41	3000001743	fastener	SPINDLE BASS WASHER B-7755	EA	
21	21B	3000001767	tape	1-1/2" MASKING DOUBLE SIDED TAPE	EA	
21	21B01	3000001707	pot	CELESCO STRING POT PTX10100201112100A	EA	
21	21B02	3000001957	pot	CELESCO STRING POT PTX10100201112100B	EA	
21	21B03	3000001719	regulato	PRESSURE REGULATOR R210-01A	EA	
21	21B04	3000001718	switch	WATTS PRESURE SWITCH PS180CAN01	EA	
21	21B05	3000001806	pot	CELESCO SP1-12 STRING POT	EA	
21	21B06	3000001946	misc	SILENT WITNESS CAMERA V60NB1029 HONEYWEL	EA	
21	21B07	3000001720	regulato	NUMATIC FILTER REGULATOR P14B-02	EA	
21	21B08	3000001710	tape	1/4" WIDE TEFLON TAPE	EA	
21	21B09	3000001932	spindle	K AND KL SS ROLLER B-7662-SS.	EA	
21	21B10	3000001966	pot	CELESCO SP1-50 STRING POT	EA	
21	21B11	3000002135	pot	MT2-15-E-14-10K-S STRINGPOT	EA	
21	21B12	3000001737	roller	1.125" SS ROUND GUIDE ROLLER	EA	
21	21B13	3000001712	valve	1/2" BRASS VITON NPT N/C SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
21	21B14	3000001703	gauge	0-15 PSI 1-1/2" DIAL 1/8" C MT GAUGE	EA	
21	21B15	3000001705	gauge	0-160PSI 1-1/2" DIAL 1/8" C MT GAUGE	EA	
21	21B16	3000001740	roller	3/8" DELRIN TRANSPORT/TENSION ROLLER	EA	
21	21B17	3000001717	regulato	NUMATIC COALESSER REGULATOR C30D-03CGL	EA	
21	21B18	3000001716	cylinder	AIR CYLINDER - GLASS LINED BY AIRPOT	EA	
21	21B19	3000001750	adapter	TERMINAL BLOCK ADAPTER KIT CA800TB	EA	
21	21B20	3000001748	board	PS DRIVE CONTROLLER MODULE OC950-501-01	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
21	21B21	3000001752	resistor	REGEN RESISTOR 12.5 OHM, 300W PRK-200	EA	
21	21B22	3000001749	gear	10:1 BAY SIDE GEAR BOX FOR NEG RACKS	EA	
21	21B23	3000001912	contacto	24VDC 3P 30A NON REVERSING CONTACTOR	EA	
21	21B24	3000001725	bracket	OUTER POSITIVE FOLLOWER ARM	EA	
21	21B25	3000001584	contacto	24VDC 3 POLE CONTACTOR NON REVERSING	EA	
21	21B26	3000001853	breaker	50 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER, CURVE 10 RATING	EA	
21	21B27	3000001939	regulato	1/4" WATTS FILTER/REG B548-02AGC/M2	EA	
21	21B28	3000001711	tubing	3/16" ID X 5/16" OD TYGON TUBING	EA	
21	21B28	3000001751	display	RED LIONS DISPLAY CL200010	EA	
21	21B28	3000002177	meter	CUB3TR RED LION TIME METER	EA	
21	21B29	3000001848	misc	4-9MM INFRARED BULLET CAMERA	EA	
21	21B30	3000001944	motor	MAGPWR PSC15-24V SOFSTEP CLUTCH	EA	
21	21B31	3000002064	regulato	1/2" AIR CONDENSATE SEPARATOR	EA	
21	21B32	3000002001	sprocket	64T PICTURE SPROCKET NO FLATS PAINTED	EA	
21	21C	3000007643R	spindle	SPINDLES FOR KL	EA	
21	21C	3000001252	seal	CR400255 OIL SEAL FOR WETGATE MAIN DRIVE	EA	
21	21C	3000001769	sensor	ELEVATOR BREAK SENSOR FOR CPS PRINTER	EA	
21	21C	3000001971	switch	ROLLER GATE SWITCH FOR M,K,L,	EA	
21	21C	3000007643	spindle	SPINDLES FOR KL	EA	
21	21C01	3000001473	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" SS LH SHCS FOR SPINDLE	EA	
21	21C02	3000001471	ring	1/4" EXTERNAL SNAPRING	EA	
21	21C03	3000001472	ring	3/8" EXTERNAL BLACK STEEL RETAINING RING	EA	
21	21C04	3000001804	fastener	3.2 MM SS FLAT WASHER	EA	
21	21C05	3000001728	bracket	DANCER PNEUMATIC CLAMP ARM B-7317	EA	
21	21C06	3000001722	block	DANCER TIGHTWIND BEARING BLOCK B-7630	EA	
21	21C07	3000001727	mount	SOUND FRONT BEARING MOUNT B-7011	EA	
21	21C08	3000001729	bracket	DANCER CYLINDER MOUNTING BRACKET B-7318	EA	
21	21C09	3000001193	splicer	NON RADIUS HOT SPLICER BLADES	EA	
21	21C11	3000001724	bracket	POTENTIOMETER BRACKET B-7632	EA	
21	21C12	3000001726	bracket	DROP ROLLER ARM B-7693	EA	
21	21C17	3000001723	bracket	DANCER ARM	EA	
21	21C19	3000001974	collar	3/8" 2-PIECE SPLIT COLLAR	EA	
21	21C21	3000000260	fastener	10-32 X 1/2" LEFT HANDED 18-8 SS SHCS	EA	
21	21C22	3000001975	collar	3/8" ALUMINUM 1 PC CLAMP-ON SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
21	21C23	3000001976	spindle	#10 HARDENED 13/64" ID, 1/2" OD WASHER	EA	
21	21C24	3000001977	fastener	3/8" EPDM CUSHIONING & SEALING WASHER	EA	
21	21C25	3000002109	spindle	EXPANDING COLLET FOR SPINDLE CPS	EA	
21	21C29	3000002086	switch	15A DPDT 3 POSITION TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
21	21C30	3000001973	switch	ROLLER GATE SWITCH FOR L4 AND TL2 ONLY	EA	
21	21C31	3000002129	pump	LYTRON COOLANT PUMP COUPLING	EA	
21	21C32	3000001945	valve	SMC VQZ2121-6LO-N7T AIR VALVE	EA	
21	21C33	3000002107	roller	ROLLER GATE ROLLER	EA	
21	21C34	3000001850	lens	TEMPERED SCHOTT HEAT ABSORBING FILTER	EA	
22	22	3000001564	power	POWER SUPPLY FOR METRIC SPLICERS	EA	
22	22	3000002122	misc	CLEAR GLASS JARS WIDE MOUTH 4 OZ CAP.	EA	
22	22	3000002208	power	400 WATT POWER SUPPLY FOR PRINTERS P.C	EA	
22	22A01	3000001621	ATS	TOOL STAND RACK ASSEMBLY FOR TOOL CHANGE	EA	
22	22A01	3000001758	pot	CELESCO SPRING POT SP1-25	EA	
22	22A01	3000002130	cable	A-B 2090 MOTOR FEEDBACK CABLE	EA	
22	22A02	3000001301	switch	AUTO SWITCH FOR CORE PICKUP ENDEFFECTOR	EA	
22	22A02	3000001557	ATS	AIR SLIDE FOR CORE PICK-UP ENDEFFECTOR	EA	
22	22A02	3000001572	ATS	AIR SLIDE TABLE SMC MXS16-75B	EA	
22	22A02	3000001599	ATS	LABEL PICK-UP KEYLESS BLOCK BALL SPLINE	EA	
22	22A02	3000001600	ATS	LABEL PICK-UP ENDEFFECTOR VACUUM PUMP	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
22	22A02	3000001644	ATS	AIR SLIDE TABLE FOR CLEANING ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A02	3000001648	ATS	BLANK TOOL TO CORE PICKUP ENDEFFECTOR	EA	
22	22A02	3000001651	ATS	QC11 TOOL FOR CORE PICK-UP ENDEFFECTOR A	EA	
22	22A02	3000001978	ATS	QC11 MASTER FOR ROBOT ASSEMBLY ATS	EA	
22	22A02	3000002014	ATS	PUSHER FOR CORE PICK-UP ENDEFFECTOR	EA	
22	22A02	3000002016	ATS	GRIPPER FOR CORE PICK-UP ENDEFFECTOR	EA	
22	22A02	3000002019	ATS	AIR CYLINDER BLOCK SMC SY3000-27-1T	EA	
22	22A02	3000004164	battery	3.6V LITHIUM BATTERY FOR 1756-L62	EA	
22	22A03	3000001272	ATS	FLANGE BEARING CORE STORAGE IGUS ATS	EA	
22	22A03	3000001569	ATS	CANTILEVER SHAFT FOR CLEANING ASSEMBLY A	EA	
22	22A03	3000001570	ATS	CANTILEVER SHAFT FOR CLEANING ASSEMBLY A	EA	
22	22A03	3000001571	ATS	PARALLEL GRIPPER FOR CORE STORAGE	EA	
22	22A03	3000001631	ATS	MINI PHOTOELECTRIC CORE STORAGE SENSOR	EA	
22	22A03	3000002120	automati	A-B 1761-L16BWA CONTROLLER	EA	
22	22A03	3000002123	contacto	A-B 100-NX65* CONTACTOR	EA	
22	22A04	3000001568	ATS	SWITCH W/STOPPER FOR DANCING ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A04	3000001632	ATS	LINEAR ENCODER FOR DANCING ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A04	3000001633	ATS	MAGNETIC BAND FOR DANCING ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A04	3000001656	ATS	DANCING ARM KEYLESS BLOCK BALL SPLINE	EA	
22	22A04	3000001986	ATS	LINEAR ENCODER SERIES T8.L2.111.2211 ATS	EA	
22	22A05	3000001560U	ATS	OFFLOAD ROBOT CONTROLLER RIGHT TIGHTWIND	EA	
22	22A05	3000001558	ATS	OFFLOAD ROBOT POSITION FEEDBACK CYLINDER	EA	
22	22A05	3000001560	ATS	OFFLOAD ROBOT CONTROLLER RIGHT TIGHTWIND	EA	
22	22A05	3000001601	ATS	RH TW POSITION FEEDBACK PHNEUMATIC TURN	EA	
22	22A05	3000001626	ATS	SLOW START VALVE SMC NAV4000-N04-5GS ATS	EA	
22	22A05	3000001657	ATS	GEARHEAD FOR OFFLOAD ROBOT	EA	
22	22A06	3000001269	ATS	A-B SURGE SUPPRESSOR 100-FSD250 ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001562	ATS	CANTILEVER SHAFT F16 OFFLOAD ROBOT ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001563	ATS	CANTILEVER SHAFT F10 OFFLOAD ROBOT ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001565	ATS	CANTILEVER SHAFT F12 OFFLOAD ROBOT ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001566	ATS	BEARING OFFLOAD ROBOT PIC MBG10-20 ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001567	ATS	BEARING OFFLOAD ROBOT PIC MBG10-19 ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001624	ATS	SINGLE SOLENOID VALVE SMC SY3240 ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001628	ATS	GUARDING SWITCH SENTROL 1085T-G ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000001662	ATS	SENSOR FOR 406 XR PARKER 003-3438-02 ATS	EA	
22	22A06	3000002022	ATS	SINGLE SOLENOID VALVE SMC SY3140 ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001270	ATS	BEARING W/HOLDER OFFLOAD ROBOT ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001274	ATS	FILM THREADING ASSEMBLY SHAFT .175 ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001275	ATS	FILM THREADING ASSEMBLY ROTARY SHAFT ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001276	ATS	FILM THREADING ASSEMBLY ROTARY SHAFT ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001561	ATS	OFFLOAD ROBOT ROLLER BEARING FOR ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001573	ATS	FILM THREADING ASSEMBLY SHAFT .3125 ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001575	ATS	FILM THREADING ASSEMBLY SHAFT .1875 ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001597	ATS	LH STACK REMOVAL ASSEMBLY SHAFT ATS	EA	
22	22A07	3000001653	ATS	LINEAR RAIL AND BLOCK FOR OFFLOAD ROBOT	EA	
22	22A07	3000001765	regulato	INTERFACE REG W/GUAGE SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
22	22A07	3000001988	ATS	MISUMI ROHA40-20-30 ROLLER ATS	EA	
22	22A08	3000001273	ATS	TEACH IN PUSHBUTTON LEADER SENSOR ATS	EA	
22	22A08	3000001598	ATS	LEFT STACK REMOVAL PALLET EJECT POSITION	EA	
22	22A08	3000001625	ATS	24VDC PNP HALL EFFECT SENSOR SMC D-M9N	EA	
22	22A08	3000001627	ATS	ULTRASONIC ANALOG OUTPUT SENSOR SM656	EA	
22	22A08	3000001629	ATS	ULTRASONIC ANALOG OUTPUT SENSOR SM956	EA	
22	22A08	3000001630	ATS	IR PHOTOELECTRIC SENSOR KEYENCE ATS	EA	
22	22A08	3000001636	ATS	PROXIMITY SENSOR FOR CHANGE TOOL RACK AT	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
22	22A08	3000001665	ATS	HOME SENSOR FOR 412XR ATS	EA	
22	22A08	3000002023	ATS	CONNECTOR SMC SY100-30-4A ATS	EA	
22	22A08	3000002110	ATS	PROXIMITY SENSOR BES RO4KC-NSC15B-EV05	EA	
22	22A08	3000002113	relay	12A 250VAC CONTACT 24VDC COIL RELAY	EA	
22	22A09	3000001271	ATS	PARALLEL GRIPPER CORE PICK-UP ENDEFFECTO	EA	
22	22A09	3000001583	ATS	PARALLEL GRIPPER FOR FILM CUTTER ASSY	EA	
22	22A09	3000001659	ATS	FILM CUTTER ASSEMBLY BODY SASA AM20	EA	
22	22A09	3000001660	ATS	INTERNAL HOLE GRIPPER FOR OFFLOAD ROBOT	EA	
22	22A09	3000001666	ATS	BLADE FOR FILM CUTTER ASSEMBLY SASA 200L	EA	
22	22A09	3000002015	ATS	GRIPPER FINGERS FOR FILM CUTTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A10	3000001980	ATS	CLEAR LENS CAP LED ON CORE STORAGE ATS	EA	
22	22A10	3000002025	ATS	JTD 40 ID FUSE ATS	EA	
22	22A10	3000002026	ATS	JTD 20 ID FUSE ATS	EA	
22	22A10	3000002027	fuse	3AG 8A 312 FUSE	EA	
22	22A10	3000002028	ATS	28V 11W LIGHT BULB LMP-0228 ATS	EA	
22	22A10	3000002029	ATS	LAMP HOLDER MODULE MAX. 380V 2W GE	EA	
22	22A10	3000002081	ATS	INDICTOR LAMP FOR ATS CORE HOLDER	EA	
22	22A10	3000003240	fuse	312 FAST-ACTING FUSE 2A 250V	EA	
22	22A10	3000003241	fuse	312 FAST-ACTING FUSE 5A 250V MDL-5	EA	
22	22A10	3000003242	fuse	3AG 1A 312 FAST-ACTING GLASS FUSE 250V	EA	
22	22A10	3000003243	fuse	312 FAST ACTING 3AMP 3AG 250 V	EA	
22	22A11	3000001604R	ATS	CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR PNEUMATIC CYLINDER	EA	
22	22A11	3000001574	ATS	CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR SHAFT ATS	EA	
22	22A11	3000001581	ATS	PUSHER FOR LH CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR ASSY	EA	
22	22A11	3000001582	ATS	CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR ASSY RETAINING RING	EA	
22	22A11	3000001602	ATS	PUSHER FOR RH CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR ASSY	EA	
22	22A11	3000001603	ATS	PNEUMATIC ROTARY SMC MDSUB20-90D-S7NL	EA	
22	22A11	3000001604	ATS	CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR PNEUMATIC CYLINDER	EA	
22	22A11	3000001605	ATS	BEARING W/ HOLDER CINCH/TAKEUP MOTOR ATS	EA	
22	22A11	3000001645	ATS	AIR SLIDE TABLE-CINCH/TAKEUP MOTOR ASSY	EA	
22	22A11	3000001989	ATS	LEFT CINCH AND TAKE-UP MOTOR ASSY LOCK	EA	
22	22A11	3000002012	ATS	FLANGE FOR LEFT CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR ASSY	EA	
22	22A11	3000002013	ATS	BUSHING LEFT CINCH/TAKE-UP MOTOR ATS	EA	
22	22A12	3000000820	valve	SMC AS1201F-M3-04 REGULATING VALVES	EA	
22	22A12	3000001646	ATS	SHOCK ABSORBER SMC RB0806	EA	
22	22A12	3000001647	ATS	SHOCK ABSORBER SMC RB1007	EA	
22	22A12	3000001987	ATS	FILM CUTTER BLADE ASSEMBLY SPRING	EA	
22	22A12	3000002017	ATS	SMC AS1201F-M3-04 REGULATING VALVES ATS	EA	
22	22A12	3000002024	ATS	CORE TUBE 3-WAY GRAB CATCH HINGE	EA	
22	22A12	3000002095	ATS	5/32 T X 10-32 MALE ELBOW ATS	EA	
22	22A12	3000002185	ATS	ATS TAKE UP BRACKET #4	EA	
22	22A12	3000002186	ATS	ATS TAKE UP BRACKET #2	EA	
22	22A13	3000000858	pulley	PULLEY ASSEMBLY FOR REEL REMOVAL	EA	
22	22A13	3000001649	ATS	BEARING W/HOLDER LEFT STACK REMOVAL ATS	EA	
22	22A13	3000001658	ATS	GEARHEAD LEFT STACK REMOVAL ASSEMBLY	EA	
22	22A13	3000002126	fan	230V AXIAL FAN FOR CPS	EA	
22	22A14	3000001637	ATS	A-B SERCOS CABLES AXIS TO AXIS 0.1 M ATS	EA	
22	22A14	3000002030	ATS	24VDC 3 POLE CONTACTOR 100-C09ZJ10 ATS	EA	
22	22A14	3000002035	ATS	A-B FLEX I/O 24VDC 16 CHANNEL 1794IV16	EA	
22	22A15	3000001796	ATS	A-B FLEX I/O 24VDC 16 CHANNEL 17940V16	EA	
22	22A15	3000002031	ATS	A-B 1756IF8 ANALOG INPUT 36 PIN CARD ATS	EA	
22	22A15	3000002032	automati	A-B 10-30V FUSED INPUT 16 POINT CARD	EA	
22	22A15	3000002033	automati	A-B 10-30V FUSED OUTPUT 16 POINT CARD	EA	
22	22A15	3000002038	ATS	A-B 1756OF8 ANALOG OUTPUT 8 PT CARD ATS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
22	22A16	3000002003	bearing	25MM ID X 47MM OD X 12MM 6005ZZ BEARING	EA	
22	22A16	3000002004	ATS	SMC AIR REGULATOR AR10-M5BG ATS	EA	
22	22A16	3000002090	ATS	GATES TIMING BELT 425-5M-15 ATS	EA	
22	22A16	3000002091	ATS	GATES TIMING BELT 475-5M-15 ATS	EA	
22	22A16	3000002093	ATS	GATES TIMING BELT 1690-5M-15 ATS	EA	
22	22A17	3000002036	ATS	TIGHT WIND ROLLER FOR ATS 4469-060-006	EA	
22	22A17	3000002037	ATS	TIGHT WIND ROLLER FOR ATS 4469-070-011	EA	
22	22A18	3000002192	ATS	ATS REBUILD KIT	EA	
22	22A20	3000002205	cable	MISC CABLES FOR MTS	EA	
22	22A21	3000002206	misc	MTS DIGITAL COLOR CAMERA HOLDERS/ PARTS	EA	
22	22B	3000002087	motor	MINIATURE OIL-LESS PISTON AIR COMPRESSOR	EA	
22	22C	3000001596	ATS	A-B LH STACK REMOVAL SERVO MOTOR Y-3023	EA	
22	22C	3000001622	ATS	A-B LH CINCH/TAKE-UP SERVO MOTOR ATS	EA	
22	22C	3000001623	ATS	A-B LH STACK REMOVAL SERVO MOTOR TL-A230	EA	
22	22C	3000001634	ATS	LIGHT CURTAIN STI MC47SR-30-300LCM140	EA	
22	22C	3000001635	ATS	LIGHT CURTAIN STI MC47SR-30-750LCM140	EA	
22	22C	3000001638	ATS	A-B A4530 MOTOR KINETIX 6000 AXIS MODULE	EA	
22	22C	3000001639	ATS	A-B A310 MOTOR KINETIX 6000 AXIS MODULE	EA	
22	22C	3000001640	ATS	A-B LINE INTERFACE MODULE 2094-AL75S ATS	EA	
22	22C	3000001642	ATS	ACME T-2-53013S TRANSFORMER ATS	EA	
22	22C	3000001655	ATS	LH STACK REMOVAL LINEAR RAIL & BLOCKS	EA	
22	22C	3000001790	controll	1KW MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR CPS PRINTER	EA	
22	22C	3000001791	motor	MOTOR, F4030, AB W/ BRAKE FOR CPS PRINTE	EA	
22	22C	3000001792	motor	MOTOR, F4030, AB FOR CPS PRINTERS	EA	
22	22C	3000002119	ATS	SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY PFC375-1024F ATS	EA	
23	23	3000001606	filter	LS CARBON FILTER MC10-2	EA	
23	23	3000001985	filter	1MICRON 10" COTTON TIN CORE FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000002624	filter	BF 7" X 32" 3M MULTILAYER FILTER BAG	EA	
23	23	3000002642	filter	10" X 10" X 1" PLEATED AIR FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000002660	filter	BF 30 MICRON X 30" COTTON FILTER (SC30-3	EA	
23	23	3000002662	filter	BF 10 MICRON X 30" COTTON FILTER SC10-3L	EA	
23	23	3000002715	filter	BF 1 MICRON GLAZED #1 SIZE BAG FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000002729	filter	BF 25 MICRON 30" SINGLE LAYER BAG FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000002737	filter	BF 5 MICRON X 20" PLEATED FILTER CARTRID	EA	
23	23	3000002782	filter	BF 20 MIC 30" PURETRET POLYPRO MELTBLOWN	EA	
23	23	3000002916	filter	BF 40 MICRON 20" COTTON FILTER TIN CORE	EA	
23	23	3000003340	filter	BF 100 MIC 30" SGL LAYER POLY BAG FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000003343	filter	BF 150 MICRON SIZE 2 BAG FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000003760	filter	BF 20 MICRON X 30" COTTON FILTER SC20-3L	EA	
23	23	3000003772	filter	DURALIFE ELEMENT FILTER HOFFMAN BLOWER	EA	
23	23	3000003837	filter	BF 50 MIC 30" SINGLE LAYER POLY BAG FILT	EA	
23	23	3000003839	filter	BF 10 MIC 30" SINGLE LAYER POLY BAG FILT	EA	
23	23	3000003842	filter	BF 5 MICRON 30" LONG POLYPRO MELTBLOWN	EA	
23	23	3000003862	filter	BF 1 MICRON 30" LONG POLYPRO MELTBLOWN	EA	
23	23	3000003864	filter	BF 10 MICRON 30" MELTBLOWN FILTERS	EA	
23	23	3000003865	filter	BF 1 MICRON 20" PLEATED FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000003869	filter	BF 1 MICRON 10" COTTON FILTER W/ POLY CO	EA	
23	23	3000003870	filter	LOW PRESSURE HOFFMAN AIR FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000003876	filter	20" LONG 1" NPT 316 SS FILTER HOUSING	EA	
23	23	3000003883	filter	BF 1 MICRON 20" MELTBLOWN FILTERS	EA	
23	23	3000003890	filter	BF 10 MICRON 10" MELTBLOWN	EA	
23	23	3000004208	filter	APRILAIRE CLEANER MEDIA MODEL 213 FILTER	EA	
23	23	3000004229	filter	BF 1 MICRON 30" COTTON FILTER SC1-3L	EA	
23	23	3000004231	filter	APRILAIRE HI-EFFICY AIR CLEANER #2410	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
23	23	3000004232	filter	APRILAIRE HI-EFFICY CLEANER MEDIA #413	EA	
23	23	3000004849	filter	AIR FILTER FOR THERMAL SOLUTIONS BOILER	EA	
23	23	3000005424	misc	PERC BAGS FOR STILL NYLON	EA	
23	23	3000005721	filter	40" DRUM LINERS 8 MILS	EA	
24	24A	3000001849	belt	DRIVE BELT FOR STA-52 STACKER	EA	
24	24A	3000001889	sensor	PHOTO ELECTRIC SENSOR (SHIPPING STACKER)	EA	
24	24A	3000001936	spring	STACKER SPRING FOR CUTTER ARM	EA	
24	24A	3000001995	filter	EXHAUST MUFFLER 1/4" NPT - THE STACKER	EA	
24	24A	3000001996	filter	EXHAUST MUFFLER 3/8" NPT-THE STACKER	EA	
24	24A	3000002008	valve	MAC SOLENOID VALVE 55B-12-PI-111CA	EA	
24	24A	3000002009	valve	MAC SOLENOID VALVES 111B-111CAAA	EA	
24	24A	3000002011	valve	MAC SOLENOID VALVE 55B-21-PI-111CA N/O	EA	
24	24A	3000002128	contacto	A-B 800F-XO1S CONTACT BLOCK N/C	EA	
24	24A	3000002138	switch	OMRON SHRINK WRAPPER SWITCH Z-15GQ22-B7	EA	
24	24A	3000002172	switch	SHRINK WRAPPER PUSHBUTTON ILLUM RND SWIT	EA	
24	24A	3000002195	valve	MAC SOLENOID VALVE 132B-111BAAA	EA	
24	24A01	3000002077	o-ring	54.4MM X3.1MM VITON O-RING FOR SCHMITZER	EA	
24	24A02	3000002078	o-ring	BDI 10400VA VITON ORING SCHMITZER PRINTR	EA	
24	24A03	3000002079	o-ring	BDI 7900VA VITON ORING SCHMITZER PRINTER	EA	
24	24A04	3000002076	o-ring	BDI 05200VA VITON ORING SCHMITZER PRINTR	EA	
24	24A05	3000001155	fuse	1A MDL TIME DELAY FUSE 250V	EA	
24	24A05	3000002021	fuse	4A MDL TIME DELAY FUSE 32V	EA	
24	24A06	3000001522	fuse	FLNR 20A TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
24	24A07	3000001991	fuse	KTK30 FAST ACTING FUSE 30A 200KA @600VAC	EA	
24	24A07	3000002043	fuse	FNM 30A TIME DELAY MIDGET FUSE	EA	
24	24A08	3000001173	fuse	5 A MDL SLOW BLOW FUSE	EA	
24	24A08	3000002526	fuse	20A MDA SLOW BLOW FUSE	EA	
24	24A09	3000001185	block	BM6031PQ FUSE HLODER BLOCK	EA	
24	24A09	3000002062	roller	APERATURE GUIDE ROLLER 35MM	EA	
24	24A10	3000002075	o-ring	84.4MM X3.1MM O-RING FOR SCHMITZER	EA	
24	24A11	3000001194	connecto	ARRI MAINS POWER CONNECTOR	EA	
24	24A12	3000001969	spring	7/16" X 2-3/4" X .034 SPRING SP-9612	EA	
24	24A13	3000002525	assembly	STEPPER MOTOR FOR FACIT TAPE PUNCH	EA	
24	24A14	3000002148	fuse	MIDGET FUSE BLOCK	EA	
24	24A16	3000002150	fastener	TIGHT WIND NUTS	EA	
24	24A17	3000002216	fuse	2A AGC FAST ACTING 250V FUSE	EA	
24	24A18	3000002153	spindle	COMPARATOR TAKE-UP SPINDLE	EA	
24	24A19	3000002154	roller	COMPARATOR ROLLER STUD	EA	
24	24A20	3000002151	collar	3/4" LOCKING COLLARS	EA	
24	24A21	3000002209	o-ring	VITON O-RING AS568A WET GATE PRINTER	EA	
24	24A22	3000002155	spring	BUTT SPLICER RETURN SPRING	EA	
24	24A23	3000002152	plate	SEATING PLATE FOR BUTT SPLICER	EA	
24	24A24	3000002171	coupling	1/4" ID COUPLING HUB FOR ENCODER	EA	
24	24A25	3000002175	coupling	3/8" ID ZINC GEAR HUB W/NEOPRENE SLEEVE	EA	
24	24A26	3000002173	coupling	1/8" - 3/8" NEOPRENE COUPLING SLEEVE	EA	
24	24A27	3000002183	gear	GEAR Z12 TO REPAIR ARRI TENSION ARM	EA	
24	24A28	3000002184	board	ARRI POTENTIOMETER BOARD M4.81672.0	EA	
24	24A30	3000002156	filter	MISCELLANEOUS SOUNDTRACK FILTERS	EA	
24	24B	3000002020	motor	ORIENTAL MOTOR SHINK WRAPPER 5IK60GU-CW	EA	
24	24B	3000002168	belt	CONVEYOR BELT	EA	
24	24B	3000002169	misc	BLADE FOR SHRINK WRAPPER	EA	
24	24B	3000002176	gear	GEARHEAD -5GU18K IN/OUT CONV. DRIVE	EA	
24	24B01	3000001951	pin	NEGATIVE REGISTRATION PIN HOT SPLICERS	EA	
24	24B02	3000001958	tubing	HAZELTINE VACUUM TUBE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
24	24B03	3000001959	lamp	LASER FOR DEVELOPERS	EA	
24	24B04	3000001960	encoder	FCT ENCODER CZR-240/16	EA	
24	24B05	3000001983	valve	SMC SY5140-5GZ SOLENOID VALVE	EA	
24	24B06	3000001110	assembly	900231 SAPHIRE BLOCK FOR H S PROJECTOR	EA	
24	24B07	3000002071	spring	GAS SPRING FOR WETGATE DOOR 802080	EA	
24	24B08	3000002039	switch	VX10 MICRO SWITCH 94F5372	EA	
24	24B09	3000001981	spring	TORSION SPRING FOR C PRINTERS AND WETGAT	EA	
24	24B10	3000001961	coupling	BLUE DONUT COUPLING FOR M PRINTERS	EA	
24	24B11	3000001963	block	S-SIDE FIBER BLOCKS C-7018	EA	
24	24B12	3000001962	block	P-SIDE FIBER BLOCKS	EA	
24	24B13	3000001964	optical	OUTBOARD RH "P" 9-1/2" FIBER OPTIC BLOCK	EA	
24	24B14	3000001965	optical	OUTBOARD LH "W" 23" FIBER OPTIC BLOCK	EA	
24	24B15	3000001967	optical	TRIPLE INBOARD "M" 21" FIBER OPTIC BLOCK	EA	
24	24B16	3000007596U	optical	OUTBOARD LH "P" 9-1/2" FIBER OPTIC BLOCK	EA	
24	24B16	3000007596	optical	OUTBOARD LH "P" 9-1/2" FIBER OPTIC BLOCK	EA	
24	24B17	3000001970	optical	TRIPLE INBOARD "M" 7" FIBER OPTIC BLOC	EA	
24	24B19	3000001476	wiper	18" VITON WIPER BLADE FOR WETGATE PRINTE	EA	
24	24B20	3000001411	wiper	SQUEEGEE FOR W MACHINE DKU0055 40MM	EA	
24	24B21	3000001968	wiper	WINTHANE SQUEEGEE W643/55A DUROMETER	EA	
24	24B22	3000001150	sprocket	C-PRINTER MAIN PICTURE SPROCKET 261152	EA	
24	24B23	3000002146	bearing	K PRINTER BEARING HUB	EA	
24	24B24	3000002147	pulley	BELT PULLEY FOR APR	EA	
24	24B25	3000001851	sprocket	SCHMITZER MAIN SPROCKET TSS051	EA	
24	24B26	3000001149	sprocket	35MM 32 TEETH .500 BORE MODEL C SPROCKET	EA	
24	24B28	3000002051	belt	3/4" W X 25"CIRC ANTISTATIC FLAT BELT	EA	
24	24B29	3000002053	belt	3/4" W X 21" CIRC ANTISTATIC FLAT BELT	EA	
24	24B30	3000002057	belt	3/4" W X 20" CIRC ANTISTATIC FLAT BELT	EA	
24	24B31	3000001463	gear	C PRINTER MAIN GEAR	EA	
24	24B32	3000002140	coupling	ST. ST. BELLOWS COUPLING 1/2" X 1/2"	EA	
24	24B33	3000002139	coupling	MULTI PLATE SLIP CLUTCH COUPLING	EA	
24	24B34	3000001162	roller	MODEL C TAKE-UP ROLLER	EA	
24	24B35	3000002055	belt	3/4" W X 20.5" CIRC ANTISTATIC FLAT BELT	EA	
24	24B36	3000002191	regulato	FESTO AIR REGULATOR LFR-3/8"-D-MIDI	EA	
24	24B37	3000002101	cleaner	ALCOHOL WIPES	EA	
24	24B38	3000001998	spring	TORSION SPRING FOR SCHMITZER PRINTER ARM	EA	
24	24C	3000001761	cylinder	BIMBA AIR CYLINDER FOR SHIPPING STACKER	EA	
24	24C	3000001762	cylinder	AIR CYLINDER REPAIR KIT	EA	
24	24C	3000002104	splicer	METRIC SPLICER TRANSFORMER 2000-09-002	EA	
24	24C01	3000002149	splicer	HOT SPLICER BLADES	EA	
24	24C02	3000002116	block	CUTTER BLADE 0.140 METRIC SPLICER 3001	EA	
24	24C03	3000002007	block	CUTTER BLADE 0.150 METRIC SPLICER 3001	EA	
24	24C04	3000001926	block	CUTTER BLADE 0.160 METRIC SPLICER 3001	EA	
24	24C05	3000001903	relay	DELAY ON MAKE TIMER SCHMITZER PRINTER	EA	
24	24C06	3000001121	splicer	ROUND BUTT SPLICER BLADES	EA	
24	24C07	3000001691	shaft	ROUND BUTT SPLICER BLADE SHAFT	EA	
24	24C08	3000001904	relay	PT78703 REWLAY SOCKET FOR SHMITZER PRINT	EA	
24	24C09	3000001161	relay	PT370524 24V RELAY FOR SCHMITZER WETGATE	EA	
24	24C10	3000002041	switch	SNAP ACTION SWITCH FOR METRIC SPLICER	EA	
24	24C11	3000001900	spring	SPRING PRESSURE ADJUST FOR METRIC SPLICE	EA	
24	24C12	3000001550	pot	METRIC SPLICER SPEED POT 2002-10-000	EA	
24	24C13	3000001800	switch	MERTIC SPLICER TOGGLE SWITCH 6A 125 VAC	EA	
24	24C14	3000001801	switch	METRIC SPLICER PUSHBUTTON SWITCH 3A 125V	EA	
24	24C15	3000001925	splicer	FIXED CUTTER METRIC SPLICER 2000-04-001	EA	
24	24C16	3000001902	splicer	TRANSDUCER/CONVERTER FOR METRIC SPLICERS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
24	24C18	3000001552	splicer	METRIC SPLICER 35MM HORN 2000-07003D	EA	
24	24C19	3000002141	plug	AMPHENOL BNC CLAMP-SOLDER PLUG	EA	
24	24C20	3000002190	connecto	AMPHENOL CONNECTOR 31-219-RFX	EA	
24	24C21	3000002070	relay	24VDC RELECO RELAY	EA	
24	24C22	3000002082	relay	120VAC RELECO RELAY	EA	
24	24C23	3000002083	relay	10A 380V RELECO RELAY SOCKET	EA	
24	24C24	3000002084	relay	6A 250V RELECO RELAY SOCKET	EA	
24	24C25	3000002094	relay	PANEL MNT RELAY MAX:280VAC MIN:24VAC 12A	EA	
24	24C26	3000002212	trnsistr	MPS6531 TRANSISTOR	EA	
24	24C27	3000002058	misc	FRICITION DRAG BRAKE EDITORIAL REWIND	EA	
24	24C28	3000001999	switch	SNAP ACTION SWITCH 1SM1-T	EA	
24	24C29	3000002174	connecto	MULTIPLE CONNECTOR NUMBER OF CONTACTS: 3	EA	
24	24C30	3000002200	roller	SCHMITZER ROLLER GATE ROLLER	EA	
24	24C33	3000001924	splicer	HINGED FILM BLOCK ASSY METRIC SPLICER	EA	
24	24C34	3000001551	trnsistr	METRIC SPLICER TRANSISTOR NTE385	EA	
24	24C35	3000001899	splicer	PCB BOARD FOR P.S. ON METRIC SPLICER	EA	
24	24C37	3000002194	sensor	DIFFERENTIAL PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-10" W	EA	
24	24C38	3000001772	motor	MAXON DC MOTOR FOR ARRI	EA	
24	24C38	3000001773	motor	MAXON MOTO 123055 FOR ARRI	EA	
25	25A01	3000005780	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25A02	3000006190	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
25	25A03	3000004249	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25A04	3000004272	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25A05	3000004268	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25A06	3000004242	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
25	25A07	3000004257	bushing	1/2" X 1/8" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25A08	3000004261	cap	1/2" PVC 40 FIPT CAP	EA	
25	25A09	3000004495	cap	1/2" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
25	25A10	3000005478	plug	1/2" PVC 40 SPIG PLUG	EA	
25	25A11	3000004267	plug	1/2" PVC 40 PLUG MIPT	EA	
25	25A12	3000004452	adapter	1/2" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
25	25A13	3000004339	tee	1/2" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
25	25A14	3000004331	coupling	1/2" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
25	25A15	3000004376	adapter	1/2" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
25	25A16	3000004278	elbow	1/2" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25A17	3000004367	elbow	1/2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25A18	3000004954	elbow	1/2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
25	25A19	3000005779	elbow	1/2" PVC 40 45 STREET ELL	EA	
25	25B01	3000004426	bushing	3/4" X 3/8" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25B02	3000004321	bushing	3/4" X 1/4" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25B03	3000004406	cap	3/4" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
25	25B04	3000004280	tee	3/4" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
25	25B05	3000004301	plug	3/4" PVC 40 PLUG MIPT	EA	
25	25B06	3000004274	cap	3/4" PVC 40 FIPT CAP	EA	
25	25B07	3000004273	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
25	25B08	3000004453	adapter	3/4" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
25	25B09	3000004585	coupling	3/4" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
25	25B10	3000004448	adapter	3/4" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
25	25B11	3000004413	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25B12	3000004287	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
25	25B13	3000004498	elbow	3/4" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25B14	3000004421	elbow	3/4" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25B15	3000004955	elbow	3/4" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
25	25C	3000004451	tee	6" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
25	25C	3000004699	tee	6" X 2" PVC 40 REDUCER TEE SOC	EA	
25	25C	3000004738	elbow	6" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25C	3000004911	valve	4" VICTAULIC CAST STEEL CHECK VALVE	EA	
25	25C	3000005400	valve	4" VICTAULIC CAST STEEL BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
25	25C	3000005999	bushing	6" X 2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
25	25C	3000006059	plug	6" MIPT PLUG	EA	
25	25C	3000006162	cap	5" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
25	25C	3000006164	bushing	5" X 4" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
25	25D	3000007716U	elbow	6" PVC 40 90 ELL W/6" FLANGE BOTH ENDS	EA	
25	25D	3000004737	coupling	6" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
25	25D	3000004765	tee	6" X 2" CLAMP SADDLE W/ORING & SS BOLTS	EA	
25	25D	3000005377	tee	6" PVC 40 WYE SOC	EA	
25	25D	3000005433	elbow	6" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
25	25D	3000005971	adapter	6" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
25	25D	3000006040	tee	6" X 4" PVC SCH 40 SOC WYE TEE	EA	
25	25D	3000007716	elbow	6" PVC 40 90 ELL W/6" FLANGE BOTH ENDS	EA	
26	26A01	3000004279	plug	1" PVC 40 PLUG MIPT	EA	
26	26A02	3000004437	coupling	1" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
26	26A03	3000004467	cap	1" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
26	26A03	3000006113	elbow	1" PVC SCH. 40, 90 ELL LONG SWEEP	EA	
26	26A04	3000004507	elbow	1" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL MIPT X SOC	EA	
26	26A05	3000004525	elbow	1" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
26	26A06	3000004533	elbow	1" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
26	26A07	3000004553	elbow	1" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
26	26B01	3000004350	adapter	1" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
26	26B02	3000004277	bushing	1" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
26	26B03	3000004383	bushing	1" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
26	26B04	3000005783	bushing	1" X 1/4" PVC SCH 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
26	26B04	3000005784	bushing	1" X 1/4" PVC SCH 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
26	26B05	3000004393	bushing	1" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
26	26B06	3000004399	cap	1" PVC 40 FIPT CAP	EA	
26	26B07	3000004454	adapter	1" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
26	26B08	3000004546	tee	1" X 1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
26	26B09	3000004559	bushing	1" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
26	26B10	3000004564	tee	1" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
26	26B11	3000005781	elbow	1" PVC 40 STREET 45 ELL	EA	
26	26C	3000005409	coupling	3" X 3" NO HUB COUPLING	EA	
26	26C	3000005463	coupling	4" NO HUB COUPLING WITH SS WRAP	EA	
26	26C	3000005464	coupling	4" CI/PL NO HUB COUPLING RUBBER	EA	
26	26C	3000005465	coupling	2" CI/PL NO HUB COUPLING WITH SS WRAP	EA	
26	26C	3000005973	cap	4" RUBBER END (JIM) CAP	EA	
26	26C	3000006131	cap	2" JIM RUBBER CAP	EA	
26	26C05	3000005255	tee	1-1/4" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
26	26D	3000004844	valve	2-1/2" VICTAULIC BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
26	26D	3000004853	valve	2-1/2" VICTAULIC GASKET	EA	
26	26D	3000004923	gasket	3" VICTAULIC GASKET	EA	
26	26D	3000005401	gasket	4" VICTAULIC GASKET	EA	
26	26D	3000005468	misc	1-3/4" X 1-3/4" BEAM CLAMP WEDGE WASHER	EA	
26	26D	3000005596	coupling	6" FERNCO RUBBER NO HUB COUPLING	EA	
26	26D	3000005795	coupling	2-1/2" VICTAULIC COUPLING WITH GASKET	EA	
26	26D	3000006177	coupling	4" VICTAULIC GROOVED PIPE COUPLING W/KIT	EA	
27	27A01	3000004464	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHI	EA	
27	27A02	3000004813	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
27	27A03	3000004458	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSH	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
27	27A04	3000004459	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHIN	EA	
27	27A05	3000004465	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
27	27A06	3000005094	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
27	27A07	3000004460	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
27	27A08	3000004466	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
27	27A09	3000004587	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
27	27A10	3000005025	tee	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
27	27A11	3000005024	tee	1-1/2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
27	27A12	3000006086	tee	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC SCH 40 SOC X FIPT TEE	EA	
27	27B01	3000005709	tee	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
27	27B02	3000004468	cap	1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
27	27B03	3000004483	cap	1-1/2" PVC 40 CAP FIPT	EA	
27	27B04	3000004580	coupling	1-1/2" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
27	27B05	3000004594	plug	1-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG PLUG	EA	
27	27B06	3000004488	plug	1-1/2" PVC 40 MIPT PLUG	EA	
27	27B07	3000004455	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
27	27B08	3000005016	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
27	27B09	3000005998	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
27	27C01	3000004598	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC X FIPT	EA	
27	27C02	3000005408	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
27	27C03	3000004740	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
27	27C04	3000004668	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL MIPT X SOC	EA	
27	27C05	3000004931	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
27	27C06	3000005785	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 45 STREET ELL	EA	
27	27D	3000006074	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 40 LONG SWEEP 90 ELL S X S	EA	
27	27D01	3000004734	tee	1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
27	27D02	3000004893	tee	1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC X FIPT TEE	EA	
28	28A	3000004469	cap	2" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
28	28A	3000004491	cap	2" PVC 40 CAP FIPT	EA	
28	28A	3000004496	plug	2" PVC 40 PLUG MIPT	EA	
28	28A	3000004763	coupling	2" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
28	28A	3000004778	elbow	2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
28	28A	3000004789	elbow	2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC DWV 1/4 TURN	EA	
28	28A	3000004861	plug	2" PVC 40 SPIG PLUG	EA	
28	28A	3000005581	tee	2" PVC 40 CROSS	EA	
28	28A	3000006004	tee	2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
28	28A	3000006005	tee	2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
28	28B	3000004248	bushing	2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004461	bushing	2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004462	bushing	2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004463	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004760	bushing	2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004829	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004856	bushing	2" X 3/4" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000004868	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000005026	tee	2" X 1" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
28	28B	3000005096	bushing	2" X 3/4" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000005097	bushing	2" X 1" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28B	3000005098	bushing	2" X 1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
28	28C	3000004243	adapter	2" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
28	28C	3000004276	tee	2" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
28	28C	3000004456	adapter	2" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
28	28C	3000004746	elbow	2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL MIPT X SOC	EA	
28	28C	3000004838	tee	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
28	28C	3000005582	adapter	2" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
28	28D	3000004270	elbow	2" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL SOC X FIPT	EA	
28	28D	3000004586	elbow	2" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
28	28D	3000004917	elbow	2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
28	28D	3000005782	elbow	2" PVC 40 45 STREET ELL	EA	
28	28D	3000006101	elbow	2" PVC-40 LONG SWEEP 90 ELL	EA	
28	28D	3000006134	elbow	2" PVC SCH 40 P-TRAP UNION HUB	EA	
28	28D	3000006137	bushing	2" X 1/4" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
29	29	3000004948	pump	2" WILDEN PP AIR DIAPHRAM PUMP	EA	
29	29A01	3000005368	bushing	2-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29A02	3000005370	bushing	2-1/2" X 2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29A02	3000006085	bushing	2-1/2 X 1-1/4 PVC 40 BUSHING SPIG X FIPT	EA	
29	29A03	3000005369	bushing	2-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
29	29A04	3000006046	elbow	2-1/2" SCH 40 PVC STREET 45	EA	
29	29A05	3000005229	cap	2-1/2" PVC 40 CAP SOC	EA	
29	29A06	3000004729	elbow	2-1/2" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29A07	3000004697	tee	2-1/2" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
29	29A08	3000004735	coupling	2-1/2" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
29	29A09	3000004733	elbow	2-1/2" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29A10	3000006045	elbow	2-1/2" SCH 40 PVC STREET 90	EA	
29	29A10	3000006156	tee	2-1/2" X 2-1/2" X 1" PVC 40 REDUCER TEE	EA	
29	29A11	3000005373	adapter	2-1/2" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
29	29A12	3000005389	tee	2-1/2" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
29	29A13	3000004774	coupling	3" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
29	29A14	3000004470	cap	3" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
29	29A15	3000004731	elbow	3" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29A16	3000005371	adapter	3" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
29	29A17	3000005391	plug	3" PVC 40 MIPT PLUG	EA	
29	29B	3000006111	elbow	3" PVC SCH. 40, 90 ELL LONG SWEEP	EA	
29	29B01	3000006003	tee	3" X 1" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
29	29B02	3000005390	tee	3" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCING TEE	EA	
29	29B03	3000004741	tee	3" X 2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
29	29B04	3000004739	tee	3" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
29	29B05	3000004730	elbow	3" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29B06	3000005231	elbow	3" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC X FIPT	EA	
29	29C01	3000005232	elbow	3" PVC 40 90 1/4 BEND DWV	EA	
29	29C02	3000004956	elbow	3" PVC 40 90 STREET ELL	EA	
29	29C03	3000005574	bushing	3" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29C04	3000005364	bushing	3" X 1" PVC 40 SOC X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
29	29C05	3000004489	bushing	3" X 2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29C06	3000005393	bushing	3" X 2" PVC 40 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
29	29C07	3000005230	adapter	3" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
29	29C08	3000004742	bushing	3" X 2-1/2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29C09	3000005577	tee	3" X 2" PVC 40 REDUCER WYE SOC	EA	
29	29C10	3000006173	tee	3" PVC 40 CROSS SOC	EA	
29	29C11	3000005365	bushing	4" X 3" PVC 40 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
29	29C12	3000005392	plug	4" PVC 40 MIPT PLUG	EA	
29	29C12	3000006161	plug	4" PVC 40 SOC PLUG	EA	
29	29C13	3000005366	bushing	4" X 3" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29C14	3000005791	bushing	4" X 2" PVC 40 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
29	29C15	3000005233	adapter	4" PVC 40 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
29	29C16	3000005410	adapter	4" PVC 40 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
29	29D	3000005575	plug	4" PVC 40 MIPT PLUG WITH SQUARE HEAD GSR	EA	
29	29D	3000006112	elbow	4" PVC SCH. 40, 90 ELL LONG SWEEP	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
29	29D01	3000005677	tee	4" PVC 40 WYE SOC	EA	
29	29D02	3000004450	tee	4" X 1-1/2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
29	29D03	3000005376	tee	4" X 2" PVC 40 SOC REDUCING TEE	EA	
29	29D04	3000005597	tee	4" X 3" PVC 40 TEE SOC	EA	
29	29D05	3000005374	tee	4" PVC 40 SOC TEE	EA	
29	29D06	3000006044	elbow	4" PVC SCH 40 STREET 90	EA	
29	29D07	3000004732	elbow	4" PVC 40 90 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29D08	3000006087	elbow	4" PVC 40 STREET 45 ELL	EA	
29	29D09	3000004686	elbow	4" PVC 40 45 ELL SOC	EA	
29	29D10	3000004736	coupling	4" PVC 40 COUPLING SOC	EA	
29	29D11	3000005598	cap	4" PVC 40 SOC CAP	EA	
30	30	3000004948R	pump	2" WILDEN PP AIR DIAPHRAM PUMP	EA	
30	30	3000005712R	pump	1-1/2" WILDEN AIR DRIVEN PUMP	EA	
30	30A01	3000005383	adapter	2-1/2" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
30	30A01	3000005961	bushing	2-1/2" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30A02	3000004353	bushing	2-1/2" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30A02	3000004752	bushing	2-1/2" X 2" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30A03	3000005395	tee	2-1/2" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
30	30A04	3000004776	coupling	2-1/2" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
30	30A05	3000005310	elbow	2-1/2" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30A06	3000005332	elbow	2-1/2" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30A07	3000004753	adapter	3" PVC 80 TANK ADAPTER EPDM GASKET FIPT	EA	
30	30A07	3000005313	adapter	3" PVC 80 TANK ADAPTER EPDM SOC X FIPT	EA	
30	30A08	3000004925	tee	3" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
30	30A09	3000005979	bushing	3" X 2" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30A10	3000005385	bushing	3" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30B01	3000005434	bushing	3" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30B01	3000005479	coupling	3" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
30	30B01	3000006083	bushing	3" X 1" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30B02	3000004355	bushing	3" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30B02	3000004764	bushing	3" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30B02	3000006140	bushing	3" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30B03	3000004682	elbow	3" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30B04	3000004766	elbow	3" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30B05	3000004758	cap	3" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
30	30B05	3000004770	plug	3" PVC 80 PLUG MIPT	EA	
30	30B06	3000004291	tee	3" PVC 80 CROSS TEE	EA	
30	30C01	3000005658	elbow	3" PVC SCH 80 90 STREET ELL	EA	
30	30C02	3000006047	elbow	3" PVC 80 45 STREET ELL	EA	
30	30C03	3000004492	coupling	4" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
30	30C04	3000004490	bushing	4" X 2" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30C04	3000005386	plug	4" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
30	30C05	3000004365	bushing	4" X 3" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
30	30C05	3000004755	bushing	4" X 3" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30C06	3000005430	elbow	4" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30C07	3000005384	adapter	4" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
30	30C08	3000006084	elbow	4" PVC 80 STREET 90	EA	
30	30C09	3000004772	tee	4" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
30	30C10	3000006043	tee	4" X 2" PVC 80 SOC REDUCER TEE	EA	
30	30C11	3000004579	elbow	4" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
30	30D	3000006129	bushing	6" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30D01	3000005327	adapter	4" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
30	30D02	3000004885	bushing	4" X 2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
30	30D02	3000005349	adapter	4" PVC 80 SS REINFORCED SPIG X FPT ADPT.	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
30	30D03	3000004773	tee	4" PVC 80 WYE SOC	EA	
30	30D04	3000005388	flange	6" PVC 80 VANSTONE SOC FLANGE	EA	
31	31A01	3000005245	tee	1/2" PVC 80 TEE SOC	EA	
31	31A02	3000005031	elbow	1/2" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A03	3000005029	elbow	1/2" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A04	3000005247	adapter	1/2" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A05	3000005246	coupling	1/2" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
31	31A06	3000005591	adapter	1/2" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A07	3000005298	cap	1/2" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
31	31A08	3000005631	plug	1/2" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
31	31A08	3000006132	plug	1/2" PVC 80 SOC PLUG	EA	
31	31A09	3000006022	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31A09	3000006071	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" SCH 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31A10	3000005303	adapter	3/4" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A11	3000005301	adapter	3/4" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A12	3000005241	bushing	3/4" X 3/8" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31A13	3000004245	plug	3/4" PVC 80 PLUG MIPT	EA	
31	31A14	3000004260	tee	3/4" PVC 80 SOC CROSS	EA	
31	31A15	3000005243	bushing	3/4" X 1/4" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31A16	3000005251	tee	3/4" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
31	31A17	3000005254	cap	3/4" PVC 80 MIPT CAP	EA	
31	31A18	3000005252	elbow	3/4" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A19	3000005030	elbow	3/4" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A20	3000004256	tee	1-1/2" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
31	31A21	3000004244	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A22	3000005289	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A23	3000004266	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A24	3000005290	coupling	1-1/2" PVC 80 COUPLING FIPT	EA	
31	31A25	3000005286	coupling	1-1/2" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
31	31A26	3000005020	elbow	1-1/2" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31A27	3000005280	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31A27	3000006068	tee	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC SCH 80 REDUCER TEE	EA	
31	31A28	3000005279	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31A29	3000005239	bushing	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSH	EA	
31	31A30	3000004341	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31A31	3000005776	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31A32	3000005714	bushing	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSH	EA	
31	31A33	3000005023	cap	1-1/2" PVC 80 SOC CAP	EA	
31	31A34	3000005980	plug	1-1/2" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
31	31A35	3000005248	adapter	3/4" PVC 80 MIPT X MALE HOSE BARB ADAPTR	EA	
31	31A35	3000005249	adapter	1/2" PVC 80 MIPT X 1/2" HOSE BARB ADAPTE	EA	
31	31A35	3000005761	adapter	3/8" HOSE BARB X 1/4" MPT BRASS ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A35	3000005762	adapter	3/4" HOSE BARB X 1/2" MPT BRASS ADAPTER	EA	
31	31A36	3000005250	adapter	1" SS MIPT X 1-1/4" MALE HOSE BARB ADPT	EA	
31	31A36	3000005416	adapter	1-1/4" MIPT X 1-1/2" ID SS HOSE BARB ADPTR	EA	
31	31A36	3000005421	adapter	1-1/2" SS MIPT X 1-1/2" ID HOSE BARB	EA	
31	31B01	3000005244	bushing	1" X 3/8" PVC 80 BUSHING MIPT X FIPT	EA	
31	31B02	3000005299	coupling	3/4" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
31	31B03	3000004254	tee	1" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
31	31B04	3000005028	adapter	1" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31B05	3000004263	adapter	1" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31B06	3000005277	cap	1" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
31	31B07	3000004255	coupling	1" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
31	31B08	3000004259	tee	1" PVC 80 SOC CROSS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
31	31B09	3000005022	elbow	1" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31B10	3000005021	elbow	1" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31B11	3000006041	bushing	1" X 3/4" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B11	3000006067	bushing	1" X 1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B12	3000005027	elbow	1" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC X FIPT	EA	
31	31B14	3000005237	plug	1-1/4" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
31	31B15	3000004246	bushing	1-1/4" X 1" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B21	3000005235	adapter	1-1/4" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31B22	3000004526	adapter	1-1/4" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31B23	3000005994	elbow	1" PVC 80 90 STREET ELL	EA	
31	31B24	3000004253	bushing	2" X 1/2" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31B25	3000005701	bushing	2" X 1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B26	3000005382	bushing	2" X 3/4" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31B27	3000005240	bushing	2" X 3/4" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B28	3000004252	bushing	2" X 1" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B29	3000004275	bushing	2" X 1" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31B30	3000004251	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31B32	3000005778	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31B33	3000004250	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31B34	3000004265	cap	2" PVC 80 SOC CAP	EA	
31	31B35	3000004264	cap	2" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
31	31B36	3000005297	coupling	2" PVC 80 COUPLING FIPT	EA	
31	31B37	3000005292	adapter	2" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31B39	3000005387	plug	2" PVC 80 PLUG MIPT	EA	
31	31B40	3000005291	tee	2" X 1/2" PVC 80 REDUCER TEE SOC	EA	
31	31B41	3000004262	coupling	2" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
31	31B42	3000005688	tee	2" X 3/4" PVC 80 REDUCER TEE SOC	EA	
31	31C11	3000004768	valve	1/2" ABS GREEN SOC BALL VALVE	EA	
31	31C16	3000004271	elbow	2" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31C17	3000004269	elbow	2" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31C18	3000005670	bushing	2" X 1/2" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
31	31C19	3000005307	elbow	2" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC X FIPT	EA	
31	31C20	3000005018	elbow	2" PVC 80 90 ELL FIPT	EA	
31	31C21	3000005293	adapter	2" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
31	31D01	3000005378	union	1/2" ABS BLUE UNION SOC X MIPT BRASS	EA	
31	31D01	3000005379	union	1" ABS BLUE TRANS UNION SOC X MIPT BRASS	EA	
31	31D02	3000004762	elbow	1/2" ABS BLUE 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31D03	3000004759	elbow	1/2" ABS BLUE 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31D04	3000004757	coupling	1/2" ABS BLUE SOC COUPLING	EA	
31	31D05	3000004761	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" ABS BLUE SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
31	31D08	3000004756	tee	1/2" ABS BLUE SOC TEE	EA	
31	31D08	3000004767	tee	1" X 1/2" ABS BLUE SOC REDUCING TEE	EA	
31	31D09	3000004658	tee	1-1/2" ABS BLUE TEE	EA	
31	31D09	3000004751	tee	1" ABS BLUE SOC TEE	EA	
31	31D10	3000005367	elbow	1" ABS BLUE 90 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31D11	3000004750	elbow	1" ABS BLUE 45 ELL SOC	EA	
31	31D12	3000004749	adapter	1" ABS BLUE SS REINFORCED SOC X FPT ADPT	EA	
31	31D13	3000004936	coupling	1" ABS BLUE SOC COUPLING	EA	
31	31D14	3000005381	valve	1/2" ABS BLUE SOC BALL VALVE	EA	
31	31D15	3000005380	valve	3/4" ABS BLUE SOC BALL VALVE	EA	
31	31D16	3000005319	tee	2" PVC 80 TEE SOC	EA	
31	31D17	3000004258	tee	2" PVC 80 SOC CROSS	EA	
31	31D18	3000005296	tee	2" PVC 80 TEE FIPT	EA	
31	31D19	3000004957	elbow	2" PVC 80 90 STREET ELL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
31	31D20	3000005687	tee	2" X 1" PVC 80 REDUCER TEE SOC	EA	
31	31D21	3000005824	tee	1" X 1/2" PVC 80 REDUCING TEE SOC	EA	
32	32	3000004431U	filter	2" PVC 80 EPDM HAYWARD Y-STRAINER FIPT	EA	
32	32	3000004431	filter	2" PVC 80 EPDM HAYWARD Y-STRAINER FIPT	EA	
32	32A01	3000004534	nipple	1/2" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A01	3000004540	nipple	1/2" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A02	3000004532	nipple	1/2" X 2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A02	3000004542	nipple	1/2" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A03	3000004528	nipple	1/2" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A03	3000004544	nipple	1/2" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A04	3000004529	nipple	1/2" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A04	3000004545	nipple	1/2" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A05	3000004537	nipple	1/2" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A05	3000004541	nipple	1/2" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A06	3000004536	nipple	1/2" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A07	3000004535	nipple	3/4" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A07	3000004531	nipple	3/4" X 2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A08	3000004500	nipple	3/4" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A08	3000004539	nipple	3/4" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A09	3000004501	nipple	3/4" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A09	3000004538	nipple	3/4" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A10	3000004549	nipple	3/4" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A11	3000004547	nipple	3/4" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A12	3000004548	nipple	3/4" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A13	3000005422	nipple	3/4" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A14	3000004530	nipple	1" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A14	3000004531	nipple	1" X 2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A15	3000004517	nipple	1" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A15	3000004524	nipple	1" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A16	3000004516	nipple	1" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A16	3000004522	nipple	1" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A17	3000004523	nipple	1" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A17	3000004573	nipple	1" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A18	3000004520	nipple	1" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A18	3000004527	nipple	1" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A19	3000005160	nipple	1-1/4" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A20	3000005372	nipple	1-1/4" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32A21	3000005413	nipple	1-1/4" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B01	3000004519	nipple	1-1/2" X 2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B01	3000004521	nipple	1-1/2" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B02	3000004282	nipple	1-1/2" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B02	3000004510	nipple	1-1/2" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B03	3000004509	nipple	1-1/2" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B04	3000004508	nipple	1-1/2" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B05	3000004518	nipple	1-1/2" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B06	3000004352	nipple	1-1/2" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B07	3000004512	nipple	1-1/2" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B08	3000004513	nipple	1-1/2" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B09	3000004511	nipple	2" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B09	3000004514	nipple	2" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B09	3000004515	nipple	2" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B10	3000004503	nipple	2" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B10	3000004504	nipple	2" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B10	3000004505	nipple	2" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
32	32B11	3000004403	nipple	2" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32B11	3000005423	nipple	2" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C01	3000004506	nipple	2" X 6" PVC 80 PIPE NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C02	3000004745	nipple	2-1/2" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C02	3000005309	nipple	2-1/2" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C03	3000005432	nipple	2-1/2" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C04	3000004747	nipple	2-1/2" X 8" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C05	3000004689	nipple	3" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C06	3000004748	nipple	3" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C07	3000005326	nipple	3" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C08	3000005320	nipple	3" X 8" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C09	3000006088	nipple	4" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32C09	3000006174	nipple	4" X 8" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
32	32D04	3000005130	adapter	1" PVC 80 EPDM TANK ADAPTER FIPT	EA	
32	32D05	3000005126	adapter	1" PVC 80 EPDM TANK ADAPTER SOC X FIPT	EA	
32	32D06	3000005125	adapter	1-1/2" PVC 80 EPDM TANK ADAPTER SOC X FI	EA	
32	32D08	3000004424	adapter	2" PVC 80/EPDM TANK ADAPTER SOC X FIPT	EA	
32	32D08	3000005375	adapter	2" PVC 80/EPDM GASKET TANK ADAPTER FIPT	EA	
32	32E01	3000004435	union	2" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E01	3000004436	union	2" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E02	3000004434	union	1-1/2" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E02	3000005099	union	1-1/2" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E03	3000004472	union	1" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E04	3000004247	union	1" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E05	3000004444	union	3/4" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E06	3000004443	union	3/4" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E07	3000004442	union	1/2" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E08	3000004441	union	1/2" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E09	3000004578	union	3/8" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
32	32E10	3000005223	union	3/8" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
32	32E11	3000004428	coupling	2" PP KAM LOK FEMALE COUPLER	EA	
32	32E12	3000005256	coupling	2" PP KAM LOK DUST CAP	EA	
32	32E13	3000004430	coupling	2" PP KAM LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
32	32E13	3000004947	coupling	2" PP KAM LOK MALE ADAPTER	EA	
32	32E14	3000004334	coupling	1-1/2" PP KAM LOK MALE COUPLER	EA	
32	32E14	3000004425	coupling	1-1/2" PP KAM LOK FEMALE COUPLER	EA	
32	32E14	3000004960	coupling	1-1/2" PP KAM LOK MALE ADAPTER	EA	
32	32E15	3000005118	coupling	1" PP KAM LOK SHANK ADAPTER	EA	
32	32E18	3000004427	coupling	1" PP KAM LOK FEMALE COUPLER	EA	
32	32F01	3000005221	hose	1/4" X 12' SELF COILING YELLOW AIR HOSE	EA	
32	32F02	3000005340	hose	3/8" X 12' SELF COILING NYLON AIR HOSE	EA	
32	32F03	3000005339	hose	3/8"ID X 25' SELF COILING NYLON AIR HOSE	EA	
32	32F04	3000005100	pump	1/2" PP WILDEN AIR DIAPHRAGM PUMP	EA	
32	32F05	3000005564	pump	1/2" WILDEN KYNAR AIR PUMP FOR BULK ACID	EA	
32	32G	3000005569	pump	1" WILDEN AIR DRIVEN PUMP	EA	
32	32G01	3000006023	filter	FILTER CARTRIDGE, MICRONS 5, FLOW RATE 3	EA	
32	32G02	3000005663	boiler	HANKINSON AUTOMATIC CONDENSATE DRAIN	EA	
32	32G04	3000005656	pump	1/4" WILDEN AIR DRIVEN DIAPHRAM PUMP	EA	
32	32G05	3000005613	pump	1/4" WILDEN KYNAR PUMP P.025	EA	
32	32H01	3000005534	filter	PERC FILTER 10" COTTON W/CARBON SS CORE	EA	
32	32H02	3000006185	filter	AIR FILTER FOR PNUMATECH NITROGEN UNIT	EA	
32	32H03	3000005977	valve	GEMU PNEUMATECH 120 DIAPHRAGM REPAIR KIT	EA	
32	32H03	3000005978	valve	GEMU PNEUMATECH 80 DIAPHRAGM REPAIR KIT	EA	
32	32H04	3000005976	valve	GEMU 3/4" FLANGED VALVE PNEUMATECH80/695	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
32	32H05	3000007724U	filter	1" FIPT X 10" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
32	32H05	3000007724	filter	1" FIPT X 10" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
32	32H06	3000007725U	filter	3/4" FIPT X 10" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
32	32H06	3000007725	filter	3/4" FIPT X 10" SS FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
33	33	3000005363	valve	3" SPEARS PVC/EPDM BUTTERFLY VALVE TL	EA	
33	33	3000005712	pump	1-1/2" PP WILDEN AIR DRIVEN PUMP	EA	
33	33	3000006114	misc	BOTTOM HUB AND LATERAL FOR 48" DIA BOTTL	EA	
33	33	3000006115	misc	TOP MOUNT HUB AND LATERAL FOR 48" DIA BO	EA	
33	33	3000006150	assembly	BOTTOM HUB & LATERAL FOR 63" DIA BOTTLE	EA	
33	33	3000006166	valve	3" PVC/VITON LUG BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
33	33A	3000004433	filter	1-1/2" PVC 80 HAYWARD Y-STRAINER FIPT	EA	
33	33A	3000004987	filter	2" PVC 80 HAYWARD BASKET STRAINER SOC	EA	
33	33A	3000005269	valve	4" PVC/EPDM SWING CHECK VALVE, FLANGED	EA	
33	33A	3000005599	valve	3" PVC/EPDM FLANGED SWING CHECK VALVE	EA	
33	33A	3000005740	filter	HAYWARD 30" PP CARTRIDGE FILTER ASSEMBLY	EA	
33	33A	3000006073	filter	HAYWARD FILTER CARTRIDGE ADAPTER KIT	EA	
33	33B	3000005224U	filter	2" PVC Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
33	33B	3000004408	valve	2" HAYWARD PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
33	33B	3000004416	filter	1" PVC Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
33	33B	3000004432	filter	1" PVC 80 HAYWARD Y-STRAINER SOC	EA	
33	33B	3000005000	filter	3/4" PVC 80 HAYWARD Y-STRAINER FIPT	EA	
33	33B	3000005106	valve	1" HAYWARD PVC/EPDM BALL CHECK VALVE	EA	
33	33B	3000005109	filter	1" PVC 80 HAYWARD Y-STRAINER FIPT	EA	
33	33B	3000005114	valve	1-1/2" PVC 40 BUNA DISC CHECK VALVE SOC	EA	
33	33B	3000005119	valve	2" PVC 40 EPDM SPRG DISC CHECK VALVE FPT	EA	
33	33B	3000005124	valve	1/2" SPEARS PVC/EPDM BALL VALVE	EA	
33	33B	3000005224	filter	2" PVC Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
33	33B	3000005228	filter	1-1/2" PVC Y-STRAINER SCREEN	EA	
33	33C	3000004940	valve	4" HAYWARD PVC 80 BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
33	33C	3000005011	valve	4" HAYWARD PVC 80 BUTTERFLY VALVE	EA	
33	33C	3000005743	valve	6" SPEARS PVC 80 BUTTERFLY VALVE TL	EA	
33	33D	3000004429	valve	3" HAYWARD BUTTERFLY VALVE HANDLE	EA	
33	33D	3000005089	adhesive	MULTI-PURPOSE FLOOR TILE ADHESIVE	EA	
33	33D	3000005090	adhesive	HENRY'S 208 WET PATCH ROOF CEMENT	EA	
33	33D	3000005442	valve	4" SPEARS PVC 80 BUTTERFLY VALVE SS TL	EA	
33	33D	3000005736	o-ring	HAYWARD BASKET STRAINER O-RING	EA	
33	33D	3000006039	o-ring	HAYWARD BASKET STRAINER ORING REPAIR KIT	EA	
34	34A01	3000000839U	collar	3/8" ID SS SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A02	3000007389U	collar	1/2" ID SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A02	3000007389	collar	1/2" ID SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A03	3000000834U	collar	5/8" ID SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A04	3000007396U	collar	5/8" ID SS THREADED SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A04	3000007396	collar	5/8" ID SS THREADED SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A05	3000007402U	collar	3/4" ID SS SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A05	3000007402	collar	3/4" ID SS SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
34	34A06	3000007405U	coupling	GEAR BOX SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING 15 & 16	EA	
34	34A06	3000007405	coupling	GEAR BOX SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING 15 & 16	EA	
34	34A07	3000000835U	coupling	5/8" SS GEARBOX COUPLING FOR MC 15 & 16	EA	
34	34A08	3000000804	belt	200XL037 TIMING BELT	EA	
34	34A08	3000000805	belt	150XL037 TIMING BELT	EA	
34	34A08	3000000806	belt	160XL037 TIMING BELT	EA	
34	34A08	3000002529	belt	140XL037 DRIVE BELT	EA	
34	34A09	3000007487U	coupling	5/8" TITANIUM GEARBOX COUPLING MC 15 & 1	EA	
34	34A09	3000007487	coupling	5/8" TITANIUM GEARBOX COUPLING MC 15 & 1	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
34	34B01	3000007416U	bracket	BACK BEARING DRIVER BRACKET	EA	
34	34B01	3000007416	bracket	BACK BEARING DRIVER BRACKET	EA	
34	34B02	3000007411U	bracket	GEAR BOX DRIVER BRACKET	EA	
34	34B02	3000007411	bracket	GEAR BOX DRIVER BRACKET	EA	
34	34B03	3000000356	spring	POGO ROD SPRING	EA	
34	34B04	3000000362	spring	POGO ROD SPRING BLUE HASTELOY	EA	
34	34B05	3000007410U	bracket	TENSION ROD BRACKET ON WET SECTION	EA	
34	34B05	3000007410	bracket	TENSION ROD BRACKET ON WET SECTION	EA	
34	34B06	3000007408U	bracket	DRIVER BEARING BRACKET	EA	
34	34B06	3000007408	bracket	DRIVER BEARING BRACKET	EA	
34	34B07	3000000379	rod	TENSION ROD HOLDER	EA	
34	34B07	3000000391	ring	TENSION ROD CLIPS	EA	
34	34B08	3000007409U	misc	WEIGHTS FOR ELEVATORS	EA	
34	34B08	3000007409	misc	WEIGHTS FOR ELEVATORS	EA	
34	34C01	3000000383	pulley	72XL037TB5PKT PULLEY	EA	
34	34C01	3000000729	pulley	26 X L050 TIMING PULLEY	EA	
34	34C01	3000000747	pulley	42 X LB037 TIMING PULLEY	EA	
34	34C02	3000007390U	pulley	MISC. PULLEY ASSORMENT	EA	
34	34C02	3000007390	pulley	MISC. PULLEY ASSORMENT	EA	
34	34C03	3000000406	gear	D1146 BOSTON GEAR	EA	
34	34C04	3000007418U	gear	MISC. GEAR ASSORTMENT	EA	
34	34C04	3000007418	gear	MISC. GEAR ASSORTMENT	EA	
34	34C06	3000000388	roller	TFS GUIDE ROLLERS	EA	
34	34C07	3000000380	shaft	HANGER SHAFTS	EA	
34	34C08	3000007407U	bracket	TENSION ROD BRACKET ASSEMBLY NEG DRY BOX	EA	
34	34C08	3000007407	bracket	TENSION ROD BRACKET ASSEMBLY NEG DRY BOX	EA	
34	34D01	3000000321	fastener	MORSE BOLT SET FOR DISCONNECT UNIT (POS)	EA	
34	34D02	3000007412U	shaft	3/4" X 14-3/8" DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY SHAFT	EA	
34	34D02	3000007413U	flange	MORFLEX 352 FLANGE FOR DISCONNECT ASSY	EA	
34	34D02	3000007412	shaft	3/4" X 14-3/8" DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY SHAFT	EA	
34	34D02	3000007413	flange	MORFLEX 352 FLANGE FOR DISCONNECT ASSY	EA	
34	34D03	3000007414U	flange	MORSE 352 OV 3/4" BORE FLANGE	EA	
34	34D03	3000007414	flange	MORSE 352 OV 3/4" BORE FLANGE	EA	
34	34D05	3000007393U	assembly	AIR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
34	34D05	3000007393	assembly	AIR DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
34	34D06	3000007415U	assembly	DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY PARTS FOR 15 & 16	EA	
34	34D06	3000007415	assembly	DISCONNECT ASSEMBLY PARTS FOR 15 & 16	EA	
34	34E01	3000007417U	pin	PINS FOR DRIVERS	EA	
34	34E01	3000007417	pin	PINS FOR DRIVERS	EA	
34	34E02	3000007385U	assembly	DEVELOPER BRAKE ASSEMBLY	EA	
34	34E02	3000007385	assembly	DEVELOPER BRAKE ASSEMBLY	EA	
35	35A01	3000007419U	assembly	SCRUBBER UNIT FOR NEG. DEVELOPER	EA	
35	35A01	3000007419	assembly	SCRUBBER UNIT FOR NEG. DEVELOPER	EA	
35	35A02	3000007420U	gear	GEARS FOR NEG.SCRUBBER UNIT (BUFFER)	EA	
35	35A02	3000000546	bearing	ROLLER BEARING BLOCK	EA	
35	35A02	3000007420	gear	GEARS FOR NEG.SCRUBBER UNIT (BUFFER)	EA	
35	35A03	3000007426U	bracket	TIT. HORIZONTAL ROCKET WIPER BRACKET TFS	EA	
35	35A03	3000007426	bracket	TIT. HORIZONTAL ROCKET WIPER BRACKET TFS	EA	
35	35A04	3000000516	roller	KEEPER ROLLER ALUMINUM BLACK OXIDE	EA	
35	35A05	3000007395U	wiper	TIT. ROCKET WIPER HOLDER BRACKET FOR TFS	EA	
35	35A05	3000007395	wiper	TIT. ROCKET WIPER HOLDER BRACKET FOR TFS	EA	
35	35A06	3000000768U	wiper	ROCKET WIPER HOLDER BLOCK FOR TFS	EA	
35	35A07	3000007421U	roller	NYLON KEEPER ROLLER (FLOATER)	EA	
35	35A07	3000007421	roller	NYLON KEEPER ROLLER (FLOATER)	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
35	35A08	3000007422U	roller	MISC. ROLLERS	EA	
35	35A08	3000007422	roller	MISC. ROLLERS	EA	
35	35A09	3000007423U	anchor	RACK STOP	EA	
35	35A09	3000007423	anchor	RACK STOP	EA	
35	35B01	3000000834	sprocket	64T TIT. DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET MC 15,16	EA	
35	35B02	3000000819U	sprocket	SS WAFER DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET FOR TFS	EA	
35	35B02	3000000878	sprocket	64T SS DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET MC 15 & 16	EA	
35	35B04	3000007425U	plate	SS END PLATE TFS TOP SHAFT DRY TANK	EA	
35	35B04	3000007425	plate	SS END PLATE TFS TOP SHAFT DRY TANK	EA	
35	35B05	3000000348	roller	ALUMINUM SPROCKET ROLLER HUB FOR TFS	EA	
35	35B06	3000000348U	roller	ALUMINUM SPROCKET ROLLER HUB FOR TFS	EA	
35	35B07	3000007424U	bracket	SS ROCKET WIPER HOLDER BRACKET	EA	
35	35B07	3000007424	bracket	SS ROCKET WIPER HOLDER BRACKET	EA	
35	35C01	3000000371	roller	DRIVE ROLLER HUB FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
35	35C02	3000000371U	roller	DRIVE ROLLER HUB FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
35	35C04	3000000360	flange	PVC DRIVE ROLLER FLANGE TFS	EA	
35	35C06	3000007403U	spacer	TOP SHAFT FLANGED SPACERS FOR MCS 15 & 1	EA	
35	35C06	3000007403	spacer	TOP SHAFT FLANGED SPACERS FOR MCS 15 & 1	EA	
35	35C07	3000000835	gasket	DRY BOX GASKET MATERIAL, DOOR RUBBER	EA	
35	35D01	3000007406U	assembly	MONKEY SKATE AND ROLLER ASSEMBLY	EA	
35	35D01	3000007406	assembly	MONKEY SKATE AND ROLLER ASSEMBLY	EA	
35	35D02	3000000374	roller	PVC DRIVE ROLLER HUB TFS	EA	
35	35D03	3000000374U	roller	PVC DRIVE ROLLER HUB TFS	EA	
35	35D06	3000000372	spacer	TOP SHAFT SPACERS FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
35	35D07	3000000570	flange	DRIVE ROLLER FLANGE FOR MCS 15 & 16	EA	
35	35E01	3000000864	shaft	RH TITANIUM TOP SHAFT NUT FOR MC 16	EA	
35	35E02	3000000869	shaft	LEFT HANDED TIT TOP SHAFT NUT FOR DEV15	EA	
35	35E03	3000000863	shaft	LEFT HANDED SS TOP SHAFT NUT FOR DEV15	EA	
35	35E04	3000000865	shaft	RH SS TOP SHAFT NUT FOR MC 16	EA	
36	36A	3000000382U	holder	PVC SINGLE BEARING HOLDER MC 15,16, NEGS	EA	
36	36A	3000000809	chain	BDI 35SS CONNECTING LINK	EA	
36	36A01	3000000537	sprocket	DRY BOX MAIN SHAFT COUPLING SPROCKET	EA	
36	36A01	3000000559	seal	SEAL FOR VON RUDEN GEAR BOX TFS DRY BOX	EA	
36	36A02	3000000538	sprocket	RCD35-18SB1-1/8 HUB FOR DRYBOX DRIVELINE	EA	
36	36A02	3000000560	bearing	TIMKEN BEARING FOR TFS DRY BOX GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36A03	3000000540	sprocket	RCD35-18SB1.0 HUB FOR DRY BOX DRIVE LINE	EA	
36	36A03	3000000561	bearing	KOYO BEARING FOR TFS DRY BOX GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36A04	3000000535	chain	D35-18 TFS CHAIN W/LINK	EA	
36	36A04	3000000807	sprocket	82B25 CHAIN SPROCKET 15 & 16 ELEVATOR	EA	
36	36A04	3000001067	roller	2-1/2" AL DRYBOX ROLLER DEV 23, 24, 25	EA	
36	36A05	3000000539	sprocket	RC D40-18 SB 1.0 HUB FOR TFS DRIVE LINE	EA	
36	36A05	3000000799	sprocket	35BS20SS CHAIN SPROCKET FOR 15 & 16	EA	
36	36A06	3000000541	chain	#35 CHAIN FULL LINK KIT	EA	
36	36A06	3000000875	chain	D40 CHAIN FOR MAIN DRIVE COUPLING PER FT	EA	
36	36A07	3000000536	chain	RC40-2 CONNECTING LINK	EA	
36	36A07	3000000562	bearing	TIMKEN L44610 BEARING RACE	EA	
36	36A07	3000000563	bearing	NTN 15245 BEARING RACE	EA	
36	36A08	3000000309	bushing	2517 1-7/8" BORE TAPERLOCK BUSHING (POS)	EA	
36	36A09	3000000307	bushing	1108 X 1-1/8" BORE TAPERLOCK BUSHING	EA	
36	36A09	3000000308	bushing	1108 X 3/4" BORE TAPERLOCK BUSHING	EA	
36	36A09	3000000542	bushing	1108 X 1" BORE TAPER LOCK BUSHING	EA	
36	36A10	3000000325	bushing	1-1/2" TAPERLOCK BUSHING 2517 (POS)	EA	
36	36A10	3000000796	bushing	1-5/8" TAPERLOCK BUSHING 2717	EA	
36	36A11	3000000349	bushing	1610 X 1" TAPER LOCK BUSHING (DRIVE LINE)	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
36	36A11	3000000876	bushing	1-1/2" X 1610 DODGE TAPER LOCK BUSHING	EA	
36	36B01	3000000478	roller	DRY BOX ROLLER 3" BLACK OXIDE FOR TFS	EA	
36	36B01	3000000553	shaft	TFS DRY BOX ROLLER SHAFT	EA	
36	36B02	3000000571	bracket	MONKEY ROLLER BRACKET	EA	
36	36B02	3000000753	roller	DRY BOX MONKEY ROLLERS 2-1/2"	EA	
36	36B03	3000000382	holder	PVC SINGLE BEARING HOLDER MC 15,16, NEGS	EA	
36	36B04	3000000409	housing	PVC DOUBLE BEARING HOUSING	EA	
36	36B05	3000000798	bearing	1/4" X 5/8" X .196 DRY BOX ROLLER BEARIN	EA	
36	36B06	3000000462	spacer	3/4" X 1/32" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B06	3000000743	spacer	1" X 1/32" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B08	3000000319	spacer	1/2" X 1/64" MICARTA SPACER (BOTH)	EA	
36	36B08	3000000731	spacer	1/2" X 1/16" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B08	3000000732	spacer	1/2" X 1/32" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B09	3000000460	spacer	.625ID X .875OD X 1/16" T MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B09	3000000730	spacer	5/8" X 1/32" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36B09	3000000742	spacer	5/8" X 1/64" MICARTA SPACER	EA	
36	36C01	3000000317	shaft	PINION SHAFT FOR MAIN VON RUDEN GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C01	3000000737	shaft	CROSS SHAFT FOR VON RUDEN GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C02	3000000411	gear	LG. STRAIGHT GEAR 1.5-1 27T VONRUDEN BOX	EA	
36	36C02	3000000414	gear	SM STRAIGHT GEAR 1.5 TO 1 18T VON RUDEN	EA	
36	36C03	3000000401	gear	SPRIAL GEAR 24T DRY BOX-GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C03	3000000402	gear	SPRIAL GEAR 16T DRY BOX-GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C04	3000000359	bearing	BEARING CONE FOR VON RUDEN GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C05	3000000355	bearing	BEARING CUP FOR VON RUDEN GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C06	3000000390	gear	SPIRAL GEAR -CROSS SHAFT VON RUDEN	EA	
36	36C07	3000000364	gear	SPIRAL GEAR-PINION	EA	
36	36C08	3000000408	fastener	1-1/8" NYLOCK NUT VON RUDEN GEAR BOX	EA	
36	36C09	3000000472	bearing	1" THOMSON LINEAR BEARING FOR TFS FE	EA	
36	36C10	3000000381	sprocket	35BS14 X 3/4" SPROCKET FOR TFS ELEVATOR	EA	
36	36C11	3000000487	coupling	5/8" BORE EPDM SUREFLEX DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36C12	3000000342	coupling	NO. 5 J DRIVE COUPLING ASSORTMENT (POS)	EA	
36	36C13	3000000573	bearing	1-1/2" LINEAR BEARING PILLOW BLOCK FOR T	EA	
36	36D01	3000007373U	coupling	HRC 130F COUPLING (POS)	EA	
36	36D01	3000000327U	connecto	HRC 130 SPIDER CONNECTOR {ELEMENT}	EA	
36	36D01	3000007375U	coupling	HRC 90 SPIDER COUPLING (BOTH)	EA	
36	36D01	3000000327	connecto	HRC 130 SPIDER CONNECTOR {ELEMENT}	EA	
36	36D01	3000000788	coupling	G1500 1-1/2" SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36D01	3000007373	coupling	HRC 130F COUPLING (POS)	EA	
36	36D01	3000007375	coupling	HRC 90 SPIDER COUPLING (BOTH)	EA	
36	36D02	3000000431	coupling	1-3/8" SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING G-1000	EA	
36	36D02	3000000785	coupling	G1000 1" SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36D02	3000000787	connecto	G1500 SPIDER CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36D03	3000000786	connecto	G1000 SPIDER CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36D04	3000000315	coupling	PARA-FLEX COUPLING ASSEMBLY T-L FLG 2517	EA	
36	36D05	3000000310	coupling	PX90 PARA-FLEX ELEMENT (POS)	EA	
36	36D06	3000000316	connecto	NO. 5EM RUBBER CONNECTOR (POS)	EA	
36	36D07	3000007374U	coupling	NO. 5 J 5/8" BORE DRIVE COUPLING (POS)	EA	
36	36D07	3000007374	coupling	NO. 5 J 5/8" BORE DRIVE COUPLING (POS)	EA	
36	36E01	3000000791	coupling	U JOINT REDUCER COUPLING ASSORTMENT	EA	
36	36E02	3000000782	connecto	G-500 SPIDER DRIVE CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36E03	3000000534	bearing	U JOINT REPLACEMENT BEARING # 5-170X	EA	
36	36E04	3000000790	coupling	1" BORE U JOINT COUPLING	EA	
36	36E05	3000000789	coupling	3/4" BORE U JOINT COUPLING	EA	
36	36E06	3000000719	coupling	1-1/4" BORE SHAFT COUPLING FOR GEAR BOX	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
36	36E06	300000722	coupling	1" BORE SHAFT COUPLING FOR GEAR BOX DRIV	EA	
36	36E06	300000725	coupling	7/8" BORE GEAR BOX DRIVE SHAFT COUPLING	EA	
36	36E07	3000007428U	coupling	NO. 4 5/8" BORE DRIVE COUPLING CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36E07	3000007428	coupling	NO. 4 5/8" BORE DRIVE COUPLING CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36E08	300000323	coupling	3/4" G500 SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING (POS)	EA	
36	36E08	300000417	coupling	7/8" G500 SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36E08	300000774	coupling	1-1/4" G500 SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36E08	300000783	coupling	1" G500 SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36E08	300000794	coupling	1-3/8" G500 SPIDER DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
36	36E09	300000490	connecto	NO. 6 SUREFLEX DRIVE COUPLING CONNECTOR	EA	
36	36E09	300000775	coupling	NO. 6 SUREFLEX DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
37	37A01	300000751	seal	OIL SEAL 351255	EA	
37	37A01	300000852	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .3 GPM @ 40 PSI BLACK	EA	
37	37A01	300000853	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .2 GPM @ 40 PSI GRAY	EA	
37	37A02	300000314	seal	AE1232E GEAR BOX OIL SEAL (BOTH)	EA	
37	37A02	300000724	seal	OIL SEAL FOR GEAR BOX REPAIR 06122TC	EA	
37	37A02	300000850	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .4 GPM @ 40 PSI ORANGE	EA	
37	37A02	300000854	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .6 GPM @ 40 PSI YELLOW	EA	
37	37A03	300000457	seal	GEAR BOX SEAL 06112TC	EA	
37	37A03	300000849	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .15 GPM @ 40 PSI RED	EA	
37	37A03	300000851	nozzle	SPRAY ASSY 110D X .8 GPM @ 40 PSI BLUE	EA	
37	37A04	300000723	fastener	2" SS TRU-ARC RETAINING RING GEAR BOXES	EA	
37	37A06	300000502	shaft	"A" SS SHAFT FOR BOSTON/ANGLE GEAR BOX	EA	
37	37A07	300000501	shaft	15 & 16 SQUARE GEAR BOX "A" SHAFT SS	EA	
37	37A07	300000871	shaft	15 & 16 SQ GEARBOX "A" SHAFT TITANIUM	EA	
37	37A08	300000500	shaft	15 & 16 SQUARE GEAR BOX "B" SHAFT SS	EA	
37	37A10	300000499	o-ring	2-223 O-RING FOR GEAR BOX SEAL	EA	
37	37A11	300000480	gear	AD2 LEFT HAND GEAR SP BEV LH 19T	EA	
37	37A11	300000486	gear	AD2 RIGHT HAND GEARS SP BEV RT 19T	EA	
37	37A12	300000726	gear	HLSK102Y LEFT HAND GEAR	EA	
37	37A12	300000727	gear	HLSK102Y RIGHT HAND GEAR	EA	
37	37A13	300000459	bearing	6303 BEARING (SQUARE OIL GEAR BOX)	EA	
37	37A13	300000757	seal	TOP SHAFT BEARING OIL SEAL 340495	EA	
37	37A14	300000386	seal	OIL SEAL 340120	EA	
37	37A14	300000749	bearing	5/8" BEARING FOR GEAR BOX REPAIR R10RS	EA	
37	37A15	300000564	seal	FEDERAL MOGUL 471730 OIL SEAL	EA	
37	37A15	300000565	seal	FEDERAL MOGUL 471264 OIL SEAL	EA	
37	37B01	3000007429U	nozzle	PLASTIC SPRAY HEAD ASSORMENT	EA	
37	37B01	3000007429	nozzle	PLASTIC SPRAY HEAD ASSORMENT	EA	
37	37B02	3000007430U	nozzle	SS SPRAY HEADS ASSORMENT	EA	
37	37B02	3000007430	nozzle	SS SPRAY HEADS ASSORMENT	EA	
37	37B03	3000007431U	nozzle	SS SPRAY HEADS	EA	
37	37B03	3000007431	nozzle	SS SPRAY HEADS	EA	
37	37B04	3000007432U	plug	1/8" PLASTIC PLUG FOR SPRAY BAR	EA	
37	37B04	3000007432	plug	1/8" PLASTIC PLUG FOR SPRAY BAR	EA	
37	37B05	300000324	plug	1/8" SS PLUG FOR SPRAY BAR (POS)	EA	
37	37B06	300000769	coupling	SPRAY BAR MALE QUICK COUPLING COLDER 3/8	EA	
37	37B06	300000773	coupling	SPRAY BAR FEMALE QUICK COUPLING COLDER	EA	
37	37B07	300000800	gear	TFS LARGE 1" BORE ALUMINIUM GEAR	EA	
37	37B08	300000801	gear	TFS LARGE NYLON SPROCKET SHAFT GEAR	EA	
37	37B10	3000007433U	cover	SQUARE GEAR BOX COVERS	EA	
37	37B10	3000007433	cover	SQUARE GEAR BOX COVERS	EA	
37	37B12	3000007427U	misc	PVC END NUT FOR TOP SHAFT TFS	EA	
37	37B12	3000007427	misc	PVC END NUT FOR TOP SHAFT TFS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
37	37B13	300000400	fastener	PVC HUB FOR JAM NUT ON TFS TOP SHAFT	EA	
37	37B14	300000759	shim	.020 PLASTIC SPACER FOR 3/4" PILLOW BLOC	EA	
37	37B15	300000855	plate	SPROCKET SHAFT CENTRE PLATE TITANIUM	EA	
37	37C	300000566R	bearing	1" FYH PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
37	37C	3000007467R	block	3/4" AMI PILLOW BLOCK NON-DRIVE W/FITG	EA	
37	37C	3000007467	block	3/4" AMI PILLOW BLOCK NON-DRIVE W/FITG	EA	
37	37C01	3000000793	gear	1-1/8" ID NYLON DRIVE LINE GEAR ON TFS	EA	
37	37C03	3000000776	gear	1" BORE ALUMINUM GEAR FOR M.D.S ON TFS	EA	
37	37C04	3000000777	gear	3/4" BORE ALUMINUM GEAR FOR DRY BOX	EA	
37	37C06	3000001070	gear	3/4" ID SS TFS DRY BOX DRIVE LINE GEAR	EA	
37	37C07	3000000761	collar	3/4" SS BUSHING FOR NYLON GEAR	EA	
37	37C08	3000000776U	gear	1" BORE ALUMINUM GEAR FOR M.D.S ON TFS	EA	
37	37C09	3000007434U	plate	SS END PLATE TOP SHAFT	EA	
37	37C09	3000001077	spacer	SPROCKET SHAFT CENTRE PLATE SS- 4-3/8"	EA	
37	37C09	3000007434	plate	SS END PLATE TOP SHAFT	EA	
37	37C10	3000007435U	collar	COLLARS FOR TOP SHAFT MCS 15-16	EA	
37	37C10	3000007435	collar	COLLARS FOR TOP SHAFT MCS 15-16	EA	
37	37C11	3000000848	misc	10-24 X 1 SS JAM NUT FOR TFS TOP SHAFT	EA	
37	37D01	3000007404R	assembly	3/4" AMI PILLOW BLOCK ASSY W/SS FITTINGS	EA	
37	37D01	3000000831	bearing	3/4" FYH PILLOW BLOCKS INSERTS UC204-12	EA	
37	37D01	3000007404	assembly	3/4" AMI PILLOW BLOCK ASSY W/SS FITTINGS	EA	
37	37D02	3000000822	bearing	3/4" FYH PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
37	37D03	3000000566	bearing	1" FYH PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
37	37D04	3000000353	hose	IO05150 PRESSURE HOSE FOR PILLOW BLOCKS	EA	
37	37D05	3000000784	plate	EZ LOC 3/8-16 INSERT TFS PVC PLATE NDS	EA	
37	37D07	3000000385	spacer	1/4" PVC SPACER PLATE FOR PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
37	37D08	3000000827	roller	3" DELRIN DRY BOX ROLLER	EA	
37	37D09	3000000387	spacer	1/2" PVC SPACER PLATE FOR PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
37	37E02	3000007399U	gear	DRIVE DISCONNECT GEAR FOR REWIND	EA	
37	37E02	3000007399	gear	DRIVE DISCONNECT GEAR FOR REWIND	EA	
37	37E03	3000007398U	assembly	REWIND HARDWARE	EA	
37	37E03	3000007398	assembly	REWIND HARDWARE	EA	
37	37E04	3000000320	shaft	REWIND SHAFT NEW STYLE (BOTH)	EA	
37	37E05	3000000781	shaft	SHAFT FOR REWIND HANDLE	EA	
37	37E06	3000007436U	drive	REWIND DRIVE CLUTCH	EA	
37	37E06	3000007436	drive	REWIND DRIVE CLUTCH	EA	
37	37E07	3000007391U	misc	REWIND HANDLES	EA	
37	37E07	3000007391	misc	REWIND HANDLES	EA	
37	37E08	3000007392U	gear	REWIND GEARS	EA	
37	37E08	3000007392	gear	REWIND GEARS	EA	
37	37E09	3000007397U	misc	HUB FOR REWIND	EA	
37	37E09	3000007397	misc	HUB FOR REWIND	EA	
38	38A01	3000007387U	sprocket	2-1/2" NEG DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET	EA	
38	38A01	3000007387	sprocket	2-1/2" NEG DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET	EA	
38	38A02	3000007439U	sprocket	CHAIN SPROCKETS ASSORTED -NEG.	EA	
38	38A02	3000007439	sprocket	CHAIN SPROCKETS ASSORTED -NEG.	EA	
38	38A03	3000007440U	shaft	SPROCKET DRIVE SHAFTS 2"- #2	EA	
38	38A03	3000007440	shaft	SPROCKET DRIVE SHAFTS 2"- #2	EA	
38	38A04	3000007441U	gear	MC 7 SOUP GEARS USED	EA	
38	38A04	3000000394	belt	TIMING BELT GATES 225L 050	EA	
38	38A04	3000000450	belt	TIMING BELT GATES 187 L050	EA	
38	38A04	3000007441	gear	MC 7 SOUP GEARS USED	EA	
38	38A05	3000000812	belt	GATES 285L075 POWER GRIP BELT	EA	
38	38A06	3000007442U	assembly	NEG AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
38	38A06	3000007442	assembly	NEG AIR VACUUM ASSEMBLY	EA	
38	38A07	3000007443U	roller	BOTTOM ROLLER SEPARATOR FOR NEG DEVS	EA	
38	38A07	3000007443	roller	BOTTOM ROLLER SEPARATOR FOR NEG DEVS	EA	
38	38A08	3000007444U	roller	BOTTOM SKATES FOR NEG. MACHINES	EA	
38	38A08	3000007444	roller	BOTTOM SKATES FOR NEG. MACHINES	EA	
38	38A09	3000000328	bushing	.937X1.499X.250 SEAL NEG WATER DISCONNCT	EA	
38	38A10	3000007445U	misc	WATER DISCONNECTS FOR NEG MCS	EA	
38	38A10	3000007445	misc	WATER DISCONNECTS FOR NEG MCS	EA	
38	38A11	3000007446U	nozzle	SPRAY BARS FOR NEG DEV. #1	EA	
38	38A11	3000007446	nozzle	SPRAY BARS FOR NEG DEV. #1	EA	
38	38B01	3000007386U	rod	TENSION ROD BALL	EA	
38	38B01	3000007386	rod	TENSION ROD BALL	EA	
38	38B02	3000007447U	bracket	MISC. BRACKETS	EA	
38	38B02	3000007447	bracket	MISC. BRACKETS	EA	
38	38B03	3000007388U	assembly	MC 7 SUBMERGED SOUP SHAFTS	EA	
38	38B03	3000007388	assembly	MC 7 SUBMERGED SOUP SHAFTS	EA	
38	38B04	3000007448U	gear	#7 SOUP GEARS S.S. GEAR BOX SIDE	EA	
38	38B04	3000007448	gear	#7 SOUP GEARS S.S. GEAR BOX SIDE	EA	
38	38B05	3000000378	shaft	SCRUBBER UNIT SHAFTS	EA	
38	38B07	3000007449U	holder	NYLON BUFFER HOLDER	EA	
38	38B07	3000007449	holder	NYLON BUFFER HOLDER	EA	
38	38B08	3000007450U	rod	BOTTOM RACK RODS	EA	
38	38B08	3000007450	rod	BOTTOM RACK RODS	EA	
38	38B09	3000007451U	wiper	SQUEEGE AIR BLOW OFF FOR NEG.	EA	
38	38B09	3000007451	wiper	SQUEEGE AIR BLOW OFF FOR NEG.	EA	
38	38B10	3000007452U	assembly	THRU WALL ROLLER UNIT	EA	
38	38B10	3000007452	assembly	THRU WALL ROLLER UNIT	EA	
38	38B11	3000007453U	sprocket	ELEVATOR CEILING SPROCKET MOUNT	EA	
38	38B11	3000007453	sprocket	ELEVATOR CEILING SPROCKET MOUNT	EA	
38	38C03	3000007454U	sprocket	MISC. CHAIN SPROCKETS	EA	
38	38C03	3000007454	sprocket	MISC. CHAIN SPROCKETS	EA	
38	38C05	3000007455U	bracket	MC 3-4-5 NEG. SOUP BEARING BLOCKS	EA	
38	38C05	3000007455	bracket	MC 3-4-5 NEG. SOUP BEARING BLOCKS	EA	
38	38C06	3000007456U	block	NEG. SOUP BEARING BLOCKS BOTTOM RACKS	EA	
38	38C06	3000007456	block	NEG. SOUP BEARING BLOCKS BOTTOM RACKS	EA	
38	38C09	3000007457U	misc	DRY BOX DOOR HANDLES	EA	
38	38C09	3000007457	misc	DRY BOX DOOR HANDLES	EA	
38	38C10	3000007458U	block	DRIVER ADJUSTING BLOCK	EA	
38	38C10	3000007458	block	DRIVER ADJUSTING BLOCK	EA	
38	38D03	3000007459U	misc	FILM LEADER REELS	EA	
38	38D03	3000007459	misc	FILM LEADER REELS	EA	
38	38D04	3000007460U	coupling	MC 2 DRIVE COUPLINGS	EA	
38	38D04	3000007460	coupling	MC 2 DRIVE COUPLINGS	EA	
38	38D07	3000007461U	assembly	MC 2 DRIVE ASSEMBLY	EA	
38	38D07	3000007461	assembly	MC 2 DRIVE ASSEMBLY	EA	
38	38E01	3000007462U	shaft	MISC ROLLER SHAFTS FOR NEG.	EA	
38	38E01	3000007462	shaft	MISC ROLLER SHAFTS FOR NEG.	EA	
38	38E02	3000007463U	spacer	BOTTOM ROLLER SS SEPARATORS	EA	
38	38E02	3000007463	spacer	BOTTOM ROLLER SS SEPARATORS	EA	
38	38E03	3000007464U	holder	PVC BEARING CAP HOLDER #1	EA	
38	38E03	3000007464	holder	PVC BEARING CAP HOLDER #1	EA	
38	38E04	3000007465U	flange	NEG. SPROCKET FLANGE	EA	
38	38E04	3000007465	flange	NEG. SPROCKET FLANGE	EA	
38	38E05	3000007466U	sprocket	SPROCKET BODY ASSEMBLY	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
38	38E05	3000007466	sprocket	SPROCKET BODY ASSEMBLY	EA	
39	39A01	3000007438U	flange	14" ALUMINUM SOLID FLANGE NEG REWIND	EA	
39	39A01	3000007438	flange	14" ALUMINUM SOLID FLANGE NEG REWIND	EA	
39	39A02	3000000832	shaft	1/2" OFF SET NEGATIVE SCRUBER SHAFT	EA	
39	39A02	3000000880	bearing	1/2"ID X 1-1/8" OD X .312W SS BEARING	EA	
39	39A03	3000000344	bearing	.375"ID X .875"OD X .230" NEG SCRUB BRG	EA	
39	39A03	3000000755	bearing	7/8" X 3/8" X 1/4" SSR1 BEARING NEG.	EA	
39	39A03	3000000830	belt	230 XL 037 TIMING BELT FOR NEG.	EA	
39	39A04	3000000432	bearing	1/2" IDX1.125" ODX.250" PLASTIC W/SS BRG	EA	
39	39A04	3000000813	sprocket	1/2" ID SS 16 TOOTH CHAIN SPROCKET 35B16	EA	
39	39A04	3000000814	sprocket	35B16SS 5/8" ID X 3/16 KEY SPROCKET	EA	
39	39A04	3000000867	bearing	.500 ID X 1.1250 OD X .248 W SS BEARING	EA	
39	39A05	3000000815	gear	1/2" ID LARGE REWIND GEAR FOR BLACK EDIT	EA	
39	39A05	3000000816	gear	1/4" ID SMALL REWIND GEAR FOR BLACK EDIT	EA	
39	39A05	3000000817	gear	BOSTON Y2472 BRASS GEAR	EA	
39	39A06	3000000312	bearing	1-1/8"OD X 1/2"ID X 5/16" MC2 DRYBOX(NEG	EA	
39	39A06	3000000861	spacer	NEG. DEV BOTTOM ROLLER DIVIDER 16 GA	EA	
39	39A06	3000000862	spacer	NEG. DEV BOTTOM ROLLER DIVIDER 24 GA	EA	
39	39A07	3000000543	bearing	AR8-6 1/4X 1/2 MC 2 (WET SECTION)	EA	
39	39A08	3000000429	bearing	1/2" ID X1.125 OD X 5/16" GLASS BALL BRG	EA	
39	39A10	3000000437	bearing	1/2" NO SHOULDER BEARING 1219 AR10B6	EA	
39	39A11	3000000435	bearing	3/4" X 1-5/8" X 7/16" BEARING FOR MC 7	EA	
39	39B01	3000000352	belt	250XL037 TIMING BELT	EA	
39	39B02	3000000442	clamp	601-SS LATCH FOR MC 7 B & W DEVELOPER	EA	
39	39B03	3000000351	shaft	4-7/8" LONG NEGATIVE DEV BUFFER SHAFT	EA	
39	39B04	3000000354	misc	1-1/2" W 4031 POLYESTER BLACK VELVET	EA	
39	39B05	3000007437U	roller	PVC ELEVATOR GUIDE ROLLERS #1NEG.	EA	
39	39B05	3000007437	roller	PVC ELEVATOR GUIDE ROLLERS #1NEG.	EA	
39	39B06	3000000363	shaft	1/2 X 4" {PADDLE} TOP SHAFT #2 SOUP TANK	EA	
39	39B07	3000000530	coupling	TEFLON SPIDER FOR GEAR BOX COUPLING	EA	
39	39B08	3000000728	connecto	MICARTA WAFFER CONNECTOR	EA	
39	39B09	3000000357	o-ring	2.330 O-RING	EA	
39	39B10	3000000361	o-ring	2.228 O-RING	EA	
39	39B12	3000000519	o-ring	2.335 O-RING	EA	
39	39B13	3000000395	o-ring	2.332 O-RING	EA	
39	39B14	3000000358	o-ring	2.231 O-RING .1360 DIA.	EA	
39	39C01	3000000440	roller	HOLD BACK ROLLERS	EA	
39	39C02	3000000760	roller	1-5/8" X 2-5/8" PVC CROSS OVER ROLLER	EA	
39	39C03	3000000434	roller	1-5/8 DELRIN CROSSOVER ROLLER MCS 4 & 5	EA	
39	39C04	3000000365	chain	RF35 POLY SS CHAIN NEG SCRUBBER	EA	
39	39C04	3000000821	chain	POLY CHAIN LINKS	EA	
39	39C05	3000000444	chain	#35 FEED ELEVATOR CHAIN	EA	
39	39C06	3000000438	chain	#35 CHAIN OFFSET LINK 3/8" X 3/16"	EA	
39	39C07	3000000367	shaft	1/2" X2-1/8" DRY BOX BOTTOM ROLLER SHAFT	EA	
39	39D01	3000000369	shaft	5/8 X 21"SHAFT FOR METERING SPOOL	EA	
39	39D02	3000000373	shaft	DRY BOX SHAFT W/3/16 DRIVE PIN-#2 NEG.	EA	
39	39D03	3000000448	shaft	SS DRIVE PADDLE SHAFT FOR NEG WET SECTIO	EA	
39	39D04	3000000370	shaft	TITANIUM PADDLE SHAFT #2 WET SECTION	EA	
39	39D05	3000000836	gear	ADANTEX R3300 BEVEL GEAR BOX	EA	
39	39E01	3000007376U	gear	REDUCTION GEAR BOX #7 {DRY BOX}	EA	
39	39E01	3000007376	gear	REDUCTION GEAR BOX #7 {DRY BOX}	EA	
39	39E02	3000000375	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1U-2:1 {#3 NEG.}	EA	
39	39E03	3000007377R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1LR 2:1 {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E03	3000007377	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1LR 2:1 {NEG.}	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
39	39E04	3000007378R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1UD 1.5:1 {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E04	3000007378	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1UD 1.5:1 {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E05	3000007379R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1-U 1.5:1 {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E05	3000007379	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M1-U 1.5:1 {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E06	3000007380R	gear	ABART GEAR BOX 7-1/4 (#2 NEG)}	EA	
39	39E06	3000007380	gear	ABART GEAR BOX 7-1/4 (#2 NEG)}	EA	
39	39E07	3000007381R	gear	ANGLE GEAR BOX MODEL R3330 (NEG DRYBOX)	EA	
39	39E07	3000007381	gear	ANGLE GEAR BOX MODEL R3330 (NEG DRYBOX)	EA	
39	39E08	3000007383R	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX #3	EA	
39	39E08	3000007383	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX #3	EA	
39	39E09	3000007382R	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E09	3000007382	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX {NEG.}	EA	
39	39E10	3000007384R	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX MODEL 22 2/1S	EA	
39	39E10	3000007384	gear	HUB CITY GEAR BOX MODEL 22 2/1S	EA	
40	40	3000007620U	misc	WET GATE TANK	EA	
40	40	3000007620	misc	WET GATE TANK	EA	
40	40A	3000007601U	belt	MODEL C DRIVE BELTS	EA	
40	40A	3000007602U	misc	MODEL C KEEPER ARMS	EA	
40	40A	3000007603U	misc	MODEL C TAKE UP	EA	
40	40A	3000007604U	spindle	MODEL C TAKE UP SPINDLES AND MISC. SPIND	EA	
40	40A	3000007605U	misc	SCHMITZER PARTS	EA	
40	40A	3000007612U	gear	MODEL C TAKE UP GEARS	EA	
40	40A	3000007601	belt	MODEL C DRIVE BELTS	EA	
40	40A	3000007602	misc	MODEL C KEEPER ARMS	EA	
40	40A	3000007603	misc	MODEL C TAKE UP	EA	
40	40A	3000007604	spindle	MODEL C TAKE UP SPINDLES AND MISC. SPIND	EA	
40	40A	3000007605	misc	SCHMITZER PARTS	EA	
40	40A	3000007612	gear	MODEL C TAKE UP GEARS	EA	
40	40B	3000007524U	roller	SS KEEPER ROLLER FROM PETERSON PRINTER	EA	
40	40B	3000001149U	sprocket	35MM 32 TOOTH SPROCKET FOR C-PRINTER	EA	
40	40B	3000007525U	motor	ALJ-2710-2F6 TORQUE MOTOR MODEL C TAKEUP	EA	
40	40B	3000007606U	assembly	PETERSON PRINTER TENSION ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	
40	40B	3000007607U	bracket	MODEL C TRACK TAKE UP TENSION ARM	EA	
40	40B	3000007608U	misc	MODEL C TAKE UP CLUTCH	EA	
40	40B	3000007609U	pulley	PULLEY FOR C PRINTER BELTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007611U	sprocket	DUAL PRINTER SPROCKET	EA	
40	40B	3000007613U	panel	BLOW OFFS FOR PETERSON PANEL PRINTERS	EA	
40	40B	3000007614U	shaft	THOMPSON 60 CASE "QUICK" SHAFT Q'S 3/8"	EA	
40	40B	3000007615U	pulley	PETERSON PULLEYS FOR L2 AND L4	EA	
40	40B	3000007616U	gear	BRUSH BOX TIMING GEARS	EA	
40	40B	3000007617U	misc	MODEL C ROLLERS AND SHAFTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007618U	misc	MODEL C MISCELLANEOUS PARTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007619U	optical	MODEL C OPTIC PARTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007621U	housing	MODEL C PICTURE SPROCKET BEARING HOUSING	EA	
40	40B	3000007622U	lamp	MODEL C LAMPHOUSE AND BLOWER	EA	
40	40B	3000007624U	display	COUNTERS FOR SYNC	EA	
40	40B	3000007625U	assembly	VIDET PARTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007524	roller	SS KEEPER ROLLER FROM PETERSON PRINTER	EA	
40	40B	3000007525	motor	ALJ-2710-2F6 TORQUE MOTOR MODEL C TAKEUP	EA	
40	40B	3000007606	assembly	PETERSON PRINTER TENSION ARM ASSEMBLY	EA	
40	40B	3000007607	bracket	MODEL C TRACK TAKE UP TENSION ARM	EA	
40	40B	3000007608	misc	MODEL C TAKE UP CLUTCH	EA	
40	40B	3000007609	pulley	PULLEY FOR C PRINTER BELTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007611	sprocket	DUAL PRINTER SPROCKET	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
40	40B	3000007613	panel	BLOW OFFS FOR PETERSON PANEL PRINTERS	EA	
40	40B	3000007614	shaft	THOMPSON 60 CASE "QUICK" SHAFT Q'S 3/8"	EA	
40	40B	3000007615	pulley	PETERSON PULLEYS FOR L2 AND L4	EA	
40	40B	3000007616	gear	BRUSH BOX TIMING GEARS	EA	
40	40B	3000007617	misc	MODEL C ROLLERS AND SHAFTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007618	misc	MODEL C MISCELLANEOUS PARTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007619	optical	MODEL C OPTIC PARTS	EA	
40	40B	3000007621	housing	MODEL C PICTURE SPROCKET BEARING HOUSING	EA	
40	40B	3000007622	lamp	MODEL C LAMPHOUSE AND BLOWER	EA	
40	40B	3000007624	display	COUNTERS FOR SYNC	EA	
40	40B	3000007625	assembly	VIDET PARTS	EA	
40	40C	3000007610U	clamp	MISC CLAMPS FOR C'S AND WET GATES	EA	
40	40C	3000007623U	assembly	PROOF PRINTER PARTS	EA	
40	40C	3000007610	clamp	MISC CLAMPS FOR C'S AND WET GATES	EA	
40	40C	3000007623	assembly	PROOF PRINTER PARTS	EA	
41	41	3000001509R	display	EXOR TOUCH SCREEN MONITOR FOR L PRINTERS	EA	
41	41	3000007588U	switch	MODEL C & SHMITZER START/STOP SWITCH	EA	
41	41	3000007590U	assembly	MODEL C AND WETGATE L PANEL FOR READER	EA	
41	41	3000007592U	assembly	DRIVE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY FOR L\$ AND TL2	EA	
41	41	3000007593U	assembly	MODEL C, V PANEL FOR BHP READER	EA	
41	41	3000001457	transfor	POWERSTAT VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 3PN116C	EA	
41	41	3000002157	box	CODE LIGHT CONTROL BOXES FOR "C" PRINTER	EA	
41	41	3000007588	switch	MODEL C & SHMITZER START/STOP SWITCH	EA	
41	41	3000007590	assembly	MODEL C AND WETGATE L PANEL FOR READER	EA	
41	41	3000007592	assembly	DRIVE SPROCKET ASSEMBLY FOR L\$ AND TL2	EA	
41	41	3000007593	assembly	MODEL C, V PANEL FOR BHP READER	EA	
41	41A	3000001509	display	EXOR TOUCH SCREEN MONITOR FOR L PRINTERS	EA	
41	41B	3000007626U	pulley	MISC. TIMING PULLEYS	EA	
41	41B	3000007627U	belt	MISC. TIMING BELTS	EA	
41	41B	3000007633U	assembly	V BELTS AND PULLEYS	EA	
41	41B	3000007626	pulley	MISC. TIMING PULLEYS	EA	
41	41B	3000007627	belt	MISC. TIMING BELTS	EA	
41	41B	3000007633	assembly	V BELTS AND PULLEYS	EA	
42	42	3000002103	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 0-120V OUT 1.4KVA	EA	
42	42A	3000007505U	board	DYNAMATIC MOTOR CONTROLLER BOARD TFS DEV	EA	
42	42A	3000002170	relay	MCS-CF CONTROL RELAY 24 VDC	EA	
42	42A	3000007505	board	DYNAMATIC MOTOR CONTROLLER BOARD TFS DEV	EA	
43	43	3000001269U	collar	1" SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
43	43	3000001948	pulley	MATIN P228M20 PULLEY	EA	
43	43A	3000007598U	power	POWER AMPLIFIER, NEGATIVE TAKE-OFF STATI	EA	
43	43A	3000007598	power	POWER AMPLIFIER, NEGATIVE TAKE-OFF STATI	EA	
43	43B	3000007628U	pulley	TFS STATION PULLEY	EA	
43	43B	3000007630U	lens	VIDETTE SPARE GLASS	EA	
43	43B	3000007628	pulley	TFS STATION PULLEY	EA	
43	43B	3000007630	lens	VIDETTE SPARE GLASS	EA	
43	43C	3000007632U	switch	NEG DEVELOPER TAKEUP MOTOR ON/OFF SWITCH	EA	
43	43C	3000007632	switch	NEG DEVELOPER TAKEUP MOTOR ON/OFF SWITCH	EA	
44	44	3000001794	transfor	TAKE UP TRANSFORMER FOR TFS DEVELOPER	EA	
44	44A01	3000001518	switch	SPDT PLUNGER/ROLLER SWITCH NEG ELEV STOP	EA	
44	44A02	3000001984	board	CIRCUIT BOARD FOR STOP TO CUT TFS- PC2-1	EA	
44	44A03	3000001441	board	SERVO TEK BOARD FOR TFS FEED STATION	EA	
44	44A04	3000001171	switch	DEV. EMERGENCY RED MUSHROOM STOP SWITCH	EA	
44	44A05	3000002060	switch	A-B RED TWIST PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 800FP	EA	
44	44A06	3000001450	switch	DEVELOPER RED START-STOP BUTTON	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
44	44A07	3000001453	switch	DEVELOPER GREEN START-STOP BUTTON	EA	
44	44A08	3000002054	cap	DEVELOPER GREEN START-STOP BUTTON CAP	EA	
44	44A09	3000001451	cap	DEVELOPER START STOP BUTTON CAP (YELLOW)	EA	
44	44A10	3000002056	cap	DEVELOPER RED START-STOP BUTTON CAP	EA	
44	44A11	3000001847	switch	START SWITCH DEVELOPER TAKE OFF STATION	EA	
44	44A12	3000001446	relay	DEVELOPER END OF ROLL RELAY	EA	
44	44A13	3000001107	display	RED LION SHAFT SPEED DIGITAL DISPLAY	EA	
44	44A14	3000001256	capacito	51000UF-40V SPRAGUE 9814L CAPACITOR	EA	
44	44A15	3000001787	drive	ULTRA 3000 DRIVE FOR CPS PRINTER	EA	
44	44A16	3000001788	drive	A-B 1HP 230V 4.5A DRIVE FOR W3	EA	
44	44A17	3000001789	automati	TOUCH CONTROLLER CT1721C FOR CPS PRINTER	EA	
44	44B01	3000001553	switch	3 POSITION SELECTOR SWITCH TYPE 4,13	EA	
44	44B02	3000002050	switch	SWITCH CONTACT BLOCK N/C MAX:10A, EAO	EA	
44	44B03	3000002052	switch	SWITCH CONTACT BLOCK N/O MAX:10A, EAO	EA	
44	44B05	3000002059	lens	BLUE LENS 800MR-N159B	EA	
44	44B06	3000001244	switch	A-B 800T-XD2 CONTACT BLOCK	EA	
44	44B07	3000001169	lamp	A-B 800M-N17 BRAKE RELEASE BULB	EA	
44	44B08	3000007568U	switch	A-B BRAKE RELEASE SWITCH 800MR-FXQ24BA	EA	
44	44B08	3000007568	switch	A-B BRAKE RELEASE SWITCH 800MR-FXQ24BA	EA	
44	44B10	3000001186	switch	A-B 2 WAY TOGGLE SWITCH TYPE 4,13 800T	EA	
44	44B11	3000002491	encoder	TFS ENCODER LATEST STYLE (MAY10/10)	EA	
44	44B12	3000002066	switch	REED SWITCH FOR TFS FEED ELEVATOR	EA	
44	44B13	3000001554	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 116CU	EA	
44	44B13	3000002519	trnsistr	2N3055 TRANSISTOR	EA	
44	44C01	3000002065	lens	PROJECTOR CONDENSER LENS(DOME) TFS	EA	
44	44C02	3000001524	board	HIGH SPEED DEVELOPER TAKE UP BOARD	EA	
44	44C03	3000001694	terminal	16 CIRCUITS TERMINAL BLOCK 20A	EA	
44	44C04	3000007534U	board	HIGH SPEED DEVELOPER TAKE UP BOARD	EA	
44	44C04	3000007534	board	HIGH SPEED DEVELOPER TAKE UP BOARD	EA	
44	44C05	3000007509U	board	TFS SLOW DOWN BOARD FOR TFS DEVELOPERS	EA	
44	44C05	3000007509	board	TFS SLOW DOWN BOARD FOR TFS DEVELOPERS	EA	
44	44C06	3000001591	shaft	TAKE-UP SPROCKET SHAFT	EA	
44	44C07	3000001592	bearing	TAKEUP SPROCKET ASSY CLUTCH ROLLER BEARG	EA	
44	44C08	3000001593	sensor	TAKE UP SPROCKET ASSEMBLY TACHOMETER	EA	
44	44C09	3000001106	sensor	RPGC0061 NEG DEVELOPER TACHOMETER	EA	
44	44C10	3000001449	switch	START, STOP BUTTON INDICATOR LIGHT	EA	
44	44C11	3000007533U	encoder	CHOPPER WHEELS FOR DEVELOPERS	EA	
44	44C11	3000007533	encoder	CHOPPER WHEELS FOR DEVELOPERS	EA	
44	44D01	3000001243	misc	FEED STATION ALARM BELL	EA	
44	44D03	3000001144	belt	GATES 345L050 BELT TFS FD SPINDLE DRIVE	EA	
44	44D04	3000001248	power	5V DC REGULATED POWER SUPPLY	EA	
44	44D05	3000001246	power	12V 3.4A OPEN FRAME CONDOR POWER SUPPLY	EA	
44	44D06	3000001613	transfor	115/230VAC-24VDC TRANSFORMER FOR TFS TU	EA	
44	44D07	3000001245	transfor	F-226U/DEVELOPER PROJECTOR TRANSFORMER	EA	
44	44D08	3000001129	misc	MAGTROL HYS. BRAKE BRAKE FOR DEVELOPERS	EA	
44	44D09	3000002049	misc	MAGTROL HYS. BRAKE MHB-140-3902	EA	
49	49	3000006013	pump	SEAL WELL HOUSING FOR B&G 80 PUMP	EA	
49	49	3000007723R	pump	7-1/2 HP SERFILCO PUMP W/MOTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	
49	49	3000004842	gasket	2" VICTAULIC RUBBER GASKET	EA	
49	49	3000004922	plug	2" VICTAULIC GOOVED PIPE PLUG	EA	
49	49	3000005053	flange	CAST IRON FLANGE FOR GRUNDFOS 7-1/2"X 2"	EA	
49	49	3000005238	bathroom	8" WALL MOUNT COMMERCIAL FAUCET	EA	
49	49	3000005345	bathroom	MOEN WIDESPREAD LAVATORY FAUCET	EA	
49	49	3000005990	pump	IWAKI MDM2156 REAR INBOARD THRUST COLLAR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
49	49	3000005991	pump	IWAKI 5HP REAR OUTBOARD THRUST COLLAR	EA	
49	49	3000005993	pump	IWAKI MDM2156 INBOARD THRUST COLLAR	EA	
49	49	3000006012	pump	1 1/2" 316 SS SUCTION STRAINER	EA	
49	49	3000006117	pump	15HP IWAKI REBUILD KIT MDM-326ECF 5.50"	EA	
49	49	3000006118	pump	20HP IWAKI REBUILD KIT MDM-326ECF 6.70"	EA	
49	49	3000006143	pump	FALK WRAPFLEX 5R FLEX ELEMENT W/FASTENRS	EA	
49	49	3000006144	pump	FALK PUMP 5R COVER, NYLON	EA	
49	49	3000006145	pump	1.3750 BORE 5R HUB FOR FALK PUMP	EA	
49	49	3000006146	pump	1.6250 BORE 5R HUB FOR FALK PUMP	EA	
49	49	3000006178	flange	4" VICTAULIC FLANGE ADAPTER WITH GASKET	EA	
49	49	3000007723	pump	7-1/2 HP SERFILCO PUMP W/MOTOR ASSEMBLY	EA	
49	49A	3000006184R	pump	10HP IWAKI REBUILD KIT L-MDM-2156ECF10	EA	
49	49A	3000005073	pump	PULSATION DAMPNER FOR AIR DRIVEN PUMP	EA	
49	49A	3000005469	bracket	3-1/2" X 3-1/2" UNISTRUT ANGLE BRACKET	EA	
49	49A	3000005983	pump	5 HP IWAKI REBUILD KIT MDM-2156ECF05-4.9	EA	
49	49A	3000006094	pump	5 HP IWAKI MAGNET	EA	
49	49A	3000006095	pump	10 HP IWAKI MAGNET	EA	
49	49A	3000006184	pump	10HP IWAKI REBUILD KIT L-MDM-2156ECF10	EA	
49	49B	3000005819	pump	1/2 HP IWAKI CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (WET END)	EA	
49	49B	3000006000	pump	IWAKI MDM CASING GASKET	EA	
49	49B	3000006096	pump	1/2 HP IWAKI CENTRIFUGAL PUMP	EA	
49	49B	3000006097	pump	5 HP IWAKI INTERNAL MAGNET	EA	
49	49C	3000004556	pump	LMI METERING PUMP 38.5 GPD	EA	
49	49C	3000005466	coupling	2" CI/PL NO HUB COUPLING WITHOUT SS WRAP	EA	
49	49C	3000005467	coupling	6" X 4" REDUCER NO HUB COUPLING	EA	
49	49C	3000005805	pump	IWAKI CENTRIFUGAL PUMP (WET END ONLY)	EA	
49	49C	3000005951	pump	1-1/2" PP WILDEN PUMP VALVE SEAT	EA	
49	49C	3000005989	pump	IWAKI MDM2156 BEARING FOR CAPSULE	EA	
49	49C	3000005992	pump	IWAKI MDM2156 CERAMIC SHAFT	EA	
49	49D	3000004200	pump	ZOELLER SUMP PUMP, POWER RATING 1/2 HP	EA	
49	49D	3000004632	cap	6" JIM CAP	EA	
49	49D	3000004935	valve	1" FLOWRITE 599 VALVE & SKD ACTUATOR FC	EA	
49	49D	3000005741	pump	1-1/2" WILDEN PUMP REBUILD KIT (WILFLEX)	EA	
49	49D	3000005772	valve	BLANKETING VALVE REPAIR KIT	EA	
49	49D	3000005948	pump	1-1/2" WILDEN PUMP REBUILD KIT (TEFLON)	EA	
50	50	3000005641U	pump	SEQUENCE SUCTION CASING (VOLUTE)	EA	
50	50	3000005642U	pump	SEQUENCE BACKPLATE/PUMP MOUNT BRACKET	EA	
50	50	3000007718U	pump	4-3/4" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50	3000005789U	pump	4-3/8" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50	3000005814U	pump	SERFILCO IMPELLER 5" FOR 5HP PUMP	EA	
50	50	3000007719U	pump	5-1/2" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50	3000004180	motor	1/2 HP 56C FRAME EMERSON MOTOR	EA	
50	50	3000004843	pump	SERFILCO HE MECHANICAL SEAL SPACER	EA	
50	50	3000004962	pump	SERFILCO SUCTION CASING VOLUTE NEW STYLE	EA	
50	50	3000005102	pump	SEQUENCE PUMP SEAL	EA	
50	50	3000005104	pump	SERFILCO PUMP SEAL	EA	
50	50	3000005265	pump	SEQUENCE VOLUTE O-RING	EA	
50	50	3000005462	pump	AIR PUMP IMPELLER ON PERC RECLAIM SYSTEM	EA	
50	50	3000005536	pump	SERFILCO CAP NUT-STUD O-RING	EA	
50	50	3000005537	pump	SERFILCO CAP NUT-STUD TITANIUM	EA	
50	50	3000005594	pump	SERFILCO IMPELLER 5.5" FOR 7.5HP PUMP	EA	
50	50	3000005640	pump	SERFILCO PUMP IMPELLER 4.375" FOR 3HP	EA	
50	50	3000005641	pump	SEQUENCE SUCTION CASING (VOLUTE)	EA	
50	50	3000005642	pump	SEQUENCE BACKPLATE/PUMP MOUNT BRACKET	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
50	50	3000005643	pump	SEQUENCE DRAIN PLUG W/EPDM "O" RING	EA	
50	50	3000005655	seal	MECHANICAL SEAL	EA	
50	50	3000005789	pump	4-3/8" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50	3000005814	pump	SERFILCO IMPELLER 5" FOR 5HP PUMP	EA	
50	50	3000006168	cap	CAP NUT STUD FOR TAILING POLYPRO. PUMP	EA	
50	50	3000006194	pump	2 HP SEQUENCE IMPELLAR	EA	
50	50	3000007718	pump	4-3/4" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50	3000007719	pump	5-1/2" SERFILCO IMPELLER	EA	
50	50A	3000006138	o-ring	BUNA LID O-RING FOR FSI FSPN-800 FILTER	EA	
50	50D	3000004953	pump	SERFILCO BACKPLATE NEW STYLE EPDM O-RING	EA	
50	50D	3000005358	pump	SERFILCO MOD HE SUPPORT CASING BACKPLATE	EA	
54	54A	3000004359	bathroom	MOEN WIDESPREAD LAVATORY CARTRIDGE	EA	
54	54A	3000004360	bathroom	MOEN WIDESPREAD LAVATORY HANDLE PLASTIC	EA	
54	54A	3000004361	bathroom	MOEN WIDESPREAD LAVATORY HANDLE METAL	EA	
54	54A	3000004363	bathroom	4" CENTER LAVATORY FLAG HANDLE COLD	EA	
54	54A	3000004364	bathroom	4" CENTER LAVATORY FLAG HANDLE HOT	EA	
54	54A	3000004476	nozzle	BEX 3/4" POLY ROTATING NOZZLE WITH SS SH	EA	
54	54A	3000005091	bathroom	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER HANDLE ASSEMBLY B-32-A	EA	
54	54A	3000005129	bathroom	1-1/2" CHROME PLATED BATH DRAIN ASSEMBLY	EA	
54	54A	3000005458	bathroom	1-1/2" BRASS CLOSET SPUD WITH GASKET	EA	
54	54A	3000005460	bathroom	1/2" T X 1/2" T ANGLE STOP	EA	
54	54A	3000005583	bathroom	WALL MOUNT FAUCET CHROME WALL FLANGE	EA	
54	54A	3000005681	bathroom	SLOAN RUBBER VACCUM BREAKERS REBUILD KIT	EA	
54	54A	3000005756	bathroom	1-1/2" SLOAN FLUSHOMETER SPUD COUPLING	EA	
54	54A	3000005757	bathroom	3/4" SPUD COUPLING FOR SLOAN FLUSHOMETER	EA	
54	54A	3000006002	bathroom	AMERICAN STANDARD AQUASEAL STEM RH HOT	EA	
54	54A	3000006125	coupling	4" TO 2" CI/PL MISSION RUBBER COUPLING	EA	
54	54A	3000006193	bathroom	SLOAN W.C. FLUSH VALVE REPAIR DIAPHRAM	EA	
54	54B	3000005328U	bathroom	MISC SLOAN PARTS	EA	
54	54B	3000004701	bathroom	SLOAN W.C. FLUSHOMETER REPAIR KIT A41A	EA	
54	54B	3000004912	bathroom	SLOAN FLUSHOMETER 1" ANGLE STOPCOCK CHR M	EA	
54	54B	3000005093	bathroom	SLOAN URINAL DIAPHRAGHM REPAIR KIT A-42A	EA	
54	54B	3000005095	bathroom	WHITE PLASTIC TOILET SEAT	EA	
54	54B	3000005328	bathroom	SLOAN WATER CLOSET FLUSH VALVE # 110	EA	
54	54B	3000005360	bathroom	1-1/2" P-TRAP CHROME PLATED W/WALL FLANG	EA	
54	54B	3000005459	bathroom	WALL MOUNT CLOSET BOLT & GASKET KIT	EA	
54	54B	3000005636	bathroom	1-1/2" X 12" SLIP JOINT TAIL PIECE EXTEN	EA	
54	54B	3000005675	hose	FAUCET HOOK UP HOSE 20IN. 1/2 X 1/2 NPT	EA	
54	54B	3000005708	bathroom	SLOAN ROYAL REPAIR KIT A-1101-A	EA	
54	54B	3000005718	bathroom	3/4 SLOAN SD STOP	EA	
54	54B	3000005807	bathroom	SLOAN CLOSET REPAIR KIT 3.5 A.38.A	EA	
54	54B	3000005959	bathroom	WAX RING WITH FLANGE	EA	
54	54B	3000006136	bathroom	SLOAN WATERFREE CLEANER CARTIRIDGE	EA	
54	54B	3000006155	bathroom	SLOAN WATERFREE URINAL CARTRIDGE KIT	EA	
54	54C	3000004944	o-ring	SLOAN NIPPLE O-RING	EA	
54	54C	3000004945	bathroom	CHICAGO FAUCETS SPOUT REPAIR KIT	EA	
54	54C	3000004946	bathroom	CHICAGO FAUCETS SPOUT RUBBER WASHER	EA	
54	54C	3000005716	bathroom	CLOSET BOLTS COVERS	EA	
54	54C	3000005960	bathroom	CLOSET BOLTS	EA	
54	54C	3000006029	bathroom	1-1/4" X 1-1/2" WASHER FOR BRASS TUBE	EA	
54	54C	3000006035	bathroom	1-1/4" X 1-1/2" WASHER FOR PLASTIC TUBE	EA	
54	54C	3000006036	bathroom	MOEN COMMERCIAL HOT CARTRIDGE	EA	
54	54C	3000006037	bathroom	MOEN COMMERCIAL COLD CARTRIDGE	EA	
60	60	3000000511	sponge	2" X 2-1/4" X 34-1/2" POLYSPONGE FOR POS	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
60	60	300000818	sponge	PE FOAM FOR TOP OF TFS DEVELOPERS	EA	
60	60A	3000007476U	roller	TFS DRY TANK ROLLER PVC	EA	
60	60A	3000007477U	flange	PVC 6" ROLLER FLANGE/TFS DRY TANK	EA	
60	60A	3000007478U	roller	CENTER HUB FOR 6" PVC ROLLER	EA	
60	60A	3000007476	roller	TFS DRY TANK ROLLER PVC	EA	
60	60A	3000007477	flange	PVC 6" ROLLER FLANGE/TFS DRY TANK	EA	
60	60A	3000007478	roller	CENTER HUB FOR 6" PVC ROLLER	EA	
60	60B	3000007479U	roller	SKATES #2000 DOUBLE HOLE FOR TFS	EA	
60	60B	3000007479	roller	SKATES #2000 DOUBLE HOLE FOR TFS	EA	
60	60D	3000007473U	roller	SKATES MC 15 & 16	EA	
60	60D	3000007473	roller	SKATES MC 15 & 16	EA	
61	61A	3000007394U	bracket	SUPPORT BRACKET TFS DOG HOUSE COVERS	EA	
61	61A	3000000318	holder	TFS SS DOG HOUSE COVER HOLDER (POS)	EA	
61	61A	3000000350	plate	TFS TITANIUM DOG HOUSE COVER HOLDER	EA	
61	61A	3000000833	sprocket	TITANIUM WAFER DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET TFS	EA	
61	61A	3000007394	bracket	SUPPORT BRACKET TFS DOG HOUSE COVERS	EA	
61	61A05	3000007470U	plate	3" X 4-1/2" X 3/8" THICK TITANIUM PLATES	EA	
61	61A05	3000007470	plate	3" X 4-1/2" X 3/8" THICK TITANIUM PLATES	EA	
61	61B	3000007469U	assembly	TFS BOTTOM RACK PLATE ASSEMBLY	EA	
61	61B	3000007469	assembly	TFS BOTTOM RACK PLATE ASSEMBLY	EA	
61	61C	3000007471U	cover	TOWER COVER ON TFS MACHINES	EA	
61	61C	3000000389	plate	PVC PLATE FOR HOLDING BOTTOM BRACKET	EA	
61	61C	3000007471	cover	TOWER COVER ON TFS MACHINES	EA	
62	62A	3000000295	fastener	1/4-28 TITANIUM HEX NUT	EA	
62	62A	3000000857	misc	1/4" PFT 303 SS 90 DEG GREASE FITTING	EA	
62	62A01	3000000840	coupling	3/8" TITANIUM FULL COUPLING	EA	
62	62A02	3000000839	nipple	3/8" X 3" TITANIUM NIPPLE	EA	
62	62A05	3000000294	fastener	1/4-20 X 5/16" TITANIUM SET SCREW	EA	
62	62A11	3000000828	fastener	.016" TX.251" IDX.375" OD SCREW SHIM	EA	
62	62A23	3000000859	misc	1/8"-27 STEEL 45 DEG. GREASE FITTING	EA	
62	62A25	3000000496	misc	1/4-28 45* ZERK GREASE FITTING	EA	
62	62A26	3000000339	misc	1/4-28 STRAIGHT ZERK GREASE FITTING (POS	EA	
62	62A27	3000000249	fastener	10-24 X 1/2" TITANIUM PHILIPS PHMS	EA	
62	62A29	3000000236	fastener	5/16-18 TITANIUM HEX NUT	EA	
62	62A30	3000000237	fastener	3/8-16 TITANIUM HEX NUT	EA	
62	62A31	3000000093	fastener	1/4-20 TITANIUM HEX NUT	EA	
62	62A32	3000000258	fastener	10-24 X 1" TITANIUM PHILLIP PHMS	EA	
62	62A33	3000000244	fastener	3/16" X 3/4" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A34	3000000239	fastener	1/4-20 X 1" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A35	3000000238	fastener	1/4-20 X 1/2" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A36	3000000246	fastener	10-24 X 1-1/2" TITANIUM SHCS	EA	
62	62A37	3000000245	fastener	3/8-16 X 1-1/2" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A38	3000000241	fastener	1/4-20 X 7/8" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A39	3000000240	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/4" TITANIUM HEX HEAD BOLT	EA	
62	62A40	3000000242	fastener	1/4" TITANIUM FLAT WASHER	EA	
62	62A41	3000000180	fastener	1/4-20 X 3/8" TITANIUM SOCKET HEAD CAP S	EA	
62	62A42	3000000160	fastener	3/8-16 X 1-1/2" TITANIUM HEX HEAD SCREW	EA	
62	62A43	3000000335	ring	1/4" E-STYLE RETAINING RING (BOTH)	EA	
62	62A44	3000000427	ring	3/4" EXTERNAL 316SS SNAPRING	EA	
62	62A45	3000000305	ring	5/16" SHAFT EXTERNAL RETAINING RING (POS	EA	
62	62A46	3000000304	ring	5/8" EXTERNAL 316SS SNAPRING	EA	
62	62A47	3000000404	ring	1" RETAINING RING SS EXTERNAL	EA	
62	62B01	3000000545	bearing	FAFNIR BEARING 205KDD2	EA	
62	62B02	3000000464	bearing	TIMKEN BEARING OUTER RING #L21511	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
62	62B03	3000000494	bearing	TIMKEN ROLLER BEARING #L21549	EA	
62	62B04	3000000461	bracket	TFS DRY BOX RACK SUPPORT BRACKET	EA	
62	62B05	3000000439	bracket	TFS DRY BOX STAND OFF BRACKET	EA	
62	62B06	3000000426	seal	FEDERAL MOGUL OIL SEAL #471224	EA	
62	62B07	3000000492	bracket	CAP BRACKET 15&16 DRYBOX ROLLER DIVIDER	EA	
62	62B09	3000000857U	bracket	TFS ROLLER DIVIDER BRACKET DRY BOX	EA	
62	62B10	3000000858U	bracket	ROLLER DIVIDER BRACKET 1/4 SHAFT	EA	
62	62B11	3000000495	bracket	DRY BOX ROLLER DIVIDER BRACKET 15&16	EA	
62	62B13	3000000771	cleaner	ONE-WIPE DUST CLOTH	EA	
62	62B15	3000000838	sponge	1-1/4" ID X 2-1/2" OD X 2" DBLE CELL YEL	EA	
62	62B16	3000000837	sponge	6 X1-5/8ID X3.65OD DBL CELL YELLOW SPONGE	EA	
62	62B17	3000000493	o-ring	O-RING 2-329	EA	
62	62B18	3000000466	o-ring	O-RING 2-325	EA	
62	62B19	3000000424	misc	BOTTOM ROLLER FILM KEEPER {SKATE}	EA	
62	62B20	3000000398	o-ring	O-RING 2-336 DOUBLE SEAL	EA	
62	62B21	3000000458	o-ring	O-RING 2-335 DOUBLE SEAL	EA	
62	62B22	3000000447	wiper	NEGATIVE VACUM WIPER BLUE	EA	
62	62B23	3000000569	wiper	40MM LIGHT GREEN SQUEEGEE	EA	
62	62B25	3000000819	sprocket	SS WAFER DRIVE ROLLER SPROCKET FOR TFS	EA	
62	62B26	3000001074	wiper	400MM LIGHT GREEN DELTA VEE SQUEEGEE	EA	
62	62C01	3000000868	splicer	FILM CLAMP LOCK FOR UNICORN FILM SPLICER	EA	
62	62C03	3000000506	o-ring	O-RING 1/16 X 3-1/4 X3- 3/8 #042	EA	
62	62C04	3000000515	o-ring	O-RING 2-142 - 2"3/8	EA	
62	62C05	3000000491	o-ring	O-RING 2-128 1"3/8	EA	
62	62C06	3000000463	o-ring	O-RING 2-138 - 2"X .100	EA	
62	62C23	3000000428	o-ring	O-RING 2-328	EA	
62	62C24	3000000425	o-ring	O-RING 2-331 .205 DIA.	EA	
62	62C26	3000000489	o-ring	O-RING 2-229	EA	
62	62C27	3000000509	o-ring	O-RING # 2-211 1" O.D. BLACK	EA	
62	62C29	3000000873	misc	MONEL STAPLES	EA	
63	63A01	3000000497	bushing	1/2" BUSHING POLYETHYLENE FOR NEGS.	EA	
63	63A02	3000000498	bushing	5/8" BUSHING POLYETHYLENE WHITE	EA	
63	63A03	3000000825	bearing	5/8 ID X 1.375 OD X1/32 EXT WHITE BRG	EA	
63	63A05	3000001076	bearing	1/2" X 1.375" X 1/32 SHOULDER CELCON W/S	EA	
63	63A06	3000000826	bearing	1/2" ID X 1.375" OD X 1/16" EXT BEARING	EA	
63	63B01	3000000436	bearing	5/8ID X 1.375OD X .437 NO EXT WHITE BRG	EA	
63	63B03	3000000778	bearing	5/8 X 1-1/8 X 250 W/1/16 EXT FOR WASHBOX	EA	
63	63B04	3000000720	bearing	3/4" X 1-3/4" PLASTIC W/SS BALL DEVELOPE	EA	
63	63B05	3000000554	bearing	1/2" NO SHOULDER PINK BEARING	EA	
63	63B06	3000000721	bearing	1" X 2" X 1/2" CELCON BEARING W/SS BALL	EA	
63	63C01	3000000376	bearing	5/8" X 1/32" SHOULDER PINK/GLASS BEARING	EA	
63	63C02	3000000736	bearing	5/8" X NO EXT. PINK BEARING.	EA	
63	63C03	3000000738	bearing	1/2" X 1/16" EXT POLYPRO W/GLASS BEARING	EA	
63	63D	3000000856U	assembly	TFS WASH BOXES	EA	
64	64A01	3000000510	splicer	HORSE SHOE BLADE FOR 35MM TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A02	3000000510U	splicer	HORSESHOE BLADE 35MM TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A03	3000000779	splicer	TAPE CORE HOLDER FOR TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A04	3000000423	splicer	HOLDING PIN FOR TAPE ON M.3 TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A05	3000000529	splicer	PERFORATOR HOLDER #3 FOR 35MM SPLICER	EA	
64	64A06	3000000512	splicer	SPLICER PERFORATOR HEAD FOR TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A07	3000007401U	splicer	SHAFT FOR SPLICER HANDLE	EA	
64	64A07	3000007401	splicer	SHAFT FOR SPLICER HANDLE	EA	
64	64A08	3000000488	tape	TAPE DISPENSER MANNDRREL 75672	EA	
64	64A09	3000000780	splicer	HANDLE FOR 35 MM TAPE SPLICER #4	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
64	64A09	300000866	splicer	SPLICE CUTTER HANDLE	EA	
64	64A10	300007400U	splicer	BRASS HOLD DOWN WEIGHTS FOR TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A10	300007400	splicer	BRASS HOLD DOWN WEIGHTS FOR TAPE SPLICER	EA	
64	64A11	300001075	splicer	BRIDGE BAR L 35MM TAPE SPLICER M3	EA	
64	64A12	300000527	splicer	MATRIX PLATE #6 FOR 35MM SPLICER	EA	
64	64A13	300000452	misc	PVC GUIDE WHEEL FOR ALARM CABLE	EA	
64	64A14	300000568	splicer	GILLOTINE SPLICER SPRING	EA	
64	64A15	300000445	bracket	SLACK STOP ALARM GUIDE BRACKET	EA	
64	64A16	300000473	cable	ALARM CABLE CONNECTOR INSERT SS-405-2	EA	
64	64A17	300000741	plunger	1" PVC STOP ALARM PLUNGER FOR TFS	EA	
64	64A18	300000407	bracket	TFS SLACK STOP ALARM SWITCH BRACKET	EA	
64	64A19	300000474	fastener	2-56 X 5/16" SS SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW	EA	
64	64A20	300000453	spring	SLACK STOP ALARM SS 1-3/16" X .047" DIA.	EA	
64	64A21	300000748	cable	1/8" DIA NYLON COATED STOP ALARM CABLE	EA	
64	64A22	300000482	tubing	1/8" X 1/4" TYGON APPLICATOR LINE TUBE	EA	
64	64B01	300000765	wiper	RUBBER BAND FOR TFS WIPER BLOCK	EA	
64	64B02	300000810	assembly	DRYBOX BREAK SENSOR ASSEMBLY(DRIVESIDE)	EA	
64	64B03	300000811	assembly	DRYBOX BREAK SENSOR ASSY(OPERATORSIDE)	EA	
64	64B04	300000532	seal	RAM SEAL FOR MCS 15 & 16 HOIST	EA	
64	64C01	300000446	misc	SLINGER BACKUP WASHER SS	EA	
64	64C02	300000449	cover	PVC SLINGER COVER(USES 'O' RING)	EA	
64	64C03	300000762	misc	PVC SLINGER FOR TFS WET SECTION	EA	
64	64C04	300000763	seal	5" RUBBER SEAL FOR PVC PLATE ON TFS	EA	
64	64C05	300000764	o-ring	1" O-RING PVC SLINGER FOR TFS {ORANGE}	EA	
64	64C06	300007472U	splicer	HOLD DOWN BARS FOR SPLICER	EA	
64	64C06	300007472	splicer	HOLD DOWN BARS FOR SPLICER	EA	
64	64C07	300000456	o-ring	1-1/2" X 3/16" O-RING ORANGE	EA	
64	64C08	300000881	connecto	WATER/ AIR BEAM MALE CONNECTOR TFS	EA	
64	64C09	300000451	guide	COVER GUIDE FOR NON DRIVE SIDE	EA	
64	64C10	300000430	connecto	WATER/ AIR BEAM FEMALE CONNECTOR TFS	EA	
64	64C11	300000485	block	DEVELOPER TOP SHAFT BEARING BLOCK 6"	EA	
64	64C12	300000484	block	DEVELOPER VERTICAL SHAFT BEARING BLOCK 4	EA	
64	64C13	300000483	block	DEV. 2-7/8 X 2-7/8 X 1-5/8 BRG BLOCK NDS	EA	
64	64C14	300000336	plate	TFS WET SECTION PVC BEARING PLATE ASSY	EA	
64	64D	300000483U	block	DEV. 2-7/8 X 2-7/8 X 1-5/8 BRG BLOCK NDS	EA	
64	64D	300000484U	block	DEVELOPER VERTICAL SHAFT BEARING BLOCK 4	EA	
64	64D	300000485U	block	DEVELOPER TOP SHAFT BEARING BLOCK 6"	EA	
64	64D	300000856	roller	POSITIVE DEVELOPER IDLER ROLLER	EA	
64	64D01	300000739	roller	1-3/4" X1-5/8" GRAY PLASTIC ROLLER	EA	
64	64D02	300000735	roller	1-5/8" X 2" WHITE PLASTIC ROLLER NEG MCS	EA	
64	64D03	300000823	roller	POSITIVE STABILIZER CROSSOVER ROLLER	EA	
64	64D04	300000734	roller	1-1/4" WHITE PLASTIC ROLLER FOR WASHBOX	EA	
64	64D05	300000733	roller	2-5/8" X 1-7/8" WASHBOX WHITE ROLLER	EA	
64	64D06	300000544	roller	2-1/4" X 2" WASH BOX ROLLER	EA	
64	64E01	300001066	lube	WD40 IN SPRAY CAN	EA	
64	64E02	300000860	splicer	UPPER HEAD FOR GILLOTINE SPLICER	EA	
65	65A	3000006108	coupling	HELICAL HI-TORQUE COUPLING	EA	
65	65A01	3000005348	pump	1-7/16" SEAL MASTER FLANGE MOUNTED BRG	EA	
65	65A01	3000005525	pump	1-7/16" SEAL MASTER 3-17 BEARING INSERT	EA	
65	65A01	3000005527	pump	1-7/16" SEAL MASTER 2-17 BEARING INSERT	EA	
65	65A02	300000841	bearing	TIMKEN HM803110 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING	EA	
65	65A02	300000843	bearing	TIMKEN HM803149 TAPERED ROLLER BEARING	EA	
65	65A03	300000503	bearing	30MM ID X 72MM OD X 19MM SEALED BEARING	EA	
65	65A03	3000003253	bearing	RBI 6307 SEALED ROLLER BALL BEARING	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
65	65A03	3000005046	pump	B & G HOT WATER PUMP SKF 6207-2Z BEARING	EA	
65	65A04	3000000346	bearing	FAFNIR 39PP SEALED BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A04	3000000347	bearing	FAFNIR 33K5 BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A04	3000000505	bearing	FAFNIR 38PP SEALED BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A05	3000000504	bearing	FAFNIR 202KDD SEALED BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A05	3000000507	bearing	FAFNIR S1K7-C3 BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A05	3000000508	bearing	FAFNIR S1K BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A07	3000003252	bearing	30MM ID X 62MM OD X 16MM SEALED BEARING	EA	
65	65A07	3000003254	bearing	45MM ID X 100MM OD X 25MM SEALED BEARING	EA	
65	65A08	3000003487	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY SHAFT BEARING CONE M84510	EA	
65	65A08	3000003494	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY SHAFT TOP BEARING M84548	EA	
65	65A08	3000003498	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY BEARING GREASE SEAL 471224	EA	
65	65A09	3000000513	bearing	FAFNIR 304K BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A09	3000000514	bearing	FAFNIR 205KDD SEALED BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A09	3000000528	bearing	FAFNIR S1KDD7 SEALED BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65A10	3000000846	bearing	BDI 51108 THRUST BEARING	EA	
65	65A10	3000003496	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY SHAFT BOTTOM BEARING 07100	EA	
65	65A10	3000003497	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY SHAFT BOTTOM BEARING 07204	EA	
65	65A11	3000000744	seal	OIL SEAL FOR SMALL TFS GEAR BOX 12124	EA	
65	65A11	3000000745	seal	OIL SEAL 9878	EA	
65	65A11	3000000746	seal	OIL SEAL FOR SMALL TFS GEAR BOX 9303	EA	
65	65A12	3000000345	seal	FEDERAL MOGUL T-50 450342 OIL SEAL	EA	
65	65A12	3000000870	bearing	.500" ID X 1.375" OD X .435" W BEARING	EA	
65	65A13	3000000334	seal	GARLOCK 63 21158-0898 KLOSURE OIL SEAL	EA	
65	65A13	3000000337	seal	MANVILLE 0075-09651 JM CLIPPER OIL SEAL	EA	
65	65A13	3000000341	seal	GARLOCK 63 21158-0301 KLOSURE OIL SEAL	EA	
65	65A14	3000000377	seal	VON RUDEN GEAR BOX SEAL FOR OUTPUT SHAFT	EA	
65	65A14	3000000384	seal	VON RUDEN GEAR BOX SEAL FOR INPUT SHAFT	EA	
65	65A15	3000000845	seal	C/RW1 15194 OIL SEAL FOR MORSE GEAR BOX	EA	
65	65A15	3000000847	seal	NATIONAL 473225 OIL SEAL FOR MORSE GEAR	EA	
65	65A15	3000003848	bearing	25MM ID X 52MM OD X 15MM SEALED BALL BRG	EA	
65	65A16	3000000330	bearing	204KDD BEARING	EA	
65	65A16	3000000750	bearing	SS7R 12 BEARING	EA	
65	65A16	3000000754	bearing	.500 ID X 1.1250 OD X .3750 W NICE BRG	EA	
65	65A17	3000000471	bearing	FAFNIR AS3KDD APPLICATOR WHEEL BEARING	EA	
65	65A17	3000000572	valve	1/8" SS APPLICATOR WAND TOGGLE VALVE	EA	
65	65A17	3000000740	spring	1/4" X 1" APPLICATOR BLOCK SPRING	EA	
65	65A17	3000000756	nozzle	APPLICATOR STEM NOZZLE	EA	
65	65A18	3000000475	spindle	TFS TAKE-UP SPINDLE ASSEMBLY	EA	
65	65A18	3000000557	spindle	SPINDLE SPRING COLLAR	EA	
65	65A18	3000000558	spindle	SPINDLE SPACER	EA	
65	65A19	3000000306	shaft	FEED STATION SPINDLE FOR 3/16 THICK FLAN	EA	
65	65A19	3000000443	bearing	FAFNIR 202KDD FEED SPINDLE BEARING	EA	
65	65A19	3000000517	key	FEED SPINDLE PAWL KEY	EA	
65	65A20	3000005140	bearing	3/4" ID X 1-3/8" OD X 1/4" BEARING	EA	
65	65A21	3000000468	bearing	FAFNIR 9102KDD BEARING	EA	
65	65A21	3000000469	bearing	38KDD FAFNIR BEARING	EA	
65	65A22	3000000467	bearing	FAFNIR 34KDD SEALED BEARING	EA	
65	65A23	3000005273	bearing	1/2" ID X 1-3/8" OD X 1/4" BEARING	EA	
65	65A24	3000005635	bearing	5/8" ID X 1-3/8" OD X 3/8" SHOULDER BRG	EA	
65	65A25	3000003493	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING WASHER	EA	
65	65A25	3000003495	silver p	SILVER CELL ROTATING SHAFT 1"	EA	
65	65A27	3000000477	bearing	ONE WAY BEARING RH FS-02.	EA	
65	65A28	3000000479	bearing	ONE WAY BEARING LH	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
65	65A29	300000454	misc	1"-14 NF JAM NUT	EA	
65	65A30	300000555	pulley	3/8" BORE 316 SS TIMING PULLEY 14L050	EA	
65	65A30	300000556	pulley	3/8" BORE 316 SS PULLEY 16L050	EA	
65	65A31	300000481	tire	2" X 1-1/2" TIRE FOR SMALL ROLLER BY STA	EA	
65	65A32	300000393	spring	SPINDLE CORE RETAINING SPRING 181-C	EA	
65	65A33	300000322	shim	1" ID X 1-9/16 OD X .031 THICK SS SHIM	EA	
65	65A34	300000412	shim	3/4" ID X 1-5/16" X .020 THICK SS SHIM	EA	
65	65A35	300000313	shim	3/4" X 1" X .20" THICK SHIM (POS)	EA	
65	65B01	300005533U	bearing	SEAL MASTER FCSX 10 BEARING FLANGE	EA	
65	65B01	300005533	bearing	SEAL MASTER MFC 23 BEARING FLANGE	EA	
65	65B02	300005348U	bearing	SEAL MASTER MFC 23 BEARING FLANGE	EA	
65	65B02	300005526	bearing	1-15/16" SEAL MASTER 3-115 BEARG INSERT	EA	
65	65B03	300005341	pump	FCSX 10 FLANGE MOUNTED UCX10-31 BEARING	EA	
65	65B03	300005531	bearing	1-15/16" SEAL MASTER 2-115 BEARG INSERT	EA	
65	65B04	300005092	bearing	1-3/8" FAFNIR 307KD BEARING TURB PUMP	EA	
65	65B05	300006026	bearing	SEAL MASTER MFC 31 BEARING FLANGE	EA	
65	65B06	300005105	bearing	1" PRECISION BALL BEARING 5307	EA	
65	65B07	300005529	bearing	PRECISION 6307 ROLLER BALL BEARING	EA	
65	65C02	300000340	bearing	FAFNIR RAK 3/4" PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C02	300000343	bearing	FAFNIR RAK 1" PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C03	300000331	bearing	3/4" SKF VERTICAL PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C04	300000338	bearing	1" VF4E 216 VERTICAL PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C05	300000518	bearing	1" VPLE-216 VERTICAL MOUNT PILLOWBLOCK	EA	
65	65C06	300000332	bearing	5/8" RA01ORRB BRG FOR PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C07	300000333	bearing	1-1/4" VERTICAL PILLOW BLOCK (POS)	EA	
65	65C07	300000874	bearing	1-1/4" T-40232 VERTICAL PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
65	65C08	300000758	bearing	1-1/4" TJC VERTICAL PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
66	66	300000311	shaft	TFS TITANIUM SPROCKET TOP SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000368	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #5 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000396	shaft	1" X 40-3/8" SHAFT FOR TFS	EA	
66	66	300000399	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #4 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000405	shaft	TFS SPROCKET TOP SS SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000410	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #3 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000413	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #7 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000415	shaft	D54-1133A SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000416	shaft	D54-1134A #6 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000418	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #1 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000419	shaft	D100-2177-14 SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000420	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #4 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000465	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #5 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000520	shaft	SS TOP SHAFT FOR 15 LEFT HAND	EA	
66	66	300000521	shaft	TITANIUM TOP SHAFT FOR 15 LEFT HAND	EA	
66	66	300000522	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #6 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000523	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT #2 - TFS	EA	
66	66	300000524	shaft	D54-1132A-14 #4 MAIN DRIVE SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000525	shaft	TITANIUM TOP SHAFT FOR 16 RIGHT HAND	EA	
66	66	300000526	shaft	SS TOP SHAFT FOR 16 RIGHT HAND	EA	
66	66	300000531	shaft	DEVELOPER VERTICAL SHAFT 3/4"	EA	
66	66	300000767	shaft	1" X 35-3/4" SHAFT FOR TFS	EA	
66	66	300000792	shaft	3/4" X 27-3/4" SHAFT	EA	
66	66	300000824	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT FOR DEV#14 D54-1130-145	EA	
66	66	300000842	shaft	MAIN DRIVE SHAFT D54-1129	EA	
66	66	300001073	shaft	SS DRY BOX TOP SHAFT FOR 15 & 16	EA	
67	67A01	300005518	valve	1/8" BRASS FIPT PLUG VALVE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
67	67A02	3000005519	valve	1/8" BRASS MIPT X FIPT PLUG VALVE	EA	
67	67A03	3000005608	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
67	67A04	3000005629	bushing	1/2" X 1/4" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
67	67A05	3000004575	nipple	1/4" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A06	3000004576	nipple	1/4" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A07	3000004577	nipple	1/4" X 2 PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A08	3000004572	nipple	1/4" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A09	3000004571	nipple	1/4" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A10	3000004574	nipple	1/4" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A11	3000004499	nipple	1/4" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A12	3000005205	nipple	1/4" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A13	3000004569	nipple	1/4" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A14	3000004570	nipple	1/4" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A15	3000004568	nipple	1/4" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A16	3000004565	nipple	3/8" X CLOSE PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A17	3000005206	nipple	3/8" X 1-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A18	3000004566	nipple	3/8" X 2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A19	3000004567	nipple	3/8" X 2-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A20	3000004691	nipple	3/8" X 3" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A21	3000005278	nipple	3/8" X 3-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A22	3000005420	nipple	3/8" X 4" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A23	3000005207	nipple	3/8" X 4-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A24	3000004563	nipple	3/8" X 5" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A25	3000005208	nipple	3/8" X 5-1/2" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A26	3000004554	nipple	3/8" X 6" PVC 80 NIPPLE	EA	
67	67A27	3000005212	plug	1/4" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
67	67A28	3000004478	plug	3/8" PVC 80 MIPT PLUG	EA	
67	67A29	3000004560	cap	1/4" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
67	67A30	3000005215	cap	3/8" PVC 80 FIPT CAP	EA	
67	67A31	3000005275	tee	1/4" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
67	67A32	3000004582	tee	1/4" PVC 80 FIPT TEE	EA	
67	67A33	3000004550	adapter	1/4" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A34	3000005276	adapter	1/4" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A35	3000005281	coupling	1/4" PVC 80 COUPLING SOC	EA	
67	67A36	3000004482	coupling	1/4" PVC 80 COUPLING FIPT	EA	
67	67A37	3000004583	elbow	1/4" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
67	67A38	3000004584	elbow	1/4" PVC 80 45 ELL FIPT	EA	
67	67A39	3000004660	elbow	1/4" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
67	67A40	3000004581	elbow	1/4" PVC 80 90 ELL FIPT	EA	
67	67A42	3000005213	plug	3/8" PVC 40 PLUG MIPT	EA	
67	67A45	3000005216	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" PVC 40 BUSHING MIPT X FIPT	EA	
67	67A46	3000004561	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" PVC 80 MIPT X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
67	67A47	3000004477	bushing	3/8" X 1/4" PVC 80 SPIG X SOC BUSHING	EA	
67	67A48	3000005331	valve	1/4" PVC 80 MIPT X HOSE BARB LAB COCK	EA	
67	67A49	3000005480	cap	1/4" PVC 80 PIPE CAP SOC	EA	
67	67A50	3000006186	tee	1/2" OD TEFLON TUBING COMPRESSION TEE	EA	
67	67A52	3000005630	bushing	1/2" X 1/8" PVC 80 SOC X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
67	67A53	3000005143	adapter	1/2" SS LET-LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A54	3000005153	adapter	1/2" X 3/8" MIPT SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A55	3000005287	adapter	1/2" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A56	3000005659	bushing	1/2" X 3/8" PVC 80 SPIG X FIPT BUSHING	EA	
67	67A57	3000005145	adapter	5/8" X 1/2" SS LET-LOK FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A58	3000005150	adapter	5/8" X 3/4" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67A59	3000005190	adapter	5/8" X 3/8" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
67	67A60	3000005191	adapter	5/8" X 1/2" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B02	3000005066	valve	1/4" BRASS FIPT BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B03	3000005481	valve	1/4" BRASS FIPT X MIPT MINI BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B04	3000005308	valve	3/8" BRASS FIPT GATE VALVE	EA	
67	67B05	3000005067	valve	3/8" BRASS FIPT BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B06	3000005156	valve	1/2" MIPT HOSE BIB BAR HANDLE	EA	
67	67B07	3000004284	valve	3/4" FIPT NO KINK HOSE BIBB KEY HANDLE	EA	
67	67B08	3000005482	valve	3/4" COP X NO KINK HOSE BIBB BAR HANDLE	EA	
67	67B09	3000005187	valve	3/8" WHITEY SS UNION BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B10	3000004713	valve	1/4" SS 3 WAY VALVE 9/16" OROFICE FIPT	EA	
67	67B11	3000004715	valve	1/2" WHITEY SS UNION FULL PORT BALL VALV	EA	
67	67B13	3000005185	valve	3/8" HAM-LET SS BALL VALVE FIPT	EA	
67	67B14	3000004915	valve	1/4" SS MINI VALVE	EA	
67	67B14	3000005198	valve	1/4" SS BALL VALVE FIPT	EA	
67	67B15	3000004596	valve	1/4" HAM-LET SS UNION BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B16	3000004597	valve	1/2" HAM-LET SS TUBING VALVE	EA	
67	67B18	3000004595	valve	3/8" HAM-LET SS UNION VALVE	EA	
67	67B19	3000004714	valve	3/8" WHITEY SS UNION NEEDLE VALVE	EA	
67	67B20	3000005607	adapter	1/4" PVC 80/EPDM TANK ADAPTER SOC X FIPT	EA	
67	67B21	3000005189	valve	3/8" SS FULL PORT BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B22	3000005192	valve	1/4" PARKER SS UNION BALL VALVE	EA	
67	67B23	3000005210	adapter	3/8" PVC 80 MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B24	3000005211	adapter	3/8" PVC 80 FIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B25	3000004698	tee	3/8" PVC 80 FIPT TEE	EA	
67	67B26	3000004479	tee	3/8" PVC 80 SOC TEE	EA	
67	67B27	3000005609	cap	3/8" PVC 80 PIPE CAP SOC	EA	
67	67B28	3000004684	elbow	3/8" PVC 80 90 ELL FIPT	EA	
67	67B29	3000005417	elbow	3/8" PVC 80 90 ELL SOC	EA	
67	67B30	3000004480	elbow	3/8" PVC 80 45 ELL SOC	EA	
67	67B31	3000005209	elbow	3/8" PVC 80 45 ELL FIPT	EA	
67	67B32	3000004481	coupling	3/8" PVC 80 PIPE COUPLING SOC	EA	
67	67B33	3000004475	elbow	1/4" PP PARKER PUSH-IN UNION 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B34	3000005199	adapter	1/4" TUBE STEM ADAPTER PARKER	EA	
67	67B34	3000005274	adapter	1/4" PP X 1/8" MIPT PUSH IN MALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B35	3000005627	adapter	1/4" PP PARKER MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B36	3000004474	union	1/4" PP PARKER PUSH IN UNION	EA	
67	67B37	3000005108	tee	1/4" PP PARKER PUSH IN TEE	EA	
67	67B38	3000005628	elbow	1/4" PP PARKER MIPT 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B39	3000005152	adapter	1/2" X 1/4" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B40	3000005159	elbow	3/8" T X 3/8" MIPT SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B40	3000005821	elbow	3/8" T X 1/2" MIPT SS LET-LOK 90 ELBOW	EA	
67	67B41	3000005163	elbow	1/2" SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B42	3000005164	cap	3/8" SS LET-LOK TUBING CAP	EA	
67	67B43	3000005172	plug	3/8" SS LET-LOK TUBING PLUG	EA	
67	67B43	3000006001	plug	3/8" SS LET-LOK MIPT PLUG	EA	
67	67B44	3000005165	plug	1/4" SS LET-LOK TUBING PLUG	EA	
67	67B45	3000005166	plug	1/2" SS LET-LOK TUBING PLUG	EA	
67	67B46	3000005606	cap	1/2" SS LET-LOK TUBING CAP	EA	
67	67B47	3000005116	cap	3/8" PVC 40 PIPE CAP FIPT	EA	
67	67B48	3000000802	valve	1/8" SS 3 WAY VALVE FOR WASH BOXES	EA	
67	67B49	3000005612	valve	1/4" SS R P MINI BALL VALVE FIPT	EA	
67	67B50	3000005305	union	1/2" SS LET-LOK TUBING UNION	EA	
67	67B51	3000004859	elbow	3/8" T X 1/4 MIPT SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B52	3000005477	elbow	1/8" SS 90 STREET ELL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
67	67B53	3000005217	union	1/4" PVC 80 EPDM SOC UNION	EA	
67	67B54	3000005222	union	1/4" PVC 80 EPDM FIPT UNION	EA	
67	67B55	3000005226	valve	1/4" PVC 80 BALL VALVE FIPT STOPCOCK	EA	
67	67B56	3000005802	adapter	1/4" TUBE X 1/8" BSP MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67B56	3000005803	elbow	1/4" TUBE X 1/8" BSPT 90 ELL	EA	
67	67B57	3000005765	elbow	1/4" PP X 1/8" MIPT PUSH IN UNION 90	EA	
67	67C01	3000005139	connecto	1/4" SS LET-LOK NUT	EA	
67	67C02	3000005141	connecto	3/8" SS LET-LOK NUT	EA	
67	67C03	3000004590	connecto	1/2" SS LET-LOK NUT	EA	
67	67C04	3000005142	connecto	5/8" SS LET-LOK NUT	EA	
67	67C05	3000005131	connecto	1/4" SS LET-LOK BACK FERRULE	EA	
67	67C06	3000005132	connecto	1/4" SS LET-LOK FRONT FERRULE	EA	
67	67C07	3000005134	connecto	3/8" SS LET-LOK BACK FERRULE	EA	
67	67C08	3000005133	connecto	3/8" SS LET-LOK FRONT FERRULE	EA	
67	67C09	3000004592	connecto	1/2" SS LET-LOK BACK FERRULE	EA	
67	67C10	3000005135	connecto	1/2" SS LET-LOK FRONT FERRULE	EA	
67	67C11	3000005137	connecto	5/8" SS LET-LOK BACK FERRULE	EA	
67	67C12	3000005138	connecto	5/8" SS LET-LOK FRONT FERRULE	EA	
67	67C13	3000005040	union	1/4" SS LET-LOK TUBING UNION	EA	
67	67C14	3000005304	union	3/8" SS LET-LOK TUBING UNION	EA	
67	67C15	3000005610	adapter	3/8" SS LET-LOK BULKHEAD MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C16	3000004486	union	5/8" SS LET-LOK TUBE UNION	EA	
67	67C17	3000005203	union	3/8" X 1/4" SS LET-LOK REDUCER UNION	EA	
67	67C18	3000005952	elbow	1/4" T X 1/8" NPT 45 MALE ELBOW	EA	
67	67C19	3000005406	union	5/8" X 3/8" SS LET-LOK REDUCING UNION	EA	
67	67C20	3000005407	union	1/2" X 3/8" SS LET-LOK REDUCING UNION	EA	
67	67C21	3000005294	elbow	1/4" SS LET-LOK UNION 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C22	3000005154	elbow	1/4" SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C23	3000005157	elbow	1/4" T X 3/8" SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C24	3000005158	elbow	1/4" T X 1/8" SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C25	3000005306	elbow	3/8" SS LET-LOK UNION 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C26	3000005168	elbow	3/8" SS LET-LOK FEMALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C27	3000005155	elbow	3/8" T X 1/8" MIPT SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C28	3000005167	elbow	3/8" T X 1/4" FIPT SS LET-LOK FEMALE 90 EL	EA	
67	67C29	3000005611	adapter	1/4" X 3/8" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C30	3000004485	elbow	1/2" SS LET-LOK UNION 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C31	3000004593	elbow	5/8" SS LET-LOK UNION 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C32	3000005184	elbow	5/8" T X 3/4" MIPT SS LET-LOK MALE 90 ELL	EA	
67	67C33	3000004471	tee	1/4" SS LET-LOK UNION TEE	EA	
67	67C34	3000005169	tee	1/4" SS LET-LOK FEMALE RUN TEE	EA	
67	67C35	3000005170	tee	1/4" SS LET-LOK FEMALE BRANCH TEE	EA	
67	67C36	3000005425	tee	3/8" SS LET-LOK UNION TEE	EA	
67	67C37	3000005177	tee	3/8" SS LET-LOK FEMALE BRANCH TEE	EA	
67	67C38	3000005171	tee	3/8" SS LET-LOK MALE RUN TEE	EA	
67	67C39	3000005173	tee	3/8" T X 1/4" MIPT SS LET-LOK MALE RUN TEE	EA	
67	67C40	3000005174	tee	3/8" T X 1/4" FIPT SS LET-LOK FIPT BRANCH	EA	
67	67C41	3000005300	tee	1/2" SS LET-LOK UNION TEE	EA	
67	67C43	3000004952	adapter	1/4" X 3/8" SS LET-LOK TUBE TO STUB ADPT	EA	
67	67C44	3000005178	tee	1/2" SS LET-LOK MALE RUN TEE	EA	
67	67C45	3000005180	tee	1/2" SS LET-LOK FEMALE BRANCH TEE	EA	
67	67C46	3000004487	tee	5/8" SS LET-LOK UNION TEE	EA	
67	67C48	3000005204	union	5/8" X 1/2" SS LET-LOK REDUCER UNION	EA	
67	67C49	3000005236	adapter	1/4" SS LET-LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C50	3000005148	adapter	3/8" T X 1/2" SS LET-LOK TUBE-STUB REDUCER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
67	67C51	3000005181	union	1/4" SS LET-LOK BULKHEAD UNION	EA	
67	67C52	3000005570	adapter	1/4" X 1/8" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C53	3000005603	union	3/8 TX1/4 MIPT SS BULKHEAD ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C54	3000004484	adapter	1/4" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C55	3000005565	adapter	1/4"X1/8" SS LET-LOK BULKHEAD MIPT ADPT	EA	
67	67C56	3000005302	adapter	3/8" SS LET-LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C57	3000004296	adapter	3/8" X 1/4" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C58	3000005147	adapter	3/8"X 1/2" SS LET-LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C59	3000005183	union	3/8" SS LET-LOK BULKHEAD UNION	EA	
67	67C60	3000005146	adapter	3/8"X 1/4" SS LET-LOK FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C61	3000005151	adapter	3/8" X 1/8"MIPT SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C62	3000004473	adapter	3/8" X 1/2" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C63	3000005295	adapter	3/8" SS LET-LOK MIPT ADAPTER	EA	
67	67C64	3000005605	adapter	3/8TX1/4 MIPT SS BULKHD. ADAPTER	EA	
68	68A01	3000003103	clamp	1/2" TO 1-1/2" BEAM CLAMP	EA	
68	68A02	3000003100	clamp	1/4" BEAM CLAMP	EA	
68	68A03	3000003109	clamp	3/8" BEAM CLAMP	EA	
68	68A03	3000003827	clamp	3/8-16 ELECTROPLATED BEAM CLAMP 1" JAW	EA	
68	68A04	3000002955	clamp	1/2" BEAM CLAMP	EA	
68	68A05	3000003099	clamp	1/2" PIPE CLAMP	EA	
68	68A06	3000002664	bracket	2 HOLE SLOTTED 90 ANGLE BRACKET	EA	
68	68A07	3000002663	bracket	ONE HOLE SLOTTED 90 ANGLE BRACKET	EA	
68	68A08	3000003010	cover	1/2" METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A09	3000003005	cover	1/2" NON-METALLIC HOLE COVER	EA	
68	68A10	3000002744	cover	1/2" LT HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A11	3000003029	condulet	1/2" CONDULET COVER	EA	
68	68A12	3000003814	seal	1/2" OT KO SEAL	EA	
68	68A13	3000002745	cover	1/2" BELL HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A14	3000002746	cover	3/4" BELL HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A15	3000003112	cover	3/4" LT HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A16	3000003124	condulet	1/2" CONDULET COVER GASKET	EA	
68	68A17	3000003815	seal	3/4" OT KO SEAL	EA	
68	68A18	3000003105	cover	3/4" NON-METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A19	3000003107	cover	3/4" METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A20	3000003144	condulet	3/4" CONDULET COVER	EA	
68	68A21	3000003145	condulet	3/4" CONDULET COVER GASKET	EA	
68	68A22	3000003102	clamp	3/4" PIPE CLAMP	EA	
68	68A23	3000003110	cover	1" NON-METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A24	3000002747	cover	1" METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A25	3000003108	cover	1" LT HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A26	3000003143	condulet	1" CONDULET COVER	EA	
68	68A27	3000003147	condulet	1" CONDULET COVER GASKET	EA	
68	68A28	3000002748	cover	1" BELL HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A31	3000003106	cover	1-1/4" NON-METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68A32	3000005746	bracket	FOUR HOLE CORNER 90 ANGLE PS 607 GREEN	EA	
68	68B03	3000003935	bushing	1-1/4" X 1" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
68	68B04	3000002704	clamp	1-1/4" BRASS GROUND CLAMP	EA	
68	68B04	3000003891	fastener	1-1/4" X 1" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
68	68B05	3000003111	cover	1-1/2" LT HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68B06	3000003101	cover	1-1/2" NON-METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68B07	3000003104	cover	1-1/2" METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68B08	3000003146	condulet	1-1/2" CONDULET COVER	EA	
68	68B09	3000002705	condulet	1-1/2" CONDULET COVER GASKET	EA	
68	68B10	3000003031	coupling	1-1/2" FLEX COUPLING	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
68	68B11	3000002749	connecto	1-1/2" LT 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C01	3000003032	connecto	1-1/2" FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C02	3000002942	connecto	1-1/2" LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C03	3000002940	connecto	1-1/2" RIGID COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C04	3000002948	connecto	1-1/2" EMT COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C05	3000003157	connecto	1-1/2" TW SET SCREW CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68C06	3000002949	coupling	1-1/2" ERIKSON COUPLING	EA	
68	68C07	3000002947	coupling	1-1/2" RIGID COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
68	68C08	3000002934	coupling	1-1/2" EMT COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
68	68C09	3000003171	coupling	1-1/2" ALUMINUM THREADED COUPLING	EA	
68	68C10	3000003167	coupling	1-1/2" SET SCREW COUPLING	EA	
68	68D01	3000003034	adapter	1-1/2" MEYERS HUB	EA	
68	68D02	3000003000	bushing	1-1/2" INSULATED BUSHING	EA	
68	68D02	3000003024	fastener	1-1/2" X 1" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
68	68D03	3000003014	nipple	1 1/2" CHASE NIPPLE	EA	
68	68D04	3000003004	fastener	1-1/2" LOCKNUT	EA	
68	68D05	3000003022	clamp	1-1/2" EMT HANGER W/O BOLT (MINNIES)	EA	
68	68D05	3000003552	clamp	1-1/2" RIGID CONDUIT CLAMP (MINNIE)	EA	
68	68D06	3000002923	clamp	1-1/2" RIGID ONE HOLE STRAP (JIFFY CLIPS)	EA	
68	68D07	3000003028	clamp	1-1/2" TW 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
68	68D08	3000003098	plug	2" METALLIC HOLE CLOSURE	EA	
68	68D09	3000003097	plug	2" KO PLUG	EA	
68	68D10	3000002700	fastener	2" LOCKNUT	EA	
68	68D10	3000003096	bushing	2" INSULATED BUSHING	EA	
68	68D11	3000003023	clamp	2" EMT HANGER W/BOLT (MINNIE)	EA	
68	68D11	3000003553	clamp	2" RIGID CONDUIT CLAMP (MINNIE)	EA	
68	68E01	3000002924	clamp	2" EMT ONE HOLE STRAP	EA	
68	68E01	3000003547	clamp	2" RIGID 1 HOLE PIPE STRAP	EA	
68	68E02	3000002708	clamp	2" GALVANIZED RIGID 2 HOLE STRAP	EA	
68	68E03	3000003039	fastener	2" X 1" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
68	68E04	3000003142	condulet	2" CONDULET COVER	EA	
68	68E05	3000003136	condulet	2" CONDULET COVER GASKET	EA	
68	68E06	3000003035	adapter	2" MEYERS HUB	EA	
68	68E07	3000003015	nipple	2" CHASE NIPPLE	EA	
68	68E08	3000003120	coupling	2" HW THREADED COUPLING	EA	
68	68F01	3000002935	coupling	2" EMT SET SCREW COUPLING	EA	
68	68F02	3000002951	coupling	2" ERIKSON COUPLING	EA	
68	68F03	3000002936	coupling	2" EMT COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
68	68F06	3000003173	connecto	2" EMT COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68F07	3000002941	connecto	2" RIGID COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68F08	3000002937	connecto	2" LIQUIDTITE CONNECTOR	EA	
68	68F09	3000003158	connecto	2" TW SET SCREW CONNECTOR	EA	
69	69A01	3000002753	connecto	1/2" L/T NONMETALLIC CONDUIT ADJ FITTING	EA	
69	69A04	3000003793	clamp	BEAM CLAMP 1"-2-5/8" RANGE 1/2"-13 BOLT	EA	
69	69A05	3000003794	clamp	1/4" BEAM CLAMP W/ 1-1/2" RIGID HANGER	EA	
69	69A06	3000004224	o-ring	DRI-STEEM INJECTOR O-RING	EA	
69	69A06	3000004225	o-ring	PERC TANK ACCESS VITON O-RING	EA	
69	69A07	3000003849	sensor	POS/NEG DEV REPLENISHER PROCESSOR SENSOR	EA	
69	69A08	3000003850	sensor	POS/NEG DEV REPLENISHER SENSOR AMPLIFIER	EA	
69	69A09	3000003762	tie	3" CABLE TIE	EA	
69	69A09	3000003763	tie	4" CABLE TIE	EA	
69	69A10	3000002716	tie	8" CABLE TIE	EA	
69	69A10	3000003261	tie	5" CABLE TIE 100PK	EA	
69	69A11	3000003818	nipple	1/2" OFFSET NIPPLE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
69	69A12	3000003174	nipple	3/4" OFFSET NIPPLE	EA	
69	69A13	3000003175	nipple	1" OFFSET NIPPLE	EA	
69	69A14	3000003500	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY RUBBER GROMMET	EA	
69	69A15	3000004217	switch	25A SNAP ACTION BASIC SWITCH; SERIES:V7	EA	
69	69A16	3000007665U	misc	SONALERT 110V PULSING AUDIBLE SIGNAL	EA	
69	69A16	3000007665	misc	SONALERT 110V PULSING AUDIBLE SIGNAL	EA	
69	69A17	3000002632	misc	6 PACK PEN SET CT485-PS/6	EA	
69	69A18	3000003372	coupling	1-1/2" PVC ELECTRICAL COUPLING	EA	
69	69A19	3000003033	coupling	1" HEAVY WALL COUPLING	EA	
69	69A20	3000003801	sensor	PHOTOCELL THREADED SENSOR	EA	
69	69A22	3000003868	contacto	A-B 800F-MX10 MET. CONTACT BLOCK W/LATCH	EA	
69	69A23	3000003791	switch	A-B 800FM-F3 GREEN MOMENTARY PUSH BUTTON	EA	
69	69A30	3000002554	pot	10K 5 TURN POTENTIOMETER	EA	
69	69A31	3000003277	capacito	7.5 X 370 RUN CAPACITOR	EA	
69	69A32	3000003355	switch	IDEC KEY OPERATOR SELECTOR SWITCH	EA	
69	69B01	3000002539	switch	MERCURY SWITCH	EA	
69	69B06	3000002540	lamp	24V 6W CANDELABRA BASE MINI LAMP 6S6	EA	
69	69B08	3000002538	lamp	6.3V .15A T3 1/4 MINI BAY INDICATOR LAMP	EA	
69	69B09	3000003257	lamp	14V .20A T-3 3/4 MINI BAY INDICATOR LAMP	EA	
69	69B10	3000003255	lamp	6V .62A T5 WEDGE BASE EMERGENCY LAMP 909	EA	
69	69B14	3000002537	lamp	120V .0003A T-3 1/4 MINI BAY BASE B1A	EA	
69	69B15	3000003256	lamp	120V .03A T-2 35 BASE INDICATOR LAMP	EA	
69	69B16	3000002541	lamp	28V .08A T-3 1/4 MINI BAY BASE INDICATOR	EA	
69	69B18	3000003258	lamp	28V .10A T-3 1/4 MINI BAY BASE LAMP 182	EA	
69	69B18	3000003766	lamp	QUARTZ LAMP, T3 500WATT 4 11/16 LENGTH	EA	
69	69C01	3000003259	connecto	ORANGE WIRE NUT CONNECTOR 30-073	EA	
69	69C01	3000003262	connecto	YELLOW WIRE NUT CONNECTOR	EA	
69	69C02	3000002769	connecto	RED WIRE NUT CONNECTOR	EA	
69	69C02	3000003260	connecto	BLUE WING NUT CONNECTOR 30-454	EA	
69	69C03	3000003263	connecto	GRAY WIRE NUT CONNECTORS	EA	
69	69C03	3000003887	connecto	BLUE WIRE CONNECTOR,WIRETWIST WT2-1	EA	
69	69C06	3000002562	switch	LIQUID LEVEL SWITCH, PLASTIC FINGER FLOA	EA	
69	69C06	3000003274	switch	SS BALL FLOAT SWITCH	EA	
69	69D	3000004167	switch	LIMIT SWITCH SPDT TYPE C HEIGHT 4.54"	EA	
69	69D01	3000003270	tape	BLACK FRICTION TAPE	EA	
69	69D02	3000002922	tape	VINYL MASTIC INSULATING TAPE	EA	
69	69D03	3000003271	tape	VARNISHED CAMBRIC TAPE	EA	
69	69D04	3000003272	tape	RUBBER SPLICING TAPE 3M	EA	
69	69D05	3000003339	tape	ELECTRICAL TAPE 3M PREMIUM 3/4" X 66 BLA	EA	
69	69D06	3000003267	tape	BROWN VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE	EA	
69	69D06	3000003269	tape	YELLOW VINYL ELECTRICAL TAPE	EA	
69	69D07	3000004166	misc	CARD SWIPE SYSTEM	EA	
69	69E01	3000003234	anchor	1/4" X 4" TOGGLE BOLT	EA	
69	69E02	3000003334	anchor	#10-12 SCREW SIZE PLASTIC WALL ANCHOR KI	EA	
69	69E03	3000003335	anchor	#14-16 SCREW SIZE PLASTIC ANCHOR KIT	EA	
69	69E04	3000003239	anchor	#10-12 PLASTIC ANCHOR KIT	EA	
69	69E05	3000003238	anchor	#6-8 PLASTIC ANCHOR KIT WITH DRILL	EA	
69	69E06	3000002686	power	120V OUTLET STRIP	EA	
69	69E07	3000003273	wire	8' POWER SUPPLY CORD	EA	
69	69E08	3000004241	wire	50' EASY-ID EXTENSION CORD	EA	
70	70A	3000001488R	motor	PS SERVO HALL R46GEB A-HS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70A	3000001488U	motor	PS SERVO HALL R46GEB A-HS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70A	3000001493R	motor	PS SERVO R32HSNC-TS-NS-NV-02	EA	
70	70A	3000001494R	motor	PAC-SCI MOTOR TFS FEED SPROCKET BRAKE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
70	70A	3000007574R	motor	PS SERVO MOTOR S22HSNARNNM03	EA	
70	70A	3000001444	motor	E19-1 SONIC CLEANER DRIVE MOTOR	EA	
70	70A	3000001488	motor	PS SERVO HALL R46GEBA-HS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70A	3000001489	motor	1-1/2 HP TAKEUP MOTOR FOR TFS	EA	
70	70A	3000001493	motor	PS SERVO R32HSNC-TS-NS-NV-02	EA	
70	70A	3000001494	motor	PAC-SCI MOTOR TFS FEED SPROCKET BRAKE	EA	
70	70A	3000001611	motor	PAC-SCI MOTOR BA3644-4249-1-48C	EA	
70	70A	3000002018	motor	5/8HP SERVO MOTOR - COMEALONG BA3644	EA	
70	70A	3000007574	motor	PS SERVO MOTOR S22HSNARNNM03	EA	
70	70B	3000001078R	motor	PS DRIVE MOTOR F43HENA-R4-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000007516U	motor	R33GENC-TS-NS-NV-00 BRUSHLESS SERVOMOTOR	EA	
70	70B	3000001490R	motor	PS SERVO R43HEBA-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000001491U	motor	PS SERVO R46GENA-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000002527R	motor	PAC-SCI SERVO MOTOR F46GEBA-R4-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000001078	motor	PS DRIVE MOTOR F43HENA-R4-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000001490	motor	PS SERVO R43HEBA-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000001491	motor	PS SERVO R46GENA-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000002527	motor	PAC-SCI SERVO MOTOR F46GEBA-R4-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70B	3000007516	motor	R33GENC-TS-NS-NV-00 BRUSHLESS SERVOMOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001138R	motor	PS RACK DRIVE MOTOR R34JENC-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70C	3000007517R	motor	PAC-SCI SERVO MOTOR F46HENA-R2-NS-NV-02	EA	
70	70C	3000007541U	motor	NSI-34 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001444U	motor	E19-1 SONIC CLEANER DRIVE MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000007561U	motor	NSI-54RL BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000007562U	motor	BRUSH BOX MOTOR 48R5BFYP	EA	
70	70C	3000002105R	ATS	MPL-A310F-SJ22AA SERVO MOTOR REBUILD ATS	EA	
70	70C	3000001138	motor	PS RACK DRIVE MOTOR R34JENC-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70C	3000001442	motor	NSH-54RL BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001443	motor	NSE-34RH BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001492	motor	PS SERVO R45GENA-TS-NS-NV-00	EA	
70	70C	3000001523	motor	NSI-12 COMPARATER MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001576	motor	LS CLEANER MAIN BODINE MOTOR 48R6FECI	EA	
70	70C	3000001612	motor	PMI/PML ULTRA SLIM TEFC 3000RPM DC MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000001943	motor	MDM-5000 BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTOR VIDET	EA	
70	70C	3000002105	ATS	MPL-A310F-SJ22AA SERVO MOTOR ATS	EA	
70	70C	3000007517	motor	PAC-SCI SERVO MOTOR F46HENA-R2-NS-NV-02	EA	
70	70C	3000007541	motor	NSI-34 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000007561	motor	NSI-54RL BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70C	3000007562	motor	BRUSH BOX MOTOR 48R5BFYP	EA	
70	70D	3000007532U	motor	NSE-12RH COMPARATOR MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007539U	motor	NSE-13 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007540U	motor	NCI-35 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007542U	motor	KCI-24A2 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007552U	motor	NSE-33 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000001437U	motor	NSH-34 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007554U	motor	NSI-12 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007555U	motor	17231E REWIND MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007556U	motor	VEXTRA SYNCHRONOUS DRIVE MOTOR 2CSM-101	EA	
70	70D	3000007557U	motor	BRUSH BOX MOTOR 42R6FEC1	EA	
70	70D	3000007600U	motor	NSE-34, 115V/5000RPM	EA	
70	70D	3000001437	motor	NSH-34 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007532	motor	NSE-12RH COMPARATOR MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007539	motor	NSE-13 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007540	motor	NCI-35 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
70	70D	3000007542	motor	KCI-24A2 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007552	motor	NSE-33 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007554	motor	NSI-12 BRUSH BOX MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007555	motor	17231E REWIND MOTOR	EA	
70	70D	3000007556	motor	VEXTRA SYNCHRONOUS DRIVE MOTOR 2CSM-101	EA	
70	70D	3000007557	motor	BRUSH BOX MOTOR 42R6FEC1	EA	
70	70D	3000007600	motor	NSE-34, 115V/5000RPM	EA	
71	71	3000002187	assembly	M PRINTER FULL REBUILD KIT	EA	
71	71A	3000000808	ATS	KAYDON JHA10XL0 0M5 BEARING FOR ATS1	EA	
71	71A	3000001201	bearing	.250 ID X .500 OD X .1875 W NMB BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001214	bearing	.3937 ID X 1.1811 OD X .500 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
71	71A	3000001220	bearing	.500ID X 1.125OD X .3125 BARDN SR8SS3	EA	
71	71A	3000001231	bearing	.7874 ID X 2.0472 OD X .5906 W FAFNIRBRG	EA	
71	71A	3000001232	bearing	.9843ID X 2.0472 OD X .5906 W FAFNIR BR	EA	
71	71A	3000001235	bearing	61805 BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001390	bearing	.375ID X .625OD X .1560W SSRI-1038ZZ	EA	
71	71A	3000001430	bearing	BARDEN SR10SS3 PRECISION BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001431	bearing	GMN 6004 BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001439	bearing	WET GATE ROLLER GATE METRIC 38K BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001448	bearing	.1875 ID X .6875 OD X .3125 W NICE BRG	EA	
71	71A	3000001652	bearing	THOMPSON BALLNUT BEARING R-1004	EA	
71	71A	3000001679	bearing	1.0625 ID X 1.500 OD X .2800 W BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000001680	bearing	.500 ID X 1.125 OD X .3125 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
71	71A	3000001709	bearing	S34SSX16 ABEC5 BARDEN BEARINGS	EA	
71	71A	3000001901	bearing	10MM ID X 19MM OD X 7MM W SS BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000002166	relay	DCR AIR RELAY	EA	
71	71A	3000002167	assembly	DCR ASSEMBLY FOR POSITIVE ASSEMBLY	EA	
71	71A	3000002178	bearing	.250" ID X .625" OD X .196 W BARDEN BRG	EA	
71	71A	3000002188	bearing	5MM ID X 11MM OD X 12.5 SHOULDER BEARING	EA	
71	71A	3000002196	bearing	.250ID X .500OD X .187W FLANGED BRG	EA	
71	71A	3000002531	bearing	TORRINGTON NEEDLE BEARING FOR CPS YCRS-2	EA	
71	71A	3000002532	bearing	TORRINGTON ONE WAY BEARING RC-081208	EA	
71	71B	3000001079	lamp	BRN SANDBLASTED LAMP, USHIO	EA	
71	71B	3000001080	lamp	EKE 24V 150 WATT HALOGEN LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001100	lamp	BRN/1200W HALOGEN LAMP EIKO PROJ ONLY	EA	
71	71B	3000001104	lamp	BTG 1200W HALOGEN LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001105	lamp	CZA/CZB 125V 500W PROJECTOR LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001108	lamp	X-RITE DENSITOMETER LAMP 310-60	EA	
71	71B	3000001131	lamp	EHC 120V 500W USHIO LAMP HALOGEN	EA	
71	71B	3000001395	lamp	HALOGEN LAMP 19V 80 WATT FOR SOUND	EA	
71	71B	3000001396	lamp	HTI 403W-24 750HR LAMP OSRAM ARRI	EA	
71	71B	3000001397	lamp	FJX 13.8V 30W PROJECTOR LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001398	lamp	MINI-LAMP EDGE LIGHT LAMP FOR C-PRINTER	EA	
71	71B	3000001400	lamp	12V 20W HALOGEN LAMP FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
71	71B	3000001401	lamp	6W 6T4 1/2 120V PROJECTOR THREAD UP LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001403	lamp	CTT DAX 1000W120V PRINTER LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001405	lamp	LAMP, STEENBECK SOUND EXITER BRK	EA	
71	71B	3000001407	lamp	EPT 10.8 V 42 WATT HALOGEN REFLECTOR LAM	EA	
71	71B	3000001525	lamp	TFS PROJECTOR LAMP HLX 64655 24/250	EA	
71	71B	3000001532	lamp	BCK HALOGEN 500W COMPARATOR LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001538	lamp	HLX 64640 24V 150W HALOGEN LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001556	lamp	DEVELOPER PROJECTOR LAMP SOCKETS	EA	
71	71B	3000001675	lamp	HLX 64625 LAMP FOR KEM MACHINES	EA	
71	71B	3000001774	lamp	HALF FROSTED BRN LAMP	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
71	71B	3000001887	lamp	CZX 500V 120A OPTICAL LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000001911	kit	PICTURE HEAD REBUILD KIT FOR K, L, KL	EA	
71	71B	3000001913	assembly	BELT DRIVE REBUILD KIT FOR K, KL, AND L	EA	
71	71B	3000001914	assembly	HYSTERESIS BRAKE REBUILD KIT L PRINTERS	EA	
71	71B	3000001919	socket	KEM MACHINE LAMP SOCKET	EA	
71	71B	3000002042	assembly	SHMITZER PRINTER REBUILD KIT	EA	
71	71B	3000002047	assembly	MODEL C REBUILD KIT	EA	
71	71B	3000002072	lamp	12V 50W SOUND TRACK LAMP FOR CPS	EA	
71	71B	3000002097	lamp	BTG 1200W LAMP USHIO	EA	
71	71B	3000002218	lamp	FROSTED BRN/1200 WATT HALOGEN PRINT LAMP	EA	
71	71B	3000002219	lamp	BRN/1200 WATT HALOGEN PRINT LAMP USHIO	EA	
71	71B	3000002464	kit	SOUND HEAD REBUILD KIT FOR K, KL, AND L	EA	
71	71B	3000002534	lamp	HTI 55V 400W 250H LAMP FOR ARRI PROJECTO	EA	
71	71C	3000001135	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 120VAC - 140VAC OUT	EA	
71	71C	3000001188	lamp	715 FACIT REPLACEMENT/TAPE READER LAMP	EA	
71	71C	3000001335	switch	DENSITOMETER SWITCH	EA	
71	71C	3000001406	fuse	MDL 10 AMP FUSE	EA	
71	71C	3000001409	lamp	FLT 13.8V 25W REFLECTOR LAMP MC 15 &16	EA	
71	71C	3000001484	connecto	9 PIN STAIN RELIF CONNECTOR HOUSING	EA	
71	71C	3000001536	trnsistr	2N6287 TRANSISTOR	EA	
71	71C	3000001547	fuse	30 A MDL SLOW BLOW FUSE	EA	
71	71C	3000001693	pin	3/32" X 1-1/8" SS SLOTTED SPRING PIN	EA	
71	71C	3000001698	spring	TAKE-OFF SPINDLE KEEPER SPRING MODIFIED	EA	
71	71C	3000001699	lube	JET LUBE AP5 HIGH-TEMPERATURE GREASE	EA	
71	71C	3000001793	filter	BRUMAGIC DENSITOMETER FILTER	EA	
71	71C	3000001799	bearing	5/8" NO EXT DOUBLE ROW WHITE BEARING	EA	
71	71C	3000001854	lamp	LAMP SOCKET FOR BRN AND BTG LAMPS	EA	
71	71C	3000001888	trnsistr	2N6284 TRANSISTOR	EA	
71	71C	3000001905	relay	TIME DELAY RELAY 120VAC DPDT	EA	
71	71C	3000001906	coupling	DELTRIN DISC FOR 47/64"	EA	
71	71C	3000001907	coupling	HI-MISALIGNMT DISC COUPLING HUB 1/4" BOR	EA	
71	71C	3000001918	switch	GRAYHILL 10A NO PUSHBUTTON SWITCH, 2201	EA	
71	71C	3000001994	optical	READING HEAD OPTIC FOR X-RITE DENSITOMET	EA	
71	71C	3000002048	switch	THERMAL CIRCUIT BREAKER 10A 250VAC 2POLE	EA	
71	71C	3000002063	cover	DENSITOMETER RUBBER BOOT SWITCH COVER	EA	
71	71C	3000002125	bearing	7MM ID X 19MM OD X 6MM BEARING	EA	
71	71C	3000002282	fuse	5A 250V GLASS FUSE S506	EA	
72	72A01	3000002080	bearing	35MM ID X 62MM OD X 14MM SEALED BEARING	EA	
72	72A02	3000001236	bearing	SRI1412ZZ METRIC BEARING	EA	
72	72A03	3000001094	bearing	17MM ID X 35MM OD X 10MM BEARING	EA	
72	72A04	3000001517	sprocket	MARTIN SPROCKET 40BS12 1"	EA	
72	72A05	3000001223	bearing	.5906 ID X 1.378 OD X .625 5202-ZZ BRG	EA	
72	72A06	3000001215	bearing	.4724 ID X 1.1024 OD X .3150 6001 BRG	EA	
72	72A07	3000001807	bearing	.500 ID X .750 OD X .750 W NEEDLE BRG	EA	
72	72A08	3000001410	bearing	.625ID X 1.375OD X .4375W (1623)	EA	
72	72A09	3000001203	bearing	.250 ID X .750 OD X .2188 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72A10	3000001686	bearing	20MMID X 32MMOD X 7MMW BEARING	EA	
72	72A11	3000001992	bearing	6MM ID X 13MM OD X 5MM SHIELDED BALL BRG	EA	
72	72A12	3000001654	bearing	9MM ID X 17MM OD X 4MM BEARING	EA	
72	72A13	3000001202	bearing	8MM ID X 16MM OD X 4MM BEARING	EA	
72	72A14	3000001226	bearing	06693 ID X 1.5748 OD X .4724 W FAG BRG	EA	
72	72A15	3000001615	bearing	7204 SKF BECBY FAG 7204B. TVP	EA	
72	72A16	3000001204	bearing	.250 ID X .750 OD X .2812 SK1DD DCR	EA	
72	72A17	3000001213	bearing	.3937 ID X 1.1811 OD X .500 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
72	72A17	3000002005	bearing	.500 ID X .875 OD X .250 W THRUST BRG	EA	
72	72A18	3000001211	bearing	.375 ID X .9062 OD X .3125 W RBI BRG	EA	
72	72A19	3000001168	bearing	.315 ID X .748 OD X .236 W BEARING	EA	
72	72A20	3000001239	bearing	.3125 ID X .875 OD X .2812 W NICE BRG	EA	
72	72A21	3000001534	bearing	.500 ID X 1.125 OD X .375 W SHIELDED BRG	EA	
72	72A22	3000001227	bearing	.6693 ID X 1.5748 OD X .4724 W FAFNIR BR	EA	
72	72A23	3000001234	bearing	TFS PROJECTOR PRISM SHAFT BEARING 6002	EA	
72	72B01	3000001546	bearing	25MM ID X 52MM OD X 15MM FAFNIR BEARING	EA	
72	72B02	3000001199	bearing	.236 ID X .590 OD X .196 W NMB BEARING	EA	
72	72B03	3000001697	bearing	696 NTN RADIAL BALL BEARING NO SHIELD	EA	
72	72B04	3000001217	bearing	.500 ID X 1.125 OD X .3125 W NACHI BRG	EA	
72	72B05	3000001218	bearing	.500 ID X 1.125 OD X .3125 R-8 BEARING	EA	
72	72B06	3000001228	bearing	.750 ID X 1.625 OD X .4375 W FAFNIR BEAR	EA	
72	72B07	3000001207	bearing	.375 ID X .625 OD X .1560 W BEARING	EA	
72	72B08	3000001238	bearing	.250 ID X .625 OD X .196 R4HH	EA	
72	72B09	3000001447	bearing	.1875 ID X .6299 OD X .1969 W CONS BRG	EA	
72	72B10	3000001205	bearing	.3543 ID X 1.0236 OD X .3150 W BEARING	EA	
72	72B11	3000001206	bearing	.3543 ID X 1.1811 OD X .500 W DELCO BRG	EA	
72	72B12	3000001216	bearing	04724 ID X 1.1024 OD X .3150 W FAFNIR BR	EA	
72	72B13	3000001643	bearing	.500 ID X .750 OD X .1555 W ROLLER GATE	EA	
72	72B14	3000001225	bearing	.6693 ID X 1.5748 OD X .4724 W FAFNIR BR	EA	
72	72B15	3000001153	bearing	.3937 ID X 1.1811 OD X .3543W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72B17	3000001519	bearing	SUPER BALL BUSHING SPB160PN	EA	
72	72B18	3000001474	bearing	PILLOW BLOCK FAFNIR RCJ 1 BEARING	EA	
72	72C	3000001475	bearing	PILLOW BLOCK RAK 3/4 BEARING	EA	
72	72C01	3000001200	bearing	.1575 ID X .6299 OD X .1969 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72C02	3000001233	bearing	1.9865 ID X 3.1496 OD X 0.6299 W BEARING	EA	
72	72C03	3000001512	bearing	FAFNIR 202KLD BEARING	EA	
72	72C04	3000001210	bearing	.375 ID X .875 OD X .2812 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72C05	3000001209	bearing	.375 ID X .875 OD X .280 W FAFNIR BEARIN	EA	
72	72C06	3000001432	bearing	.315 ID X .8661 OD X .2756 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72C06	3000001548	bearing	.625 ID X 1.375 OD X .3438 W NICE BRG	EA	
72	72C07	3000001221	bearing	.5906 ID X 1.378 OD X .4331 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72C07	3000001222	bearing	.5906 ID X 1.378 OD X .4331 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72C08	3000001212	bearing	.3937 ID X 1.1811 OD X .3543 W FAFNIR BR	EA	
72	72C09	3000001766	bearing	12MM X 24MM X 6MM BEARING SHRINK WRAPPER	EA	
72	72D01	3000001230	bearing	.750 ID X 1.625 OD X 4375 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72D02	3000002528	bearing	.375 ID X .875 OD X .2188 TORRINGTON BRG	EA	
72	72D03	3000001237	bearing	.375 ID X .875 OD X .2812 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72D04	3000001208	bearing	.375 ID X .875 OD X .280 W FAFNIR BRG	EA	
72	72D05	3000001224	bearing	.625 ID X 1.375 OD X .3438 S7PP BEARING	EA	
72	72D06	3000001229	bearing	.75 X 1.625 X .4375 FAFNIR S8PP BEARING	EA	
72	72D07	3000001240	bearing	.375 X .875 X .281 NHBB SSR1-1438ZZ BRG	EA	
72	72D08	3000001241	bearing	.250 ID X .500 OD X .2812 W BEARING	EA	
72	72D09	3000001529	bearing	.375 ID X .625 OD X .196 SSRI1038-ZZ/W	EA	
72	72D10	3000001979	bearing	SUPER BALL BUSHING SPB10-OPN	EA	
72	72D11	3000001219	bearing	.500 ID X 1.125 OD X .3125 S5PP BEARING	EA	
72	72D12	3000001470	bearing	PILLOW BLOCK RAK 5/8 BEARING	EA	
73	73A01	3000001096	valve	QB1TFEE030/PROPORTION AIR VALVE 30 PSI	EA	
73	73A02	3000001096R	valve	QB1TFEE030/PROPORTION AIR VALVE 30 PSI	EA	
73	73A03	3000001097	valve	QB1TFEE040/PROPORTION AIR VALVE 40 PSI	EA	
73	73A04	3000001097R	valve	QB1TFEE040/PROPORTION AIR VALVE 40 PSI	EA	
73	73A05	3000001460	power	HTAA-16W-A POWER SUPPLY FOR TFS	EA	
73	73A07	3000001423	display	VOLT LED DISPLAY FOR K LAMP 201AN-5	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
73	73A08	3000007536U	meter	TEXMATE VOLTMETER FOR M PRINTER	EA	
73	73A08	3000007536	meter	TEXMATE VOLTMETER FOR M PRINTER	EA	
73	73A09	3000001402	cable	FU-86 FIBEROPTIC CABLE	EA	
73	73A10	3000001427	display	CA-7706-0000 120V 3.5W D4 DIGITAL DISPLA	EA	
73	73A11	3000001467	meter	ELECTRONIC TIMER /COUNTER CUB3T310	EA	
73	73A12	3000001404	power	FS-V11 AMPLIFIER	EA	
73	73A12	3000002073	controll	BRUSH TYPE PWM SERVO AMPLIFIER B160308	EA	
73	73A13	3000001664	display	VOLTAGE LCD DISPLAY PANEL	EA	
73	73A14	3000001465	misc	VEEDER ROOT 742844-001	EA	
73	73A15	3000001180	meter	HOUR METER	EA	
73	73A16	3000001134	display	REDINGTON COUNTER	EA	
73	73A17	3000001559	misc	SERVO-TEK GENERATOR 2.6V PER 1000 RPM	EA	
73	73A18	3000001091	solenoid	18C-120V AC/DC BOX FRAME SOLENOIDS (APR)	EA	
73	73A18	3000001328	sensor	PS-6-1 986 PRESSURE SENSOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
73	73B01	3000001620	contacto	DILM9-10(24V 50/60 HZ) UNIVERSAL CONTACT	EA	
73	73B02	3000001510	misc	LINEAR UNREGULATED POWER SUPPLY BFS 15	EA	
73	73B03	3000007575U	lens	SCHNEIDER COMPON-S 15818 CP2,8/50-0002	EA	
73	73B03	3000007575	lens	SCHNEIDER COMPON-S 15818 CP2,8/50-0002	EA	
73	73B04	3000001661	meter	THERMOSTAT BODY MATERIAL:BIMETAL	EA	
73	73B05	3000002127	misc	MAGTROL HYSTERISIS BRAKE (24VOLT) HB-140	EA	
73	73B06	3000002118	motor	1.8" STEP ORIENTAL STEPPING MOTOR	EA	
73	73B06	3000002124	misc	MAGTROL HYSTERESIS BRAKE 12V, HB-140-3	EA	
73	73B07	3000001483	connecto	37 PIN STRAIN RELIF CONNECTOR HOOUSING	EA	
73	73B08	3000001482	roller	35 MM ROLLER ARM ASSY. FOR SYNC COUNTERS	EA	
73	73B09	3000001174	belt	ENCODER LADDER BELT FLS-090	EA	
73	73B10	3000001389	belt	LADDER BELTS FOR OLD STYLE M-PRINTERS	EA	
73	73B11	3000001514	belt	INCHING BELT FOR M PRINTER 314849	EA	
73	73B12	3000001298	coupling	BLUE DONUT DRIVE COUPLING	EA	
73	73B12	3000001687	coupling	BLUE DONUT MOTOR DRIVE COUPLING 399277	EA	
73	73C01	3000002870	power	5VDC 6A POWER SUPPLY (SLS-05-060-1)	EA	
73	73C02	3000007570U	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73C02	3000007570	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73C03	3000001478	pot	LINEAR POT LT-F58000110	EA	
73	73C04	3000001681	power	SOLA LINEAR POWER SUPPLY SLT-12-61818-12	EA	
73	73C05	3000001459	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73C05	3000001786	power	5V @ 3A LINEAR POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73C06	3000001458	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73C07	3000001455	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73D01	3000001506	power	MAGPWR PSB1524V MAGNETIC PARTICLE BRAKE	EA	
73	73D03	3000001846	probe	100 OHM RTD PROBE PR-16-2-100-1/4-12-E	EA	
73	73D04	3000001684	cylinder	BIMBA AIR CYLINDERS BF 042-D	EA	
73	73D05	3000001477	cylinder	LOOPER AIR CYLINDER BIMBA 0414DXP	EA	
73	73D05	3000001619	cylinder	BIMBA AIR CYLINDER 042-DXP	EA	
73	73D06	3000001133	fan	COMAIR ROTRON FLIGHT II DC MUFFIN FAN BH	EA	
73	73D06	3000001415	fan	MX3B3 230VAC 50/60HZ MUFFIN FAN	EA	
73	73D06	3000001426	fan	MC12A3 12VDC 7.9W MUFFIN FAN (032207)	EA	
73	73D07	3000001501	fan	ETRI FAN #125XR 18/15W 240V	EA	
73	73D08	3000001682	fan	EBM TUBEAXIAL FAN 115VAC 18W 106CFM	EA	
73	73D09	3000001124	fan	PAPST 3314 24V 2.4W MUFFIN FAN	EA	
73	73D09	3000001508	fan	DAYTON SQUARE AXIAL FAN 107 CFM 24VDC	EA	
73	73D10	3000001480	fan	115VAC 12W AXIAL FAN FOR TRACK SUPPLIES	EA	
73	73D10	3000001672	fan	COFAN LOW PROFILE CPU FAN	EA	
73	73D11	3000001456	power	SOLA LINEAR OPEN FRAME DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
73	73E	3000007594U	motor	PIC DESIGN 20-1 SPEED REDUCER MOTOR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
73	73E	3000007595U	gear	CROWN GEAR BOX 15706	EA	
73	73E	3000001910	roller	38MM CONTACT CLEANING ROLL (BLUE)	EA	
73	73E	3000001923	bearing	SKF W3876 REPLACEMENT BALL NUT	EA	
73	73E	3000001950	chain	R-40 CHAIN	EA	
73	73E	3000002106	roller	35MM MATTE YELLOW PTR ROLLER	EA	
73	73E	3000002179	chain	R-40 CHAIN HALF LINK	EA	
73	73E	3000002180	chain	R-40 CHAIN CONNECTOR LINK	EA	
73	73E	3000002193	roller	3" MATTE GREEN PTR ROLLERS	EA	
73	73E	3000002521	roller	1" MATTE GREEN PTR ROLLERS	EA	
73	73E	3000007594	motor	PIC DESIGN 20-1 SPEED REDUCER MOTOR	EA	
73	73E	3000007595	gear	CROWN GEAR BOX 15706	EA	
74	74	3000001479	fan	SQUARE DC AXIAL FAN 36.5CFM 12V 3-1/8" W	EA	
74	74A	3000001132	capacito	MALLORY CAPACITOR 21000MDF 50VDC	EA	
74	74A01	3000001182	pot	1K BOURNS 3500S-2-102L POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A01	3000001921	pot	1K OHM 10 TURN BOURNS HYBRITRON POT	EA	
74	74A02	3000001757	pot	2K 10 TURN WIRE WOUND POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A02	3000001997	pot	1K 1TURN POT BOURNS CERMET PANEL CONTROL	EA	
74	74A03	3000001263	pot	1K CLAROSTAT RV4NAY-SD102-A POTENTIOMETR	EA	
74	74A03	3000001294	pot	3.5K AB JA11040535S-US POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A04	3000001183	pot	5K BOURNS 3501H-1-502 POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A04	3000001254	pot	5K CLAROSTAT JA1N056S02-UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A05	3000001179	pot	10K CLAROSTAT JD1N200P103-UA POT	EA	
74	74A05	3000001181	pot	10K CLAROSTAT 58C1 POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A06	3000001184	pot	10K BOURNS 3500S-2-103 POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A06	3000001537	pot	10K OHM POT FOR DANCER ARMS 314733	EA	
74	74A07	3000001166	pot	25K AB JAN14506S252-UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A07	3000001257	pot	25K CLAROSTAT DJAIN200P235-UA POT	EA	
74	74A08	3000001178	pot	1K CLAROSTAT RV4LAY-SA-102A POTENTIOMETR	EA	
74	74A08	3000001190	pot	5K CLAROSTAT JA1N056S02-UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A09	3000001191	pot	50K JA1N056S503UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A09	3000001255	pot	100K CLAROSTAT 62JA1-100K POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A10	3000001187	pot	100K CLAROSTAT POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A10	3000001260	pot	250K CLAROSTAT DDJA1N056S254-UA POT	EA	
74	74A11	3000001259	pot	500K DJA1N200P504-UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A12	3000001189	pot	500K JA1N056S504UA POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A12	3000001947	pot	500K RV4NAYS504A POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A14	3000001291	pot	.10 MEG CLAROSTAT POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A14	3000001608	pot	5K LINEAR POT 6539S-001-502	EA	
74	74A16	3000001160	pot	.35 MEG AB POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A17	3000001177	pot	A4771500 POTENTIOMETER, NO STEM	EA	
74	74A17	3000001262	pot	2.5 MEG CLAROSTAT POTENTIOMETER	EA	
74	74A18	3000001136	knob	BOURNS H-492-3 POTENTIOMETER KNOB	EA	
74	74A18	3000001336	knob	BOURNS COUNTER KNOB CT-26-6A	EA	
74	74A19	3000001253	rheostat	OHMITE 0526-L 0.5 OHM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A19	3000001258	rheostat	OHMITE 0441-K 10HM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A20	3000001265	rheostat	OHMITE 0526-L 2 OHM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A20	3000002010	pot	RHEOSTAT RESISTANCE MAX:2.5KOHM	EA	
74	74A21	3000001261	rheostat	OHMITE 0311-J 4 OHM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A21	3000001267	rheostat	OHMITE RKS75R-K 75 OHM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A22	3000001266	rheostat	OHMITE RJS225 225 OHM RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74A22	3000001515	rheostat	300 OHM WIRE WOUND RHEOSTAT	EA	
74	74B02	3000007527U	relay	KRPA-11DG-6VDCDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B02	3000007527	relay	KRPA-11DG-6VDCDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B03	3000007523U	relay	KRP-11AG-6 6VAC RELAY	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
74	74B03	3000007523	relay	KRP-11AG-6 6VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B04	3000007491U	relay	KUP 14D15 110 VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74B04	3000007491	relay	KUP 14D15 110 VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74B05	3000007544U	relay	KRP-14AN-24VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74B05	3000007544	relay	KRP-14AN-24VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74B06	3000007514U	relay	KPR11AG 240VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B06	3000007514	relay	KPR11AG 240VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B07	3000001434	relay	KHU-17D11-24VDC RELAY	EA	
74	74B08	3000002220	relay	KRP-5AG-120VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B09	3000001440	relay	KRPA-11AG-120VAC RELAY 10A	EA	
74	74B11	3000001119	switch	9007 AO-2 SQUARE D SWITCH	EA	
74	74B13	3000001084	relay	OAC5 SOLID-STATE I/O MODULE RELAY	EA	
74	74B14	3000001435	relay	KCP11 RELAY	EA	
74	74B15	3000007547U	relay	KHU-17A11-120 VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B15	3000007547	relay	KHU-17A11-120 VAC RELAY	EA	
74	74B19	3000007500U	relay	T154-CC-CC 115VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74B19	3000007500	relay	T154-CC-CC 115VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74B20	3000001896U	relay	RR2KP-U 24VAC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B21	3000007502U	relay	T154-C-C 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B21	3000007502	relay	T154-C-C 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B22	3000001889U	relay	T154-CC-CC 24VDC 4PDT	EA	
74	74B23	3000007498U	relay	RA30042122 REED RELAY	EA	
74	74B23	3000007498	relay	RA30042122 REED RELAY	EA	
74	74B25	3000007508U	relay	TF154-C-C 6VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B25	3000007508	relay	TF154-C-C 6VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B26	3000007489U	relay	KUP 11D15 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B26	3000007489	relay	KUP 11D15 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B27	3000007559U	relay	R10-E2-X4-V185 12VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74B27	3000007559	relay	R10-E2-X4-V185 12VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74B28	3000007490U	relay	KUP 11D15 12VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B28	3000007490	relay	KUP 11D15 12VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74B30	3000007499U	relay	SM 115 230 CURRENT LEVEL RELAY	EA	
74	74B30	3000007499	relay	SM 115 230 CURRENT LEVEL RELAY	EA	
74	74B32	3000001088	socket	KHU RELAY SOCKET	EA	
74	74B33	3000001087	socket	KRP 11 8 PIN RELAY SOCKET	EA	
74	74B34	3000001085	socket	27E123 TERMINAL SOCKETS	EA	
74	74B35	3000001086	socket	KRP 14 11 PIN RELAY SOCKET	EA	
74	74B38	3000007507U	relay	CRTN 1063 REED RELAY	EA	
74	74B38	3000007507	relay	CRTN 1063 REED RELAY	EA	
74	74B39	3000007506U	relay	CR4TN 1027 REED RELAYS	EA	
74	74B39	3000007506	relay	CR4TN 1027 REED RELAYS	EA	
74	74B42	3000007501U	relay	CUF-41-70010 TIME DELAY RELAYS	EA	
74	74B42	3000007501	relay	CUF-41-70010 TIME DELAY RELAYS	EA	
74	74B43	3000007567U	relay	CLB-51-70010 TIME DELAY RELAY	EA	
74	74B43	3000007567	relay	CLB-51-70010 TIME DELAY RELAY	EA	
74	74B45	3000001125	plug	HBL 20A 250V 3POLE 4WIRE TWIST-LOCK PLUG	EA	
74	74B46	3000001115	relay	PRINTER PIC LAMP SAFETY CURRENT SENSOR	EA	
74	74B49	3000001099	relay	DOX 53T 115VAC RELAY C PRINTER V PANEL	EA	
74	74B51	3000007496U	socket	RELAY/TIMER MOUNTING SOCKET 214BS	EA	
74	74B51	3000007496	socket	RELAY/TIMER MOUNTING SOCKET 214BS	EA	
74	74C01	3000001082	relay	ODC5 SOLID-STATE I/O MODULE RELAY	EA	
74	74C01	3000001083	relay	IDC5 SOLID-STATE I/O MODULE RELAY	EA	
74	74C02	3000007488U	relay	KUP 14A15 120VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C02	3000007510U	relay	TF154 12VDC RELAY 6PDT (HAZELTINE RELAY)	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
74	74C02	3000007488	relay	KUP 14A15 120VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C02	3000007510	relay	TF154 12VDC RELAY 6PDT (HAZELTINE RELAY)	EA	
74	74C03	3000001137U	relay	KRPA 11DG 24VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74C03	3000007553U	relay	KRP 11 DG 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74C03	3000007553	relay	KRP 11 DG 110VDC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74C04	3000007548U	relay	KHU-17A11-24VAC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C04	3000007560U	relay	KRP 14DG 12VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C04	3000007548	relay	KHU-17A11-24VAC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C04	3000007560	relay	KRP 14DG 12VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C05	3000007546U	relay	KRP-14DG-110VDC RELAY	EA	
74	74C05	3000007558U	relay	KRP 14 AN 240 VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C05	3000007546	relay	KRP-14DG-110VDC RELAY	EA	
74	74C05	3000007558	relay	KRP 14 AN 240 VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C06	3000007549U	relay	KHU 17D11-90VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C06	3000007549	relay	KHU 17D11-90VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C07	3000007550U	relay	KHU 17D11 12VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C07	3000007551U	relay	KHU-17D11-110VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C07	3000007550	relay	KHU 17D11 12VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C07	3000007551	relay	KHU-17D11-110VDC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C08	3000007545U	relay	KRP 14AG 120VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C08	3000001433U	relay	KHU-17A11-12VAC RELAY 4PDT	EA	
74	74C08	3000007545	relay	KRP 14AG 120VAC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C09	3000001081	relay	KRP 11AG RELAY 120VAC 10A RELAY TYPE	EA	
74	74C09	3000001436	relay	KRP 11DG 12DVC RELAY 2PDT	EA	
74	74C10	3000007493U	relay	R10L-E1-Y2-V700 PC BOARD RELAYS 2PDT	EA	
74	74C10	3000002006	relay	METRIC SPLICER RELAY 12VDC COIL 5A	EA	
74	74C10	3000007493	relay	R10L-E1-Y2-V700 PC BOARD RELAYS 2PDT	EA	
74	74C11	3000007492U	relay	KUP 14D15 12VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74C11	3000007492	relay	KUP 14D15 12VDC RELAY 3PDT	EA	
74	74D01	3000001095	relay	HGM 1008 MERCURY WETTED RELAY	EA	
74	74D02	3000001424	connecto	15A 125V 2P 2W CONNECTOR BODY HBL7464V	EA	
74	74D03	3000001425	plug	HBL 20A 250V 3POLE 4WIRE LOCKING CONNECT	EA	
74	74D04	3000001418	plug	HBL231A 20A 250V 3P 3W TWIST-LOCK PLUG	EA	
74	74D05	3000001128	plug	HBL 20A 125V 3POLE 3WIRE TWIST LOCK PLUG	EA	
74	74D06	3000001421	plug	HBL 30A 250V 2POLE 3WIRE TWIST-LOCK PLUG	EA	
74	74D07	3000001417	plug	16A 125V 3P 3W TWIST-LOCK CONNECTOR BODY	EA	
74	74D08	3000001420	plug	HBL 20A 250V 2P 3W TWIST-LOCK RECEPTACLE	EA	
74	74D09	3000001127	plug	HBL 30A 600V YEK INLET 4WIRE FS/FD BOXES	EA	
74	74D10	3000001090	solenoid	16C-120V AC BOX FRAME SOLENOIDS	EA	
74	74D11	3000001126	plug	HBL 15A 250V 3WIRE STRAIGHT BLADE	EA	
74	74D12	3000001452	relay	PM-17AY-120VAC COMPACT RELAY	EA	
74	74D13	3000001445	relay	PM-17DY-110VDC COMPACT RELAY	EA	
74	74D14	3000001092	relay	CUB-51-70120 TIME DELAY RELAYS	EA	
74	74D15	3000001685	breaker	30A 277VAC 3 POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER P & B	EA	
74	74D16	3000001114	breaker	W91X11-2-2 SINGLE POLE CIRCUIT BREAKER	EA	
74	74D17	3000001151	relay	GJRN-802 60CY CLASS 2 RELAY	EA	
74	74D18	3000007495U	solenoid	4HD-I-110D AC AND DC BOX FRAME SOLENOIDS	EA	
74	74D18	3000007495	solenoid	4HD-I-110D AC AND DC BOX FRAME SOLENOIDS	EA	
74	74D19	3000001098	relay	75D54822J CLASS 2 RELAY	EA	
74	74D20	3000007566U	relay	700-C400A2 CONTROL RELAY	EA	
74	74D20	3000007566	relay	700-C400A2 CONTROL RELAY	EA	
74	74D22	3000007565U	relay	R821OG 1003 CLASS RELAY	EA	
74	74D22	3000007565	relay	R821OG 1003 CLASS RELAY	EA	
74	74D23	3000007511U	contacto	EB44OAA-8 4 POLE CONTACTOR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
74	74D23	3000007511	contacto	EB440AA-8 4 POLE CONTACTOR	EA	
74	74D24	3000007569U	relay	CHB-38-30003 TIME DELAY RELAY	EA	
74	74D24	3000007569	relay	CHB-38-30003 TIME DELAY RELAY	EA	
74	74D25	3000007494U	transfor	P6376 TRANSFORMER DUAL PRIMARY/SECONDARY	EA	
74	74D25	3000007494	transfor	P6376 TRANSFORMER DUAL PRIMARY/SECONDARY	EA	
74	74D27	3000001462	transfor	T-2-53009-S DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMER	EA	
74	74D28	3000001089	transfor	P8651 5-24V POWER TRANSFORMER	EA	
74	74E01	3000001419	plug	HBL 20A 2WIRE POLARIZED TWIST-LOCK CONNE	EA	
74	74E02	3000001416	plug	HBL 20A 250V 2P 2W TWIST-LOCK PLUG	EA	
74	74E03	3000001422	misc	HBL 15A 2P 3W PANEL MOUNT RECEPTACLE	EA	
74	74E04	3000002524	IC	TL084CN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
74	74E05	3000007504U	controll	MMM21051C CONTROLLER FOR PM/SHUNT MOTOR	EA	
74	74E05	3000007504	controll	MMM21051C CONTROLLER FOR PM/SHUNT MOTOR	EA	
74	74E06	3000001461	power	20V 3A POWER SUPPLY 60B20H	EA	
74	74E07	3000001895	breaker	20A DUAL CIRCUIT BREAKER W92-X112-20	EA	
74	74E08	3000007497U	relay	BF-7032 MERCURY DISPLACEMENT RELAYS	EA	
74	74E08	3000007497	relay	BF-7032 MERCURY DISPLACEMENT RELAYS	EA	
74	74E09	3000007503U	relay	DOX 187T 110VDC RELAY C PRINTER V PANEL	EA	
74	74E09	3000007503	relay	DOX 187T 110VDC RELAY C PRINTER V PANEL	EA	
74	74E11	3000001507	terminal	A-B TERMINAL BLOCK 1492-H4	EA	
74	74E11	3000001516	flange	DYNACORP FLANGED BRAKE 24VDC PK3903	EA	
75	75A	3000001123R	motor	PS TORQUE SERVO R46GEBAR2-NS-NV-00	EA	
75	75A	3000001617R	drive	PS KL SPROCKET /RACK CONTROLLER CU833-00	EA	
75	75A	3000007597R	motor	R34JENC-TS-R2-NS-NV-00 BRUSHLESS MOTOR	EA	
75	75A	3000007599R	motor	PS SERVO R46GENA-TS-NS-VS-00	EA	
75	75A	3000001123	motor	PS TORQUE SERVO R46GEBAR2-NS-NV-00	EA	
75	75A	3000001464	power	B25A20ACQL PWM SERVO AMP	EA	
75	75A	3000001617	drive	PS KL SPROCKET/RACK CONTROLLER CU833-002	EA	
75	75A	3000001674	motor	BRUSH BOX MOTOR 115V	EA	
75	75A	3000002108	motor	PAC-SCI AKM22E-BSMNR-02 MOTOR	EA	
75	75A	3000007597	motor	R34JENC-TS-R2-NS-NV-00 BRUSHLESS MOTOR	EA	
75	75A	3000007599	motor	PS SERVO R46GENA-TS-NS-VS-00	EA	
75	75B	3000007515R	drive	BRUSHLESS SERVO DRIVE PC834-001-N	EA	
75	75B	3000007519R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-002-T3	EA	
75	75B	3000007520R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC402-011-T3	EA	
75	75B	3000001142R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC402-012-T3	EA	
75	75B	3000001502R	controll	PS TORQUE MOTOR CONTROLLER CU834-002	EA	
75	75B	3000001614R	controll	PS MAIN MOTOR CONTROLLER SC903	EA	
75	75B	3000001142	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC402-012-T3	EA	
75	75B	3000001502	controll	PS TORQUE MOTOR CONTROLLER CU834-002	EA	
75	75B	3000001614	controll	PS MAIN MOTOR CONTROLLER SC903	EA	
75	75B	3000007515	drive	BRUSHLESS SERVO DRIVE PC834-001-N	EA	
75	75B	3000007519	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-002-T3	EA	
75	75B	3000007520	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC402-011-T3	EA	
75	75C	3000001102R	motor	F4030 BRUSHLESS SERVO MOTOR, REBUILT	EA	
75	75C	3000007518R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-002-T2	EA	
75	75C	3000007572R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013-T2	EA	
75	75C	3000007573R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-012-T2	EA	
75	75C	3000007518	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-002-T2	EA	
75	75C	3000007572	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013-T2	EA	
75	75C	3000007573	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-012-T2	EA	
75	75D	3000007513R	power	DC LAMP POWER SUPPLY ONLY PR 1&2	EA	
75	75D	3000007521R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013	EA	
75	75D	3000007522R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC422-610-T2	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
75	75D	3000007571R	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC904-001-01 WETGATE SERVO	EA	
75	75D	3000001611R	motor	PAC-SCI MOTOR BA3644-4249-1-48C	EA	
75	75D	3000007634R	controll	REPAIR PAC-SCI SC402-012-T4 CONTROLLER	EA	
75	75D	3000007513	power	DC LAMP POWER SUPPLY ONLY PR 1&2	EA	
75	75D	3000007521	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013	EA	
75	75D	3000007522	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC422-610-T2	EA	
75	75D	3000007571	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC904-001-01 WETGATE SERVO	EA	
75	75D	3000007634	controll	REPAIR PAC-SCI SC402-012-T4 CONTROLLER	EA	
76	76	3000007564U	controll	RG100UC FOR PM OR SHUNT MOTOR	EA	
76	76	3000007564	controll	RG100UC FOR PM OR SHUNT MOTOR	EA	
76	76A	3000007543U	pump	SCHMITZER PUMP	EA	
76	76A	3000007637U	motor	1/30 HP, 115 V, DAYTON MOTOR	EA	
76	76A	3000001157	filter	CA159 FRAMM AIR FILTER	EA	
76	76A	3000001172	blower	4C440 LAMP HOUSE BLOWER	EA	
76	76A	3000001438	blower	LAMP HOUSE BLOWER 4C442 NOW 1TDP5	EA	
76	76A	3000001481	blower	4C446 DAYTON BLOWER	EA	
76	76A	3000001486	blower	BLOWER FOR PICTURE LAMP 4C447 (DAYTON)	EA	
76	76A	3000001498	filter	AIR FILTER M PRINTERS LAMP BLOWER PA652	EA	
76	76A	3000001616	blower	PRESSURE BLOWER 140 CFM 3020 RPM 230V	EA	
76	76A	3000001683	filter	AIR FILTER K & KL PRINTER LAMP BLOWER	EA	
76	76A	3000002201	flange	14" SOLID FLLANGE	EA	
76	76A	3000004236	power	SOLA LINEAR & SWITCHING POWER SUPPLY 24V	EA	
76	76A	3000006020	pump	IWAKI MD20RT-220N CENTRIFUGAL PUMP	EA	
76	76A	3000007543	pump	SCHMITZER PUMP	EA	
76	76A	3000007637	motor	1/30 HP, 115 V, DAYTON MOTOR	EA	
76	76B	3000007521U	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013	EA	
76	76B	3000007572U	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-013-T2	EA	
76	76B	3000007573U	controll	PS CONTROLLER SC403-012-T2	EA	
76	76B	3000001103	gauge	1/8" SS 0-30 PSI GAUGE MIPT BOTTOM MT	EA	
76	76B	3000001109	gauge	1/8" SS 0-15 PSI GAUGE MIPT BOTTOM MT	EA	
76	76B	3000001165	shaft	R1 4 INCH REWIND SHAFT 0054	EA	
76	76B	3000001497	filter	ARP-602 AIR FILTER	EA	
76	76B	3000001541	filter	5 MICRON WATTS FILTER EK504VY	EA	
76	76B	3000001577	lens	PUSH BUTTON LENS RED 23F4443	EA	
76	76B	3000001578	solenoid	NUMATICS 3 POSITION DIN PLUG 236-133B	EA	
76	76B	3000001579	solenoid	NUMATICS 3 POSITION DIN PLUG 236-167B	EA	
76	76B	3000001580	valve	NUMATICS MAC 3 DOUBLE ACTING VALVE	EA	
76	76B	3000001585	gear	PINION GEAR FOR REWIND 003007-001-10M	EA	
76	76B	3000001586	pulley	PULLEY PINION ASSEMBLY 001804-000-10A	EA	
76	76B	3000001587	drive	DRIVE SLEEVE FOR REWIND 000113-000 10M	EA	
76	76B	3000001588	gear	GEAR HUB SHAFT 003003-000 10A	EA	
76	76B	3000001589	gear	RATIO GEAR 003050-000 10M	EA	
76	76B	3000001594	switch	K-L PRINTER CONTROL SWITCH AML11CBA2EA	EA	
76	76B	3000001595	lens	PUSH BUTTON LENS WHITE 23F4300	EA	
76	76B	3000001641	filter	NUMATIC 5 MICRON FILTER ELEMENT EKF12B	EA	
76	76B	3000001650	filter	NUMATIC AIR FILTER REPAIR KIT	EA	
76	76B	3000001669	regulato	WATTS FILTER/REG. REPAIR KIT RK548Y	EA	
76	76B	3000001690	gauge	0-30 PSI 1-1/2" DIAL 1/8" C MT GAUGE	EA	
76	76B	3000001692	gauge	0-60 PSI 1-1/2" DIAL 1/8" C MT GAUGE	EA	
76	76B	3000001896	lens	PUSH BUTTON LENS GREEN 23F4441	EA	
76	76B	3000001897	lamp	28V LAMP FOR HALL EFFECT SWITCH 96F5872	EA	
76	76B	3000001898	lamp	14V LAMP FOR HALL EFFECT SWITCH 50N8068	EA	
76	76B	3000001937	gear	1/4" ID LARGE REWIND GEAR FOR BLACK EDIT	EA	
76	76B	3000001938	gear	1/4" ID SMALL REWIND GEAR FOR BLACK EDIT	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
76	76B	3000001940	shaft	1/4" SHAFT FOR BLACK EDITORIAL REWIND	EA	
76	76B	3000001941	fastener	FRICTION DRAG SCREW	EA	
76	76B	3000001942	assembly	CRANK ARM FOR 35MM REWIND	EA	
76	76B	3000001949	power	STAND ALONE SOUND CONTROLLR POWER SUPPLY	EA	
76	76B	3000001953	bushing	3/8" ID X 1/2"OD X 5/8" LG BRONZE BUSHG	EA	
76	76B	3000001954	misc	WOOD HANDLE 3.50 BIRCH FOR HFC REWIND	EA	
76	76B	3000001955	spring	HFC REWIND FRICTION DRAG SPRING	EA	
76	76B	3000001956	fastener	FIBER WASHER FOR HFC REWIND	EA	
76	76B	3000002114	shaft	0055 REWIND SHAFT 9"	EA	
76	76C	3000007582U	transfor	TRANSFORMER, 27 MH, 15A, 60 HZ	EA	
76	76C	3000007583U	power	SOLA MCR POWER CONDITIONER 60HZ	EA	
76	76C	3000007636U	power	Q.C SPROCKET DRIVE POWER SUPPLY	EA	
76	76C	3000001116	power	BFS500-24 POWER SUPPLY	EA	
76	76C	3000001495	power	SOLA CONSTANT VOLT POWER CONDITIONER 63	EA	
76	76C	3000001496	power	SOLA CONSTANT VOLT POWER CONDITIONER 23	EA	
76	76C	3000007582	transfor	TRANSFORMER, 27 MH, 15A, 60 HZ	EA	
76	76C	3000007583	power	SOLA MCR POWER CONDITIONER 60HZ	EA	
76	76C	3000007636	power	Q.C SPROCKET DRIVE POWER SUPPLY	EA	
77	77A	3000002163	encoder	ENCODER FOR SCRATCH DETECTOR	EA	
77	77A02	3000001689R	encoder	512 PULSE 5 VOLT ENCODER 717-S-P	EA	
77	77A02	3000001689	encoder	512 PULSE 5 VOLT ENCODER 717-S-P	EA	
77	77A03	3000007578R	encoder	ACCU CODER 7161024-SS-4-SS-Y	EA	
77	77A03	3000002068	encoder	512 PULSE QUADRATURE ENCODER 716	EA	
77	77A03	3000007578	encoder	ACCU CODER 7161024-SS-4-SS-Y	EA	
77	77A04	3000007528R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 716-S 5V 20 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A04	3000007528	encoder	ACCU-CODER 716-S 5V 20 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A05	3000001379	coupling	ENCODER COUPLING	EA	
77	77A06	3000001378	collar	GUIDE ROLLER COLLAR	EA	
77	77A07	3000002141R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 716-S 5V 64 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A08	3000007580R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 716-S 5/28 0004-PP-S-4-S-S-N	EA	
77	77A08	3000007580	encoder	ACCU-CODER 716-S 5/28 0004-PP-S-4-S-S-N	EA	
77	77A09	3000007529R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S 12V 80 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A09	3000007529	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S 12V 80 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A10	3000002139R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S-N 5/28V 64 PULSE ENCO	EA	
77	77A10	3000002140R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S-N 12V 16 PULSE ENCODR	EA	
77	77A11	3000007530R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S-N 12V 64 PULSE ENCODR	EA	
77	77A11	3000007530	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715-1-S-N 12V 64 PULSE ENCODR	EA	
77	77A12	3000001890R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 16 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A12	3000007587R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 12V 2 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A12	3000001890	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 16 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A12	3000007587	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 12V 2 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A13	3000007531R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 16 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A13	3000001688	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 16 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A13	3000007531	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 16 PULSE ENCODER	EA	
77	77A14	3000007576R	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 2PULSE 100MS ENCODR	EA	
77	77A14	3000007576	encoder	ACCU-CODER 715 5/28V 2PULSE 100MS ENCODR	EA	
77	77A15	3000007577R	encoder	ENCODER DUAL SHAFT 64 PULSE 715-1-0064	EA	
77	77A15	3000007577	encoder	ENCODER DUAL SHAFT 64 PULSE 715-1-0064	EA	
77	77A16	3000007579R	encoder	DUAL SHAFT ENCODER 16 PULSE 715-1-0016	EA	
77	77A16	3000007579	encoder	DUAL SHAFT ENCODER 16 PULSE 715-1-0016	EA	
77	77A17	3000001487	encoder	H25E-SS-500-AB-740R-LED-SM16 ENCODER	EA	
77	77A17	3000001499	encoder	70BI500-0-2-1 ENCODER	EA	
77	77A17	3000001500	encoder	70BI500-0-3-1 ENCODER	EA	
77	77B	3000000001	trnsistr	TIP146 TRANSISTOR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
77	77B	3000002181	pot	1.5K POTENTIOMETER FOR M PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B01	3000001280	trnsistr	M723 TRANSISTOR FOR M PRINTER SOUND REG	EA	
77	77B01	3000001282	trnsistr	5V REG TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER 323AT	EA	
77	77B02	3000001279	trnsistr	2N6388 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B02	3000002215	trnsistr	IRF9622 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B03	3000001120	trnsistr	UA7805SC/8301 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B03	3000002121	trnsistr	BU208 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B04	3000001533	trnsistr	CA3130S TRANSISTOR FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B05	3000001289	trnsistr	MJ11015 TRANSISTOR /M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B05	3000001313	trnsistr	PMD 16K100 NTE251 TRANSISTOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B06	3000002061	trnsistr	NTE123AP TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B06	3000002204	trnsistr	NTE 2N3019 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B07	3000001287	trnsistr	REGULATOR TRANSISTOR MJ15024	EA	
77	77B07	3000001290	trnsistr	MJ11016 TRANSISTOR/M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B07	3000002345	resistor	.25 OHM RESISTOR FOR M PRINTER 314898	EA	
77	77B08	3000001284	trnsistr	PMR27K200/ REGULATOR /M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B08	3000001311	trnsistr	MJ11032 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B09	3000001288	trnsistr	2N6285 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B09	3000001314	trnsistr	PMD 17 K 100 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B10	3000001281	trnsistr	TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER SOUND REGULATOR	EA	
77	77B10	3000001303	diode	1N5229B DIODE FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B11	3000001310	trnsistr	LM323K TRANSISTOR 12V REG FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B11	3000001312	trnsistr	MJ11033 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B12	3000001304	diode	1N3880 / 314140 DIODE	EA	
77	77B12	3000001306	trnsistr	C230M4/MCR230M3 TRANSISTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B13	3000001307	rect	MP356 RECTIFIER FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B13	3000001308	rect	35MB20A RECTIFIER FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B14	3000001530	trnsistr	FND 357 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B14	3000002214	trnsistr	2N6274 TRANSISTOR	EA	
77	77B15	3000001412	IC	LM340T-12V REGULATOR	EA	
77	77B15	3000001894	regulato	UA7805CT VOLTAGE REGULATOR	EA	
77	77B16	3000001139	trnsistr	D2W203F RECTIFIER FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B16	3000001413	regulato	MC7824CK 24V REGULATOR	EA	
77	77B17	3000001285	regulato	LM340KC 12V REGULATOR FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B17	3000001286	trnsistr	ECG2349 REGULATOR TRANSISTOR /M PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B18	3000001545	diode	38190/REAL SERVO HEAT DUAL DIODE	EA	
77	77B19	3000001320	capacito	3KV .0047 MF CAPACITOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B20	3000001319	capacito	UK50-104 0.1 MF CAPACITOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B21	3000001278	diode	1N5060 DIODE FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B22	3000001305	diode	1N4148 DIODE FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77B23	3000001302	diode	1N4736A DIODE FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B25	3000001316	brush	315021 MOTOR BRUSH #5 FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B26	3000001315	brush	E41 316611 #7 MOTOR BRUSH FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B27	3000001317	brush	315023 MAIN DRIVE MOTOR BRUSH FOR M-2	EA	
77	77B28	3000001309	relay	30 AMP 240 V SSR SOLID STATE RELAY	EA	
77	77B29	3000002145	relay	NTE DIP RELAY R40-11D2-5	EA	
77	77B30	3000001326	relay	12VDC PC SPDT RELAY FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B31	3000001327	sensor	OPTO SENSOR FOR M-PRINTER OPB82155	EA	
77	77B32	3000001318	brush	315022 TACH BRUSH M-6 PRINTER ONLY	EA	
77	77B33	3000001322	display	8 SEGMENT DISPLAY	EA	
77	77B34	3000002344	diode	LED RED MV57173	EA	
77	77B35	3000001366	IC	CD4053BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B36	3000001268	IC	SAF INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B37	3000001358	IC	DM74192N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
77	77B39	3000001360	IC	MC14013B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B40	3000001242	IC	MC14503 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77B41	3000001347	IC	AD7228KN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B42	3000001376	IC	74C221 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B43	3000001355	IC	4093BE INTERGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B44	3000001353	IC	MC3403 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B45	3000001363	IC	MC14027B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B46	3000001362	IC	MC14025B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B47	3000001354	IC	4051BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B48	3000001368	IC	SN7416N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B49	3000001375	IC	DS 3632 N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINT	EA	
77	77B50	3000001371	IC	DS3631N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B51	3000001369	IC	MC3403P INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B52	3000001663	IC	CD4028BE INTERGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B53	3000001374	IC	MIC50395CN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B54	3000001351	IC	CD4030BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B55	3000001361	IC	MC14042B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B55	3000002346	IC	NE555N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B56	3000001373	IC	314139/ VA 723 CN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B57	3000001893	IC	2524V INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B58	3000002143	IC	DM7407N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B59	3000001356	IC	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTER 74LS05	EA	
77	77B60	3000001345	IC	SN74LS597N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B61	3000001364	IC	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MCT6	EA	
77	77B62	3000001352	IC	MC14175BCP INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B63	3000001348	IC	CD4077BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B64	3000001349	resistor	314B472 RESISTOR PACK	EA	
77	77B65	3000001372	IC	74S158 PC INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B66	3000001343	controll	80C51FA MICRO CONTROLLER FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B67	3000001365	IC	CD4098BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B68	3000002144	IC	MC14584B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B69	3000007537U	controll	MIC5841BN MICRO CONTROLLER M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B69	3000007537	controll	MIC5841BN MICRO CONTROLLER M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B70	3000001370	IC	DG201ACJ INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTE	EA	
77	77B71	3000001927	IC	SN74LS245N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B72	3000001357	IC	CD40192BE INTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINT	EA	
77	77B73	3000001093	IC	CD4011BEINTEGRATED CIRCUIT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B74	3000001350	IC	MC14070B / CD4070B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT	EA	
77	77B75	3000001346	IC	ICM7228BIPI INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B76	3000001359	IC	MC14012B INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B77	3000001367	IC	MC14526 INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B78	3000001344	IC	SN74LS595N INTEGRATED CIRCUIT M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77B79	3000002523	IC	INTEGRATED CIRCUIT 74LS243	EA	
77	77C	3000001147	roller	3" ROLLER GATE FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77C01	3000001321	connecto	2 PIN MOLEX SURFACE MOUNT SPIKE CONNECTO	EA	
77	77C01	3000001323	connecto	3 PIN MOLEX SURFACE MNT SPIKE CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C01	3000001325	connecto	6 PIN MOLEX SURFACE MT SPIKE CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C02	3000001111	connecto	2 PIN MALE MOLEX CONNECTOR LARGE	EA	
77	77C02	3000001192	connecto	6 PIN MALE M PRINTER SOUND RAMP BOARD	EA	
77	77C02	3000001324	connecto	3 PIN MOLEX MALE CONNECTOR FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C03	3000001113	pin	MOLEX, .062", MALE PIN GOLD	EA	
77	77C04	3000001922	pin	MOLEX, .062", FEMALE PIN GOLD	EA	
77	77C05	3000002089	connecto	MOLEX 2 CONTACT 250V FEMALE CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C06	3000002088	connecto	MOLEX 2 CONTACT 250V MALE CONNECTOR	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
77	77C07	3000001393	connecto	12 PIN MALE MOLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C08	3000001140	connecto	3 PIN MALE BOARD CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C09	3000001392	connecto	6 PIN MALE MOLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
77	77C10	3000002115	pot	1500 K POT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C11	3000001122	connecto	4 PIN SURFACE MOUNT MICROPHONE JACK	EA	
77	77C12	3000001293	pot	9406 6 OHM POT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C13	3000001542	pot	500K OHM TRIM POT FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C14	3000001292	pot	3299 500K OHM POT FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77C15	3000001539	pot	20 K OHM POTENTIOMETER FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C16	3000001433	pot	10 K OHM TRIM POT FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77C17	3000001540	pot	10K-1K OHM DUAL GANG POT FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77C18	3000001618	shaft	DANCER ARM STOP SHAFT FOR K PRINTERS	EA	
77	77C19	3000001380	coupling	DANCER ARM POT COUPLING	EA	
77	77C20	3000001300	spring	DANCER SPRINGS RIGHT HAND FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77C21	3000001299	spring	DANCER SPRING LEFT HAND FOR M-PRINTERS	EA	
77	77C22	3000001382	plunger	BALL PLUNGER (HS ROLLER GATE) 307068	EA	
77	77C23	3000001387	misc	TIGHT WIND ARM WEIGHT	EA	
77	77C24	3000001531	shaft	DANCER ARM STOP SHAFT 314707	EA	
77	77C25	3000001386	shaft	WEIGHTED ROLLER ARM SHAFT	EA	
77	77C26	3000001384	roller	ROLLER GATE PLUNGE ROLLER	EA	
77	77C27	3000001544	sensor	SOUND SYNC POINTER FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C28	3000001141	clamp	DS 3632 N LIFT & TURN LATCH	EA	
77	77C29	3000001678	spindle	BHP EXPANDING CORE COLLAR	EA	
77	77C30	3000001535	lens	#7 CONDENSER LENS FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C30	3000002067	lens	HEAT GLASS FOR M PRINTERS	EA	
77	77C31	3000001175	lens	#8 CONDENSER LENS	EA	
77	77C31	3000001176	lens	#6 CONDENSER LENS FOR M PRINTER	EA	
77	77C32	3000001277	lens	M-PRINTER REFLECTORS 86269	EA	
77	77C32	3000002213	lens	BHP ACTION HEAD MIRROR	EA	
77	77C33	3000002111	lens	VANE HOUSE #3 CONDENSER LENS M PRINTER	EA	
77	77C33	3000002112	lens	VANE HOUSE #4/5 CONDENSER ASSY LENS	EA	
77	77C34	3000001339	lamp	FILM THREADUP SWITCH LAMP M,K,L-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C35	3000001340	lamp	24ESB MINI LAMP FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C36	3000001337	lamp	OL-7838BP 5 V LAMP FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C37	3000001338	lamp	7839 LAMP FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C38	3000001429	lamp	CM388 BULB	EA	
77	77C39	3000001428	lamp	CM327 BULB	EA	
77	77C40	3000001341	lamp	LP61835 THREAD UP LAMP FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77C41	3000001528	lens	OPTIC REPLACEMENT LENS #1, MM 300992	EA	
77	77C42	3000001329	socket	EDGE LIGHT SOCKET FOR M-PRINTER 314596	EA	
77	77D	3000007526U	motor	BALDOR TORQUE MOTOR FOR M PRINTERS ONLY	EA	
77	77D	3000007535R	motor	TAKE UP MOTOR FOR M-PRINTER E722	EA	
77	77D	3000002182	switch	5A 250V FILM BREAK TENS ARM MICRO SWITCH	EA	
77	77D	3000007526	motor	BALDOR TORQUE MOTOR FOR M PRINTERS ONLY	EA	
77	77D	3000007535	motor	TAKE UP MOTOR FOR M-PRINTER E722	EA	
77	77D01	3000001130	board	DUAL REEL SERVO BOARD 314344	EA	
77	77D02	3000007538U	spindle	SPINDLES FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D02	3000007538	spindle	SPINDLES FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D03	3000001158	roller	1.750 DELRIN SENSOR ROLLER M PRINTER	EA	
77	77D04	3000001388	misc	FILM GUARD	EA	
77	77D05	3000001342	switch	FILM THREAD SWITCH FOR M-PRINTER 318405	EA	
77	77D06	3000002040	switch	TOGGLE SWITCH FOR READER DRAWERS	EA	
77	77D07	3000002134	sprocket	GATES P56-5M-15AL HTD SPROCKET FOR M	EA	
77	77D08	3000001513	breaker	W58-XB1A4A-15 CIRCUIT BREAKER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
77	77D09	3000001296	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER UPGX11-166-153-01 BLACK	EA	
77	77D09	3000001297	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER UPGX66-1 FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D10	3000001334	display	OCP YELLOW PANEL DISPLAY M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D11	3000001333	display	PCP WHITE FRONT PANEL DISPLAY M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D12	3000001330	switch	PANEL SWITCHES FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D13	3000001332	display	OCP GREEN PANEL DISPLAY BUTTON M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D14	3000001331	lamp	GREEN PUSH BUTTON CAPS FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D15	3000001543	adapter	FIBER OPTIC ADAPTER FOR M AND K PRINTERS	EA	
77	77D16	3000001383	misc	LAMP REFLECTOR HARDWARE	EA	
77	77D17	3000001381	pin	SMALL STOP PIN	EA	
77	77D18	3000001377	breaker	FILM BREAK ACTUATOR	EA	
77	77D19	3000001385	fastener	TORQUE MOTOR SCREW FOR M-PRINTER	EA	
77	77D20	3000002211	ring	35MM DRUM APERTURE	EA	
77	77D21	3000002210	shaft	DANCER ARM SHAFTS FOR M PRINTERS	EA	
78	78A	3000007512U	controll	15A 240VAC TRIAC CONTROLLER	EA	
78	78A	3000001668	controll	TRIAC ASSEMBLY MOTOR CONTROL - CLEANERS	EA	
78	78A	3000001760	motor	BODINE KCI24A2 HOLDBACK MOTOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000001802	collar	5/16" ID SS 1-PIECE CLAMPON SHAFT COLLAR	EA	
78	78A	3000001852	gasket	4" FILTER HOUSING VITON GASKET LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000001908	controll	CAPSTAN MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78A	3000001920	fan	120MM X 120MM X 38MM FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002000	switch	EAO PUSH BUTTON SWITCH 01-121-025	EA	
78	78A	3000002034	motor	PARALLEL SHAFT AC GEAR MOTOR	EA	
78	78A	3000002044	controll	HOLDBACK MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002046	heater	AIR HEATER FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002074	hose	1/2" FLEXIBLE HOSE FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002100	cap	2-1/2" VENT CAPS FOR LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78A	3000002102	cap	4-1/2" VENT CAPS FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002132	relay	MINIATURE IEC RELAY 120VAC FOR LS-4	EA	
78	78A	3000002133	o-ring	4"OD X 1/4" VINTON O-RING FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78A	3000002207	lamp	LS MENU BUTTONS AND LAMP SOCKET	EA	
78	78A	3000002518	display	4 X 20 VACUUM FLOURESCENT DISPLAY PANEL	EA	
78	78A	3000002533	switch	20A HONEYWELL MICROSWITCH BZ-2RS-A2	EA	
78	78A	3000007512	controll	15A 240VAC TRIAC CONTROLLER	EA	
78	78B	3000001466R	controll	ELECTRO CRAFT MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR PS CL	EA	
78	78B	3000007581R	meter	TMR1-01531 VALVE FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78B	3000007635U	spindle	SPINDLES FOR THE LS CLEANERS OLD STYLE	EA	
78	78B	3000001466	controll	ELECTRO CRAFT MOTOR CONTROLLER FOR PS CL	EA	
78	78B	3000001520	meter	FLOWMETER T11T6-TAOA-08-03ST	EA	
78	78B	3000001590	switch	PRESSURE TRANSMITTER FOR LS	EA	
78	78B	3000001607	sensor	TOXIGARD SENSOR KIT	EA	
78	78B	3000001610	filter	BRASS AIR FILTER STRAINER LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78B	3000001891	gasket	60MICRON FILTER GASKET KIT LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78B	3000001892	filter	60 MICRON FILTER PS CLEANER SS-4F-K4-60	EA	
78	78B	3000001916	coupling	1/2" X 1/2" AL. CLAMP-ON SHAFT COUPLING	EA	
78	78B	3000002069	heater	TFINNED STRIP HEATER TEMPCO CFS00130	EA	
78	78B	3000002092	filter	5 MICRON FILTER ELEMENT FOR LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78B	3000002096	filter	3/8" NPT WATTS FILTER SEPARATOR	EA	
78	78B	3000002098	display	TOXGARD DISPLAY FOR PS CLEANER	EA	
78	78B	3000002117	valve	ASCO VALVE REBUILD KIT	EA	
78	78B	3000002142	cleaner	WATER SEPARATOR CLEAR PLASTIC BOWL W/FLE	EA	
78	78B	3000002202	assembly	VITON SEAL KIT	EA	
78	78B	3000002203	sensor	POLARIZED RETRO LASER; RANGE: 0.2-10.6M	EA	
78	78B	3000002530	filter	LS NOISE EMI FILTER 5R1	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
78	78B	3000007581	meter	TMR1-01531 VALVE FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78B	3000007635	spindle	SPINDLES FOR THE LS CLEANERS OLD STYLE	EA	
78	78C	3000001414	misc	RESIN 8LB BOTTLES	EA	
78	78C	3000001768	switch	MERCOID CONTROLS PRESSURE SWITCH	EA	
78	78C	3000001803	motor	5KH36MNA445X GE MOTOR FOR LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78C	3000001909	controll	BOARD DISPLAY KEY BOARD FOR LS CLEANERS	EA	
78	78D	3000001676	pump	MAIN FILL PUMP SPARE FOR HFE CLEANERS	EA	
78	78D	3000002045	assembly	AIR COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY FOR LS CLEANER	EA	
78	78D	3000002099	sensor	TOXIGARD GAS MONITOR MODEL A-TOX-33-RX	EA	
79	79	3000001148	belt	PRINTER DRIVE BELT 1050-5M-15(JASON)	EA	
79	79A	3000001143	belt	1340 GATES TRU-FLEX V-BELT	EA	
79	79A	3000001159	belt	2L230 REWINDER DRIVE BELT	EA	
79	79A	3000001164	belt	GATES 2L-210 APR	EA	
79	79A	3000001503	belt	GATES TRUFLEX BELT 1320	EA	
79	79A	3000001504	belt	GATES TRUFLEX BELT 1300	EA	
79	79A	3000001505	belt	GATES TRUFLEX BELT 1310	EA	
79	79A	3000001511	belt	GATES TRUFLEX BELT 1330	EA	
79	79A	3000001770	misc	BLADE BAR SEAL T/D 450MM	EA	
79	79A	3000001771	misc	BLADE SEAL M/D 498MM	EA	
79	79A	3000001972	belt	225LO50 GATES TIMING BELT	EA	
79	79B	3000001485	belt	190XL025 BELT	EA	
79	79B	3000001555	belt	170XL037 GATES BELT	EA	
79	79B	3000001667	belt	FLS 20DP SS SINGLE CORE BELT	EA	
79	79B	3000001671	belt	GATES 180XL037 REWIND BELT	EA	
79	79B	3000001673	belt	GATES 2MR-166-06 SYNCHRONOUS BELTS	EA	
79	79B	3000001677	belt	GATES T5-400-6 SYNCHRONOUS BELTS	EA	
79	79B	3000001775	heater	SHRINK WRAPPER HEATER T/D(10Z) 200V,400W	EA	
79	79B	3000001776	heater	SHRINK WRAPPER HEATER M/D(10Z) 200V 450W	EA	
79	79B	3000001777	belt	SHRINK WRAPPER OUTFEED BELT 380 X 1420LG	EA	
79	79B	3000001778	belt	SHRINK WRAPPER CONVEYER BELT 400 X 1732L	EA	
79	79B	3000001779	sensor	SHRINK WRAPPER PHOTOSENSOR RECEIVER PNP	EA	
79	79B	3000001780	relay	SHRINK WRAPPER RELAY CONTROL 2PDT 24VDC	EA	
79	79B	3000001781	sensor	SHRINK WRAPPER PHOTOSENSOR TRANSMITTER	EA	
79	79B	3000001782	sensor	SHINK WRAP THERMOCOUPLE	EA	
79	79B	3000001783	valve	SHRINK WRAP SOLENOID VALVE 24VVDC	EA	
79	79B	3000001784	controll	SHRINK WRAPPER TEMP CONTROL K TYPE	EA	
79	79B	3000001785	relay	SHRINK WRAPPER SOLID STATE RELAY 1PST CO	EA	
79	79B	3000001952	belt	130XL037 DRIVE BELT	EA	
79	79C	3000007563U	power	EMA-5D-V 115/230V 15A POWER SUPPLY	EA	
79	79C	3000002131	o-ring	FEP-ENCAPSULATED SILICONE O-RING LS CLNR	EA	
79	79C	3000002136	pump	LYTRON BRASS PUMP FOR LS CLEANER COOLANT	EA	
79	79C	3000007563	power	EMA-5D-V 115/230V 15A POWER SUPPLY	EA	
80	80	3000001146	display	BM 2923 INTELLI-SENSE 10" MONITOR	EA	
80	80	3000002165	roller	DAMPENER ASSEMBLY ROLLERS	EA	
80	80	3000002189	misc	NEW WHITE KNIT RAGS	EA	
80	80A	3000007589U	assembly	DELUXE READER DRAWER	EA	
80	80A	3000007629U	board	HAZELTINE BOARDS	EA	
80	80A	3000007631R	assembly	L PRINTER FRAME LOCKS	EA	
80	80A	3000007631U	assembly	L PRINTER FRAME LOCKS	EA	
80	80A	3000002164	shaft	DUAL SHAFT FOR "L" PRINTER	EA	
80	80A	3000007589	assembly	DELUXE READER DRAWER	EA	
80	80A	3000007629	board	HAZELTINE BOARDS	EA	
80	80A	3000007631	assembly	L PRINTER FRAME LOCKS	EA	
80	80B	3000002161	misc	REWIND FOOT PEDAL	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
80	80C	3000002160	housing	COMPARATOR BODY	EA	
80	80D	3000007591U	assembly	FACIT N 4000 TAPE PUNCH	EA	
80	80D	3000002158	misc	FACIT READER PARTS	EA	
80	80D	3000002159	misc	FACIT TAPE PUNCH PARTS	EA	
80	80D	3000002162	misc	SCRATCH DETECTOR	EA	
80	80D	3000007591	assembly	FACIT N 4000 TAPE PUNCH	EA	
89	89A	3000000441	roller	632 NEG. DEVELOPER ROLLERS	EA	
89	89A	3000000795	cleaner	LOYAL GLASS CLEANER CONCENTRATE	EA	
89	89B	3000000717U	roller	4" BLACK OXIDE DRY BOX BOTTOM ROLLER	EA	
89	89B	3000007468U	roller	634 NEG. DEVELOPER ROLLERS	EA	
89	89B	3000000397	roller	PVC BOTTOM ROLLERS FOR TFS MCS.	EA	
89	89B	3000000717	roller	4" BLACK OXIDE DRYBOX BOTTOM ROLLER	EA	
89	89B	3000006376	misc	2" STOCKINETTE	EA	
89	89B	3000007468	roller	634 NEG. DEVELOPER ROLLERS	EA	
89	89C	3000000433	tire	.850"W X .150" SMOKE SILICONE RUBBER TIR	EA	
89	89C	3000000879	cleaner	SCOTCH BRITE RED SCRUB PADS {3M}	EA	
89	89D	3000000441U	roller	632 NEG. DEVELOPER ROLLERS	EA	
89	89D	3000000844U	roller	ONE PIECE BLACK PLASTIC BOTTOM ROLLERS	EA	
89	89D	3000000326	misc	NEG MC DEV LEVEL CONTROL STYROFOAM FLOAT	EA	
89	89D	3000000844	roller	ONE PIECE BLACK PLASTIC BOTTOM ROLLERS	EA	
90	90	3000007474R	gear	DRYBOX GEAR BOX 2 TO 1	EA	
90	90	3000007483R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M 1-U 2:1	EA	
90	90	3000007484R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M-1UD 1:1	EA	
90	90	3000007485R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M -LR 2:1	EA	
90	90	3000001071R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M -1U 1.5 :1	EA	
90	90	3000007486R	gear	CROWN ANGLE GEAR BOX 1:1	EA	
90	90	3000007474	gear	DRYBOX GEAR BOX 2 TO 1	EA	
90	90	3000007483	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M 1-U 2:1	EA	
90	90	3000007484	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M-1UD 1:1	EA	
90	90	3000007485	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M -LR 2:1	EA	
90	90	3000007486	gear	CROWN ANGLE GEAR BOX 1:1	EA	
90	90A	3000007481R	gear	CROWN ANGLE GEAR 2:1	EA	
90	90A	3000007481	gear	CROWN ANGLE GEAR 2:1	EA	
90	90B	3000007482R	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M-ULRO 1:1	EA	
90	90B	3000007482	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M-ULRO 1:1	EA	
90	90C	3000001071	gear	MORSE GEAR BOX 6M-I-U RATION 1.5 TO 1	EA	
90	90C	3000001072	gear	MORSE 6 MI-LR RATION 2:1	EA	
90	90D	3000000366	misc	20 LB BOX OF RAGS	EA	
91	91A	3000000403	tie	14" CABLE TIES A-14-50-9-C	EA	
91	91A	3000000803	tie	11" CABLE TIES A-11-50-9-C	EA	
91	91A	3000006107	misc	PAPER TOWEL DISPENSER	EA	
91	91A	3000006109	misc	FOAM SOAP DISPENSER	EA	
91	91B	3000000567	cleaner	SUPER JET CLEAN DEGREASER	EA	
91	91B	3000000877	cleaner	DYMON "SCRUBS" 1CG47	EA	
91	91B	3000006370	misc	SMALL YELLOW GLOVES	EA	
91	91C	3000000752	brush	NEGATIVE DEVELOPER BUFFER	EA	
91	91C	3000000770	cleaner	SCRUB HAND CLEANER	EA	
92	92A	3000000392	wiper	RED ROCKET WIPER #072794	EA	
92	92A	3000000470	wiper	WHITE ROCKET WIPERS	EA	
92	92B	3000000455	lube	CB-2 SUPER LITHIUM GREASE	EA	
92	92B	3000000476	tire	BLACK TIRES FOR TFS DEVELOPER ROLLERS	EA	
92	92B	3000000533	lube	PETRON PLUS NLGI 2 POLYUREA GREASE	EA	
92	92B	3000000797	lube	ANTI-SEIZE 8OZ. CAN	EA	
92	92B	3000000829	tire	68W X 1.4 ID CLEAR SILICONE TIRE	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
92	92B	3000002695	lube	DOW #7 SILICONE RELEASE COMPOUND	EA	
92	92C	3000000872	tire	WHITE TIRE FOR POSITIVE DEVELOPER ROLLER	EA	
93	93	3000002735	meter	TEMPERATURE/HUMIDITY CHART RECORDER	EA	
93	93	3000002731	misc	HUMIDITY/TEMPERATURE WEEKLY CHART	EA	
93	93	3000003846	meter	COMMERCIAL DIGITAL THERMOSTAT VENSTAR T1	EA	
93	93	3000003859	controll	STEAM INJECTOR HUMIDISTAT HC-6703-4ND0W	EA	
93	93	3000004175	meter	JOHNSON CONTROLS HUMIDISTAT #HC-6703	EA	
93	93	3000004221	misc	HONEYWELL CHART #30755317-001	EA	
93	93	3000004222	misc	HONEYWELL 14513 CHARTS	EA	
93	93	3000004223	misc	FOXBORO CHART 898413	EA	
93	93A	3000002783	meter	TRANSMITTER T150-1021 RANGE 0-100F	EA	
93	93A	3000002985	meter	TEMPERATURE TRANSMITTER	EA	
93	93A	3000002986	meter	PNEUMATIC ROOM THERMOSTAT (MK-2690-0-2)	EA	
93	93A	3000002987	controll	AIR FLOW CONTROL (F40AA-1C)	EA	
93	93A	3000003363	meter	TEMPERATURE AVERAGING TRANSMITTER	EA	
93	93A	3000003830	controll	BARBER COLEMAN TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER	EA	
93	93A	3000003843	relay	PNEUMATIC ACTUATOR POS POSITIONING RELAY	EA	
93	93A	3000004226	pulley	56 X 1-1/8" VARIABLE PITCH PULLEY	EA	
93	93A	3000004227	valve	SIEMENS ELECTRONIC VALVE ACTUATOR 24VAC	EA	
93	93B	3000002629	pulley	2.5" OD X 3/4" BORE CI V-BELT PULLEY	EA	
93	93B	3000002730	misc	HUMIDITY/TEMPERATURE DAILY CHART	EA	
93	93B	3000002988	meter	PNEUMATIC ROOM THERMOSTAT (TKR-1101)	EA	
93	93B	3000002991	controll	REPLACEMENT RECEIVER CONTROLLER	EA	
93	93B	3000002994	misc	COIL KIT 240V	EA	
93	93B	3000002996	meter	GAS LEAK DETECTOR	EA	
93	93B	3000002999	gauge	GAUGE 1/4CONNECTOR 0-30 PSI	EA	
93	93B	3000003331	controll	THERMAL WELL 5" THERMAL BULB(WEL11A-601R)	EA	
93	93B	3000003357	controll	DIRECT ACTING RECEIVER CONTROLLER	EA	
93	93B	3000003360	controll	REVERSE ACTING RECEIVER CONTROLLER	EA	
93	93B	3000003780	bearing	1" BEARING FOR SERVER A/C UNIT	EA	
93	93B	3000003781	bearing	1" PILLOW BLOCK BRG RUBBER BOOT ASSEMBLY	EA	
93	93B	3000003836	meter	TEMP/HUMIDITY METER INDOOR 32-122 DEG F	EA	
93	93B	3000003845	meter	HUMIDITY MODULE P374-0430	EA	
93	93B	3000004165	bearing	1" HUB CITY PILLOW BLOCK	EA	
93	93B	3000004197	valve	3/8" BULLET PIERCING VALVES	EA	
93	93B	3000004230	sensor	WARRICK ELECTRO MECHANICAL CONTROL	EA	
93	93C	3000002623	meter	ROOM HUMIDISTAT (2230-018)	EA	
93	93C	3000002962	controll	DUCT HUMIDITY-CONTROLLER REVERSE ACTING	EA	
93	93C	3000002983	meter	PNEUMATIC REVERSE ACTING THERMOSTAT	EA	
93	93C	3000002984	meter	PNEUMATIC THERMOSTAT (2212-118)	EA	
93	93C	3000002989	controll	RECEIVER CONTROLLER (2341-521)	EA	
93	93C	3000002993	relay	SELECTOR RELAY 9715	EA	
93	93D	3000002966	switch	15PSI PRESSURETROL SWITCH BREAKS ON PRES	EA	
93	93D	3000002968	gauge	DIAL PRESSURE GAUGE - 30"-100PSI / 4.5"	EA	
93	93D	3000002971	housing	METAL THERMOSTAT GUARD	EA	
93	93D	3000002990	controll	PNEUMATIC 1 INPUT RECEIVER CONTROLLER	EA	
93	93D	3000004196	misc	0-14 PH RECORDING CHART	EA	
93	93D01	3000002997	relay	3 PDT 20 VAC RELAY 90-350	EA	
93	93E	3000002761	filter	REFRIGERANT FILTER DRIER	EA	
93	93E	3000002965	meter	WATER CHILLER CONTROL THERMOSTAT	EA	
93	93E	3000002969	misc	COMPUTE-A-CHARGE REFRIGERANT CHARGER	EA	
93	93E	3000002992	meter	HUMIDITY TRANSMITTER 0-100 (H-5210-1001)	EA	
94	94A	3000003884	connecto	TOP BUS CONNECTION, FBA-1-SL-5POL	EA	
94	94A	3000004191	terminal	FESTO VALVE TERMINAL .MPA-FB-VI	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
95	95A01	3000003306	relay	120VAC 50/60HZ TIME DELAY RELAY 6X154F	EA	
95	95A02	3000003304	power	WALL PLUG-IN 24V POWER SUPPLY	EA	
95	95A05	3000003302	contacto	24V 2POLE DEFINITE PURPOSE CONTACTOR	EA	
95	95A05	3000004190	relay	IEC OVERLOAD RELAY 0.63-1.0A	EA	
95	95A06	3000003300	misc	24VAC LUNGEN BUZZER 115-4G5	EA	
95	95A06	3000003342	relay	25A 240V RELAY D2425 FOR IWIND	EA	
95	95A07	3000003305	relay	25A 120V SOLID STATE RELAY A1225	EA	
95	95A08	3000003315	relay	8 PIN RELAY A314XBX48P, 24V/50-60HZ	EA	
95	95A10	3000003856	relay	OMRON RELAY G7L-2A-BUBJ-CB	EA	
95	95B01	3000003309	relay	A-B 10A 24VAC 8 PIN RELAY 700-HA32A24	EA	
95	95B02	3000004159	relay	24VAC 8 PIN CONTACT SQUARE BASE RELAY	EA	
95	95B03	3000003307	socket	A-B 10A 300V 8 PIN RELAY SOCKET	EA	
95	95B04	3000003308	relay	24VDC 11PIN RELAY RR3PA-U	EA	
95	95B05	3000002556	relay	8 PIN RELAY SOCKET	EA	
95	95B05	3000003313	socket	10A 300V 11 PIN RELAY SOCKET 27E123	EA	
95	95B06	3000003665	relay	24VAC 8 PIN REALY RY2S-U	EA	
95	95B06	3000003668	socket	7A 300V 8 PIN RELAY SOCKET RY2S-05	EA	
95	95B07	3000003312	relay	3A 24V 50/60HZ 14PIN RELAY KHAU-17A11-24	EA	
95	95C01	3000003314	relay	120V 11PIN RELAY RR2KP-U	EA	
95	95C02	3000003310	relay	10A 240V/50-60HZ 11 PIN RELAY KRP14AG	EA	
95	95C02	3000003311	relay	24VAC 14 PIN RELAY RY2LS-U	EA	
95	95C02	3000003321	relay	8 PIN RELAY KRP11DY, 12VDC	EA	
95	95C03	3000002755	relay	A-B 24V DC RELAY 700-HA32Z24	EA	
95	95C03	3000002756	relay	11 PIN MK3EPN-UA-120 RELAY	EA	
95	95C06	3000002861	transfor	120V - 12VAC 4.5A PLUG-IN AC ADAPTOR	EA	
95	95C07	3000003299	switch	100V AC/DC NORMALLY OPEN MAGNETIC SWITCH	EA	
95	95C08	3000003303	switch	120VAC 600W DIMMER PUSH SWITCH C-600P	EA	
95	95C09	3000003280	switch	SINGLE POLE 20A 120/277VAC TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
95	95D01	3000002917	switch	MOTION DETECTOR (ODS10I)	EA	
95	95D02	3000003679	plate	IVORY WALL PLATE FOR 2 TOGGLE SWITCHES	EA	
95	95D03	3000003325	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 2 GANG 1 TOGGLE	EA	
95	95D04	3000002551	cover	WHITE SINGLE GANG SWITCH WALL PLATE	EA	
95	95D04	3000003641	plate	WHITE WALL PLATE 1 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE P8W	EA	
95	95D05	3000003324	plate	WHITE WALL PLATE 2 GANG 2 TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
95	95D05	3000003874	cover	HANDY BOX TOGGLE SWITCH COVER	EA	
95	95D06	3000003322	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE SINGLE GANG TOGGLE	EA	
95	95D06	3000003674	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE SINGLE GANG DUPLEX	EA	
95	95D07	3000003570	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1 DUPLEX & 1.40" ID	EA	
95	95D07	3000003694	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1 TOGGLE & 1 DUPLEX	EA	
95	95D08	3000003408	plate	HBL IVORY PLATE 2GANG 2DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	
95	95D08	3000003676	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 2GANG 2RECTANGULAR	EA	
95	95D09	3000003698	plate	IVORY BLANK INSERT W/MOUNTING SCREWS	EA	
95	95E01	3000003326	plate	BROWN 1GANG RECTANGULAR OPENING PLATES	EA	
95	95E01	3000003681	plate	GRAY WALL PLATE 1GANG RECTANGULAR DEVICE	EA	
95	95E01	3000003683	plate	WHITE WALL PLATE 1 RECTANGULAR DEVICE	EA	
95	95E02	3000003706	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1RECTANGULAR DEVICE	EA	
95	95E03	3000003323	plate	ALUMINUM DUPLEX RECEPTACLE COVER 1FA	EA	
95	95E04	3000003329	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 2 GANG BLANK	EA	
95	95E05	3000003317	plate	HBL IVORY 1 GANG ONE BLANK BOX MOUNT PJ1	EA	
95	95E05	3000003540	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1 GANG TELEPHONE	EA	
95	95E06	3000003320	plate	SS WALL PLATE 2 GANG BLANK STRAP MOUNT S	EA	
95	95E06	3000003571	plate	HBL JUMBO SS PLATE 1 GANG BLANK	EA	
95	95E07	3000003576	plate	SS WALL PLATE 1 GANG 1 TELEPHONE OUTLET	EA	
95	95E09	3000003702	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1500/2000W DIMMER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
95	95E10	3000003695	plate	BROWN 3 GANG 3 TOGGLE SWITCH PLATE P3X	EA	
96	96A01	3000003569	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 1 DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96A08	3000003684	plate	SS WALL PLATE 2 GANG / ONE 2.15" ID HOL	EA	
96	96A09	3000003671	plate	GRAY WALL PLATE 1GANG BLANK STRAP MOUNT	EA	
96	96A10	3000002757	plate	HBL IVORY WALL PLATE 2 TOGGLE	EA	
96	96A13	3000003316	rcptcl	20A 125V 2P/3WIRE DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96A13	3000003318	rcptcl	20A 125V 2P/3W GROUNDING IVRY RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96B04	3000003460	switch	SINGLE POLE 15A 125V WALL SWITCH MODULE	EA	
96	96B07	3000002802	rcptcl	15A 120V BROWN GROUND FAULT RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96B08	3000003294	switch	SINGLE POLE 20A 120/277V TGGLE SWITCH IV	EA	
96	96B10	3000002921	switch	TUMBLER SWITCH TC2368 3 P 30-20A/240AC	EA	
96	96B10	3000003281	switch	SINGLE POLE 20A 120/277V BR ROCKR SWITCH	EA	
96	96B11	3000003282	switch	10A 250V/20A125V 2POLE FLUSH SWITCH	EA	
96	96B12	3000003283	switch	20A 120/277VAC 3WAY LOCKING SWITCH	EA	
96	96C02	3000003290	lamp	1/25W 125V NEON PILOT LIGHT 1795	EA	
96	96C04	3000002696	connecto	HBL ELASTOGRIP CONNECTOR BODY HBL1547	EA	
96	96C04	3000003831	connecto	HBL5469-C CONNECTOR NEMA 6-20R	EA	
96	96C05	3000003295	switch	SINGLE POLE 15A 120VAC BRN TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
96	96C06	3000003297	connecto	20A 125V 2P/3W INSULGRIP CONNECTOR	EA	
96	96C06	3000003672	switch	BRASS LOCKING SWITCH COVER HBL96061	EA	
96	96C07	3000003289	rcptcl	15A 125V 3WR BROWN SINGLE RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96C08	3000003296	plug	20A 125V 2P/3W GROUNDING INSULGRIP PLUG	EA	
96	96C08	3000003298	plug	20A 250V 2P/3W GROUNDING INSULGRIP PLUG	EA	
96	96C09	3000003292	plug	15A 125V 2P/3W INSULGRIP ANGLE PLUG	EA	
96	96C10	3000003293	rcptcl	15A 125V 3WR BROWN HD SINGLE RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96C11	3000003288	switch	20A 120/277VAC 3 WAY TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
96	96D01	3000003291	plug	15A 250V 3 PRONG ST. BLADE PLUG 5666C	EA	
96	96D02	3000003279	switch	20A 120/277VAC 2POLE BROWN TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
96	96D02	3000003456	plug	15A 125V 2P/3W INSULGRIP PLUG	EA	
96	96D03	3000003284	rcptcl	20A 125V 2P/3W SINGLE IVORY RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96D03	3000003788	rcptcl	20A GFI RECEPTACLE, CURRENT RATING 20 AM	EA	
96	96D05	3000003871	switch	SINGLE POLE INCANDESCENT DIMMER/61000-I	EA	
96	96D07	3000003237	rcptcl	15A 125V 2P/3WIRE IG ORANGE RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96D07	3000003286	switch	SINGLE POLE 20A 120/277V IV ROCKR SWITCH	EA	
96	96D07	3000003382	switch	30A 600VAC MANUAL DP MOTOR CONTROLLER	EA	
96	96E01	3000003470	rcptcl	20A 250V 3WR IVORY HD SINGLE RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96E04	3000003285	rcptcl	20A 125V 2P/3W BROWN DUPLEX RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96E05	3000003278	rcptcl	20A 250V 3WR BROWN HD SINGLE RECEPTACLE	EA	
96	96E05	3000003287	switch	SINGLE PLOLE 20A 120/277VAC LOCK SWITCH	EA	
96	96E07	3000003301	switch	BRASS PUSH BUTTON DOORBELL SWITCH 3ZRO7	EA	
96	96E07	3000003536	contacto	MAGNETICT CONTACT SWITCH (8073A13)	EA	
97	97A01	3000007681U	automati	REMOTE I/O SCANNER (1747-SN)	EA	
97	97A01	3000007681	automati	REMOTE I/O SCANNER (1747-SN)	EA	
97	97A02	3000007680U	automati	COMMUNICATION MODULE (1203-GD1)	EA	
97	97A02	3000007680	automati	COMMUNICATION MODULE (1203-GD1)	EA	
97	97A03	3000002626U	automati	HIGH SPEED COUNTER ENCODER 1746-HSCE	EA	
97	97A03	3000002626	automati	HIGH SPEED COUNTER ENCODER 1746-HSCE	EA	
97	97A04	3000004170U	adapter	A-B POWERFLEX DEVICENET/DSI COMM ADAPTER	EA	
97	97A06	3000007687R	automati	A-B RTD/RESISTANCE INPUT MODULE(1746-NR4	EA	
97	97A06	3000003821	automati	A-B RTD/RESISTANCE INPUT MODULE(1746-NR8	EA	
97	97A06	3000007687	automati	A-B RTD/RESISTANCE INPUT MODULE(1746-NR4	EA	
97	97A07	3000002914U	automati	A-B OUTPUT MODULE (1746-0X8)	EA	
97	97A07	3000002912	automati	A-B 1746-N04I ANALOG OUTPUT MODULE	EA	
97	97A07	3000002914	automati	A-B ISOLATED RELAY OUTPUT MODULE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
97	97B	3000003368	automati	A-B SLC DEVICENET SCANNER	EA	
97	97B	3000004170	adapter	A-B POWERFLEX DEVICENET/DSI COMM ADAPTER	EA	
97	97B01	3000007679U	automati	PROGRAMMING TERMINAL (1201-HA2)	EA	
97	97B01	3000007682U	automati	A-B OUTPUT MODULE (1746-0B8)	EA	
97	97B01	3000007679	automati	PROGRAMMING TERMINAL (1201-HA2)	EA	
97	97B01	3000007682	automati	A-B OUTPUT MODULE (1746-0B8)	EA	
97	97B02	3000002766	automati	A-B -10VDC TO +10VDC ANALOG OUTPUT CARD	EA	
97	97B02	3000002915	automati	A-B THERMOCOUPLE MODULE (1746-NT4)	EA	
97	97B03	3000003381	automati	A-B 1746-NI16I ANALOG INPUT MODULE	EA	
97	97B04	3000002776U	automati	A-B SLC500 DEVICENET SCANNER 1747-SDN	EA	
97	97B04	3000002776	automati	A-B SLC500 DEVICENET SCANNER 1747-SDN	EA	
97	97B05	3000002903	automati	5/04 PROCESSOR UNIT (1747-L541)	EA	
97	97B05	3000003792	power	DIN RAIL MOUNT POWER SUPPLY OUTPUT 12VDC	EA	
97	97B06	3000002910	automati	A-B SLC500 POWER SUPPLY (1746-P4)	EA	
97	97B07	3000003888	battery	A-B 1756-BA1 PROCESSOR BATTERY	EA	
97	97B08	3000003370	automati	A-B POWERFLEX DEVICENET COMM INTERFACE	EA	
97	97C01	3000002555	automati	A-B PROCESSOR TO PERIPHERAL COMM CABLE	EA	
97	97C01	3000003369	automati	A-B 1787-PCABL KFD PROBE CABLE	EA	
97	97C02	3000002550	automati	FESTO PUSH-PULL CONNECTOR QSM-M7-1/4	EA	
97	97C03	3000004214	valve	FESTO SOLENOID VALVE VMPA1-M1H-K-PI	EA	
97	97C04	3000002549	automati	BLUE HOSE VOLTAGE CONNECTOR 18495	EA	
97	97C04	3000002694	automati	POWER SUPPLY PLUG-RIGHT ANGLE(NTSD-WD-9)	EA	
97	97C05	3000002636	automati	16' FESTO BLOCK CABLE KVI-CP-1-WS-WD-5	EA	
97	97C05	3000002649	automati	6.5' FESTO BLOCK CABLE KVI-CP-1-WS-WD-2	EA	
97	97C06	3000002765	drive	A-B HIM FOR 15HP FLEX DRIVE	EA	
97	97C07	3000002581	lamp	A-B 2711 PANEL VIEW REPLACEMENT LAMP	EA	
97	97C08	3000003807	drive	A-B 10HP FLEX 40 DRIVE 480V 10.5 AMP	EA	
97	97C09	3000002591	automati	POWER SUPPLY 1746-P2	EA	
97	97D02	3000003371	switch	PHOTO ELECTRIC SWITCH(SHIPPING STACKER)	EA	
97	97D05	3000003332	filter	BF SHELL GASKET (EPR "O" RING 10529-040)	EA	
97	97D06	3000003333	filter	BF COVER NUT GASKET ( 10526-030)	EA	
97	97D08	3000003779	switch	A-B 800F-ALP LATCH	EA	
97	97D12	3000003816	automati	A-B SLC 10 SLOT CHASSIS 1746-A10	EA	
97	97E	3000003898	power	A-B 5V 10A 85-265 VAC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
97	97E	3000003904	automati	A-B 10-31 VDC INPUT (20 PIN) CONNECTOR	EA	
97	97E	3000003905	automati	A-B 1756-IF16 ANALOG INPUT 16 PTS 36 PIN	EA	
97	97E11	3000002920	lamp	HALO LIVE END CONDUIT FITTER (L-980)	EA	
97	97E12	3000002763	cover	ALUMINUM WEATHERPROOF WHILE-IN-USE COVER	EA	
97	97E13	3000002628	automati	A-B 13 SLOT MODULAR CHASSIS (1746-A13)	EA	
97	97E14	3000004169	drive	A-B POWERFLEX40 DRIVE 480V 3PH 2.3A 1HP	EA	
98	98A01	3000002906U	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IN16)	EA	
98	98A01	3000002906	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IN16)	EA	
98	98A02	3000002908	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IB32)	EA	
98	98A03	3000002904	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IB16)	EA	
98	98A04	3000002907U	automati	A-B OUTPUT MODULE (1746-0W16)	EA	
98	98A04	3000002907	automati	A-B OUTPUT MODULE (1746-0W16)	EA	
98	98A05	3000002909	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IV32)	EA	
98	98A06	3000002569	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IV16)	EA	
98	98A07	3000002905	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-ITV16)	EA	
98	98A08	3000002913	automati	A-B INPUT MODULE (1746-IA16)	EA	
98	98A09	3000003858	automati	1746-NI04I ANALOG I/O	EA	
98	98A11	3000004184	power	DIN RAIL 2.5AMP 24V DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
98	98A12	3000003386	fuse	DIN RAIL MOUNT FUSEHOLDERS	EA	
98	98A14	3000003817	automati	A-B 1746-NI8 ANALOG INPUT MODULE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
98	98A15	3000003383	power	DIN RAIL 10AMP 24V DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
98	98A16	3000003696	power	DIN RAIL 5AMP 24V DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
98	98B01	3000002567	transfor	TRANSFORMER240/480V-120/240V .050KVA	EA	
98	98B04	3000002862	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120V 150VA	EA	
98	98B05	3000002864	transfor	TRANSFORMER 120/240V-24V 100VA PT100PG	EA	
98	98B05	3000002865	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120V .050KVA	EA	
98	98B06	3000002867	transfor	TRANSFORMER 120/240V-24V 500VA	EA	
98	98B06	3000002869	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-24V 100VA	EA	
98	98B07	3000007677U	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120 .200KVA 1497-N5	EA	
98	98B07	3000002873	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120V .75KVA	EA	
98	98B07	3000007677	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120 .200KVA 1497-N5	EA	
98	98B08	3000002868	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-24V 50VA	EA	
98	98B09	3000002926	misc	6-8VDC/8-10VAC 3" VIBRATING BELL	EA	
98	98B09	3000003946	misc	120VAC VIBRATING HORN 350-120-30	EA	
98	98B10	3000002927	misc	24VAC SURFACE VIBRATING HORN 874-N5	EA	
98	98B11	3000002607	misc	6" VIBRATING BELL 24VAC (3200)	EA	
98	98B12	3000003833	power	MINIATURE PIEZO ALARM PULSE TONE 4-28VDC	EA	
98	98B12	3000004186	contacto	24VAC COIL IEC CONTACTOR	EA	
98	98B13	3000002863	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120V .050KVA	EA	
98	98C01	3000002570	transfor	4-6-8W 120V .160A TRANSFORMER 048	EA	
98	98C01	3000002874	transfor	120/240V-24V 50VA TRANSFORMER PM42450	EA	
98	98C01	3000003861	transfor	24VAC 40VA HONEYWELL TRANSFORMER	EA	
98	98C02	3000002872	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120V 50VA	EA	
98	98C03	3000002871	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120/240V .150KVA	EA	
98	98C04	3000007678U	transfor	TRANSFORMER 120/240V-12/24V .500KVA	EA	
98	98C04	3000007678	transfor	TRANSFORMER 120/240V-12/24V .500KVA	EA	
98	98C05	3000002877	transfor	MULTI-TAP TRANSFORMER 120/208/240V-24V	EA	
98	98C06	3000002876	transfor	TRANSFORMER 120/240V-24V 250VA	EA	
98	98C07	3000002866	transfor	TRANSFORMER 208/480V-24V 100VA	EA	
98	98C08	3000002885	transfor	BALLAST OCV FOR OUTSIDE LIGHT ON ROOF	EA	
98	98C08	3000002925	misc	120VAC 4" VIBRATING BELL	EA	
98	98C09	3000002886	transfor	FLUORESCENT BATTERY PACK PSQ500	EA	
98	98C09	3000002918	automati	MEMORY MODULE (1747-M13)	EA	
98	98C11	3000002890	transfor	RAPID START BALLAST RS-2S60-1-TP (F48T12	EA	
98	98D02	3000002887	transfor	LAMP TRIGGER START BALLAST (F20T12)	EA	
98	98D03	3000002889	transfor	RAPID START BALLAST RL-2SP20-TP (F20T12)	EA	
98	98D05	3000002595	transfor	SINGLE TUBE BALLAST L-140F-TP	EA	
98	98D06	3000002892	transfor	SLIMLINE LAMP BALLAST (F096/T8)	EA	
98	98D07	3000002895	transfor	ELECTRONIC BALLAST B232I120RH (2 F32T8)	EA	
98	98D08	3000002897	transfor	EMERGENCY FLUORESCENT POWER PACK	EA	
98	98D09	3000002898	transfor	ENERGY SAVER BALLAST REL-1S40-SC(F40T12)	EA	
98	98D10	3000002894	transfor	RAPID START BALLAST REL-2S40-RH-TP (F40T	EA	
98	98E01	3000002888	transfor	SINGLE DIMMER BALLAST 550-L-TC-P	EA	
98	98E01	3000002896	transfor	ENERGY SAVER BALLAST R-140-TP (1-F40T12)	EA	
98	98E03	3000002893	transfor	SLIMLINE BALLAST (1-2 F96T12)	EA	
98	98E04	3000002899	transfor	INSTANT START BALLAST REL2P32SC(2 F32T8)	EA	
98	98E06	3000003795	transfor	BALLAST FOR TFS DRY BOX LAMPS 120V	EA	
98	98E07	3000002891	transfor	FLUORESCENT EMERGENCY PACK 4.0W 60HZ	EA	
98	98E08	3000003759	automati	FESTO BUS CABLE CONNECTOR	EA	
98	98E09	3000002789	automati	FESTO BUS CONNECTION FBA-2-M12-5POL	EA	
98	98E10	3000002786	automati	FESTO POWER SUPPLY PLUG NTSW-WD-9	EA	
98	98E10	3000002788	automati	FESTO TOP HAT/DIN MNT BUS CABLE SOCKET	EA	
98	98E11	3000002784	automati	FESTO VALVE BLOCK TOP HAT EL. INTERFACE	EA	
98	98E11	3000002785	automati	FESTO PLUG SEA-M125GS-PG7	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
98	98E11	3000003384	automati	FESTO 8STATION CPV10 MANIFLD W/DEVICENET	EA	
99	99	3000002805	wire	12 GA THHN BLUE STRANDED COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99	3000002815	wire	12 GA THHN PURPLE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99	3000003855	cable	2 CONDUCTOR CABLE BELDEN 8205	EA	
99	99A	3000001249	wire	22 GA THHN PURPLE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000001250	wire	18 GA THHN GRAY COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000001251	wire	18 GA THHN PURPLE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002816	wire	18 GA THHN RED WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002817	wire	18 GA THHN BLACK WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002825	wire	14 GA SOLID ORANGE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002830	wire	14 BLACK THHN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002837	wire	18 GA THHN BLACK/WHITE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002838	wire	18 GA THHN BROWN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002839	wire	18 GA THHN ORANGE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002840	wire	18 GA THHN WHITE/BLUE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002841	wire	14 GA THHN BLACK WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99A	3000002843	wire	20 GA THHN BLUE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002844	wire	14 WHITE THHN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002845	wire	14 GA THHN WHITE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002846	wire	14 GA THHN GREEN COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002847	wire	14 GA THHN BLUE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002848	wire	18 GA THHN BLUE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002849	wire	18 GA SOLID BLUE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002850	wire	18 GA SOLID RED COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002851	wire	18 GA THHN WHITE WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002852	wire	20 GA THHN GRAY WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002853	wire	14 GA THHN RED WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002855	wire	14 BLUE THHN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002856	wire	14 GA THHN YELLOW COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000002857	wire	14 GA THHN BROWN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000003275	wire	18 GA THHN GREEN WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000003276	wire	20 GA THHN RED 100FT WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000003922	wire	14 GA SOLID PURPLE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99A	3000003924	wire	22 GA THHN BLACK/WHITE WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002804	wire	12 GA THHN GRAY WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002806	wire	12 GA THHN RED COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002807	wire	12 GA THHN BLACK COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002808	wire	12 GA THHN BROWN COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002809	wire	12 GA THHN GREEN COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002810	wire	12 GA THHN ORANGE COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002811	wire	12 GA THHN WHITE COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002812	wire	12 GA THHN YELLOW COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002814	wire	12 GA THHN PINK WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002818	wire	16 GA THHN GREEN WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002819	wire	16 GA THHN WHITE WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002820	wire	16 GA THHN BLACK WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002821	wire	16 GA THHN BLUE WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002822	wire	16 GA THHN BROWN WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002823	wire	16 GA THHN RED WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002824	wire	16 GA SOLID BLUE WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99B	3000002842	wire	12 GA THHN BLUE COPPER STRANDED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000002854	wire	16 GA THHN WHITE/ RED WIRE	EA	
99	99B	3000003880	wire	16 GA THHN PINK WIRE 500' SPOOL	EA	
99	99C	3000002826	wire	10 GA THHN GRAY COPPER WIRE	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
99	99C	3000002827	wire	10 GA THHN GREEN COPPER WIRE (500' ROLL)	EA	
99	99C	3000002828	wire	10 WHITE STRANDED THHN COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002829	wire	10 BLACK STRANDED THHN COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002831	wire	10 GA THHN BLUE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002832	wire	10 GA THHN BROWN COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002833	wire	10 GA THHN ORANGE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002834	wire	10 GA THHN PURPLE COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000002835	wire	10 GA THHN RED COPPER WIRE (500' ROLL)	EA	
99	99C	3000002836	wire	10 GA THHN YELLOW COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99C	3000003923	wire	18 GA THHN GRAY WIRE	EA	
99	99D	3000002640	wire	#6 BLACK THHN COPPER WIRE (500FT SPOOL)	EA	
99	99D	3000002721	wire	4/0 BLACK THHN STRANDED COPPER WIRE	EA	
99	99D	3000002787	cable	BELDEN CABLE 8451 22AWG 1 PR SHIELDED	EA	
99	99D	3000002900	cable	4 AWG BLACK 600V WELDING CABLE	EA	
99	99D	3000002901	wire	22GA. 2 PAIR (4 COND) SHIELDED CABLE	EA	
99	99D	3000003149	wire	#8 THHN BLACK COPPER WIRE (500' SPOOL)	EA	
99	99D	3000003757	wire	12/3 SO CORD	FT	
99	99D	3000003764	automati	DEVICENET THICK MEDIA CABLE BELDEN 3083A	EA	
99	99D	3000003925	wire	#2 THHN BLACK WIRE	EA	
99	99D	3000003926	wire	#2 THHN WHITE WIRE	EA	
99	99D	3000003927	wire	4/0 AWG THHN BLACK WIRE	EA	
99	99D	3000003928	wire	14 AWG CL2 WIRE	EA	
100	100A	3000003341	wire	14/3 SO CORD	EA	
101	101	3000002611	pipe	1" EMT CONDUIT	EA	
101	101A	3000002859	pipe	1/2" ALUMINUM FLEX CONDUIT	FT	
101	101A	3000003933	cable	12GA 3 WIRE ARMORED CABLE	EA	
101	101A	3000003934	pipe	1" STEEL FLEX CONDUIT	EA	
101	101A	3000004160	pipe	1/2" STEEL FLEX CONDUIT	EA	
101	101B	3000002698	pipe	3/4" ALUMINUM FLEX CONDUIT	FT	
101	101C	3000002697	pipe	1" ALUMINUM FLEX CONDUIT	EA	
102	102A01	3000002794	plug	TL 3P/4W 20A 208V GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102A01	3000003538	connecto	TL 3 P/4 W 30A 250V CONNECTOR BODY	EA	
102	102A02	3000002797	plug	TL 2P/3W 30A 250V GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102A03	3000002791	plug	TL 2P/3W 30AMP 250V GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102A03	3000002798	plug	TL 2P/3W 15A 125V YELLOW GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102A03	3000003349	connecto	TL 2P/3W 20A 250V GROUNDING BODY	EA	
102	102A03	3000003892	connecto	HBL CONNECTOR BODY 30A 250V 2 POLE	EA	
102	102A04	3000002790	connecto	TL 4P/5W 20A 250V CONNECTOR BODY	EA	
102	102A04	3000002801	rcptcl	30A 125V 2 AC HP RECEPTACLE HLB9308	EA	
102	102A05	3000002792	connecto	TL 2P/3W 20A 125V GROUNDING BODY	EA	
102	102A06	3000002793	plug	TL 3P/4W 20A 3PH. 250V GROUNDING PLUG HB	EA	
102	102A08	3000002795	plug	TL 4P/5W 20A 120/208V GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102A09	3000002799	connecto	TL 3P/4W 50AMP 600V GROUNDING BODY	EA	
102	102B03	3000002800	connecto	15A TO 20A 125V TWIST-LOCK MALE ADAPTER	EA	
102	102B04	3000003350	rcptcl	TL 2P/3W 20A 250V GROUNDING RECEPTACLE	EA	
102	102B05	3000003436	plug	TL 2P/3W 15A 277V DEAD FRONT PLUG	EA	
102	102B07	3000002803	connecto	15A 2 POLE/3WIRE 125V INSULGRIP CONNECTR	EA	
102	102B08	3000003452	plug	15A 125V 2P/3WIRE ELASTOGRIP MALE PLUG	EA	
102	102B10	3000003437	plug	15A 125V 2WIRE POLARIZED DEAD FRONT PLUG	EA	
102	102B12	3000002796	plug	TL 3P/4W 30A 250V GROUNDING PLUG	EA	
102	102C06	3000004187	connecto	3M SCOTCHLOCK 314U IDC CONNECTOR	EA	
102	102C07	3000003439	connecto	20A 250VDC 3P/4W GROUNDING CONNECTR BODY	EA	
102	102C08	3000003236	connecto	TWIST-LOCK 3POLE/4WIRE 30A 250V HBL2723	EA	
102	102C08	3000003441	connecto	TL 2P/3W 30A 250V CONNECTOR BODY	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
102	102D01	3000002780	plug	20A 250V 3P 4WIRE TWIST LOCK FEMALE PLUG	EA	
103	103	3000003805	drive	A-B 30HP POWERFLEX 700 DRIVE 480 VAC	EA	
103	103	3000003811	drive	A-B 5HP POWERFLEX 700 A/C DRIVE 480 VAC	EA	
103	103A	3000004193R	sensor	FOXBORO INTEL ELEC TRANSMITTER 0-125H2O	EA	
103	103A	3000002764	drive	A-B 15HP 3PH 480V FLEX 700 DRIVE	EA	
103	103A	3000002781	drive	A-B 10HP 480V POWERFLEX 700 DRIVE W/HIM	EA	
103	103A	3000003353	sensor	FOXBORO HASTALLOY TRANSMITTER 0-125 PSI	EA	
103	103A	3000003797	drive	A-B 5HP FLEX 40 DRIVE 480V 10.5 AMP	EA	
103	103A	3000003802	drive	A-B 3HP POWER FLEX 40 AC DRIVE 480V 6A	EA	
103	103A	3000003803	drive	1 HP POWER FLEX 40 AC DRIVE 480V 3A	EA	
103	103A	3000003813	cover	A-B POWERFLEX40B FRT COVER FOR CONN CARD	EA	
103	103A	3000003919	meter	1-1/2" ROSEMOUNT MAGNETIC FLOWMETER	EA	
103	103A	3000004192	sensor	FOXBORO PRESSURE TRANSDUCER 0-100 H2O	EA	
103	103A	3000004193	sensor	FOXBORO INTEL ELEC TRANSMITTER 0-125H2O	EA	
103	103A	3000004194	sensor	FOXBORO INTEL ELEC TRANSMITTER 0-125PSI	EA	
103	103B	3000003344	silver p	DRIVE GEAR MOTOR ASSEMBLY FOR SILVER CEL	EA	
103	103C	3000003797R	drive	A-B 5HP FLEX 40 DRIVE 480V 10.5 AMP	EA	
103	103C	3000002553	filter	BF 70 MICRON BLUE SOUNDTRACK FILTER	EA	
104	104A01	3000003707	terminal	EQUIPMENT GROUND KIT TGL2	EA	
104	104A02	3000002547	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER THQB 1POLE 20A	EA	
104	104A02	3000003354	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL1120 1P 20A 120V	EA	
104	104A04	3000002535	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER THQB 2POLE 20A	EA	
104	104A04	3000002720	breaker	CURCUIT BREAKER THQL1140 1P 40A 120-240V	EA	
104	104A05	3000002774	breaker	BQ BOLT IN 2POLE 30A 240V	EA	
104	104A05	3000003412	breaker	40 AMP 3 POLE BOLT IN BREAKER BQ3B040H	EA	
104	104A07	3000007685U	breaker	MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 3P 600VAC/250VDC	EA	
104	104A07	3000007685	breaker	MOTOR CIRCUIT PROTECTOR 3P 600VAC/250VDC	EA	
104	104A08	3000003932U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER FD3100K 3 POLE 100A 600V	EA	
104	104A09	3000003708	heater	HEATER W30	EA	
104	104A09	3000003710	heater	HEATER W31	EA	
104	104A10	3000003711	heater	HEATER W32	EA	
104	104A10	3000003712	heater	HEATER W33	EA	
104	104A11	3000003713	heater	HEATER W35	EA	
104	104A11	3000003715	heater	HEATER W37	EA	
104	104A12	3000003716	heater	HEATER W38	EA	
104	104A12	3000003717	heater	HEATER W39	EA	
104	104A13	3000003718	heater	HEATER W40	EA	
104	104A13	3000003719	heater	HEATER W42	EA	
104	104A14	3000003720	heater	HEATER W43	EA	
104	104A14	3000003721	heater	HEATER W45	EA	
104	104A15	3000003722	heater	HEATER W46	EA	
104	104A15	3000003723	heater	HEATER W47	EA	
104	104A16	3000003724	heater	HEATER W48	EA	
104	104A16	3000003725	heater	HEATER W49	EA	
104	104A17	3000002536	heater	HEATER W51	EA	
104	104A17	3000003726	heater	HEATER W50	EA	
104	104A18	3000003727	heater	HEATER W52	EA	
104	104A18	3000003728	heater	HEATER W53	EA	
104	104A19	3000003729	heater	HEATER W59	EA	
104	104A19	3000003731	heater	HEATER W61	EA	
104	104A20	3000003732	heater	HEATER W62	EA	
104	104A20	3000003733	heater	HEATER W65	EA	
104	104A21	3000003734	heater	HEATER W66	EA	
104	104A21	3000003735	heater	HEATER W67	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
104	104A22	3000003736	heater	HEATER W68	EA	
104	104A22	3000003936	heater	HEATER W69	EA	
104	104A23	3000003737	heater	HEATER W70	EA	
104	104A23	3000003739	heater	HEATER W72	EA	
104	104A24	3000003740	heater	HEATER W74	EA	
104	104A24	3000003741	heater	HEATER W75	EA	
104	104A25	3000003742	heater	HEATER W76	EA	
104	104A25	3000003743	heater	HEATER W78	EA	
104	104A26	3000003746	heater	HEATER N72	EA	
104	104A28	3000003744	heater	HEATER W80	EA	
104	104B01	3000002546	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL2120 2P 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B02	3000002548	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL1130 1P 30A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B02	3000003810	breaker	A-B 1492-CB3G300 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 30A	EA	
104	104B03	3000007686U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL32015 3P 15A 240V	EA	
104	104B03	3000007686	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL32015 3P 15A 240V	EA	
104	104B04	3000007644U	breaker	ITE EQ-P 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B04	3000007690U	breaker	SQUARE D 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B04	3000007644	breaker	ITE EQ-P 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B04	3000007690	breaker	SQUARE D 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B05	3000007645U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 POLE 50A 120-240V PLUG	EA	
104	104B05	3000007645	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER 1 POLE 50A 120-240V PLUG	EA	
104	104B06	3000007709U	breaker	BQH 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B06	3000007709	breaker	BQH 1POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B07	3000007646U	breaker	GE THQL 2115 2POLE 15A 240V	EA	
104	104B07	3000007647U	breaker	GE THQL 2120 2POLE 20A 240V	EA	
104	104B07	3000007646	breaker	GE THQL 2115 2POLE 15A 240V	EA	
104	104B07	3000007647	breaker	GE THQL 2120 2POLE 20A 240V	EA	
104	104B08	3000007648U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL2130 2P 30A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B08	3000007649U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL21100 2P 100A120-240	EA	
104	104B08	3000007648	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL2130 2P 30A 120-240V	EA	
104	104B08	3000007649	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL21100 2P 100A120-240	EA	
104	104B09	3000002544U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER 2 POLE 125A 120-240V PLU	EA	
104	104B09	3000002545U	breaker	BOLT IN CIRCUIT BREAKER,THQB 2 POLE 15A	EA	
104	104B10	3000007650U	breaker	BOLT IN CIRCUIT BREAKER,THQB 2 POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B10	3000007650	breaker	BOLT IN CIRCUIT BREAKER,THQB 2 POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B11	3000007691U	breaker	GE THQB BOLT ON 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B11	3000007691	breaker	GE THQB BOLT ON 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B12	3000007692U	breaker	GE THQB 1130 BOLT IN 1POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B12	3000007693U	breaker	GE THQB 1115 BOLT IN 1POLE 15A	EA	
104	104B12	3000007692	breaker	GE THQB 1130 BOLT IN 1POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B12	3000007693	breaker	GE THQB 1115 BOLT IN 1POLE 15A	EA	
104	104B13	3000007694U	breaker	WESTINGHOUSE BA 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104B13	3000003939U	breaker	GE THQL 32050 3POLE 50A 240V	EA	
104	104B13	3000007694	breaker	WESTINGHOUSE BA 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104C	3000007707U	breaker	A-B 20A BREAKER FOR PIT SWITCH GEAR	EA	
104	104C	3000001764	breaker	50A 3 POLE BREAKER W93-X1110-50	EA	
104	104C	3000007707	breaker	A-B 20A BREAKER FOR PIT SWITCH GEAR	EA	
104	104C01	3000003751	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQP115U 1P 15A 120-240V	EA	
104	104C03	3000003752	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER Q130, 30A 120V	EA	
104	104C03	3000003753	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER BQ3B020, 3 POLE 20A 240V	EA	
104	104C03	3000003754	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER BQ3B030H 3 POLE 30A 240V	EA	
104	104C03	3000003755	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER Q320 3 POLE 20A 240V	EA	
104	104C03	3000003756	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER Q2020 2POLE 20A 120-240V	EA	
104	104C04	3000007651U	breaker	ITE PUSH IN CIRCUIT BREAKER 3P 20A 240V	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
104	104C04	3000007651	breaker	ITE PUSH IN CIRCUIT BREAKER 3P 20A 240V	EA	
104	104C06	3000002553U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER QP 3POLE 50A	EA	
104	104C07	3000002554U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL32060 3P 60A 240V	EA	
104	104C08	3000002555U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL32070 3POLE 70A	EA	
104	104C09	3000002551U	breaker	EQ-P PLUGIN CIRCUIT BREAKER 3 P 30A 240V	EA	
104	104C09	3000002552U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER THQL3140 3P 40A 120-240V	EA	
104	104C10	3000003940U	breaker	PUSH IN THQL 3POLE 20A	EA	
104	104C11	3000002557U	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER, 3 POLE 50A 240V	EA	
104	104C11	3000007655U	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQ 3POLE 70A	EA	
104	104C11	3000007695U	breaker	BOLT IN Q 3POLE 50A	EA	
104	104C11	3000007655	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQ 3POLE 70A	EA	
104	104C11	3000007695	breaker	BOLT IN Q 3POLE 50A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007652U	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQ 3POLE 15A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007653U	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQH 3POLE 20A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007654U	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER BQ 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007710U	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER QJ3-B200, 3 POLES 200A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007652	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQ 3POLE 15A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007653	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER,BQH 3POLE 20A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007654	breaker	BOLT ON CIRCUIT BREAKER BQ 3POLE 30A	EA	
104	104C12	3000007710	breaker	CIRCUIT BREAKER QJ3-B200, 3 POLES 200A	EA	
105	105A02	3000003690	terminal	A-B 1492-CJ7-10 CENTER JUMPER W6 BLOCK	EA	
105	105A03	3000002582	terminal	END BARRIER 1492-EB10	EA	
105	105A04	3000003358	terminal	END BARRIERS 1492-EB3	EA	
105	105A05	3000003689	terminal	A-B 1492-EAJ35 END ANCHOR	EA	
105	105A06	3000002687	terminal	BLUE TERMINAL BLOCK	EA	
105	105A07	3000002688	terminal	A-B 1492-W4 TERMINAL BLOCK	EA	
105	105A08	3000002693	terminal	WHITE TERMINAL BLOCK	EA	
105	105A09	3000003691	block	A-B TERMINAL BLOCK 1492-W6-BL, BLACK	EA	
105	105A10	3000003808	breaker	A-B 1492-CB3G150 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 15A	EA	
105	105A11	3000003692	breaker	A-B 1492-CB1G100 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 10A	EA	
105	105A19	3000002552	switch	3 POSITION LONG HANDLE SELECTOR SWITCH	EA	
105	105A21	3000003178	starter	MOTOR CONTACTOR FOR PLATER POWER SUPPLY	EA	
105	105A22	3000003800	breaker	A-B 1492-CB3G050 CIRCUIT BREAKER, 5A	EA	
105	105A30	3000003180	terminal	20A TERMINAL STRIP	EA	
105	105A31	3000003699	block	A-B 800E-2X10 CONTACT BLOCK 1 NO	EA	
105	105A32	3000002717	terminal	FUSE TERMINAL BLOCK	EA	
105	105A36	3000002982	sensor	I/O SENSOR INPUT MODULE 1794-IB8S	EA	
105	105B01	3000003392	automati	A-B 1492-CJ6-10 CENTER JUMPER W4 BLOCK	EA	
105	105B04	3000003704	starter	FULL VOLTAGE STARTER 509-COD 120V/60HZ	EA	
105	105B07	3000007711U	contacto	AC CONTACTOR 3TF4622-0AK6 110V/50HZ AC3	EA	
105	105B07	3000007711	contacto	AC CONTACTOR 3TF4622-0AK6 110V/50HZ AC3	EA	
105	105B09	3000002778	contacto	43 AMP CONTACTOR 120V COIL	EA	
105	105C04	3000003701	switch	OPEN TANK FLOAT SWITCH 9036DG2	EA	
105	105C06	3000003352	switch	HONEYWELL MICROSWITCH FOR FEED STATION	EA	
105	105C09	3000003351	switch	AUTOMATIC FLOAT SWITCH 3BY82	EA	
105	105D01	3000003515	controll	OPEN TANK MECHANICAL ALTERNATOR 9038AW1	EA	
105	105D02	3000003703	starter	FULL VOLTAGE STARTER 509-ACD 120V/60HZ	EA	
105	105D06	3000002712	pump	LUTZ 27" POLYPROPYLENE PUMP TUBE	EA	
105	105D06	3000004239	switch	OPEN TANK FLOAT SWITCH 9036DW31	EA	
106	106A01	3000003664	block	A-B 800T-XD2P CONTACT BLOCK 1 NC	EA	
106	106A01	3000003667	block	A-B 800T-XA CONTACT BLOCK 1 NC	EA	
106	106A01	3000003669	block	CONTACT BLOCK 800M-XD2K, 1 NC	EA	
106	106A02	3000003438	block	CONTACT BLOCK 800M-XA4, 2 NC	EA	
106	106A02	3000003666	switch	A-B 800T-XD2 CONTACT BLOCK FOR TFS T/U	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
106	106A02	3000003670	block	CONTACT BLOCK 800M-XD1K, 1 NC	EA	
106	106A08	3000003675	switch	A-B 2-POSITION PUSH-PULL BUTTON SWITCH	EA	
106	106A10	3000003673	switch	A-B MOMENTARY CONTACT SWITCH GREEN	EA	
106	106A11	3000003688	block	FUSE BLOCK 1491-N121, 30A-250V 1POLE	EA	
106	106B01	3000003686	lamp	A-B PILOT LIGHT 800T-P46R RED CAP 480V	EA	
106	106B06	3000003680	lamp	A-B PILOT LIGHT 800H-QR10, RED CAP	EA	
106	106B06	3000003685	lamp	A-B PILOT LIGHT 800H-QK10R RED LENS HD	EA	
106	106B07	3000003662	connecto	SPADE CONNECTOR 1492-N15	EA	
106	106B07	3000003663	contacto	NORMALLY OPEN CONTACT 1495-F1	EA	
106	106B07	3000003687	block	END BARRIER 1492-N18 FOR F BLOCKS	EA	
106	106B10	3000003678	power	OPERATING COIL 71A113, 208V/60HZ	EA	
106	106C	3000003761	fuse	A-B DIN RAIL MNT FUSE HOLDER 1 POLE 30A	EA	
106	106C01	3000007688U	battery	A-B LITHIUM LOGIX5000 BATTERY 1756BA1	EA	
106	106C01	3000003566	battery	A-B 1747 PROCESSOR BATTERY	EA	
106	106C01	3000007688	battery	A-B LITHIUM LOGIX5000 BATTERY 1756BA1	EA	
106	106D	3000004202	switch	FLOAT SWITCH 2 POLE CLOSE ON RISE	EA	
107	107A01	3000002574	fuse	FNQR3 TIME DELAY, 3A/600V	EA	
107	107A01	3000002583	fuse	FNQR6 TIME DELAY, 6A/600V	EA	
107	107A01	3000002584	fuse	FRN15 DUAL ELEMENT/TIME DELAY 15A/250V	EA	
107	107A01	3000002585	fuse	REN20 TIME DELAY, 20A/250V	EA	
107	107A02	3000002586	fuse	FRN20 DUAL ELEMENT/TIME DELAY, 20A/250V	EA	
107	107A02	3000002587	fuse	TR30R TIME DELAY, 30A/250V FUSE	EA	
107	107A02	3000002588	fuse	NON 15 ONE TIME, 15A/250V FUSE	EA	
107	107A02	3000004171	fuse	FRNR15 RK5 TIME DELAY FUSE 15 AMPS FUSE	EA	
107	107A03	3000002589	fuse	NON 10 ONE TIME, 10A/250V	EA	
107	107A03	3000002590	fuse	TR15R CURRENT LIMITING, 15A/250V	EA	
107	107A03	3000002592	fuse	KLKR20 FAST ACTING/CURRENT LIMITING 600V	EA	
107	107A03	3000002593	fuse	FNM10 DUAL ELEMENT, 10A/250V	EA	
107	107A04	3000002597	fuse	655 ONE TIME, 60A/250V	EA	
107	107A04	3000002598	fuse	FLNR 40 TIME DELAY/DUAL ELEMENT, 40A/250	EA	
107	107A04	3000002599	fuse	ECNR60 TIME DELAY-DUAL ELEMENT, 60A/250V	EA	
107	107A04	3000002600	fuse	JTD4 TIME DELAY-CURRENT LIMITING 4A/600V	EA	
107	107A05	3000002601	fuse	REN20 RENEWABLE FUSE, 20A/250V	EA	
107	107A05	3000002602	fuse	NON 30 ONE TIME, 30A/250V	EA	
107	107A05	3000002603	fuse	REN1525 TIME DELAY, 15A/250V	EA	
107	107A06	3000002604	fuse	FRNR60 TIME DELAY-DUAL ELEMENT, 60A/250V	EA	
107	107A06	3000002605	fuse	RF60 TIME DELAY, 60A/250V	EA	
107	107A06	3000002606	fuse	FUSE CLIP, FK-1	EA	
107	107A07	3000003657	relay	PLUG-IN OVERLOAD RELAY 3UA5800-2C 16-25A	EA	
107	107A08	3000003652	contacto	MOTOR STARTER CONTACTOR 3TF2010-0AK6	EA	
107	107A08	3000003654	relay	PLUG-IN OVERLOAD RELAY 3UA5400-2C 16-25A	EA	
107	107A09	3000003655	relay	PLUG-IN OVERLOAD RELAY 3UA5400-2A 10-60A	EA	
107	107A09	3000003656	relay	PLUG-IN OVERLOAD RELAY 3UA5500-1J 6.3-10	EA	
107	107A10	3000003245	fuse	313 SLO-BIO 1/4A 250V FUSE	EA	
107	107A10	3000003246	fuse	313 SLO-BIO 10A 32V FUSE	EA	
107	107A10	3000003247	fuse	313 SLO-BIO 5AMP 250V FUSE	EA	
107	107A10	3000003250	fuse	313 SLO-BLO 3AG 10AMP 250V FUSE	EA	
107	107A10	3000003653	relay	PLUG-IN OVERLOAD RELAY 3UA5200-1E 2.5-4A	EA	
107	107A11	3000002609	fuse	FRSR80 TIME DELAY/DUAL ELEMENT, 80A/600V	EA	
107	107A12	3000002608	fuse	B-164 ONE TIME, 200A/250V	EA	
107	107B01	3000002545	connecto	2/0-2 SPLIT BOLT CONNECTOR	EA	
107	107B02	3000002542	connecto	250-1 SPLIT BOLT CONNECTOR	EA	
107	107B02	3000002544	connecto	4/0 SPLIT BOLT CONNECTOR	EA	
107	107B04	3000003659	fuse	BUSS FUSE REDUCER 216, 35-60A/250V	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
107	107B04	3000003660	fuse	FUSE CLIP CLAMP FC-1, 0-30A/250V	EA	
107	107B04	3000003661	fuse	FUSE CLIP CLAMP 32002G #-2 35-60A/250V	EA	
107	107B05	3000002610	fuse	LPS150 TIME DELAY/DUAL ELEMENT 150A/600V	EA	
107	107B06	3000003649	fuse	OTS400 ONE TIME, 400A/600V	EA	
107	107C01	3000002638	terminal	250MCM SHORT BARREL LUG (2) 1/2"HOLE	EA	
107	107C01	3000002641	terminal	4/0 ALUM. TO COPPER LUG 1/2"HOLE	EA	
107	107C03	3000002557	terminal	500 MCM LONG BARREL LUG (2) 1/2" HOLE	EA	
107	107C04	3000002634	terminal	#4 COPPER/ALUM LONG BARREL LUG 3/8"BOLT	EA	
107	107C04	3000003251	terminal	300 COPPER LONG BARREL LUG 1/2 HOLE	EA	
107	107C05	3000003573	terminal	4/0-300MCM LOCKTITE LUG 1/2"BOLT	EA	
107	107C06	3000002635	terminal	4/0 WELDING SHORT BARREL LUG 1/2"BOLT	EA	
107	107C09	3000003426	terminal	250 MCM COPPER LUG LONG BARREL 1/2"	EA	
107	107C10	3000002775	connecto	PRESSURE CABLE CONNECTOR-TWO WAY 250MCM	EA	
107	107C10	3000002779	fuse	FLSR200ID 200AMP 600VAC TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
107	107C12	3000003348	terminal	1/0 BUTTSPLICE	EA	
108	108A01	3000003578	fuse	FNQ1 TRON TIME DELAY	EA	
108	108A02	3000002573	fuse	FNQR2 TIME DELAY, 2A/600V FUSE	EA	
108	108A02	3000003579	fuse	KTKR-3 LIMITRON FAST ACTING	EA	
108	108A02	3000003580	fuse	CCMR TIME DELAY 15A CLASSIC CC FUSES	EA	
108	108A03	3000003581	fuse	CCMR TIME DELAY 5A CLASSIC CC FUSES	EA	
108	108A03	3000003582	fuse	CCMR 8/10 TIME DELAY CC FUSES	EA	
108	108A03	3000004240	fuse	CCMR 7-1/2 A TIME DELAY CLASSIC CC FUSE	EA	
108	108A04	3000003583	fuse	KLDR 3/4 TIME DELAY CLASSIC CC FUSES	EA	
108	108A05	3000003584	fuse	FLM 6/10TIME DELAY 250V	EA	
108	108A06	3000003585	fuse	FNJ 2A DUAL ELEMENT FUSES 250V(FUSETRON)	EA	
108	108A06	3000003586	fuse	TRM 1A TIME DELAY 250V (GOULDS)	EA	
108	108A07	3000003587	fuse	TRM2 TIME DELAY, 2A/250V	EA	
108	108A07	3000003588	fuse	OTM3 ONE TIME, 3A/250V	EA	
108	108A08	3000003589	fuse	ATQ 8/10 TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
108	108A08	3000003590	fuse	FNM 1A DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108A09	3000003591	fuse	FNM 1/2 DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108A09	3000003592	fuse	FNM 2A DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108A10	3000003594	fuse	FNM 6 1/4 DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108A11	3000003393	switch	DPDT ON - ON TOGGLE SWITCH	EA	
108	108B01	3000003595	fuse	FNM 7A DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108B01	3000003596	fuse	KLK 30A FAST ACTING MIDGET FUSE	EA	
108	108B02	3000003597	fuse	KLKR 30A FAST ACTING CLASS CC FUSE	EA	
108	108B03	3000003598	fuse	FNQR2-1/2 TIME DELAY CLASS CC FUSES	EA	
108	108B03	3000003599	fuse	ATQR 6/10 TRAP TIME DELAY	EA	
108	108B04	3000003600	fuse	FRN-R 30A CLASS RK 5 FUSES	EA	
108	108B04	3000003602	fuse	100A 250V SEMI CONDUCTER	EA	
108	108B05	3000002762	fuse	IN-LINE FUSEHOLDER	EA	
108	108B06	3000002882	fuse	ATQ 5A	EA	
108	108B06	3000002883	fuse	ATQR 3A TIME DELAY	EA	
108	108B07	3000002884	fuse	FLM 2A TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108B07	3000002929	fuse	FLM 5A TIME DELAY	EA	
108	108B08	3000002930	fuse	BLF 4A MIDGET FUSE	EA	
108	108B08	3000002931	fuse	BLS 2A MIDGET FUSE (FOR METERS)	EA	
108	108B10	3000002944	fuse	FLQ 5A MIDGET TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108B10	3000002950	fuse	FLQ 2A TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108B11	3000002945	fuse	FNM 5A DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108B11	3000002946	fuse	FRNQ-R-3A TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108C01	3000002964	fuse	FRN 6-1/4 AMP DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108C01	3000003603	fuse	FRN-R 10A DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
108	108C02	3000003605	fuse	FLNR 25A INDICATOR TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
108	108C02	3000003606	fuse	FLNR 20A TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
108	108C02	3000003607	fuse	JTD 15A TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
108	108C02	3000003609	fuse	TR10R TIME DELAY, 10A/250V	EA	
108	108C03	3000003610	fuse	FLNR 35A INDICATOR TIME DELAY FUSES	EA	
108	108C03	3000003611	fuse	OT 1A ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108C03	3000003612	fuse	FLNR30 TIME DELAY/DUAL ELEMENT, 30A/250V	EA	
108	108C04	3000003613	fuse	NLN 20 ONE TIME FUSE, 20A/250V	EA	
108	108C04	3000003614	fuse	NLN 60A ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108C04	3000003615	fuse	TR 60A ONE TIME 250V (GOULD) TR10R	EA	
108	108C05	3000003616	fuse	FRN 60A TIME DELAY DUAL ELEMENT FUSES	EA	
108	108C05	3000003618	fuse	OT60 ONE TIME FUSE, 60A/250V	EA	
108	108C05	3000003619	fuse	NON 40 ONE TIME, 40A/250V	EA	
108	108C06	3000002956	fuse	FRN 8 AMP DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108C06	3000002957	fuse	NLN 15 AMP ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108C06	3000003604	fuse	FRN10 TIME DELAY/DUAL ELEMENT, 10A	EA	
108	108C07	3000002958	fuse	NLN 5 AMP ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108C07	3000002959	fuse	FLNR 15 AMP TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108C07	3000002961	fuse	FRN-R 2 AMP DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108C07	3000003621	fuse	NOS10 ONE TIME, 10A/600V	EA	
108	108C08	3000002963	fuse	FRNR 1 AMP DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108C08	3000003244	fuse	FLNR 20A FUSE 250V (TIME DELAY)	EA	
108	108C08	3000003620	fuse	FWP 20AMP SEMI CONDUCTER	EA	
108	108D01	3000002713	fuse	10A TIME DELAY DUAL ELEMENT FLSR 10 ID	EA	
108	108D01	3000003623	fuse	OTS10 ONE TIME, 10A/600V	EA	
108	108D01	3000003625	fuse	OTS15 ONE TIME, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108D02	3000003624	fuse	TRS10R DUAL ELEMENT/TIME DELAY 10A/600V	EA	
108	108D02	3000003627	fuse	IDSR15 TIME DELAY, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108D03	3000003631	fuse	FLNR50ID TIME DELAY, 50A/250V	EA	
108	108D03	3000003632	fuse	FLSR15ID TIME DELAY, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108D04	3000003626	fuse	NOS15 ONE TIME, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108D04	3000003629	fuse	NOS40 ONE TIME, 40A/600V	EA	
108	108D05	3000002596	fuse	NLS 20 ONE TIME, 20A/600V	EA	
108	108D05	3000003630	fuse	NLS 60 ONE TIME, 60A/600V	EA	
108	108D05	3000003636	fuse	FLSR30ID TIME DELAY, 30A/600V	EA	
108	108D06	3000003633	fuse	FLSR20ID TIME DELAY, 20A/600	EA	
108	108D06	3000003634	fuse	FLSR40ID TIME DELAY, 40A/600V	EA	
108	108D07	3000003622	fuse	NOS3 ONE TIME, 3A/600V	EA	
108	108D07	3000003637	fuse	OTS60 ONE TIME, 60A/600V	EA	
108	108D08	3000002575	fuse	FRS15 DUAL ELEMENT, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108D08	3000003635	fuse	FLNR35ID TIME DELAY, 35A/250V	EA	
108	108E01	3000002594	fuse	NOS3 ONE TIME, 3A/600V	EA	
108	108E01	3000003640	fuse	NOS 60A ONE TIME FUSES	EA	
108	108E01	3000003647	fuse	OTS 200A ONE TIME FUSES	EA	
108	108E02	3000003643	fuse	NLS 200A ONE TIME FUSES	EA	
108	108E02	3000003644	fuse	IDSR 125A TIME DELAY FUSE CLASS RK5	EA	
108	108E03	3000002976	fuse	IDSR 70 A TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108E03	3000003645	fuse	OTS 100A ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108E04	3000003639	fuse	A-B 1-30AMP FUSE HOLDER (1491-N161)	EA	
108	108E05	3000002977	fuse	FRN100 DUAL ELEMENT, 100A/250V	EA	
108	108E05	3000002978	fuse	FRN 90 A DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108E06	3000003642	fuse	NOS 100A ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108E07	3000003646	fuse	LPS400 TIME DELAY, 400A/600V	EA	
108	108E07	3000003648	fuse	NOS 400A ONE TIME FUSES	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
108	108E07	3000003650	fuse	FRS-R 400A TIME DELAY FUSETRON FUSE	EA	
108	108E08	3000002979	fuse	FRNR 80 A DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108E08	3000002980	fuse	NON 70 A ONE TIME FUSE	EA	
108	108E09	3000002981	fuse	FRN 75 A DUAL ELEMENT FUSE	EA	
108	108E09	3000003638	fuse	FRN 80 DUAL ELEMENT FUSE (FUSETRON K9)	EA	
108	108E10	3000002565	fuse	TRS80R TIME DELAY, 80A/600V	EA	
108	108E10	3000002566	fuse	TR80R TIME DELAY, 80A/250V	EA	
108	108E10	3000002568	fuse	TR50R TIME DELAY, 50A/250V	EA	
108	108E10	3000003829	fuse	FLNR 100A TIME DELAY FUSE	EA	
108	108E11	3000002571	fuse	OTS20 ONE TIME, 20A/600V FUSE	EA	
108	108E11	3000002572	fuse	TRS15R TIME DELAY, 15A/600V	EA	
108	108E11	3000002576	fuse	TRS30R TIME DELAY, 30A/600V	EA	
108	108E12	3000002577	fuse	FRN150 DUAL ELEMENT, 150A/250V	EA	
108	108E12	3000002579	fuse	OTS80 ONE TIME, 80A/600V	EA	
108	108E12	3000002580	fuse	OTS100 ONE TIME, 100A/600V	EA	
109	109A01	3000002615	sensor	SIGNET PH ELECTRODE FLAT SURFACE 2714	EA	
109	109A02	3000002612	switch	OMRON - LIMIT SWITCH ZE-N-2S	EA	
109	109A03	3000003564	switch	LIMIT SWITCH 15A 125-250V ZE-Q-2S	EA	
109	109A03	3000003852	switch	COMPACT LIMIT SWITCH SPDT ROD PLUNGER	EA	
109	109A04	3000003559	gauge	GAUGE 1/4" NPT CBM 30PSI	EA	
109	109A04	3000003560	switch	MICRO SWITCH AD5721R	EA	
109	109A05	3000003556	meter	HOURMETER	EA	
109	109A05	3000003562	switch	MICRO SWITCH BZE6-2RN	EA	
109	109A06	3000003567	switch	MICRO SWITCH FYCA8C3-2	EA	
109	109A07	3000002619	switch	SWITCH PLATE - OPEN-OFF-CLOSE	EA	
109	109B03	3000002621	switch	ROLLER SWITCH - LONG ARM	EA	
109	109B04	3000002620	switch	PLUNGER SWITCH	EA	
109	109B05	3000003561	switch	ROLLER LEAF MICRO SWITCH BZ-2RL2-A2	EA	
109	109B07	3000003557	switch	JUNJOR PIGGY BACK FLOAT	EA	
109	109B08	3000003336U	controll	I TO P TRANSDUCER USED	EA	
109	109B08	3000002732	controll	I TO P TRANSDUCER REPLACEMENT MODULE	EA	
109	109B08	3000003336	controll	I TO P TRANSDUCER	EA	
109	109B08	3000005559	filter	CARTRIDGE FILTER FOR NITROGEN GENERATOR	EA	
109	109B09	3000002616	controll	HONEYWELL - UNIVERSAL DIGITAL CONTROLLER	EA	
109	109B09	3000003875	controll	HONEYWELL TEMPERATURE CONTROLLER DC3200	EA	
109	109C01	3000003575	terminal	COLOR-KEYED COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
109	109C02	3000003572	terminal	LUG PRESSURE CONNECTOR-LONG BARREL	EA	
109	109C03	3000003574	terminal	LOCKTITE LUGS PRESSURE CONNECTOR T-35	EA	
109	109C05	3000002617	switch	PRESSURE SWITCH .4-18 PSI D2T-H18SS	EA	
109	109C06	3000002701	switch	PRESSURE SWITCH 1.50 - 150 PSI DPD2T	EA	
109	109C09	3000003558	controll	CLASSIC VARIABLE FOOT PEDAL CONTROLLER	EA	
109	109C10	3000003415	sensor	SIGNET PH TRANSMITTER MODEL 8750-1P	EA	
109	109D01	3000002618	switch	CHERRY SWITCH (BREAK ALARM) DC1C-D5LB	EA	
109	109D01	3000004206	fastener	#2 BREAK ALARM NUTS	EA	
109	109D01	3000004207	rod	#2 BREAK ALARM RODS	EA	
109	109D02	3000003563	connecto	562 SELF STRIPPING ELECT. TAP CONNECTOR	EA	
109	109D04	3000002622	valve	HONEYWELL MOTORIZED VALVE TWO POSITIONED	EA	
109	109D05	3000004219	sensor	HARDY LOAD CELL HI SBH04-1125 1125LB CAP	EA	
109	109D06	3000003854	switch	CUTLER HAMMER LIMIT SWITCH E47BML04	EA	
109	109E01	3000007696U	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 116BU	EA	
109	109E01	3000007696	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER 116BU	EA	
109	109E02	3000007697U	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER W8	EA	
109	109E02	3000007697	transfor	VARIABLE TRANSFORMER W8	EA	
109	109E03	3000003568	transfor	VARIABLE AUTOTRANSFORMER 116B	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
109	109E05	3000003373	sensor	500 OHM RTD SENSOR WITH 100' WIRE	EA	
109	109E06	3000007698U	probe	3/4"MIPT X1/2"FIPT X5-1/2" SS PROBE WELL	EA	
109	109E06	3000007698	probe	3/4"MIPT X1/2"FIPT X5-1/2" SS PROBE WELL	EA	
109	109E07	3000003513	switch	MERCURY SWITCH FOR POS ASSY PROJECTOR	EA	
109	109E07	3000003853	switch	OMRON ZE-Q22-2S, ROLLER LIMIT SWITCH	EA	
109	109E08	3000003319	mount	MOTOR ISOLATOR MOUNT STUD 1/4-20	EA	
109	109F	3000007659U	capacito	20KVAR 480V POWER CORRECTION CAPACITOR	EA	
109	109F	3000003879	lamp	LAMINAIR STATIC BAR	EA	
109	109F	3000007659	capacito	20KVAR 480V POWER CORRECTION CAPACITOR	EA	
109	109F02	3000003886	controll	AUTOTUNE CONTROLLER W/3WIRE RTD	EA	
110	110A01	3000003327	misc	AR-E 5650 RIBBON	EA	
110	110A02	3000003359	misc	RAPID PRINT AR-E RIBBON {A39057}	EA	
110	110A05	3000003796	power	DIN RAIL 20AMP 24V DC POWER SUPPLY	EA	
110	110B03	3000002719	sensor	PH SENSOR PREAMPLIFIER	EA	
110	110B05	3000003537	sensor	SIGNET PH ELECTRODE FLAT SURFACE 32714	EA	
110	110C03	3000003877	controll	LAMINAIR STATIC BAR CONTROLLER	EA	
110	110C04	3000007666U	automati	SMART START CONTROLLER	EA	
110	110C04	3000007666	automati	SMART START CONTROLLER	EA	
110	110C05	3000003873	switch	PUSHBUTTON PENDANT STATION N/O 2 BUTTON	EA	
110	110D	3000004220	lens	COLOR PRINTING FILTER SET (BLACK EDGE) F	EA	
110	110D01	3000003898U	misc	RAPID PRINT - TIMECLOCK	EA	
111	111	3000003767	silver p	18" DIAMETER SS CATHODE CYLINDER TOP	EA	
111	111	3000003768	silver p	SILVER CELL TOP SUPPORT COVER 9" DIA	EA	
111	111A	3000007657U	drive	3HP ABB 440-500VAC DRIVE ACS501-003	EA	
111	111A	3000004019U	drive	A-B 2HP 200-240VAC DRIVE 1305-AA08A-HA2	EA	
111	111A	3000002625	drive	30HP ABB MAIN AC DRIVE ACS501	EA	
111	111A	3000003534	drive	TFS 600 SERIES 30HP ABB MAIN DRIVE	EA	
111	111A	3000004201	bearing	1" HUB CITY PILOW BLOCK	EA	
111	111A	3000007657	drive	3HP ABB 440-500VAC DRIVE ACS501-003	EA	
111	111B	3000007658U	drive	A-B 1HP 460V AC DRIVE 1336S-BRF10ANRF	EA	
111	111B	3000002919U	automati	A-B OPERATOR TERMINAL PANEL VIEW 600	EA	
111	111B	3000002718	motor	PORTABLE HUMIDIFIER BLOWER 120V MOTOR	EA	
111	111B	3000002919	automati	A-B OPERATOR TERMINAL PANEL VIEW 600	EA	
111	111B	3000003388	drive	A-B 20HP POWERFLEX 700 480VAC 3PH DRIVE	EA	
111	111B	3000003418	automati	A-B DIN RAIL (199DR1)	EA	
111	111B	3000003501	fan	4" EXHAUST DRY TANK BLOWER/FAN FR100	EA	
111	111B	3000007658	drive	A-B 1HP 460V AC DRIVE 1336S-BRF10ANRF	EA	
111	111C	3000007676U	fan	TRANSFORMER COOLING FAN	EA	
111	111C	3000007699U	drive	TFS DRY BOX DRIVE ACS601-0006-4	EA	
111	111C	3000007708R	drive	TFS MAIN DRIVE ACS601-0030-4	EA	
111	111C	3000003528	filter	WATERWICK REPLACEMENT WICK FILTER	EA	
111	111C	3000003533	drive	TFS DRY BOX DRIVE ACS601-0006-4	EA	
111	111C	3000003847	filter	HUMIDIFIER EVAPORATIVE FILTER PAD 2PK	EA	
111	111C	3000007676	fan	TRANSFORMER COOLING FAN	EA	
111	111C	3000007699	drive	TFS DRY BOX DRIVE ACS601-0006-4	EA	
111	111C	3000007708	drive	TFS MAIN DRIVE ACS601-0030-4	EA	
112	112A	3000002733	lamp	LED EXIT LIGHT	EA	
112	112A	3000003484	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY BEARING HOUSING PHENOLIC	EA	
112	112A	3000003491	silver p	TOP ASSEMBLY POWER TRANSFER BRUSH BRONZE	EA	
112	112A	3000003774	silver p	SILVER PROBE AG1A-25	EA	
112	112A	3000003851	contacto	24VDC 3 POLE CONTACTOR 100-C09ZJ10	EA	
112	112A	3000003857	breaker	40A 2 POLE BREAKERS FOR SILVER PLATER	EA	
112	112A	3000003931	silver p	BLACK AND WHITE PLATER CATHODE	EA	
112	112B	3000002767	lamp	2' X 2' PRISMATIC LAMP DIFFUSER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
112	112B	3000003161	pot	10K 10 TURN POT	EA	
112	112B	3000003489	silver p	INNER CARBON ANODE SUPPORT RING TITANIUM	EA	
112	112B	3000003490	silver p	OUTER CARBON ANODE SUPPORT RING TITANIUM	EA	
112	112B	3000004172	belt	RB118 POWERBAND BELT	EA	
112	112D	3000003411	lamp	2' X 4' PARABOLIC LAMP DIFFUSER	EA	
112	112E	3000003499	silver p	OUTER CARBON ANODE 1/2" X 4" X 32"	EA	
113	113A	3000003516	lamp	48" T8 BI-PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP F32/741	EA	
113	113A	3000003520	lamp	30W 36" T8 BI-PIN CW FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
113	113A	3000003523	lamp	48" T12 SINGLE PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP CW 3	EA	
113	113A	3000003525	lamp	48" T12 BI-PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP F34CW	EA	
113	113A	3000003526	lamp	FLOURESCENT 48" DUAL PIN F48T12/CW/HO	EA	
113	113B	3000002662U	lamp	VL0102 LOW PRESSURE SODIUM LIGHT FIXTURE	EA	
113	113B	3000003522	lamp	30W 36" T12 BI-PIN RS FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
113	113B	3000003775	lamp	40WATT T12 5000K FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
113	113C	3000007672U	lamp	2' X 4' DROP IN T8 FLUORESCENT FIXTURE	EA	
113	113C	3000007673U	lamp	4FT-WRAP-AROUND FLUORESCENT FIXTURE	EA	
113	113C	3000007672	lamp	2' X 4' DROP IN T8 FLUORESCENT FIXTURE	EA	
113	113C	3000007673	lamp	4FT-WRAP-AROUND FLUORESCENT FIXTURE	EA	
115	115A01	3000003016	fastener	1/4" SPRING NUT (PSRS 1/4)	EA	
115	115A02	3000003017	fastener	3/8" SPRING NUT (PSRS 3/8)	EA	
115	115A03	3000003018	fastener	1/2" SPRING NUT (PSRS 1/2)	EA	
115	115A04	3000003040	clamp	1/2" NAIL STRAP	EA	
115	115A04	3000003041	clamp	3/4" NAIL STRAP	EA	
115	115A04	3000003042	clamp	1" NAIL STRAP	EA	
115	115A05	3000003044	clamp	1" EMT 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115A05	3000003046	clamp	1/2" EMT 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115A05	3000003047	clamp	3/4" EMT 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115A06	3000003043	clamp	1" RIGID 1 HOLE PIPE STRAP	EA	
115	115A06	3000003045	clamp	1/2" RIGID 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115A06	3000003048	clamp	3/4" RIGID 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115A07	3000003019	clamp	1/2" EMT HANGER W/O BOLT (MINNIE)	EA	
115	115A07	3000003020	clamp	3/4" EMT HANGER W/O BOLT(MINNIES)	EA	
115	115A07	3000003021	clamp	1" EMT HANGER W/O BOLTS (MINNIES)	EA	
115	115A08	3000003002	fastener	3/4" LOCKNUT	EA	
115	115A08	3000003003	fastener	1" LOCKNUT	EA	
115	115A08	3000003006	fastener	1/2" LOCKNUT	EA	
115	115A09	3000003007	bushing	3/4" PLASTIC BUSHING	EA	
115	115A09	3000003008	bushing	1/2" BUSHING	EA	
115	115A09	3000003009	bushing	1" PLASTIC BUSHING	EA	
115	115A10	3000002954	bushing	1/2" GROUNDING BUSHING	EA	
115	115A10	3000003056	connecto	1/2" EMT SET SCREW CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A11	3000003058	connecto	1/2" EMT COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A12	3000003057	coupling	1/2" EMT SET SCREW COUPLING	EA	
115	115A13	3000003071	connecto	3/4" EMT SET SCREW CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A14	3000003073	connecto	3/4" EMT COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A15	3000003072	coupling	3/4" EMT SET SCREW COUPLING	EA	
115	115A16	3000003079	connecto	1" THIN WALL SET SCREW CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A17	3000002933	connecto	1" EMT COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A18	3000002998	coupling	1" SET SCREW COUPLING	EA	
115	115A19	3000002706	nipple	1/2" X 2-1/2" PVC NIPPLE	EA	
115	115A19	3000003059	coupling	1/2" EMT COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
115	115A20	3000003153	coupling	1" PVC COUPLING	EA	
115	115A20	3000003860	coupling	3/4" PVC COUPLING	EA	
115	115A21	3000003074	coupling	3/4" EMT COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	



**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
115	115A22	3000003080	coupling	1" EMT COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
115	115A23	3000003061	connecto	1/2" ROMEX CONNECTOR RACO 2711	EA	
115	115A23	3000003085	coupling	1" ALUMINIUM COUPLING	EA	
115	115A24	3000003090	coupling	1/2" ALUMINUM COUPLING	EA	
115	115A24	3000003092	connecto	3/4 ROMEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115A24	3000003152	coupling	1/2" PVC COUPLING	EA	
115	115A25	3000003065	adapter	1/2" MEYERS HUB	EA	
115	115A25	3000003077	adapter	1" MEYERS HUB	EA	
115	115A25	3000003091	coupling	3/4 ALUMINUM COUPLING	EA	
115	115A25	3000003093	adapter	3/4" MEYERS HUB	EA	
115	115B01	3000003089	connecto	1/2" ERIKSON	EA	
115	115B01	3000003155	connecto	3/4" ERIKSON	EA	
115	115B01	3000003156	connecto	1" ERIKSON	EA	
115	115B02	3000003011	nipple	1/2" CHASE NIPPLE	EA	
115	115B02	3000003012	nipple	3/4" CHASE NIPPLE	EA	
115	115B02	3000003013	nipple	1" INSULATED CHASE NIPPLE	EA	
115	115B03	3000003052	connecto	1/2" LT STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B03	3000003177	connecto	3/4 NYLON CORD GRIP CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B04	3000003066	connecto	3/4" LT STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B05	3000003088	connecto	1" LT STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B06	3000003248	connecto	1/2" LT 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B07	3000003069	connecto	3/4" 90 LT FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B08	3000003087	connecto	1" LT 90 CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B09	3000003068	connecto	3/4" 45 LT FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B09	3000003086	connecto	1" LT 45 CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115B09	3000003249	connecto	1/2" LT 45 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C01	3000003053	connecto	1/2" LT TO RIGID CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C02	3000003183	connecto	3/4" LT FEMALE ADAPTER	EA	
115	115C03	3000003786	connecto	1" LT TO FIPT RIGID CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C04	3000003049	connecto	3/8" LIQUIDTITE STRAIGHT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C04	3000003530	connecto	3/8 LT TO 1/2 PIPE ADAPTOR	EA	
115	115C05	3000003050	connecto	3/8" LT 45 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C05	3000003051	connecto	3/8 LT 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C06	3000003054	connecto	1/2" STANDARD FLEX CONECTOR	EA	
115	115C06	3000003076	connecto	3/4" STANDARD FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C06	3000003082	connecto	1" FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C07	3000003055	coupling	1/2" STANDARD FLEX COUPLING	EA	
115	115C07	3000003075	coupling	3/4" STANDARD FLEX COUPLING	EA	
115	115C07	3000003083	coupling	1" FLEX COUPLING	EA	
115	115C08	3000003060	connecto	3/4" FLEX TO EMT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C08	3000003062	connecto	1/2" FLEX TO EMT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C08	3000003084	connecto	1" FLEX TO EMT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115C09	3000003159	clamp	1/2" GROUND CLAMP	EA	
115	115C09	3000003160	clamp	3/4" GROUND CLAMPS	EA	
115	115C09	3000003176	connecto	3/4" 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D01	3000003067	connecto	3/4" LT FLEX TO RIGID CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D01	3000003166	connecto	1" LT 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D02	3000002703	connecto	3/4" 90 HANDY ELL FLEX TO FIPT CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D02	3000003095	connecto	1/2" 90 FLEX CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D02	3000003181	clamp	1/2" 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115D02	3000003182	clamp	3/4" FLEX 1 HOLE STRAP	EA	
115	115D03	3000003063	connecto	1/2" RIGID COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D04	3000003078	connecto	3/4" RIGID COMPRESSION CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115D06	3000002943	coupling	1/2" RIGID COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
115	115D07	3000003070	coupling	3/4" RIGID COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
115	115D08	3000003081	coupling	1" HEAVY WALL COMPRESSION COUPLING	EA	
115	115D09	3000003169	connecto	1" 90 HANDY ELL THREADED COUPLING	EA	
115	115D09	3000003170	connecto	3/4" 90 HANDY ELL THREADED COUPLING	EA	
115	115D09	3000003328	connecto	1/2" 90 HANDY ELL THREADED COUPLING	EA	
115	115D09	3000004173	connecto	1/2" THREAD .125-.375 CORD RANGE	EA	
115	115D10	3000002928	condulet	3/4" ENTRANCE ELBOW	EA	
115	115D10	3000003163	clamp	1" GROUND CLAMP	EA	
115	115E01	3000002754	connecto	1/2 STRAIN RELIEF CONNECTOR .310-.560 ID	EA	
115	115E01	3000003151	connecto	1/2" LT NYLON CORD CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115E01	3000003165	connecto	1/2" CORD GRIP CONNECTOR	EA	
115	115E02	3000003819	connecto	1" CORD CONNECTOR FOR 6/4 SO CORD	EA	
115	115E03	3000002952	bushing	3/4" X 1/2" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E03	3000003025	bushing	1" X 1/2" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E03	3000003027	bushing	1-1/2" X 1/2" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E04	3000002699	bushing	1-1/2" X 3/4" REDUCER BUSHING	EA	
115	115E04	3000003026	bushing	1" X 3/4" RIGID REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E04	3000003394	bushing	2" X 3/4" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E05	3000002953	bushing	1-1/2" X 1" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E05	3000003154	bushing	2" X 1" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E06	3000003162	bushing	2" X 1-1/2" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E06	3000003164	bushing	1-1/2" X 1-1/4" REDUCING BUSHING	EA	
115	115E07	3000002768	fastener	3/4"-1/2" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
115	115E07	3000003001	fastener	3/8" LOCKNUT	EA	
115	115E07	3000003037	fastener	3/4" X 3/8" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
115	115E07	3000003038	fastener	1" X 3/4" REDUCING WASHER	EA	
115	115E08	3000002707	clamp	1" GALVANIZED 2 HOLE STRAP	EA	
116	116A01	3000003141	condulet	2" C CONDULET	EA	
116	116A02	3000003114	condulet	3/4" C CONDULET	EA	
116	116A02	3000003116	condulet	1/2" C CONDULET	EA	
116	116A03	3000003115	condulet	1" C CONDULET	EA	
116	116A04	3000002740	condulet	1-1/2" C CONDULET	EA	
116	116A05	3000003118	condulet	1/2" LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A05	3000003179	condulet	3/4" SHORT LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A06	3000003122	condulet	3/4" LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A08	3000003117	condulet	2" LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A09	3000003362	condulet	1" STANDARD LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A10	3000003119	condulet	1-1/2" LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A11	3000002739	condulet	1/2" LL CONDULET	EA	
116	116A11	3000003127	condulet	3/4" LL CONDULET	EA	
116	116A12	3000004022	condulet	1 1/2 LB PULLING CONDULET	EA	
116	116A13	3000003148	condulet	2" LB PULLING CONDULET	EA	
116	116A14	3000004163	condulet	1/2" SHORT CONDULET	EA	
116	116A15	3000003131	condulet	1/2" LR CONDULET	EA	
116	116A15	3000003140	condulet	1/2" TB CONDULET	EA	
116	116A16	3000003135	condulet	1/2" T CONDULET	EA	
116	116A17	3000003126	condulet	1" LL CONDULET	EA	
116	116A18	3000003125	condulet	1-1/2" LL CONDULET	EA	
116	116A19	3000002741	condulet	2" LL CONDULET	EA	
116	116A20	3000003129	condulet	1" LR CONDULET	EA	
116	116A21	3000003130	condulet	3/4" LR CONDULET	EA	
116	116B01	3000002742	condulet	2" LR CONDULET	EA	
116	116B02	3000003128	condulet	1-1/2" LR CONDULET	EA	
116	116B03	3000003133	condulet	1" T CONDULET	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
116	116B04	3000003134	condulet	3/4" T CONDULET	EA	
116	116B05	3000003123	condulet	2" T CONDULET	EA	
116	116B06	3000003132	condulet	1-1/2" T CONDULET	EA	
116	116B07	3000003137	condulet	1-1/2" TB ALUMINUM CONDULET	EA	
116	116B08	3000003138	condulet	1" TB CONDULET	EA	
116	116B08	3000003139	condulet	3/4" TB CONDULET	EA	
116	116B09	3000002743	condulet	2" TB CONDULET	EA	
116	116B10	3000003150	condulet	3/4" OX CONDULET	EA	
116	116C	3000007661U	panel	150A MAIN 3 PH 18/36 CIRCUIT LUG PANEL	EA	
116	116C	3000007662U	panel	125A 30 CIRCUITS PANEL BOARD TM30412C	EA	
116	116C	3000007704U	switch	60A 600V TYPE 3R OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE	EA	
116	116C	3000004020U	switch	100A 600V 75HP HD OUTDOOR SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
116	116C	3000007705U	power	50A 120/240V POWER DISTRIBUTION BOX	EA	
116	116C	3000007706U	panel	120V / 240V SINGLE PHASE PANEL BOARD	EA	
116	116C	3000004168	condulet	2-1/2" LB CONDULET	EA	
116	116C	3000004178	box	ENCLOSURE, STEEL 12 X 12 X 6 IN.	EA	
116	116C	3000004179	box	INTERIOR PANEL 16G STEEL 12.75L X 10.88W	EA	
116	116C	3000004182	box	6 X 6 X 6 BOX W\SCREW COVER W/O KNOCKOUT	EA	
116	116C	3000004183	box	8 X 8 X 6 SCREW TOP BOX W/O KNOCKOUTS	EA	
116	116C	3000007661	panel	150A MAIN 3 PH 18/36 CIRCUIT LUG PANEL	EA	
116	116C	3000007662	panel	125A 30 CIRCUITS PANEL BOARD TM30412C	EA	
116	116C	3000007704	switch	60A 600V TYPE 3R OUTDOOR ENCLOSURE	EA	
116	116C	3000007705	power	50A 120/240V POWER DISTRIBUTION BOX	EA	
116	116C	3000007706	panel	120V / 240V SINGLE PHASE PANEL BOARD	EA	
117	117A01	3000004212	lamp	75W REFLECTOR FLOOD LAMP	EA	
117	117A02	3000003215	lamp	50W R20 REFLECTOR LAMP	EA	
117	117A03	3000003205	lamp	10 WATT S14 MEDIUM BASE BULB	EA	
117	117A04	3000003185	lamp	MR 16 50WATTS TRU-AIM NARROW SPOT	EA	
117	117A05	3000003213	lamp	100 WATT FLOOD INUNDANTE	EA	
117	117A06	3000003361	lamp	100WT MEDIUM BASE HALOGEN LAMP	EA	
117	117A07	3000002875	lamp	70W HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP (LU70/D)	EA	
117	117A07	3000003771	lamp	50W HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM LAMP W/MED BASE	EA	
117	117A09	3000003196	lamp	A19 100W STANDARD	EA	
117	117A10	3000003188	lamp	R16 40WATTS SPOT	EA	
117	117A11	3000003186	lamp	25W MINI REFLECTOR	EA	
117	117A12	3000003199	lamp	40 WATT APPLIANCE BULB	EA	
117	117A13	3000003187	lamp	R20 30WATTS FLOODLIGHT	EA	
117	117A14	3000003201	lamp	15W LIGHT BULB-MEDIUM BASE	EA	
117	117A15	3000003765	lamp	15W FLUORESCENT BULB CF15/T19/50	EA	
117	117A15	3000004203	lamp	32 WATT LAMP F32TBX/845/A/ECO CFL	EA	
117	117A16	3000003190	lamp	A21 100W SOFT WHITE 3WAY	EA	
117	117A17	3000003194	lamp	A19 90W SUPER SAVER	EA	
117	117A18	3000003195	lamp	A19 100W ROUGH SERVICE LAMP	EA	
117	117A19	3000003391	lamp	A19 100W ROUGH SERVICE BULB W/PLASTIC	EA	
117	117B01	3000003189	lamp	A19 25W LIGHT BULB	EA	
117	117B02	3000003191	lamp	A19 34W SUPER SAVER	EA	
117	117B03	3000003198	lamp	A19 40W STANDARD	EA	
117	117B04	3000003197	lamp	A19 52W SUPER SAVER	EA	
117	117B05	3000003200	lamp	65W/BR40/ INDOOR FLOOD LIGHT	EA	
117	117B06	3000003193	lamp	A19 75W STANDARD	EA	
117	117B07	3000003192	lamp	20W COMPACT FLUOR. REFLECTOR LAMP	EA	
117	117C	3000007660U	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120/240V 1.50KVA	EA	
117	117C	3000007663U	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120/240V 15KVA	EA	
117	117C	3000007664U	transfor	TRANSFORMER 480V 6 KVA T 2 53329 1S	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
117	117C	300007667U	switch	60A 3 PHASE 240VAC FUSIBLE SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007668U	switch	60A 240VAC NON-FUSIBLE SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007669U	box	24" X 30" X 8" HOFFMAN ENCLOSURE	EA	
117	117C	300007670U	switch	30A 600V HEAVY DUTY SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007671U	switch	30AMP 600VOLT OUTDOOR SAFETY	EA	
117	117C	300007689U	switch	30A 240V GENERAL DUTY INDOOR SAFETY SWIT	EA	
117	117C	300007703U	switch	30AMP 240VOLT OUTDOOR SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300002637	transfor	10 KVA GE TRANSFORMER MODEL 9T21B1006G2	EA	
117	117C	300002751	controll	STAINLESS ENCLOSURE W/ MOTOR CONTROLS	EA	
117	117C	300004213	box	HOFFMAN 8"X8"X4" PULL BOX W/KNOCKOUTS	EA	
117	117C	300007660	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120/240V 1.50KVA	EA	
117	117C	300007663	transfor	TRANSFORMER 240/480V-120/240V 15KVA	EA	
117	117C	300007664	transfor	TRANSFORMER 480V 6 KVA T 2 53329 1S	EA	
117	117C	300007667	switch	60A 3 PHASE 240VAC FUSIBLE SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007668	switch	60A 240VAC NON-FUSIBLE SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007669	box	24" X 30" X 8" HOFFMAN ENCLOSURE	EA	
117	117C	300007670	switch	30A 600V HEAVY DUTY SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
117	117C	300007671	switch	30AMP 600VOLT OUTDOOR SAFETY	EA	
117	117C	300007689	switch	30A 240V GENERAL DUTY INDOOR SAFETY SWIT	EA	
117	117C	300007703	switch	30AMP 240VOLT OUTDOOR SAFETY SWITCH	EA	
118	118A01	300003593	lamp	6V MINI LAMP # 1133	EA	
118	118A04	300003413	lamp	6W T4-1/2 120V CLEAR INDICATOR BULB	EA	
118	118A05	300003608	lamp	250V THREAD UP LIGHT	EA	
118	118A09	300003433	starter	FS 5 STARTER W/ CONDENSER 4W-6W-8W	EA	
118	118A10	300003841	starter	FS4 FLUORESCENT NEO STARTER 13-40W LAMP	EA	
118	118A11	300003651	starter	FS 2 STARTER W/ GLOW SWITCH INDICATOR	EA	
118	118A12	300003658	starter	FLOURESCENT STARTER 22/25W FS25	EA	
118	118A14	300003577	lamp	50W EPZ 13.8V PROJECTOR LAMP	EA	
118	118A15	300003367	lamp	100W T3 DOUBLE ENDED QUARTZ LAMP 3-1/8"	EA	
118	118A17	300003425	lamp	20W ESX TRU-AIM	EA	
118	118A20	300003544	lamp	ERK EMERGENCY LIGHTING MINI LAMPS	EA	
118	118A21	300003448	lamp	150W DOUBLE END HALOGEN	EA	
118	118A22	300003376	lamp	7V D.C.BAY MINIATURE LAMP	EA	
118	118A23	300003748	lamp	6W 130V CANDELABRA BASE SAFELIGHT BULB	EA	
118	118A24	300002738	lamp	COMPACT FLUORESCENT 2 PIN 26W 4100K	EA	
118	118A25	300003709	lamp	13 WATT (827) DULUX S COMPACT LAMP	EA	
118	118A26	300003617	lamp	FLOURESCENT 13 W (841) DULUX S COMPACT	EA	
118	118A27	300003565	lamp	150W 120V SINGLE END QUARTZ HALOGEN LAMP	EA	
118	118A28	300003601	lamp	5W (827) DULUX S COMPACT LAMP	EA	
118	118A29	300003798	lamp	18W 4 PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP PL-C-18W/35	EA	
118	118A30	300003405	lamp	9W (4100K) DULUX S COMPACT LAMP	EA	
118	118A31	300003539	lamp	15W 145V CLEAR SWITCH BOARD LIGHT BULB	EA	
118	118A32	300003677	lamp	25 WATT 120V FROSTED TUBULER LAMP	EA	
118	118A33	300003628	lamp	4515 AUTO SPOT 6V SEALED BEAM LAMP	EA	
118	118A37	300003463	lamp	25W PAR36 120V NARROW SPOT SEALED BEAM	EA	
118	118A38	300002702	lamp	40 WATT 120V FROSTED TUBULAR LAMP	EA	
118	118A39	300004215	lamp	26W COMPACT 4 PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
118	118A39	300004216	lamp	42W 4 PIN FLUORESCENT LAMP CF42DT	EA	
118	118A39	300004218	lamp	LAMP, F32TBX/835/A/ECO CFL PLUG-IN 32W	EA	
118	118A40	300003440	lamp	T6-1/2 20W INTERMEDIATE BASE(EXIT LIGHT)	EA	
118	118A41	300003330	lamp	FLOURESCENT F8T5 CW MINI BI PIN LAMP	EA	
118	118A42	300004237	lamp	32W, TRIPLE BIAx COMPACT FLUORESCENT	EA	
118	118B01	300003207	lamp	50W INDOOR FL ELLIPTICAL REFLECTOR LAMP	EA	
118	118B02	300003203	lamp	90W PAR 38 SPOTLIGHT-SIDE PRONG	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
118	118B03	3000003208	lamp	50W PAR 30LN NARROW SPOT HALOGEN	EA	
118	118B04	3000003184	lamp	50W PAR 30LN WIDE FLOOD	EA	
118	118B05	3000003206	lamp	75W FLOOD ELLIPTICAL REFLECTOR LAMP	EA	
118	118B06	3000003202	lamp	75W PAR 30LN WIDE FLOOD	EA	
118	118B07	3000003211	lamp	75W PAR 30LN NARROW SPOT HALOGEN	EA	
118	118B08	3000003204	lamp	75W PAR 30 NARROW FLOOD	EA	
118	118B09	3000003212	lamp	65W BR30 FLOODLIGHT	EA	
118	118B10	3000003216	lamp	65W 38 PAR CLEAR FLOODLIGHT	EA	
118	118B11	3000003697	lamp	100 WATT 120V REFLECTOR FLOODLIGHT	EA	
118	118B11	3000003789	lamp	120 WATT 120V REFLECTOR FLOODLIGHT	EA	
118	118C	3000003693	lamp	55W SOX OSRAM LAMP	EA	
119	119A01	3000003532	lamp	FLOURESCENT 13 WATT T5 CW BI PIN LAMP	EA	
119	119A02	3000003374	lamp	17W 24" T8 FLUORESCENT LAMP (F017/735)	EA	
119	119A03	3000003535	lamp	FLOURESCENT 15 WATT T8 CW BI PIN LAMP	EA	
119	119A04	3000003527	lamp	FLOURESCENT 18 WATT T8 CW BI PIN LAMP	EA	
119	119A05	3000003714	lamp	13 WATT 3000K OCTRON LAMP F13T5/WW	EA	
119	119A06	3000003524	lamp	32 WATT 12" CIRCLINE COOL WHITE LAMP	EA	
119	119A07	3000003217	lamp	35W SOX OSRAM LAMP	EA	
119	119A08	3000003480	lamp	LOW PRESSURE SODIUM SOX 18W LAMP	EA	
119	119B01	3000003700	lamp	FLOURESCENT 22 WATT 8" CIRCLINE CW	EA	
119	119B02	3000003738	lamp	31W T8 BIPIN BASE 4100K U-TUBE LAMP	EA	
119	119B03	3000003745	lamp	31W 3000K HOT WHITE OCTRON LAMP FBO31/30	EA	
119	119B04	3000003747	lamp	FLOURESCENT 15 WATT T12 CW BI PIN LAMP	EA	
119	119B05	3000003705	lamp	20W T12 COOL WHITE BI PIN LAMP	EA	
119	119C	3000007675U	lamp	DAZOR 603-DG TASK LIGHT	EA	
119	119C	3000002752	pipe	1/2" L/T FLEXIBLE NONMETALLIC CONDUIT	FT	
119	119C	3000002858	pipe	1" SEALTITE CONDUIT	EA	
119	119C	3000002860	pipe	3/4" SEALTITE CONDUIT	EA	
119	119C	3000003749	pipe	3/8" SEALTITE CONDUIT	EA	
119	119C	3000003750	pipe	1/2" SEALTITE CONDUIT	EA	
119	119C	3000007675	lamp	DAZOR 603-DG TASK LIGHT	EA	
120	120A01	3000003401	ring	1-1/2" DEEP, 4" X 2-1/8" EXTENSION RING	EA	
120	120A02	3000003380	ring	1-1/4" RAISED 4" SQ 1 RCPTCL TILE RING	EA	
120	120A03	3000003378	ring	1/2" RAISED, 4" SQ. STEEL TILE RING	EA	
120	120A04	3000003379	ring	1" RAISED, 4" SQ. TWO RECEPTACLE RING	EA	
120	120A05	3000003403	cover	1/8" RAISED, 4" SQ. SINGLE GFI COVER	EA	
120	120A07	3000003417	cover	4-11/16" SQUARE BLANK COVER	EA	
120	120A07	3000004211	ring	3/4" RAISED 4" SQ SNGL GANG SWITCH RING	EA	
120	120A08	3000003406	cover	4" SQUARE FLAT BLANK COVER	EA	
120	120A09	3000002758	cover	3-1/2" DIAMETER GALVANIZED STEEL COVER	EA	
120	120A10	3000003402	ring	3/4" RAISED 4" SQ TWO GANG SWITCH RING	EA	
120	120A12	3000003431	ring	5/8" RAISED, 4" SQ. STEEL TILE RING	EA	
120	120A13	3000002880	ring	4-11/16" SQ 5/8 RAISED OPEN PLASTER RING	EA	
120	120A14	3000003404	ring	1-1/2" RAISED 4-11/16" 2 RCPTCL TILE RIN	EA	
120	120A16	3000002881	box	3/4" STEEL SINGLE GANG FD DEVICE BOX	EA	
120	120A17	3000002879	ring	1/2" RAISED 4" OCTAGONAL PLASTER RING	EA	
120	120A18	3000002939	ring	1" RAISED, 4" OCTAGONAL OPEN PLASTER RIN	EA	
120	120A19	3000002878	ring	1/4" RAISED, 4" OCTAGONAL PLASTER RING	EA	
120	120A20	3000003409	ring	2" RAISED 4" SQ TWO RECEPTACLE TILE RING	EA	
120	120A22	3000003428	ring	3/4" RAISED 4" OCTAGON OPEN PLASTER RING	EA	
120	120A23	3000003435	ring	5/8" RAISED, 4" SQ. OPEN PLASTER RING	EA	
120	120A24	3000003420	cover	1/8" RAISED 4-1/4" X 2-1/4" DUPLEX COVER	EA	
120	120A25	3000003414	ring	1/4" RAISED, 4" SQ. SINGLE SWITCH TILE R	EA	
120	120A26	3000003434	cover	1/2" RAISED 4" SQ. 1 TOGGLE SWITCH COVER	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
120	120A27	3000003424	ring	1-1/2" RAISED 4" SQ 1 SWITCH TILE RING	EA	
120	120A28	3000003407	cover	1/2" RAISED 4-11/16" SQ. 2 TOGGLE COVER	EA	
120	120A29	3000003419	cover	1/2" RAISED, 4-11/16" SQ. 2 DUPLEX COVER	EA	
120	120A30	3000003387	cover	4-11/16 X 1/2" D TOGLE SWITCH COVER	EA	
120	120A31	3000003432	cover	1/2" RAISED, 4" SQ. TWO DUPLEX COVER	EA	
120	120A32	3000003483	cover	1/2" RAISED, 4" SQ. SURFACE BLANK COVER	EA	
120	120A33	3000003473	cover	1/2" RAISED 4" SQ. 2 TOGGLE SWITCH COVER	EA	
120	120A35	3000003421	cover	2-1/8" X 4" STEEL CLOSE UTILITIY BOX COV	EA	
120	120A36	3000003423	cover	1/2" RAISED, 4" SQ. SINGLE DUPLEX COVER	EA	
120	120B01	3000003429	box	2-1/8" DEEP 4" SQ WELDED TWO GANG BOX	EA	
120	120B02	3000003422	ring	1-1/2" DEEP 4" SQ DOUBLE GANG EXT RING	EA	
120	120B03	3000003377	box	2-1/2" DEEP, 3" X 2" GANGABLE BOX	EA	
120	120B04	3000003416	box	2-1/2" DEEP 3" X 2" FLAT BRACKET BOX	EA	
120	120C	3000003518	lamp	34W 6" T12 U-TUBE LAMP	EA	
120	120C	3000003730	lamp	32 WATT 6" 4100K U-TUBE LAMP	EA	
121	121A01	3000003365	cover	SINGLE GANG WEATHERPROOF BLANK COVER	EA	
121	121A02	3000003366	cover	2 GANG WEATHERPROOF BLANK COVER	EA	
121	121A03	3000002967	box	SINGLE GANG BELL BOX EXTENSION ADAPTER	EA	
121	121A04	3000003451	box	TWO 3/4" OUTLET EXTENSION ADAPTER 5403-0	EA	
121	121A05	3000003443	cover	SINGLE GANG VERTICAL MNT DUPLEX COVER	EA	
121	121A06	3000003454	cover	SINGLE GANG DUPLEX COVER	EA	
121	121A07	3000003445	plate	TWO GANG DEVICE COVER	EA	
121	121A08	3000002970	plate	THREE GANG VERTICAL MOUNTED COVER	EA	
121	121A09	3000003444	plate	SINGLE GANG COVER PLATE	EA	
121	121A10	3000002972	cover	1/2" CAST AL RECTANGULAR 1 OUTLET COVER	EA	
121	121A11	3000003453	cover	ALUMINUM 2GANG DUPLEX VERTICAL MT COVER	EA	
121	121A12	3000003446	cover	1/2" RECTANGULAR 3 OUTLET CLUSTER COVER	EA	
121	121A13	3000003449	box	2" DEEP FIVE 1/2" OUTLET TWO GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A14	3000002973	box	2" DEEP FIVE 3/4" OUTLET TWO GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A15	3000002974	box	2" DEEP SINGLE GANG WEATHERPROOF BOX	EA	
121	121A15	3000004209	box	2-5/8" DEEP 3 3/4" OUTLET SNGL GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A16	3000003447	box	2" DEEP FIVE 3/4" OUTLET SINGLE GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A17	3000003450	box	2" DEEP SEVEN 1/2" OUTLET TWO GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A18	3000003455	box	2-1/8" DEEP 4-11/16" SQ WELD OUTLET BOX	EA	
121	121A19	3000003457	box	2-1/8" DEEP 4" X 2-1/8" WELDED HANDY BOX	EA	
121	121A19	3000003458	box	1-7/8" DEEP 4" X 2-1/8" WELDED HANDY BOX	EA	
121	121A20	3000003468	box	2-1/8" DEEP 4" SQ OUTLET BRACKET BOX	EA	
121	121A20	3000004210	box	2" DEEP THREE 3/4" OUTLET TWO-GANG BOX	EA	
121	121A22	3000003459	box	4" DIA. ROUND SPLICE BOX 1/2" DEEP,	EA	
121	121A23	3000002975	ring	5/8" RAISED, 4" SQ. SINGLE GANG RING	EA	
121	121A24	3000003785	ring	4-11/16" SQUARE 5/8" RAISED 2 GANG RING	EA	
121	121B01	3000003461	ring	1-1/2" DEEP 4" SQ SINGLE GANG EXT RING	EA	
121	121B02	3000003462	box	1-1/2" DEEP 4" SQ WELDED OUTLET BOX SPL	EA	
121	121B03	3000003464	box	1-1/2" DEEP 4-11/16" SQ DRAWN OUTLET BOX	EA	
121	121B04	3000003466	box	1-1/2" DEEP 4" OCTAGON 3/4 OUTLET BOX	EA	
121	121B05	3000003467	box	1-1/2" DEEP 4" SQ WELDED OUTLET BOX FB	EA	
121	121B06	3000003465	box	1-1/2" DEEP 4" OCTAGON WELDED OUTLET BOX	EA	
121	121B07	3000003442	box	2-1/8" DEEP, 4" SQ. WELDED OUTLET BOX	EA	
121	121B08	3000003472	ring	1-1/2" DEEP, 4" OCTAGON EXTENSION RING	EA	
121	121B09	3000003469	ring	2-1/8" DEEP 4-11/16" SQ WELDED EXT RING	EA	
121	121C	3000002613	lamp	EMERGENCY LIGHTING - W/ BATTERY SYSTEM	EA	
121	121C	3000002614	lamp	EMERGENCY EXIT SIGNS - SELF LUMINATING	EA	
121	121C	3000002665	bracket	14" BAR HANGER BRACKET	EA	
121	121C	3000003471	bracket	16-24"LG 1" ADJUSTABLE BAR HANGER BH-S	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
122	122A02	3000007701U	transfor	PLUG-IN TRANSFORMER B06522-00 120V/60HZ	EA	
122	122A02	3000007701	transfor	PLUG-IN TRANSFORMER B06522-00 120V/60HZ	EA	
122	122A03	3000002559	battery	RECHARGEABLE BB BATTERY BP10-6 6V/10A HR	EA	
122	122A05	3000007683U	switch	ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE 53-F, 24VDC	EA	
122	122A05	3000007683	switch	ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE 53-F, 24VDC	EA	
122	122A06	3000007702U	switch	ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE 53-E, 15A 24V	EA	
122	122A06	3000007702	switch	ELECTRIC DOOR STRIKE 53-E, 15A 24V	EA	
122	122A08	3000002759	misc	T-BAR CLIP W/SCREW'S	EA	
122	122A09	3000003214	transfor	LITTLE LITE 12V POWER SUPPLY	EA	
122	122A10	3000003478	lamp	LOW HOOD LAMP REPLACEMENT, LH	EA	
122	122A12	3000002543	lamp	BATTERY POWER EMERGENCY LIGHT 4PH07 6V	EA	
122	122A14	3000002578	lamp	INCANDESCENT LAMP HOLDER 120V/7W BULB	EA	
122	122A16	3000003476	power	PLUG-IN TYPE POWER SUPPLY SKK-620A 120V	EA	
122	122A17	3000002760	power	SURGE-SUPPRESSOR FOR INTERCOM SPEAKER	EA	
122	122A20	3000003867	lamp	2" X 4" DUAL LENS SHADE MOUNT MAGNIFIER	EA	
122	122A21	3000003389	power	AC POWER ADAPTOR 120V AC OUTPUT 9V DC 1A	EA	
122	122A22	3000003474	misc	LE-DA,INTERCOM SYSTEM FOR DOOR STATION	EA	
122	122A23	3000003477	misc	LEM FRT INTERCOM SPEAKER UNIT -DEVELOPER	EA	
122	122A25	3000004228	misc	LEM-3 MASTER INTERCOM DEVICE	EA	
122	122A26	3000003479	lamp	GOOSENECK LAMP L-2/18 W/ADJ DIMMER	EA	
122	122B	3000004195	lamp	CHANNEL STRIP FLUORESCENT FIXTURES	EA	
122	122B	3000006159	valve	3/4" FLOWRITE 599 VALVE/SKD ACTUATOR FC	EA	
122	122B01	3000003866	lamp	MOFAT 24" ARM DIRECT MOUNT BASE LAMP	EA	
122	122B02	3000002561	lamp	ADJUSTABLE ARM LIGHT 100W/BLACK	EA	
122	122B03	3000002560	lamp	24" MULTI FLEXIBLE ARM LIGHT 0624-3 100W	EA	
122	122B04	3000002563	lamp	ADJUSTABLE ARM INCANDESCENT LIGHT 100W	EA	
122	122B05	3000002564	lamp	43" ADJUSTABLE ARM FLUORESCENT LIGHT	EA	
122	122C	3000007656U	lamp	26" HALOGEN WORK/DESK LIGHT, 120V/100W	EA	
122	122C	3000007684U	lamp	LOW PRESSURE SODIUM LIGHT 18W/120V	EA	
122	122C	3000002709	lamp	EMERGENCY/EXIT LIGHT	EA	
122	122C	3000003475	lamp	22" LOW VOLTAGE HALOGEN TASK LIGHT	EA	
122	122C	3000007656	lamp	26" HALOGEN WORK/DESK LIGHT, 120V/100W	EA	
122	122C	3000007684	lamp	LOW PRESSURE SODIUM LIGHT 18W/120V	EA	
123	123A02	3000003507	lube	CUT-CUTTING LUBRICATE AND COOLING FLUID	EA	
123	123A03	3000003503	lube	RAPID WRENCH-ANTI SEIZE & LUBE COMPOUND	EA	
123	123A04	3000003514	lube	STATE PEN-PENETRATING OIL	EA	
123	123A05	3000003508	lube	CLEAR GLIDE-WIRE PULLING LUBRICANT	EA	
123	123A06	3000003430	lube	WAG-WHITE MULTIPURPOSE GREASE	EA	
123	123A07	3000003510	cleaner	STAINLESS STEEL CLEANER	EA	
123	123A08	3000003511	cleaner	ELC PS-ELECTRICAL CONTACT CLEANER	EA	
123	123A09	3000003921	cleaner	LYSOL DISINFECTANT SPRAY 19 OUNCE CAN	EA	
123	123A10	3000003337	cleaner	HUMIDIFIER WATER TREATMENT	EA	
123	123B	3000004198	misc	WATER BASE DUCT SEALANT 1010 POOKY	EA	
123	123B01	3000002650	lube	DRI-ALL PURPOSE PENETRANT	EA	
123	123B02	3000003364	adhesive	EXPANDING POLYURETHANE FOAM 12OZ.	EA	
123	123B03	3000002714	misc	NO-SWEAT PIPE COATING	EA	
123	123B04	3000003509	misc	CONVERTER COAT-RUST CONVERSION AEROSOL	EA	
123	123B05	3000003505	lube	PRO-LIQUID PROTECTIVE SKIN COATING	EA	
123	123B06	3000003504	lube	NOALOX-ANTI OXIDANT JOINT COMPOUND	EA	
123	123B09	3000003506	misc	SCOTCH BRITE-GENERAL PURPOSE HAND PAD	EA	
123	123C	3000003878U	fan	8" IN-LINE DUCT FAN USED	EA	
123	123C	3000003502	cleaner	SCRUB-LOTIONIZED SKIN CLEANER W/PUMICE	EA	
123	123C	3000003512	cleaner	STATE 999-ALL PURPOSE CLEANER	EA	
123	123C	3000003878	fan	8" IN-LINE DUCT FAN	EA	

**GUIDELIST:**

This GuideList is provided as a notation and marking aide for Bidders-----piece counts are not provided-----items may have quantity of ZERO-----Please Inspect. This GuideList is a listing of parts descriptions/locations from the Parts Room database, of items that were stored in the Parts Room. Please Inspect Auction Lots to verify Descriptions and for any Quantity Counts.

Shelving Rack And/Or Cabinet #	Shelf Location	Material Number	Class	Description	UOM	Notes
123	123C	3000004161	blower	FAN WHEEL FOR PACE 450PF 17.7 BI WHEEL	EA	
123	123C	3000004162	blower	WHEEL INLET CONE DEV. 14 DRY BOX BLOWER	EA	
124	124A	3000003517	lamp	96" SINGLE PIN T12 FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
124	124A	3000003519	lamp	96" SINGLE PIN T8 FLUORESCENT LAMP	EA	
124	124A	3000003521	lamp	96" DBL CONTACT FLUORESCENT LAMP F96T12	EA	
124	124B	3000007674U	switch	MTS FLOAT SWITCH	EA	
124	124B	3000002770	misc	WALLTRAK-CHANNEL 7FT BASE & COVER	EA	
124	124B	3000002771	misc	3" X 3" PANDUIT CHANNEL 6-FT.LENGHS	EA	
124	124B	3000002772	misc	3" PANDUIT CHANNEL COVERS 6-FT LENGHS	EA	
124	124B	3000002773	switch	PKG HI-LO LEVEL FLOAT SWITCH	EA	
124	124B	3000007674	switch	MTS FLOAT SWITCH	EA	
124	124C	3000007700U	lamp	DUPLEX SUPER-SAFE LIGHT GREY	EA	
124	124C	3000007700	lamp	DUPLEX SUPER-SAFE LIGHT GREY	EA	